GSeP

GSP AUTO PARTS
CAT.NO.31008/E

DRIVE SHAFTS
CONSTANT VELOCITY JOINT KITS
CATALOGUE 2008/2009




INTRODUCTION TO
GSP GROUP

e
o

s | ’ . S - B
WO cawats el Sl i (T

e R —

S
"M
. T

| TTITTE
e L TR L]
...1:— —— el b

. - e B T

R LR
= gy o

LA
WLLTITTT

T8 = hm 3
L TR R OAR AN -
..'_"_';_*;'i“;_“:'i ij=d

)
" r":. . _:|"'
il _1'_ 2 1} !

T e , .
Fwimh sannn N iy
.| j‘ . I -

WETEET |k

TEEY
‘.'_11:-
.

J‘




, l“ﬂ{m

GSP manufactures drive shafts and CV joints since more than 20 vears for the worldwide automotive aftermarket.
With more than 2.000 employees GSP produces about § million joints and 2.5 million drive shafts per year. The

product ranae covers more than 2.000 joint applications and over 1.000 shaft applications being supplied into more
than BO countries all over the world.

Superior quality throughout is based on long term guality development supported by IS0 certification achieved in
1999 and TS 16949 certification obtained in 2006. Strict quality standards and controls on international level are
being applied throughout all processes.

GSP is proud of its professional and highly motivated staff driving forward the development of products, processes

and businesses. GSP companies are located in Asia, America and Europe. Manufacturing facilities are based in China
and in the United States of America.

GSP AUTO PARTS [ wwwi.gsp.en

(0
‘a0 SGS
Is0O/TSs 16848



INTRODUCTION TO
GSP GROUP

-
Export sales department with international experience and pro-
fessional language skills

Marketing team discussing communication activities

GS5P North merican management team



>

Accounts department managing the strong financial background
of the G5F Group

Domestic telephone sales

Analysis of competitor’s products and quality

2
‘659 SGS

ISE0/TS 16948



14w HS IAIlEaO

DRIVE SHAFT

_ mmaw A

LA HS IaAtaaA

DRIVE SHAFT
.........

|ﬁh.1-1ﬂ_"_____ | =
lr-t.“u . T

CMJOINT KT




O1

Outer C.V. Joints

A C ABS B D K AC B D

- 1
: 5

4

Sk
I

A:Teeth of outer spline

B:Number of inner race splines
C:Diameter of seatingface for dustshieid
D:Maximum cutside housing diameter
H:Bell pin length

1:Gaps of inner spline(wheel side)
K:Thread

L:Length

P:Groove position

ABS:Number of teeth on ABS ring

Iinner C.V. Joints

|

A:Teeth of outer spline

B:Number of inner race splines
C:Diameter of seatingface for dustshield
D:Maximum outside housing diameter
H:Beli pin length

1:Gaps of inner spline(wheel side)
L:Length

Drive Shafts

=Y

A:Teeth of outer spline(wheel side)

B:Teeth of outer spline(gear box side)/Tripode Rolle
C:Diameter of seatingface for dustshieid(wheel side)
D:Maximuin outside housing diameter(wheel side)
E:Maximum outside housing diameter(gear box side)

F :Diameter of seatingface for dustshield(gear box side)
H:Belii pin length(wheel side)

1:Bell pin length(gear box side)

L:Length

ABS:Number of teeth on ABS ring



GENERAL INDEX

(O T Y1 ] =30 [ LY=o - i pag.l

[V 2] T o T T 1= PP pag.il-XVII
Appdcations. /2 82 N........ L2 A N RN AN AR AN 2NN AR pag.1-492

(O o TS T = =T oo Lo T PP pag.493-515
N LB = o= 1] P pag.516-575

N (o) A\ V=] =T o LT Va3 KT T = PP pag.576




MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE
ACURA 100 AVANT (44, 44Q, C3) 14 |A4 1l (8E2, B6), AVANT 33 3 SERIES E36 44 KADETT (BRAZIL) 48
1001 (C1) 17 A4 1l CABRIO (8H7) 34 3 TOURING (E30) 44 KALOS 48
CL 1 100 Il (43, C2) AVANT 17 |A4 Il INC.AVANT 34 3 TOURING (E36) 45 LANOS 48
EL 1 100 111 (44, 44Q, C3) AVANT 17 |A4 I INC.AVANT 34 5 (E34) 46 MATIZ 49
INTEGRA 1 100 17 |A4 QUATTRO 34 5 TOURING (E34) 46 MONZA (BRAZIL) 49
LEGEND 2 100-100 AVANT DIESEL 18 |A4 34 E23 46 NOVA 49
SLX 2 100-100 AVANT 18  |A6 /A6 AVANT (4A, C4) 34 |X5 46 NUBIRA / NUBIRA WAGON 49
ALFA ROMEG 200 (43) 18  |A6/A6 AVANT (4B, C5) 35 |z3 46 |s10BLAZER S
200 /200 AVANT (44, 44Q) 18 |A6 36 S10 PICK UP 49
145 / 146 (930) 2 50 (86) 19  |A8 (4D2, 4D8) 37 BUICK S10, S10 BLAZER,S10 TRAILBLAZER 49
147 (937) 3 80 (80, 82, B1) 19 CABRIO (8G7, B4) 37 CELEBRITY 46 SPRINT 49
155 (167) 3 80 (81, 85, B2) 19 CABRIOLET (8G7, B4) 37 CENTURY SS 46 STORM 49
155 4 80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3) 20 COUPE (81, 85) 37 CENTURY 46  |ZAFIRA 49
156 (932) SPORTWAGON 5 80 (8C, B4) 23 COUPE (89, 8B) 38 CITATION 47 CHRYSLER
156 (932) 5 80 AVANT (8C, B4) 24 COUPE | (81, 85) 38 RANIER 47
164 (164) 5 801 (80, 82, B1) 25 COUPE I! (89, 8B) 38 REGAL 47 300 M 49
164 6 80 11 (81, 85, B2) 25 COUPE QUATTRO 38 RIVIERA 47  |400 50
166 (936) 6 80 111 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3) 26 COUPE 39 SKYHAWK 47 600 50
33 (905) 7 80 IV (8C, B4), AVANT 27 FOX 39 SKYLARK (N-Body) 47  |ACCLAIM 50
33 (907A) 7 80 QUATTRO 27 |QUATTRO (85) 39 CADILLAC ARIES 50
3311 (907A,B) SPORTWAGON 7 80 27  |TT (8N3) 39 BREZZE 50
33 SPORT WAGON (907B) 7 80-80 AVANT QUATTRO-90 QUATTRO 27 TT | ROADSTER (8N3,9) 39 ELDORADO 47 CARAVAN 50
33 SPORTWAGON (905A) 8 80-80 AVANT-90 28 |TT ROADSTER (8N9) 39 SEVILLE 47 CARAVELLE 50
6(119) 8 90 (81, 85, B2) 28 |V6 39 CHEVROLET CIRRUS LXI 50
75 (162B) 8 90 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3) 28 |Vv8 (D1) 39 CIRRUS STRATUS 50
90 (162) 8 90CS S 30 AUTOBIANCHI All Model 47 CIRRUS 50
ARNA (920) 8 901 (81, 85, B2) 30 ASTRO 47 COLT 50
GTV (116) 8 90 11 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3) 30 |A112 40 |AVEO 47 CONCORDE LHS NEW YORKER 300M 50
GTV (916C_) 8 90 QUATTRO 30 Y10 40 BERETTA (L-Body) 48 CONCORDE 50
SPIDER (916S) 8 A2 (820) 30 BMW CAVALIER (J-BODY) 48 DAKOTA 51
AMC A3 (8L1) 30 CELEBRITY 48 DART LEBARON NEW YORKER 51
A3 (8P1) 31 3 (E30) 40 CENTURY SS 48 DART LEBARON 51
CHEROKEEWAGONEER Grand CHEROKER Gand WAGONEER 9 A3 1(8L1) 31 3 (E36) 40 CENTURY 48 DART VOLARE LEBARON 51
AUDI A3 1i (8P1), SPORTBACK 31 3 COMPACT (E36) 42 CIRRUS 48 DART VOLARE 51
A3 SPORTBACK (8PA) 32 3 Convertible (E36) 42 CITATION 48 DAYTONA 51
100 (43, C2) A3 32 3 Coupe (E36) 43 CORSA TH 48 DYNASTY 51
100 (44, 44Q, C3) A4/ A4 AVANT (8D2, 8D5, B5) 32 3111 (E36) 44 CORSICA (L-BODY) 48 E CLASS FIFTH AVE NEW YORKER TOWN & COUNTRY 51
100 (C1) 12 |A4/PASS 33 3 1l CABRIO, COUPE (E36) 44 EPICA 48 E-CLASS 51
100/ 100 AVANT (4A, C4) 12 |A4 AVANT 33 31l COMPACT (E36) 44 K 1500 48 EXECUTIVE 51
100 AVANT (43, C2) 13 |A41INC.AVANT 33 3 1l TOURING (E36) 44 K 2500 48 FIFTH AVENUE 51

GSepP




MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE

IMPERIAL 51 |TOWN/COUNTRY MINI VAN 55 |c4, COUPE 64 ST SEAOE

LANCER 52 |TOWN/COUNTRY 55 [C5 64

LE BARON GTS 52  [TOWN/COUTRY VAN 55 |c8 64 |1300/1310 74 |7100 78
LE BARON 52 [visTA 56 |CX1/CXIBREAK 64 |SUPER NOVA 74 |All Model 79
LEBARON (GTS) 52 |VOYAGER GRAND VOYAGER 56  |EVASION (22, U) 65 T APPLAUSE A101 79
LEBARON CONVERTIBLE COUPE SEDANGTCGTS 52 [VOYAGER | (ES) 56 |EVASION 65 APPLAUSE | (A101, A111) 79
LEBARON 52 |VOYAGER I} (GS) 56 |JUMPER (230) 66  |All Model 74 |APPLAUSE 79
LEBARON,LEBARON GTS 52 |VOYAGER 57 [Jumpy 66 |AVEC 74  |CHARADE (G100) 79
LHS 52 T, LNA 67 |CIELO RACER (ETI) 74 |CHARADE (G202) 79
LIMOUSINE 52 SAXO (S0, $1) 67 |CIELO RACER (GL) 74  |CHARADE | (G10) 79
MAGNUM LEBARON NEW YORKER 53  [BERLINGO VAN (M) 57 |SAXO Il VTR 68 |CIELO RACER (GS) 74  |CHARADE il (G11,G30) 79
MAGNUM VOLARE PHANTOM NEW YORKER 53 |C15 (VD) 57 |SAXOIIVTS 68 |CIELO 75  |CHARADE Il (G100, G101, G102) 80
MAGNUM 53 [c25 (280, 290) 57 [sAxol 68 |ESPERO (KLEJ) 75  |CHARADE Il (G100,G101,G102) 80
NECO 53  |DISPATCH 57 |SAXO URT 68 |ESPERO/NUBIRA 75  |CHARADE Il (G100,G102) 80
NENO 53  |JUMPER (U6U) 58 |SYNERGIE 68 |ESPERO 75  |CHARADE Il (G102) 80
NEON 2000 53  [JUMPER 58  [VISA 68 |KALOS 76  |CHARADE Ili SALOON (G102) 80
NEON 2001 53 e XANTIA (X1) 69 [LACETT! 76  |CHARADE IV (G200,G202) 80
NEON 53 XANTIA BREAK (X1) 69 |LANOS (KLAT) 76  |CHARADE IV SALOON (G203) 80
NEW YORKER LANDAU 53 |BERLINGO 58  |XANTIA | (X1) 69 |LANOS SALOON (KLAT) 76 |CHARADE 80
NEW YORKER PHANTOM LEBARON 53 |[JUMPY 58 |XANTIA | BREAK (X1) 69 [LANOS 76 |CHARDE GL SGL 81
NEW YORKER PHANTOM SHADOW 53  |SCUDO 58  [XANTIA Il (X2) 70  |LEGANZA 77 |CHAREDE (G200) 81
NEW YORKER PHANTOM SPIRIT SHADOW 54 SITROEN XANTIA Il BREAK (X2) 70 |LEGEUZA 77 |CUORE Il (L80, L81) 81
NEW YORKER PHANTOM 54 XANTIA 70  |LEMANS 77 |CUORE IIl (L201) 82
NEW YORKER SPIRIT SHADIW 54 |206 59  [XM/XM BREAK (Y3) 70 |MATIZ (KLYA) 77 |CUORE IV (L501) 82
NEW YORKER 54 |AX 59 [XM1(Y3) 70 [MATIZ 77 |CUOREV (L5) 82
NONO 54  |BERLINGO (MF) 60 |XM I BREAK (Y3) 71 |NEXIA (KLETN) 77 |cuoRE 82
PHANTOM 54 |BERLINGO ALL 60  [XM I (Y4) 71 |NEXIA/CIELO 77 |FEROZA 82
PT CRUISER 54 |BERLINGO MUL VAN 60  |XM Il BREAK (Y4) 71 [NEXIA SALOON (KLETN) 77 |G102 82
PT TUBRO MTX 54 |BERLINGO MULTISPACE 60 |XM 71 [NEXIA 77 |G203 82
PT TURBO ATX 54  |BERLINGO XANTIA / XSARA 60  |XSARA (N1/0) COUPE 71 |NUBIRA/AVEO 77 |GRAN MOVE (G3) 82
RAM VAN 54 |BERLINGO 60  |XSARA/XSARA BREAK 71 [NUBIRA / NUBIRA WAGON 77 |HANDIVAN 82
RELIANT 54  |BX/BXBREAK 60 |XSARA BREAK (N2) 72 |NUBIRA 78 |KANCIL 82
SEBRING CONV 54 |BX 62 |XSARA PICASSO (N68) 72 [NUMBIRA 78 [LEEZA (L100) 83
SHADOW 55 [c15 62 |XSARA PICASSO 72 |RACER/CIELO/LAN 78 [LEEZA (L111S) 83
SPIRIT AMERICNO 55 [C25 63 |XSARA SULT 72 |RACER/CIELO 78 [MIRA CUORE (L200S) 83
SPIRIT SHADOW 55 |[c15 63 |XSARA VAN 72 |RACER 78 [MIRA CUORE (L200V) 83
SPIRIT 55 |c2 63 |XSARA 72 |TACUMA 78  |MIRA CUORE (L210S) 83
STRATUS TURBO 55 |C3 PLURIEL 63 [zx(N2) 73 |TICO (KLY3) 78 |MIRA CUORE (L210V) 83
STRATUS 55 |[c3 64  |ZX1ZX BREAK (N2) 73 [TIco 78 IMIRA CUORE (L220S 4WS) 84
SUNDANCE 55 |ca 64 |zx 74 MIRA CUORE (L5008 V) 84

GSepP




MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE
MIRA CUORE (L500S) 84 |DAYTONA 88 |PUNTO VAN Il (188AX) 91  [MAREA (185) 100 [uLysse 112
MIRA CUORE (L500V) 84 |DYNASTY 88 |PUNTO VAN II 92 |MAREA WEEKEND 101 |UNO (146A/E) 113
MIRA CUORE (L502S) 84 |E-CLASS 88 |PUNTO VAN Il 92 [MAREA 101 |UNO (146A) 113
MIRA CUORE (L510S) 84 |EXECUTIVE 88  [scupo (220L) 92 |MULTIPLA (186) 101 |UNO DIESEL 114
MIRA CUORE (L510SV) 84 |FIFTH AVENUE 88 |SCUDOVAN 02 |PALIO / SIENA (178BX) 101 |UNO 114
MIRA CUORE (L512S) 84 |IMPERIAL 83 |STRADA (178E) 92 |PALIO WEEKEND (178DX) 102 [X1/9 (128 AS) 114
MIRA CUORE (L70S V) g4 |INTERPID 88 |STRADA Il (178EXG) 92 [PALIO 102 IX1/9 114
MIRA CUORE (L70V) 84 |INTREID 88 |TALENTO (290) 92 |PANDAI (141A) 102 EORD LGV
MIRA 84 |INTREPID 88 AT UTILIFAIRES PANDA Il (169) 102
MOVE (L6, L9) 85 |LANCER 88 PREMIO (BRAZIL) 103 |ESCORT V VAN 114
MOVE (L600S) 85 |LEBARON (GTS) 89 [scubo 92 |PUNTO (SECONDA SERIE) 103 |ESCORT Vi VAN 114
MOVE (L602S) 85 |LEBARON 89 FIAT PUNTO I (176) 103 |FIESTA | VAN 114
MOVE (L6108) 85 |LIMOUSINE 89 PUNTO I (176,C) CABRIO 103 |FIESTA Il VAN 114
MOVE 85 |MONACO 89 [127 92 |PUNTO Il (188) 104 |FIESTA Il VAN 114
NEW G100 85 [NEON 89 [128 93 [PUNTO NI 104 |TRANSIT VIl (FA, FD, FM) 114
OPTI (L300S) 86  |NEW YORKER (MEX.84-95)VERLHS (96-97) 89 |BARCHETTA (183) 93 |PUNTOIII 104 [TRANSIT 115
OPT! (L3108) 86 |NEW YORKER 89 |BRAVA/BRAVO 03 |REGATA (138) 104 )
PYZAR 86 |PHANTOM 89 |BRAVA 93 |REGATAR/86 105
ROCKY (F30) 86 |RAM 1500-2500 89 |BRAVA, BRAVO (182) 93 [REGATA 105 |ASPIRE 115
ROCKY HARD TOP (F7, F8) 86 |RAM VAN 89 |cAMPAGNOLA 94 |RITMO BERTONE CABRIO 105 [BELINAI 115
ROCKY SOFT TOP (F7, F8) 86 |RELIANT 89 |CINQUECENTO (170) 94  |RITMO BERTONE CABRIOLET 105 |BELINAII 115
SOCIAL 86 [sHADOW 89 |COUPE (FA/175) 94 |RITMO I (138A) 105  |CAPRI 115
SUMMIT 86 |SPIRIT AMERICNO 89 |COUPE (FA/175) 94 |RITMO Il (138A) 106 |CONSUL / CONSUL TURNIER 115
TEREOS 86 |SPIRIT 89 |COUPE 95 [RITMO 107 |[consuL 115
TERIOS (J1) 86 |SUNDANCE 90 |CROMA (154) 95 |SCUDO (220) 107 |CONTOUR 115
TERIOS (J100) 86 |TOWN/COUNTRY 90 |CROMA (194) 97 [scupo 107 |CORCEL | 116
TERIOS KID (J111G) 86 |VOYAGER GRAND VOYAGER 90 |CROMA DIESEL 97 |SEICENTO (187) 107 |CORCEL Il 116
DODGE EAGLE CROMA 97 |STILO (192)/STILO MULTIWAGON 107 |COURIER 116
DOBLO / DOBLO CARGO (223) 98  |STILO MULTI WAGON (192) 108 |DEL REY 116
400 87 [TALON 90 |DUCATO (230) 98 [sTILO 108 |DELREY 116
600 87 [visioN 90 |DUCATO (280) 99  |TALENTO (290) 108 |ESCORT EXP EXC X2 116
ACCLAIM 87 FIATLCY DUCATO (290) 99 [TEMPRA (159) sw 108 |ESCORT ExP 116
ARIES K CAR 87 DUNA 99 [TEMPRA (159) 108 |ESCORT EXPRESS 81-86 116
ARIES 87 |DUCATO I (280) 90 |ELBA (BRAZIL) 99 |TEMPRA DIESEL 110 |ESCORT EXPRESS 86-90 17
CARAVAN MINI RAM VAN 87 |DUCATO Il (290) 91  |FIORINO (127) 99 [TEMPRA 110 |ESCORT EXPRESS 90-94 117
CARAVAN 87 |FIORINO I (147) 91  |FIORINO (147) 99 |TIPO (160) 110 |ESCORT EXPRESS 95- 117
CARAVANB MINi RAM VAN 88  |FIORINO Il (146) 91  |FIORINO VAN (146 UNO) 99  |TIPO DIESEL 111 |ESCORT HOBBY 17
CARAVELLE 88 |MARENGO 91 |GRANDE PUNTO IV 99 [TIPO 111 |ESCORT Il (GAA) 17
coLT 88 |PANDA! (141A) VAN 91 [IDEA 100  |ULYSSE (220) 112 |ESCORT Il TURNIER 17
DAKOTA 88 |PUNTO VAN I (176L) 91 |MAREA (185) WEEKEND 100 |ULYSSE I (220) 112 |EscorTin 118

GSepP

v




MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE
ESCORT IV (GAF,AWF,ABFT) 118 |IKON / FIESTA 127 [TEMPO 136 |CORSA PICK UP 139 [ACCKRD IV COUPLE (CD7,CD9) 142
ESCORT IV TURNIER 118 [ka 127 |THUNDERBIRD 136 |CORSA SEDAN 139 |ACCKRD V AERODECK (CE) 142
ESCORT IV 119 |LASER 127 |TOPAZ 136 [CORSA WAGON 139 |ACCORD (CA2) 142
ESCORT V (GAL) 119 [Lynx 128 |TRACER 136 [CORSA 139 |ACCORD (CA3) 142
ESCORT V TURNIER 119 [mAVERICK 128  |TRANSIT CONNECT 136 |CUTLASS EUROSPORT 139 |ACCORD (CA5) 142
ESCORT V 120 |MDNDED 128 |TRANSIT PROPSHAFT 136 |NOVA 139 |ACCORD (CA®6) 142
ESCORT VI TURNIER 120 |MONDEO I (GBP) SW 128 |VERONA 136 |OMEGA 139 |ACCORD (CB1) 142
ESCORT Vi 120 |MONDEO I/ MONDEO I TURNIER 128 |VERSAILLES 137 |PICKUP 139 |ACCORD (CB2 4ws) 142
ESCORT VIl (GAL,AAL,ABL) 121 |MONDEO | 130 GEO PRIZM 139 |ACCORD (CB3) 142
ESCORT VIl TURNIER 121 |[MONDEO Il (BAP) SW 130 SUPREMA 139 |ACCORD (CB4 4ws) 142
ESCORT VI 121 |MONDEO Il / MONDEO Il TURNIER 130 |CELEBRITY 137 |TOYOTA 139 |AcCORD (CB6) 142
ESCORT VIIl (AAL,ABL) 121 [MoNDEO I 131 |CENTURY ss 137 |TRAFFIC 140 |AccoRrbD (cB7) 142
ESCORT zX2 122 |MONDEO 1l (B5Y) sw 131 |CENTURY 137 [X-11 140 |ACCORD (CB9) 142
ESCORT 122 |MONDEO 11l / MONDEO Il TURNIER 131 |CITATION 137 |ZAFIRA 140 |ACCORD (CD3) 142
EXPEDITION 122 |MoNDEO I 132 |METRO 137 MG ACCORD (CD4) 143
EXPLORER SPORT/SPORT TRAC 122 |MONDEO 132 |PRiZM 137 ACCORD (CD5) 143
EXPLORER 122 |oRION 132 |s10, 510 BLAZER S10 TRAILBLAZER 137 |CELEBRITY 140 |ACCORD (CD6) 143
FESTIVA 122 |ORION 1i (AFF) 132 |sPECTRUM 137 [CENTURY SS 140 |ACCORD (CD7) 143
FIESTA COURIER (F3L, F5L) 122 |ORIONII 132 |STORM COUPE, CODA SPIOVENTE 137 |CENTURY 140 |ACCORD (CD8) 143
FIESTA COURIER (J5_, J3 ) 122 |ORION 11l (GAL) 133 - CITATION 140 |AccoRD (CE1) 143
FIESTAGII 122 |oRION I 133 ENVOY, ENVOY XL 140 |ACCORD (SJ) 143
FIESTA 123 |PAMPA 133 |All Model 137 |S15JIMMY,SONOMA SYCLONE,TYPHOON 140  |ACCORD (SM200) 143
FIESTA Il (FBD) 123 |PROBE | 133 |ASTRA 137 |SAFARI 140 |ACCORD (sV) 143
FIESTA Il 123 |PROBE Il (ECP) 133 |CAVALIER 138 - ACCORD (SV100) 143
FIESTA Ili (GFJ) 123 |PROBE 134 |CELEBRITY CENTURY CENTURY SS 138 ACCORD (SY §2) 143
FIESTA Ill 123 |PUMA 134 |CELEBRITY CENTURY SS 138 |CORSA 140 |ACCORD (SY) 143
FIESTA IV 124 |RAIDER 134 |CELEBRITY 138 HOLDEN ACCORD (52) 143
FIESTAV (JH) 124 |RANGER 134 |CELTA 138 ACCORD | (SC,SJ,5M,SV,SY) 143
FIESTA VAN 124 |ROYALE 134 |CENTURY CUTLASS 138 |APOLLO 140 |ACCORD Il (AC,AD) 143
FIESTA 124 |SCALA 134 |CENTURY ss 138 |ASTRATS 140 |ACCORD il (CA4,CA5) 144
FOCUS TURNIER 124 |scorpio DIESEL 134 |CENTURY 138 |ASTRA 141 |ACCORD Iv (CB.CB3,CB7.CB8.CC.CC1.8M4) 144
FOCUS 125 |SCORPIO I/ SCORPIO | TURNIER 135 |CHEVY CHEVY MONZA 138 [BARINA 141 |ACCORD IV Coupe (CC1) 145
FUSION (JU) 126 |SCORPIO 11/ SCORPIO II TURNIER 135 |CITATION CELEBRITY 138 [CAMIRA 141 |ACCORD V (CG7.CD7,CE,SV4) 145
GALAXY | (VX, WGR, V1Y) 126 |SCORPIO 135 |cITATION 138 [GEMINI (TC, TD, TX) 141 |ACCORD V Aerodeck (CE) 145
GALAXY i 126  [SIERRA INC SAPPHIRE (REAR SHAFT) 135 |COROLLA COUPE GTS 138 [JACKAROO 141 |ACCORD V Coupe (CD7, CDS) 145
GALAXY 126 [SIERRA 135 |COROLLA FX 139 [NovA 141 |ACCORD VI (CE, CF) 145
GRANADA / GRANADA TURNIER 127 [TAURUS 135 |COROLLA 139 |[RODEO 141 |ACCORD VI (CE,CF) 145
GRANADA DIESEL 127  |TELSTAR (GD/GE) 135 |CORSA cLASSIC 139 HoNDA ACCORD VII (CG) 145
GRANADA 127 |TELSTAR 135 |corsa Novo 139 ACCORD VIl COUPE (CG) 145
GRANDA 127 [TELSTRA 136 ACCKRD IV COUPLE (CC1) 142 |AccorD vl 145

GSepP




MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE
ACCORD 146 |CIVIC EK3 150 |CONCERTO (MA2) 158  |[INTEGRA (DA5) 161 |PRELUDE (BB4) 165
ACURA 146 |CIVIC EXCEPT WAGON 150 |CONCERTO (MA3) 158 |INTEGRA (DA6) 161 |PRELUDE (BB5) 165
ASCOT (CB1) 146 |CIVIC FERIO (EG7) 151 |CONCERTO 158 |INTEGRA (DA7) 162 |PRELUDE (BB6) 165
ASCOT (CB2) 147 |CIVIC FERIO (EGS8) 151 |COUPE CRX 158 |INTEGRA (DAS8) 162 |PRELUDE (BB7 4WS) 165
ASCOT (CB3) 147 |CIVIC FERIO (EG9) 151 |CR-V (EF7) 158 |INTEGRA (DB1) 162 |PRELUDE (BBS8) 166
ASCOT (CB4 4WS) 147 |CIVIC FERIO (EH1) 151 |CR-V (EF8) 158 |INTEGRA (DB6) 162 |PRELUDE (F22B) 166
ASCOT (CC4) 147 |CIVIC FERIO (EJ3) 151 |CR-V (EG1) 158 |INTEGRA (DB7) 162 |PRELUDE (H22A) 166
ASCOT (CC5 4WS) 147 |CIVIC FERIO (EK2) 151 |CR-V (EG2) 158 |INTEGRA (DB9) 162 |PRELUDE I (AB,SN) 166
ASCOT (CE4) 147 |CIVIC FERIO (EK3) 151 |CR-V (EJ4) 159 |INTEGRA (DC1) 162 |PRELUDE !l (AB,SN) 166
ASCOT (CE5) 147  |CIVIC FERIO (EK4) 151 |CR-V (RD1) 159 |INTEGRA (DC2) 162 |PRELUDE lil (BA) 166
BALLADE (AS) 147 |CIVIC FERIO (EK5) 151 |CR-V (RD4) 159 |INTEGRA (EK3) 162 |PRELUDE IV (BB) 166
BALLADE 147 |CIVIC FERIO EK3 151 |CR-V (RD5) 159 |INTEGRA EK3 162 |PRELUDE 167
BALLDAE 147 |CIVIC FERIO 152 |CR-VI(RD) 159  |[INTEGRA 162 |QUINT (AV) 168
CITY TYPEIII 147 |CIVIC | (ED,SB,SE,SG,SH,SL,SS) 152 |CR-VII 159 |JAZZ HCHBACK 162 |QUINT (DA1) 168
CITY 148 |CIVIC | SHUTTLE (AN, AR) 152 |CR-V 159 |JAzz 162 |QUINT (DA2) 168
CITY-PRO (VF100) 148 |CIVIC 1 WAGON (WC) 152 |CRX | (AF,AS,HF) 159 |LEGEND | (HS,KA) 163 |QUINTET (SU) 168
CIVIC (AS) 148  |CIVIC I (AL,AJ,AG,AH) 152 |CRX I (ED, EE) 159 |LEGEND | Coupe (KA3) 163 |RAFAGA (CE4) 168
CIVIC (AU A) 148  |CIVIC Il SHUTTLE (EE) 153 [CRX Il (EH, EG) 159 |LEGEND Il (KA7) 163 |RAFAGA (CE5) 168
CIVIC (EF3) 148 |CIVIC Ill (AS,EC,ED,EE) 153 |CRX 160 |LEGEND il Coupe (KA8) 163 |SABER (UA1) 168
CIVIC (EF4) 148 |CIVIC Il HATCHBACK (EC, ED, EE) 153 |DOMANI (MA4) 160 |LEGEND Il (KA9) 163 |SABER (UA2) 168
CIVIC (EF5) 148  [CIVIC Ill SALOON (ED) 153 |DOMANI (MA5) 160 |LEGEND 163 |SABER G20A (UA1) 169
CIVIC (EF7) 149 [civic 153 |DOMANI (MAG) 160 |LOGO (GA3) 163 |SABER G25A (UA2) 169
CIVIC (EF9) 149 |CIVIC IV (EE,EG,EH,EJ) 153 |DOMANI (MA7) 160 |ODYSSEY (F22B) 163 |SHUTTLE (EE) 169
CIVIC (EG3) 149 |CIVIC IV (EG) 154 |DOMANI (MB3) 160 |ODYSSEY (RA1) 163 [SHUTTLE 169
CIVIC (EG4) 149 |CIVIC IV (EG, EH) 154 |DOMANI (MB4) 160 |ODYSSEY (RA2) 163 [S-MX (RH) 169
CIVIC (EG6) 149  |CIVIC IV COUPE (EJ) 154 |DOMANI (MB5) 160 |ODYSSEY 163 [SRVC 169
CIVIC (EG7) 149 |CIVIC IV HATCHBACK (EG) 154 |DOMANI MB3 160 |OLTIA (EL1) 164 |SS ST VE SL WD 169
CIVIC (EG8) 149 |CIVIC PRO (EY5) 154 |DOMANI MB4 160 |OLTIA (EL2) 164 |STEP WAGON (RF1) 169
CIVIC (EG9) 149  |CIVIC SHUTTLE (AR) 154 |DOMANI 160 |OLTIA (EL3) 164 |STEP WAGON (RF2) 169
CIVIC (EH1) 149  |CIVIC SHUTTLE (EF3) 155 |FERIO 161 |PARTNER (D13B) 164 |STREAM 169
CIVIC (EJ1) 150 |CIVIC SHUTTLE (EF4) 155  |HR-V (GH) 161 |PARTNER (D15B) 164 |V6 3206 CC 170
CIVIC (EJ3) 150 |CIVIC SHUTTLE (EF5) 155 |INSPIRE (CB5) 161 |PASSPORT 164 |VIGOR (CA2) 170
CIVIC (EK2) 150 |CIVICV (EJ9, EK1/3/4) 155 |[INSPIRE (CC2) 161 |PRELUDE (BA1) 164 |VIGOR (CA3) 170
CIVIC (EK3) 150 |CIVIC V (EJ9, EK3/ 4) 155 |INSPIRE (CC3) 161 |PRELUDE (BA4) 164 |VIGOR (CAS5) 170
CIVIC (EK4) 150 |CIVIC V (EJ9,EK1/3/4,MB,MC) 155 |INSPIRE (UA1) 161 |PRELUDE (BA5 4WS) 164 |VIGOR (CB5) 170
CIVIC (EKS5) 150 |CIVIC V CPUPE (MB) 156  [INSPIRE (UA2) 161 |PRELUDE (BA5) 165 |VIGOR (CC2) 170
CIVIC (EXCEPT CRX DEL SOL&4WD WAGON) 150 CIVIC V Fastback (MB) 156 INSPIRE G20A (UA1) 161 PRELUDE (BA7) 165 |VIGOR (CC3) 170
CIVIC / SHUTTLE / FERIO / DOMANI/ INTEGRA 150  |CIVIC V Hatchback (EJ9, EK1/ 3/ 4) 156 [INSPIRE G25A (UA2) 161 |PRELUDE (BA8) 165 HYUNDAI
CIVIC cvee 150 [CIVIC VI (EU, EP) 156 [INTEGRA (DA1) 161 |PRELUDE (BA9 4WS) 165
CIVIC DEL SOL 150 |civic 156 [INTEGRA (DA2) 161 |PRELUDE (BB14WS) 165 |ACCENT (X-3) 170

GSepP

\




MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE
ACCENT I (X-3) 170 |B!IG HORN TROOPER (UBS12) 176  |SEPHIA (FA) 181 |DELTAl (836) 187 LEXUS
ACCENT SALOON (X-3) 170 |BIG HORN TROOPER (UBS13) 176 |SEPHIA SALOON (FA) 181 |DELTA!I 187
ACCENT 171 |BIG HORN TROOPER (UBS16) 176  |SEPHIA 182 |DELTA 188 |ES (F1,F2) 194
All Model 171 |BIG HORN TROOPER (UBS52) 176  |SHUMA (FB) 182 |FULVIA 188 |ES 300 194
ATOE 171 |GEMINI (JT) 176  |SHUMA Il (FB) 182 |FULVIA, COUPE 188 LINCOLN
ATOS / ATOS PRIME 171 |GEMINI | (JT) 176 |SHUMA Il SALOON (FB) 182 |IETA 188
ATOZ 171 |GEMINI SALOON (JT) 177 |SHUMA SALOON (FB) 182 |KAPPA (838A,B) SW 188 |CONTINENTAL 195
ELANTRA 171 |HOMBRE 177 |SPECTRA (BFD) 182 |KAPPA SW 188 MARUTI
EXCEL| 172 |IMPULSE 177 |SPECTRA (RHD) 183 |KAPPA 188
EXCEL SCOUPE 172 |JACKROO 177 |SPECTRA 183 |LYBRA (839AX,BX) SW 188 |UDYOG 195
EXCEL 172 |MARKI 177 |SPORTAGE (K00) 183 |LYBRA SW 188 MAZDA
FX COUPE 172 |PICK UP HOMBRE 177 |SPORTAGE 183 |LYBRA 189
GETZ (TB) 172  |PICKUP PUP 177 |SURENTO 183 |MONTECARLO 189 11211 (DA) 195
GRANDUER 172 |RODEO RODEO SPORT 177 |VISTO 183 |MUSA 189 |12111(DB) 195
INFINITI 172 |RODEO 178 LADA PRISMA (831ABO0) 189  [121 lll (JASM, JBSM) 195
LANTRA | (J-1) 173 |STYLUS 178 PRISMA R / 86 189 |3 (BK3P BK5P) 195
LANTRA li (J-2) SW 173 |TOOPER & TROOPER Il 178 [110 183 |PRISMA 189 |3 (BK5P BK5P) 195
LANTRA I (J-2) 173 |TROOPER open off-road vehicle (UBS) 178  [NIVA (2121) 183 |THEMA (834) 190 |3 (BKEP L3-VE) 195
LANTRA Il WAGON (J2) 173 |TROOPER TROOPER I 178  [NIVA (2123) 184 |THEMA SW 190 |3 195
LANTRA 173 |TROOPER 178 |NIVA 184 |THEMA 191 |323 ALLEGRO / ASTINA 195
NF SONATA 174 JEEP OKA 184 |TREVI (828DB) 191 323 ASTINA 195
PONY / EXCEL 174 SAMARA / FORMA (2108,2109,21099) 184 |TREVI 192 |323C IV (BG) 196
PONY Il (X-2) 174 [CHEROKEE COMANCHE GRAND GHEROKEE GRAND WAGONEER WAGONEER 178 |SAMARA 2110 184 |Y (840A) 192 |323 CV (BA) 196
PROTON SAGA 174 |GRAND CHEROKEE 179 |TAIGA 185 |Y 192 |[323 F IV (BG) 196
S COUPE (SLC) 174 |WAGONEER 179 LANCIA Y10 (156) 192 |323 FV (BA) 196
SANTRO 174 KIA YPSILON 192  [323 F VI (BJ) 197
SCOUPE (SLC) 174 ALEKO 185 |ZETA (220) 193 |323 FAMILIA GLC 197
SONATA | (Y-2) 174  |All Model 179 |BETA (828B) 185 LAND ROVER 323 GET 197
SONATA 175 |CARENII 179 |BETA COUPE (828BC) 185 323 GLC/PROTEGE 197
STELLAR 175 |CARNIVAL 179 |BETAH.P.E. (828BF) 185 |DEFENDER 193 |323 11 (BD) 197
VERNA 175 |CARRENS 179 |BETAH.P.E. 185 |DISCOVERY I 193|323 Il (BF,BN,EG) 197
INNOCENT! CLARUS (K9A,GC) 180 |BETA MONTE CARLO (137AS, 137BS) 185 |DISCOVERY 193  |323 Ill STATION WAGON (BW) 198
CREDOS 180 |BETA SPIDER 185 |FREELAND VAN 193 [323 1V (BG) 198
MINI 175 |MAGENTIS 180 |BETA 185 |FREELAND 193 |323 IV STATION WAGON (BG) 198
ISUZU OPTIMA 180 |DEDRA (835) 186 |FREELANDERI (LN) 194 |[323 PV (BA) 198
PRIDE (DA) 180 |DEDRA DIESEL 186 |FREELANDER V6 194 |[323PV 198
4*4 CORSESPLINE (NEED FINE SPLINE TOO) 176 |PRIDE ESTATE 180 |DEDRA SW 186 |FREELANDER VAN 194 {323 P VI (BJ) 199
AMIGO / PUP / TROOPER 176  |PRIDE 180 |DEDRA 186 |FREELANDER 194 |323 PROTEGE 199
AMIGO 176 |RETONA (CE) 181 |DELTA (831AB0) 187 |RANGE ROVER i 194 [323S GSLS 199
AXLOM 176 |RIO 181 |DELTAI 187 32381V (BG) 199

GSepP

Vi




MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE
323 SV (BA) 199 |BONGO J80 /100 (SS28) 205 |EUNOS 500 (CA8P) 208 |MILLENIA 211 |XEDOS 6 215
323 S VI (BJ) 199 |BONGO J80/ 100 (SS88M) 205 |EUNOCS 500 (CAEP) 208 |MPV FREND! 211 |XEDOS 9 (TA) 215
323V (BA) 200 BONGO J80 /100 (SSE8R) 205 |EUNOS 500 (CAPP) 208 MPV i (LV) 21 XEDOS 215
323 200 BONGO J80 / 100 (SSF8R) 206 |EUNOS 800 (MILLERCYCLE) 208 MPV 211 MERCEDES BENZ
6 200 |BONGO TRUCK (SK22) 206 |EUNOS 800 (TA5) 208 |MS-6 (GE8P) 211
626 CAPELLA MX-6 200 |BONGO TRUCK (SK82) 206 |EUNOS PRESSO (EC5S) 208 |MS-6 (GEEP) 211 |(631) MB 100 215
626 CRONOS 200 BONGO VAN (5K22) 206 |EUNOS PRESSO (EC8S) 208 MS-6 (GEFP) 211 (638) VITO / VIANC 215
626 GD6P GD8S 201 BONGO VAN (SK82) 206 FAMILIA 323 LASER (BF3TP) 208 MS-8 (MB5A) 211 (638/2) V-CLASS 216
626 11 (GC) 201 [BRAVO 206 |FAMILIA 323 LASER (BG3PS) 208 |MS-8 (MBEP) 211 [(C107) SL COUPE 216
626 11l (GD) 201 |B-SERIE (UF) 206 |FAMILIA 323 LASER (BG5SP) 208 |[MX-3 (EC) 211 [(C123) COUPE 216
626 lil (GD,GV) SW 201 B-SERIE (UN) 206 FAMILIA 323 LASER (BG6SP) 209 MX-3 PRECIDIA 212 |(C124) COUPE 217
626 1Il STATION WAGON (GV) 202 |CAPELLA (GD) 206 FAMILIA 323 LASER (BG7P) 209 MX-3 212  |(R107) SL 217
626 111 202 |CAPELLA 626 GE5P 206 FAMILIA 323 LASER (BG8SP) 209 MX-5 1 (NA) 212 1(S123) T-MODEL 217
626 IV (CBA,GE) 202 |CAPELLA 626 TELSTER (5GEEP) 206 |FAMILIA 323 LASER (BHAGR) 209 |MX-5 212 |(S124) E-CLASS T-MODEL 217
626 IV (GE) CRONOS 203 |CAPELLA 626 TELSTER (CG2PP) 206 FAMILIA 323 LASER (BHA7P) 209 MX-6 (GD) 212  |(S124) T-MODEL 217
626 IV STATION WAGON 203 |CAPELLA 626 TELSTER (CG2SP) 206 FAMILIA 323 LASER (BHA8PS) 209 MX-6 (GD,GES6) 212  |(T202) C-CLASS T-MODEL 218
626 IV 203 |CAPELLA 626 TELSTER (GD8R) 206 |FAMILIA 323 LASER (BJ3P) 209 |MX-6 (GE5SB) 212 |[(W114) COUPE 218
626 MATSURI 203 |CAPELLA 626 TELSTER (GDEA B 4WS) 207 FAMILIA 323 LASER (BJ5P) 209 MX-6 (GEESB) 213 |(W114) 218
626 MX-6 MYSTERE&CRONOS 203 |CAPELLA 626 TELSTER (GDEPS) 207  |FAMILIA VAN / WAGON LASER VAN (BF3V) 209 MX-6 MYSTERE 213 |(W115) 218
626 MX6 203 |CAPELLA 626 TELSTER (GDER) 207  |FAMILIA VAN / WAGON LASER VAN (BVFY10) 209 MX-6 213 |(W123) 218
626 MX-6 203 |CAPELLA 626 TELSTER (GDFP) 207 |FAMILIA VAN /WAGON LASER VAN (BVSY10) 209 |PERSONA (MAEP) 213 |(W124) E-CLASS 219
626 V (GF) 203 |CAPELLA 626 TELSTER (GE8P) 207  |FAMILIA VAN / WAGON LASER VAN (BVY10) 209 |PICKUP (4*4) 213 |(W124) 219
626 V (GF,GW) SW 203 |CAPELLA 626 TELSTER (GEEP) 207  |FAMILIA VAN / WAGON LASER VAN (BW3W) 209 PICKUP 213 |(W168) A-CLASS 219
626 V HATCHBACK (GF) 203 |CAPELLA 626 TELSTER (GEFP) 207  |FAMILIA VAN / WAGON LASER VAN (BWE/BE Y10) 209 PICK-UP 213 |(W201) 190 220
626 V STATION WAGON (GW) 204 |CAPELLA 626 207  |FAMILIA VAN / WAGON LASER VAN (BWFY10) 209 |PORBE 213 |[(W202) C-CLASS 220
626 204  |CAPELLA TELSTER CARGO / WAGON (GV8Ww) 207 FAMILIA 210 PRECIDIA 213 |(W210) E-CLASS 220
All Model 204  |CAPELLA TELSTER CARGO / WAGON (GVER) 207 FESTIVA (D23PF) 210 PREMACY (CP) 213 |(W460) G-CLASS 221
ATENZA MAZDAAG6 204  |CAPELLA TELSTER CARGO / WAGON (GVFR) 207 FESTIVA (D25PF) 210 PRIDE 214 |C-CLASS (W202)C 221
ATENZA SPORT WAGON 205  |CAPELLA TELSTER CARGO / WAGON (GVFW) 207 |FESTIVA (DA3PF) 210 |PROBE (PT22L) 214 |C-CLASS Estate (S202)C 221
AZ-3 (EC5SA) 205 |CAPRLLA 626 TELSTER (GE5PF) 207 |FESTIVA (DAJPF) 210 |PROBE 214 |CLASS A (W169) 221
B2500 B2600 B3000 B4000 205 |CLEF (GE5PA) 207 FESTIVA (DW3WF) 210 PROTEGE (USA) 214 |CLASS B (W245) 221
B2600 205 |CLEF (GEEPA) 207 FIESTA 210 PROTEGE LX EX S 214 |CLASSE A (W168) 221
BONGO BRAWNY TRUCK (SK2) 205 |CRONOS (GE5P) 207 |GLC 210 |PROTEGE 214 |E-CLASS (W210)E 221
BONGO BRAWNY TRUCK (SK5) 205 |CRONOS (GE8P) 208 |GVeV 210 |REVUE (DB3PA) 214  |[MB100 222
BONGO J80 / 100 (SD29M) 205 |CRONOS (GEEP) 208 |LANTIS (CBA) 210 REVUE (DB5PA) 214 |VITO I 215
BONGO J80 / 100 (SD2AM) 205 |CRONOS (GEFP) 208 |LANTIS (CBA8P) 210 |TELSTAR 215 MERCURY
BONGO J80 / 100 (SD5) 205 |DEMIO (DW3W) 208 |LANTIS 210 |TELSTER (GESR) 215
BONGO J80 / 100 (SE28) 205 |DEMIO (DW5W) 208 |LASER (FORD)FIESTA 210 |TELSTRA 215 |COUGAR 222
BONGO J80 / 100 (SE88M) 205 |EUNOS 100 (BGSPE) 208 |LASER 210 |TRIBUTE 215 LYNX LN7 222
BONGO J80 / 100 (SR2AM) 205 |EUNOS 300 (MAEPE) 208 |M-6 211 XEDOS 6 (CA) 215 MOUNT AINEER 222

GSepP

VI




MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE
MYSTIQUE 222 |DELICA VAN / WAGON (P24) 227 |LANCERI(A17) 231 |MIRAGE LANCER (CA4A) 235 [SPACE STAR (DGO) 238
SABLE 222 |DELICA VAN /WAGON (P25) 227 |LANCER Il F (A17)/ MIRAGE 231  |MIRAGE LANCER (CB4A) 235 |[SPACE WAGON (DOV/W) 238
TOPAZ 223 |DELICA VAN / WAGON (P35) 227 |LANCER Il (C1_A, C6_A)/MIRAGE 231 |MIRAGE LANCER (CB6A) 235 [SPACE WAGON (N3_W, N4_W) 238
TRACER 223 |DELICA VAN /WAGON (P45) 227 |LANCERIII (C1_A, CB_A) 232 |MIRAGE LANCER (CB7A) 235 [SPACE WAGON I (DOV / W) 238

DIAMANTE (F13A) 228 [LANCERIII (C1V, C3V) SW/MIRAGE 232 |MIRAGE LANCER (CC3A) 235 |SPACE WAGON 238
MINI DIAMANTE (F15A 4WS) 228 |LANCER Il (C1V,C3V) 232 [MIRAGE LANCER (CC4A) 235 |TREDIA (A21) GLS 238
MINI COOPER S 223 |DIAMANTE (F25A) 228  [LANCER Il STATION WAGON (C1_V,C3.V) ~ 232 [MIRAGE LANCER (CD3A) 235 |TREDIA (A21) 238
MINI ONE D 223 |DIAMANTE (F27A) 228 |LANCERIII 232  |MIRAGE LANCER (CD5A) 235 |TREDIA (A211) 239
MINI 223 |ECLIPSE (2wD) 228 |LANCERIV (C6_A,C7_A)/MIRAGE 232 |MIRAGE LANCER (CD7A) 235 [TREDIA (A212) 239
- ECLIPSE (D27A) 228 |LANCER IV (C6_A,C7_A) 232  |MIRAGE LANCER (CD8A) 235 [TREDIA (A213) 239
ECLIPSE | (D2_A) 228 |LANCER IV (C6A) 233 |MIRAGE LANCER (CD9A) 235 |TREDIA (A215) 239
CARISMA (DA ) 224 |ECLIPSE Il (D3_) 228 |LANCER IV (CBA,CTA) 233 |MIRAGE LANCER (EC63A) 236 [TREDIA 239
CARISMA SALOON (DA ) 224 |ECLIPSE 228 |LANCER IV SALOON (C6_A) 233 |MIRAGE LANCER VAN /WAGON (C11V) 236 |VISTA 239
CARISMA 224 EMERAUDE GALANT ETERNA (E72A) 228 LANCER V (CB /D_A) 233 MIRAGE LANCER VAN / WAGON (C12V W) 236 MOSKVICH
CHAMP (USA) 224 EMERAUDE GALANT ETERNA (E74A) 228 LANCER V (CB / DA) / MIRAGE 233 MIRAGE LANCER VAN / WAGON (C14V W) 236
CHARIOT (D02W) 224 |EMERAUDE GALANT ETERNA (E77A) 228 |LANCERV (CB/DA) SW / MIRAGE 233 |MIRAGE 236 21412 239
CHARIOT (DO3W) 224 |EMERAUDE GALANT ETERNA (E84A) 228 [LANCERV (CB/D_A) 233 |MONTERO 236 T
CHARIOT (DO5W) 225 |GALANT / ETERNA 228 |LANCER V (CBW,CDW) 233 |NIMBUS (UA, UB) 236
CHARIOT (N33W) 225 [GALANT ETERNA (E11A) 229 [LANCER V (CBW,CDW) 233 |NIMBUS (UC) 236|100 NX (B13) 240
CHARIOT (NIMBUS) / GRANDIS 225 |GALANT ETERNA (E12A) 229 |LANCERV STATION WAGON (CB_W,CD_W) 233 |PAJERO (L041) 236 [100 NX 240
CLOT / LANCER 225 |GALANT ETERNA (E17A) 229 [LANCERV 233 |PAJERO (L043) 236 [200 SX 240
COLT | (A15_A) 225 |GALANT ETERNA (E18A) 229 |LANCER VI (CK/P_A) 233 [PAJERO (L044 L144) 236 [240 sX 240
COLT | (A15A )/ CHAMP 225 |GALANT ETERNA (E31A) 229 |LANCER 234 |PAJERO (L141/6) 236 (310 240
COLT Il (C1_A)/ CHAMP 225 |GALANT ETERNA (E37A) 229 [LIBERO LIBERO CARGO (CB5W) 234 |PAJERO (L146) 236 (321 240
COLT i (C1_A) 225 |GALANT ETERNA (E38A) 229 |MINICA 234 |PAJERC CLASSIC (V2_W) 236 |AD VAN / WAGON (VY10,WY10) 240
COLT Iil (C5_A) 225 |GALANT ETERNA (E39A) 229  |MIRAGE LANCER (A153) 234 |PAJERO | 236 |AD VAN /WAGON (WEY10) 240
coLT Il 226 |GALANT ETERNA 229 |MIRAGE LANCER (C11A) 234 |PAJERO il (V2_W, V4_W) 237  |AD VAN/WAGON MAX (VW FY10/FGY10) 240
COLT IV (CA_A) 226 |GALANT Il (E1_A) 229  |MIRAGE LANCER (C12A) 234 |PAJEROII 237  |AD VAN/WAGON MAX (VAWWSY10,VSGY10) 240
COLT IV 226 |GALANT IV (E3_A) 229 |MIRAGE LANCER (C14A) 234 |PAJERO Il (V60) 237  |AD VAN/WAGON MAX (VENIWFNY10) 240
COLTV (CJ_A) 226 |GALANT IV SALOON (E3_A) 230 |MIRAGE LANCER (C18A) 234 |PAJERO SPORT (K90) 237 |AD VAN / WAGON MAX (VHB11) 240
coLT 226 |GALANT IV 230 |MIRAGE LANCER (C51A) 234 |PRECIS 237 |AD VAN / WAGON MAX (VSB11) 240
CORDIA (A21_A) 227 |GALANT V (E5 AE7 AES A) 230 |MIRAGE LANCER (C52A) 234 |SAPPORO IIl (E16A) 237 |AD VAN /WAGON MAX (XVSNY10) 240
CORDIA (A212) 227 |GALANT Vv SALOON (E5_A, E7 A, EB_A) 230 |MIRAGE LANCER (C53A) 234 [SIGMA (F13A) 237 |ALMERA 1 (N15) 241
CORDIA (A213) 227 |GALANT VI (EA ) 230 |MIRAGE LANCER (C61A) 234 |SIGMA (F15A 4WS) 237 |ALMERAI 241
CORDIA (SE SX) 227 [GALANT VI ESTATE (EA ) 231 |MIRAGE LANCER (C62A) 235 |SIGMA (F16A) 237 |ALMERA Il (N16) 241
DEBONAIR (S11A) 227 |GALANT 231  |MIRAGE LANCER (C63A) 235 |SIGMA (F25A) 237 |ALMERA Il Hatchback (N16) 241
DEBONAIR (S12A) 227 |LANCER/MIRAGE 231 |MIRAGE LANCER (C64A) 235  [SIGMA (F27A) 237 |ALMERA TINO (V10) 241
DEBONAIR (S22A) 227 |LANCER CEDIA 231 |MIRAGE LANCER (C72A) 235 |SNJERV 237 |ALMERA 241
DEBONAIR (S27A) 227 |LANCERF Il (A17.) 231  |MIRAGE LANCER (C74A) 235 [SPACE RUNNER (N1W, N2W) 238 |AUSTER STANZA (PT12) 241
DELICA VAN / WAGON (P23) 227 |LANCER1(A17 )/ MIRAGE 231  |MIRAGE LANCER (C82A) 235 |SPACE STAR (DGO) 238 |AUSTER STANZA (T12) 242

GSepP

IX




MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE
AUSTER 242 [CEFIRO MAXIMA (A32) 246 |MAXIMA STATION WAGON 250 |PRIMERA ESTATE (WP12) 254 |PULSAR LUCINO ALMERA (HN13) 257
AVENIR (PNW10) 242 |CEFIRO MAXIMA (HA32) 246 |MICRA (K10) 250 |PRIMERA HATCHBACK (P11) 254 |PULSAR LUCINO ALMERA (HN15) 257
AVENIR (PW10) 242 |CEFIRO MAXIMA (PA32) 246  |MICRA (K11) 250 |PRIMERA HATCHBACK (P12) 254 |PULSAR LUCINO ALMERA (HNN13) 257
AVENIR (SW10) 242 |CEFIRO MAXIMA (PA33) 246 |MICRA (K12) 250 |PRIMERA | (P10) 254 |PULSAR SE MODEL DOHC 257
AVENIR (VENW10) 242 |CEFIRO WAGON (WA32) 246 |MISTRAL (R20) 250 |PRIMERA I (W10) SW / AVENIR 254  |PULSAR STATION WAGON 258
AVENIR (VEW10) 242 |CEFIRO WAGON (WA33) 246 |NX 1600 250 |PRIMERA | HATCH,SALOON (P10) 254  |PULSAR 258
AVENIR (VSW10) 242 |CEFIRO WAGON (WHA32) 246 |NX COUPE (EB13) 251 |PRIMERA Il (P11) 255 |RASHEEN (RFNB14) 258
AVENIR (W10) 242 |CEFIRO WAGON (WPA32) 246 |NX COUPE (FB13) 251 |PRIMERA I 255 [SAFARI PATROL (Y61) (RD28ETI) 258
BLUEBIRD (ENU12) 242 |CHEERY 246  |NXx2000 251 |PRIMERA 11,3 HATCH,SALOON (P11) 255 |SAFARI PATROL (Y61) (TB45E) 258
BLUEBIRD (ENU14) 242 [CHERRY (E10,F10,N10,VN10,N12) 246 |PATHFINDER (R50) 251  |PRIMERA 11,3 255 |SAFARI PATROL (Y61) (TB48DE) 258
BLUEBIRD (EU11) 242 |CHERRY (N12) 247 |PATHFINDER | 251  |PRIMERA Il (P12) SW 255 [SAFARI PATROL (Y61) (TD42T) 258
BLUEBIRD (EU12) 242 |DATSUN (D21) 247 |PATHFINDER 251 |PRIMERA TRAVELLER (W10) 255 [SAFARIPATROL (Y61) (ZD30DDTI) 258
BLUEBIRD (EU13) 242 |DATSUN 140 Y 247 |PATROL (Y60, K260, W260) 251 |PRIMERA TRAVELLER (WP11) 255 |S-CARGO (G20) 258
BLUEBIRD (EU14) 242 |DATSUN FRONTIER (D22) 247 |PICK UP FRONTIER 251  [PRIMERA WAGON CAMINO WAGON (WHNP11) 255  [SENTAR (INT'L) 258
BLUEBIRD (HNU12) 243 |EXA (KEN13) 247 |PIcK UP 251  [PRIMERA WAGON CAMINO WAGON (WHP11) 255 |SENTAR (INTL)SE MODELS 258
BLUEBIRD (HNU14) 243 |LANGLEY IV 247 |PRAIRIE (BM/VBM10) 251  |PRIMERA WAGON CAMINO WAGON WP11) 255 |SENTAR DOHC 259
BLUEBIRD (HU12) 243  |LANGLEY LIVERTAVILLA (BEN13) 247 |PRAIRIE (HNM10) 251  |PRIMERA 255 |SENTRA HF LUCINO HF 259
BLUEBIRD (HU14) 243 [LANGLEY LIVERTAVILLA (BSN13) 247  |PRAIRIE (HNM11) 251  |PRIMETRA HATCHBACK (P12) 255 |SENTRA| 259
BLUEBIRD (PU11) 243  [LANGLEY LIVERTAVILLA (N12) 247  |PRAIRIE (M10, NM10) 251  |PULSAR (INTL) SE MODELS 256 [SENTRA Il (N13, B12) 259
BLUEBIRD (RNU12) 243  |LANGLEY LIVERTAVILLA (N13) 247 |PRAIRIE (NM11) 252  |PULSAR ALMERA (N13) 256 |SENTRA IV (N14) 259
BLUEBIRD (RU11) 243  |LANGLEY LIVERTAVILLA (SN12) 248 |PRAIRIE (PM11) 252 |PULSAR ALMERA (N14) 256 |SENTRA IV 259
BLUEBIRD (RU12) 243 |LANGLEY STATION WAGON 248 |PRAIRIE (PNM11) 252 [PULSAR ALMERA (RNN14) 256 |SENTRA 259
BLUEBIRD (SU12) 243 [LANGLEY 248 |PRAIRIE PRO (M11) 252 |PULSAR ALMERA (SN12) 256 |SERENA (C23) 260
BLUEBIRD (SU13) 243 |LARGO (C22) 248 |PRARIE 252  |PULSAR ALMERA (SN13) 256 |SERENA (C23M) 260
BLUEBIRD (T72, T12) 243 [LARGO (ED7) 248 |PRESEA (PR10) 252  |PULSAR ALMERA (SN14) 256  [STANZA (T11) 260
BLUEBIRD (T72,T12) 243 |LARGO (UD7) 248 |PRESEA (PR11) 252 |PULSAR ALMERA (SN15) 256 |STANZA (T12) 260
BLUEBIRD (U11) 244 |LARGO (W30) 248 |PRESEA (R10) 252 |PULSAR ALMERA (SNN15) 256 [STANZA HATCHBACK (T11) 260
BLUEBIRD (U14) 244 |LARGO SXG 248 |PRESEA (R11) 252 |PULSAR Ill / LANGLEY 256 [STANZA Il (T12)/ AUSTER 260
BLUEBIRD HATCHBACK (T72, T12) 244 |LAUREL SPIRIT (B11) 249 |PRESEA 252  |PULSAR IV / LANGLEY 256 |STANZA WAGON (USA) 260
BLUEBIRD STATION WAGON (WU11) ~ 245 |LAUREL SPIRIT (B12) 249 |PRIMERA (P10) 252 |PULSAR IV 256 |STRNEA VAN 260
BLUEBIRD VAN / WAGON (VEU11) 245 |LAUREL SPIRIT (EB12) 249 |PRIMERA (P11) 253 [PULSAR LUCINO ALMERA (EN13) 257 |SUNNY (B12) EST 260
BLUEBIRD VAN / WAGON (VRU11) 245 |LAUREL SPIRIT (SB11) 249 |PRIMERA (P12) 253  |PULSAR LUCINO ALMERA (EN14) 257 |SUNNY (B12) 260
BLUEBIRD VAN / WAGON (WU11) 245 |LAUREL SPIRIT (SB12) 249  |PRIMERA (UK FHP10) 253 |PULSAR LUCINO ALMERA (EN15) 257 [SUNNY (N13) 261
BLUEBIRD 245 |MARCH ((K10) 249 |PRIMERA (UK P10) 253  |PULSAR LUCINO ALMERA (FN13) 257 |SUNNY COUPE (B12) 261
CALIFORNIA (B11) 245 [MARCH MICRA (K11) 249  |PRIMERA (W10) 253  |PULSAR LUCINO ALMERA (FN14) 257 |SUNNY I (B11) 261
CALIFORNIA (B12) 245 |MARCH 249 |PRIMERA CAMINO (HNP10) 254 |PULSAR LUCINO ALMERA (FN15) 257 |SUNNY II (B12,N13) 261
CALIFORNIA (WSB11) 246 |MAXIMA (J30) 249  |PRIMERA CAMINO (HNP11) 254 |PULSAR LUCINO ALMERA (FNN13) 257 ISUNNY Il Coupe (B12) 261
CALIFORNIA (WSB12) 246  |MAXIMA / CEFIRO J30 249 |PRIMERA CAMINO (HP11) 254 |PULSAR LUCINO ALMERA (FNN14) 257  |SUNNY II STATION WAGON (B12,N13) 261
CALIFORNIA (Y10) 246  [MAXIMA QX (A32) 249  |PRIMERA CAMINO (P10) 254 |PULSAR LUCINO ALMERA (FNN15) 257 |SUNNY Il Traveller (Y10) 261
CARAVAN HOMY (E24) 246  |MAXIMA QX (A33) 250 |PRIMERA CAMINO (P11) 254 |PULSAR LUCINO ALMERA (HN12) 257  [SUNNY Ili (B13,N14,Y10) 261

GSepP

X




MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE

SUNNY [li HATCHBACK (N14) 262 et e CENTURY 273 [ZAFIRAA 286 [306 (7B, N3) 294
SUNNY lil LIFTBACK (N14) 262 CITATION 273 |ZAFIRA 286|306 (N5) BREAK 294
SUNNY IV (N14) 262 |BRAVADA 265 |comBO 273 PEUGEGT LGV 306 / 306 BREAK 294
SUNNY IV 262 |CELEBRITY 265 |CORASC 274 306 Il 296
SUNNY SENTRA (B11) 262 [CENTURY sS 265 |CORSAAVAN 274 [205 VAN 287 |306 297
SUNNY SENTRA (B12) 262 [CENTURY 265 |CORSAA 274 |EXPERT VAN 287 |3071(3A/C), SW 297
SUNNY SENTRA (B13) 262 |CITATION 265 |CORsAB 274 |EXPERT 287 30711, SW 297
SUNNY SENTRA (B14) 263 OPEL LCY CORSA C (F08, F68) 275 |J5 (280 /290) 287 (307 297
SUNNY SENTRA (B15) 263 CORSA C/CORSA II 275 |PARTNER/RANCH 287 3091 297
SUNNY SENTRA (EB12) 263 |[ASTRAF VAN (55) 266 |CORSA 275 |PREDANA 288  [30911(3C, 3A) 298
SUNNY SENTRA (EB13) 263 |ASTRA G VAN (F70) 266 |CORSAK OMPLEAK SAG 275 O EUGEGT UTILIAIRES 309 Il 298
SUNNY SENTRA (EB14) 263 [comBoII 266 |KADETT D CARAVAN 275 309 298
SUNNY SENTRA (SB11) 263 CORSA C VAN (F08, W5L) / CORSA Il VAN 266 KADETT D 276 205 288 360 Il 298
SUNNY SENTRA (SB12) 263 [MovANO 266 |KADETTE (39_,49 ) 276 |EXPERT 288|405 1 (15B) 298
SUNNY SENTRA (SB13) 263 OPEL KADETT E Box (37_, 47_) 276 |PARTNER 288|405 17405 | BREAK 298
SUNNY SENTRA (SB14) 263 KADETT E CARAVAN 276 ENCECT 405 11 (4B) 299
SUNNY SENTRA (SNB13) 263  |AGILA (H00) 266 |KADETT E Combo (38_, 48_) 277 405 Il (4E) BREAK 299
SUNNY SENTRA (SNB14) 264 |ARENA 266 |KADETT E COMBO 277|104 288  [405 117405 it BREAK 300
SUNNY 264 [ASCONA C (81, 86, 87, 88) 266 |KADETT E Convertible (43B_) 278|108 1 288 [405 301
TERRANO Il (R20) 264 |ASCONA C Hatchback (84, 89) 266 |KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_,45_,46_) 278 [1061I 289 |406 (8B /E / F), BREAK 301
TERRANO Il 264 ASCONA C 266 KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_,43_,44_) 278 106 289 406 / 406 BREAK 301
TERRANO PATHFINDER (BYD21) 264 |ASCONA 267 |KADETTE VAN 278 |2051(741A/C/B) 290  |406 11 303
TERRANO PATHFINDER (D21) 264 |ASTRA/VECTRA (1) 267 |KADETTE 279 [205 1 Convertible (741B,20D) 290|406 303
TERRANO 264 |ASTRA/VECTRA (0) 267 |KADETT 280 (2051 200 [407, sw 303
TSUBAME 264 |ASTRAF CARAVAN 267 |MERIVA 281 [205 11 (20A/C) 200 (504 SALON 303
TSURU I 264 |ASTRAF VAN 268 [MovANO 281 |20511 290 [605 (6B) 303
TSURU 264 |ASTRAF 269 [SIGNUM 282|205 SUITE 292 [605 suite 304
TUSURU TSUBAME 264 |ASTRA G CARAVAN 270 |TIGRAA 282|205 202 |[605 304
VAN 264 |ASTRA G VAN 270 |TIGRA B TWINTOP 282 [2051 (741A 1/ C) 292 1806 (221) 304
VANETTE (C22) 264 |ASTRAG 271 |TIGRA 282 [20511 (20A/ C) 292  |806 304
VERITA 265 |ASTRA G, SW 271 |VECTRAA 282 |206 (2A/C) SW 292|807 (E) 305
WINGROAD (1WFY10) 265 |ASTRA H CABRIOLET 271 |VECTRA B CARAVAN 285 [206 (2A/C) 202 [BOXER 305
WINGROAD (WEY10) 265 |ASTRA H Estate 271 |VECTRAB 285 [206/206 SW 203 |EXPERT 306
WINGROAD (WFNY10) 265 |ASTRAHGTC 272 |VECTRAB, SW/VECTRA 285 206 Saloon 293 [J5 (280) 306
WINGROAD (WFY10) 265 |ASTRA H TwinTop 272 |VECTRAC, SW, GTS/VECTRA il 286 |206 SW (2E / K) 203 [J5 (290) 307
WINGROAD (WHNY10) 265 |ASTRAH 272 |VECTRO 286|206 SW (2E/K) 293 [J9 307
XTERRA 265 |ASTRA TwinTop 272 |VivARO 286 [206 293 |PARTNER 307
X-TRAIL (T30) 265 |CALIBRAA 272 206A LONG 293 T

CELEBRITY 273 207 293

CENTURY SS 273 305 204 [400 308

GSepP

Xl




MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE
600 308 |OPTIMA 311|191 315 |MASTER IV 326 |[SUPERS 334
ACCLAIM 308 |SUNBIRD (J-BODY) 311 19 316 |MASTER 326 [SYMBOL 334
ARIES 308 20 316 |MEGANE (DA) COACH 326 |THALIA 334
CARAVAN 308 PORSCHE 21 316 |MEGANE EBR;NDTOUR 326 |TRAFFIC 335
CARAVELLE 308 [911(964) 311 |25 316 |MEGANE | (BA) 326 |TRAFICI 335
CHAMP 308 |911(993) 311 |30 317 |MEGANE | (DA) COACH 327 |TRAFICII 335
DAKOTA 308 |911 CABRIOLET (964) 311 |4 317 |MEGANE | (EAO) CABRIO 327 |TRAFIC Il (JL,FL) 335
DAYTONA 309 |911 CABRIOLET (993) 311 |5 317 |MEGANE | (JAO) SCENIC 327 |TRAFIC 335
DYNASTY 309 |911 CABRIOLET 312 |6 317 |MEGANE | (KA) SW 327 |TWINGO 335
E-CLASS 309 |911 TARGA (993) 312 |9 317 |MEGANE | (LA) CLASSIC 327 ROVER
EXECUTIVE 309 |911 TARGA 312 |CLIOI(B/C57,5/357) 317 |MEGANE Il 328
FIFTH AVENUE 309 [911 312 |CLIO| 317 |MEGANE SCENIC 328 |100 (METRO) 336
IMPERIAL 309 924 313 |CLION(B/C/B0O/1) 318 |MEGANE 328 1200 (RF) 336
LANCER 309 |944 CABRIOCLET 313 |CLIOI 318 |MEGANEI (LA) CLASSIC 330|200 (XW) 336
LASER 309 |944 313 |CLIO I 320 [MODUS 330 /200 I1 216 CABRIOLET,COUPE 336
LEBARON (GTS) 309 |BOXSTER (986) 313 |CLIO 320 |NOVA 330 |200 11216 HATCH 336
LEBARON 309 PROTON CSENIC | (JA) 320 |R12TL 330 [200 SERIES 336
LIMOUSINE 309 ESPACE | (J11) 320 |[R18(134) 330 [200 336
NEON 309 |ISWARA 313 |ESPACE | 320 |[R18 BREAK (135) 330 |25 (RF) 337
NEW YORKER (MEX..84-95)VER LHS (96-97) 309 |PERSONA 300 313 |ESPACE Il (J/S63) 320 |R191(B/C53) 330 |400 (RT) 338
NEW YORKER 309 |PERSONA 400 HATCHBACK 313 |ESPACEIII 320 |R191(D53) CABRIO 330 {400 (XW) 338
PHANTOM 309 |PERSONA 400 313 |ESPACE Il 321 |R191(L53) CHAMADE 330 |400 1416 SALOON 338
RAM VAN 309 [SAGA 314 |ESPACE IV (JKO) 321 |R20 (127) 331 14001 338
RELIANT K 310 RENAULT LCV EXPRESS 321 |R21(B48) 331 |400 SERIES 338
RELIANT 310 FUEGO (136) 321 |R21 (K48) NEVADA 331 [400 339
SHADOW 310 |CLIO II VAN (SBO) 314 |KANGOO (KCO0) 321 |R21(L48) 331 [416 TOURER 339
SPIRIT AMERICNO 310 |KANGOO (FCO0) VAN 314 |KANGOO / CLIO MEGANE 321 |R25 (B29) 332 |45 (RT) 339
SPIRIT 310 |KANGOO VAN 314 |KANGOO MPV 322 |R30(127) 332 |600 SERIES 340
SUNDANCE 310 |MASERII 314 |KANGOO VAN 322 |RAPID VAN 332 {600 340
TOWN/COUNTRY 310 |MASTERII 314 |KANGOO 322 |RENAULT CLIO 332 |75 (RJ), SW 340
VOYAGER GRAND VOYAGER 310 RENAULT LAGUNA / LAGUNA GRANDTOUR (B56_, K56_) 322 |RODEO 4 333 |75/75 TOURER (RJ) 340
VOYAGER VAN 310 LAGUNA Il (B74) 323 |RODEO 5 333 |[800 340
VOYAGER 310 |11 315 |LAGUNA I (K74)SW 323 |RODEO 6 333 |All Model 341
PONTIAC 12 315 |LAGUNA i 323 |SAFRANE | (B54) 333 |GROUP METRO 341
15 315 |LAGUNA 323 |SAFRANE | 333 |GROUP MINI 342
CELEBRITY 310 |17 315 |LAGUNAI (B56, 556) 324 |SAFRANE I 333 |MAESTRO 342
CENTURY SS 311 18 GTL 315 |LAGUNAI (K56) SW 325 |SAFRANE 333 |MINI 342
CENTURY 311 18 GTX 315 |MASTERI 325 |SCENIC I (JA) 334 |MONTEGO 342
CITATION 311 18 315 |MASTERII 325 |[SCENIC | 334
LEMANS 311 191 315 |MASTERIII 326 |SCENIC 334

GSepP

X




MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGCGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE
IBIZA IV 353 |OCTAVIAII (1U2, 1U5) SW 362 |LEONEN 369 |MIGHTY BOY 372
i IBIZA SUITE 353 |OCTAVIA Il (1Z3, 1Z5) SW 362 |LEONE 369 |PLUSA (USA) 372
900! 342 |IBIZA 353 |OCTAVIA 363 |LIBERTY 369 |SAMURAI (SJ) 372
900 1 342 |INCA 354 |SUPERB 363 |LINERTY 369 [SJ413 373
9000 343 |LEON (1M1) 355 SSANGYONG LOYALE (USA) 370 |SPRINT FIREFLY 373
9-3 1 (YS3D), CABRIO 343 |LEON (1P1) 355 NEW AGE ABS 370 |SWIFT (SF 413) 373
9-3 343 |LEONI (1M1) 355 |MUSSO (FJ) 363 |OUTBACK 370 |SWIFT (ZC11S) 373
9-5 (YS3E), SW 344 |LEONII (1P1) 355 SUBARU PICK UP 370 |SWIFT (ZD21S) 373
MARBELLA (28) 355 VIVIO 370 |SWIFT CABRIOLET (SF413) 373
SEATLCX PANDA (141A) 355 |1800 XT COUPE (XT) 363 |WRXLEGACY 370 |SWIFT CONVERTIBLE (SF413) 373
INCA (6K9) 344 |RONDA (022A) 355 |ALCYONE/LEONE/LOYALE/DOMINGO 363 |WRX STI 370 [SWIFT I (AA) 373
SEAT RONDA 355 |B4 363 SUZUKI SWIFT Il (AH, AJ, EA, MA) 373
TERRA (24) 356 |BRUMBY 364 SWIFT Il (AH,AJ) 373
127 (127A) 344 |TOLEDO I (1L) 356 |FIORI 364 |AERIO (INDONESIA) 370 |SWIFT Il (AH,AJ,EA) 374
128 344 |TOLEDOI 356 |FORESTER 364 |ALTO/FRONTE/CERVO 370 |SWIFT Il (SH,AJ) 374
AIHAMBRA 344 |TOLEDO Il (1M2) 358 |IMPREZA (GC) 364 |ALTO Il (EC) 370 |SWIFT Il HATCHBACK (EA,MA) 374
ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9) 344 |TOLEDO Il 358 |IMPREZA (GC8) 365 |ALTO Il (EF) 370 [SWIFT I 374
ALHAMBRA 345 |TOLEDO lil (5P2) 358 |IMPREZA (GF8) 365 |ALTO, WAGON 370 [SWIFT 375
ALTEA (5P1) / ALTEA XL 345 |TOLEDO 359 [IMPREZA/WRX 365 |BALENO (EG) 371 |TUTTO 375
ALTEA (5P1) 345 SKODA IMPREZA ESTATE (GF) 365 |BALENO (EG), SW 371 |VITARA (ET,TA) 375
AROSA (6H) 346 IMPREZA STATION WAGON (GF) 365 |BALENO/CULTUS/ESTEEM 371 |VITARA CABRIO (ET,TA) 375
AROSA 346 |FABIA/FABIA ESTATE 359 |IMPREZA 365 |BALENO/CULTUS 371 |WAGON R+ (EM) 376
CORDOBA DIESEL 346 |FABIA1(6Y2, 3, 5), SW 359 [|JUSTY | (KAD) 366 |BALENO ESTATE (EG) 371 |X-90 (EL) 376
CORDOBA GLX / SXE 346 |FABIA 359 |[JUSTY 366 |BALENO HATCHBACK (EG) 371 |X-90 (LB11S) 376
CORDOBA | (6K2/C2) 346 |FAVORIT (781) 360 |LEGACY (BES5) 366 |BALENO NEXT (INDONESIA) 371 TOYOTA LCV
CORDOBA | (6K2/C2) 346 |FAVORIT / FAVORIT FORMAN 360 |LEGACY (BH5) 366 |BALENO 371
CORDOBA 11 (6K2) 348 |FAVORIT Forman (785) 360 |LEGACY (BH9) 366 |CAPPUCINO 371 [HILUX (N) 376
CORDOBA il (6L2) 349 |FAVORIT Pickup (787) 360 |LEGACY (BHC) 367 |CERVO-FRONTE 371 |HILUXPICKUP (_N_) 376
CORDOBA VARIO | (6K5) 349 |FAVORIT PICK-UP 360 |LEGACY/MPREZA 367 |CRESCENT 371 TOYOTA
CORDOBA VARIO Il (6K5) 349 |FAVORIT 360 |LEGACY I (BC) 367 |CULTUS BALENO (AA348S) 372
CORDOBA VARIO 350 |FELICIAI(6U1)1.3 360 |LEGACY | (BC, BJF)SW 367 |CULTUS BALENO (AK348S) 372 |4 RUNNER (_N130) 376
CORDOBA 350 |FELICIA1(6U1)1.6 360 |LEGACY | STATION WAGON (BJF) 367 |CULTUS CRESCENT WAGON (GC41W) 372 |4 RUNNER 376
FURA (025A) 350 |FELICIA1(6U1)1.9 360 |LEGACY I 367 |CULTUS 372 |ALPHARD (ANH10W) 376
IBIZA GLX / SXE 350 |FELICIA | Estate (6U5) 361 |LEGACY li (BD, BG) 367 |CULTUS-FORSAI 372 |ALPHARD (MNH10W) 376
IBIZA'| 350 |FELICIA | Fun (797) 361 |LEGACY Il ESTATE (BD, BG) 368 |ESCUDO VITARA (TA01) 372 |ALPHARD (NH10W) 376
IBIZA 11 (6K1) 350 |FELICIAI 361 |LEGACY Il STATION WAGON (BD, BG) 368 |ESCUDO VITARA (TDO01) 372 |AVALON 376
IBIZA 1l 351 |FELICIA Il (6U1) 361 |LEGACY 368 |ESTEEM 372 |AVENSIS (T22) 376
IBIZA 1l (6K1) 352 |FELICIA Il Estate (6U5) 362 |LEONE | STATION WAGON 368 |GRAND VITARA (FT, GT) 372 |AVENSIS | (T22) SW 377
IBIZA NI 353 |FELICIA I 362 |LEONEI 368 [IGNIS I 372 |AVENSIS VERSO 377
IBIZA IV (6L1) 353 |OCTAVIA (1Z3) 362 |LEONE Il STATION WAGON 368 |IGNIS 372 |AVENSIS 377

GSepP

X




MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE
CALDINA (191G) 377 |CAMRY VISTA (SV35) 381 CELICA 387 |COROLLA SPRINTER (AE114) 391 COROLLA 395
CALDINA (CT190G) 377 |CAMRY VISTA (SV40) 381 |COROLLA (_E12U_E12J) 387 |COROLLA SPRINTER (AE82) 391 |CORONA CARINA (160) 396
CALDINA (CT196V) 377 |CAMRY VISTA (SV41) 381 COROLLA (CE121) 387 |COROLLA SPRINTER (AE91) 391 CORONA CARINA (170) 396
CALDINA (CT198V) 377 |CAMRY VISTA (SV42 4WS) 381 COROLLA (E8 - E11/ EL,FX,GT,NP) 387 |COROLLA SPRINTER (AE92) 391 CORONA CARINA (171) 396
CALDINA (ET196V) 377 |CAMRY VISTA (Sv43) 381 COROLLA (NZE120) 388 |COROLLA SPRINTER (AE95) 392 |CORONA CARINA (175) 396
CALDINA (ST190G) 377 |CAMRY VISTA (VZV20) 381 |COROLLA (NZE121) 388 |COROLLA SPRINTER (CE100) 392 |CORONA CARINA (190) 396
CALDINA (ST191G) 377 |CAMRY VISTA (VZV32) 381 COROLLA (NZE124) 388 |COROLLA SPRINTER (CE104) 392 |CORONA CARINA (192) 396
CALDINA (ST195G) 377 |CAMRY VISTA (VZV33 4WS) 381 COROLLA (ZZE122) 388 |COROLLA SPRINTER (CE110) 392 |CORONA CARINA (210) 396
CALDINA (ST210) 377 |CAMRY 381 COROLLA (ZZE124) 388 |COROLLA SPRINTER (CE114) 392 |CORONA CARINA (211) 396
CAMI (J100E) 378 |CAMY/VISTA/SCEPTER 383  |COROLLA/CORONA/SPRINTER / CORSA / TERCEL 388 |COROLLA SPRINTER (CE80) 392 |CORONA CARINA (212) 396
CAMI (J102E) 378 |CARINAE (_T19_) 383 |COROLLA FIELDER (CE121G) 388 |COROLLA SPRINTER (CE90) 392 |CORONA CARINA (CT150) 396
CAMRY (_V1_) 378 |CARINA E (T19) 383 |COROLLA FIELDER (NZE121G) 388 |COROLLA SPRINTER (CE95) 392 |CORONA CARINA (CT151) 396
CAMRY (_V20) 378 |CARINA E SALCON (_T19) 383 |COROLLA FIELDER (NZE124G) 388 |COROLLA SPRINTER (CT150) 392 |CORONA CARINA (CT170) 396
CAMRY (ST185R) 378 |CARINAII (T15) 383 |COROLLA FIELDER (ZZE122G) 389 |COROLLA SPRINTER (EE101) 393 |CORONA CARINA (CT190) 397
CAMRY (SV21R) 378 |CARINAII (T15,T17) 384 COROLLA FIELDER (ZZE123G) 389 |COROLLA SPRINTER (EE90) 393 |CORONA CARINA (CT195) 397
CAMRY (SV25R) 378 |CARINAII (T17) 384 |COROLLA FIELDER (ZZE124G) 389 |COROLLA SPRINTER VAN / WAGON (AE100G) 393 |CORONA CARINA (CT210) 397
CAMRY (SXV10R) 378 |CARINAII(T17), SW 384 |COROLLA FX.FX16 389 |COROLLA SPRINTER VAN / WAGON (AE104) 393 |CORONA CARINA (CT215) 397
CAMRY (SXV20R) 378 |CARINA Il STATION WAGON 384 |COROLLA Il ERCEL CORSA (EL41) 389 |COROLLA SPRINTER VAN / WAGON (AE91G) 393 |CORONA CARINA (ST150) 397
CAMRY (V2), SW 378 |CARINAIIIE (T19) SW 384 |COROLLA Il ERCEL CORSA (EL43) 389  |COROLLA SPRINTER VAN /WAGON (CE100G) 393 |CORONA CARINA (ST160) 397
CAMRY (VZV21R) 378 |CARINA 384 |COROLLA Il ERCEL CORSA (EL45) 389 |COROLLA SPRINTER VAN / WAGON (CE106V) 393 |CORONA CARINA (ST162) 397
CAMRY / VISTA / SCEPTER 378 |CARREN (ST206) 385 |COROLLA Il ERCEL CORSA (EL51) 389  |COROLLA SPRINTER VAN / WAGON (CE108G) 393 |CORONA CARINA (ST163) 397
CAMRY GRACIA (SXV20) 378 |CARREN (ST207 4WS) 385 |COROLLA Il ERCEL CORSA (EL53) 389 |COROLLA SPRINTER VAN / WAGON (CE109) 393 |CORONA CARINA (8T170) 397
CAMRY STATION WAGON (_V10) 379 |CELICA (_T20.) 385 |COROLLA Il ERCEL CORSA (EL55) 390 |COROLLA SPRINTER VAN /WAGON (CE80) 393 |CORONA CARINA (ST171) 397
CAMRY STATION WAGON 379 |CELICA (160) 385 |COROLLA Il ERCEL CORSA (NL30) 390 |COROLLA SPRINTER VAN / WAGON (CE96V) 393 |CORONA CARINA (ST182) 397
CAMRY V6 379 |CELICA (ST16_) 385 |COROLLA Il ERCEL CORSA (NL40) 390 |COROLLA SPRINTER VAN / WAGON (CE97G) 393 |CORONA CARINA (ST183) 398
CAMRY VISTA (CV10) 379 |CELICA (ST160) 385 |COROLLA !i ERCEL CORSA (NL50) 390 |COROLLA SPRINTER VAN / WAGON (EE102V) 393 |CORONA CARINA (ST190) 398
CAMRY VISTA (CV11) 379 |CELICA (ST162) 385 |COROLLA Il (E8) 390 |COROLLA SPRINTER VAN /WAGON (EE103V) 393 |CORONA CARINA (ST191) 398
CAMRY VISTA (CV20) 379 |CELICA (ST163) 385 |COROLLA IV (E9), SW, COMPACT, LIFTBACK 390 [COROLLA SPRINTER VAN / WAGON (EE104G) 393 |CORONA CARINA (ST195) 398
CAMRY VISTA (CV30) 379 |CELICA (ST182) 385 |COROLLA RUNX/ALLEX (NZE121) 390 [COROLLASPRINTER VAN/WAGON (EE106v) 394 |CORONA CARINA (ST210) 398
CAMRY VISTA (CV40) 379 |CELICA (ST183 4WS) 385 |COROLLA RUNX/ALLEX (NZE124) 390 |COROLLA SPRINTER VAN / WAGON (EE107V) 394 |CORONA CARINA (ST215) 398
CAMRY VISTA (SV10) 379 |CELICA (ST185) 385 |COROLLA RUNX/ALLEX (ZZE123) 390 |COROLLA SPRINTER VAN / WAGON (EE108G) 394 |CORONA CARINA VAN (CT176V) 398
CAMRY VISTA (SV11) 379 |CELICA (ST202) 386 |COROLLA SPACIO (AE111) 390 |COROLLA SPRINTER VAN/WAGON (EE96V) 394 |CORONA CARINA VAN (ET176V) 398
CAMRY VISTA (SV20) 379 |CELICA (ST203 4WS) 386 |CCROLLA SPACIO (AE115) 390 |COROLLA SPRINTER VAN / WAGON (EE97G) 394 |CORONAI 398
CAMRY VISTA (SV21) 379 |CELICA (T16,T18,RA6) 386 |COROLLA SPACIO (AF111) 390 |COROLLA SPRINTER VAN/WAGON (EE98V) 394 |CORONA 398
CAMRY VISTA (SV22) 380 |CELICA CONVERTIBLE (_T16_) 386 |COROLLA SPACIO (AF115) 391 COROLLA SR5 394 |CYNOS (EL44) 399
CAMRY VISTA (SV25) 380 |CELICA CONVERTIBLE (_T18_) 386 |COROLLA SPRINTER (AE100) 391 COROLLA STATION WAGON (E9) 394 |CYNOS (EL52) 399
CAMRY VISTA (SV30) 380 |CELICA CONVERTIBLE (_T20_) 386 |COROLLA SPRINTER (AE101) 391  |COROLLAV (E10), SW, COMPACT, LIFTBACK 394 |CYNOS (EL54) 399
CAMRY VISTA (SV32) 380 |CELICA COUPE (_T18_) 386 |COROLLA SPRINTER (AE104 4W) 391  |COROLLA VI (E11), SW, COMPACT, LIFTBACK 394 |ESTIMA PREVIA (ACR30W) 399
CAMRY VISTA (SV33 4WS) 380 |CELICA HATCHBACK (T16) 386 |COROLLA SPRINTER (AE110) 391 COROLLA VII (E12U) SW 394 ESTIMA PREVIA (ACR40W) 399
CAMRY VISTA (SV33) 381 CELICA Il (TA60, RA40, RAB) 386 |COROLLA SPRINTER (AE111) 391 COROLLA WAGON (E10,E11) 395 ESTIMA PREVIA (MCR30W) 399

GSepP

XV




MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGCGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE
ESTIMA PREVIA (MCR40W) 399 |HILUX (YN105) 402 |LAND CRUISER LEXUS LX470 (HZJ71/78/79) 405 |PREVIA (TCR11R) 407 |WINDOM LEXUS ES300 (VCV11) 411
ESTIMA PREVIA (TCR20) 399 [HILUX(YN107) 402 |LAND CRUISER LEXUS LX470 (HZJ73) 405 |PREVIA 408 |WISH (ZNE10G) 411
ESTIMA PREVIA (TCR21) 399 |HILUX (YN60) 402 |LAND CRUISER LEXUS LX470 (HZJ77) 405 |RAUM (EXZ10) 408 |WISH (ZNE14G) 411
ESTIMA 399 |HILUX (YNG5) 402 |LAND CRUISER LEXUS LX470 (J80) 405 |RAV 4 (SXA10) 408 |YARIS | (CP10) 411
EXIV ED (ST180) 399 |HILUX PICKUP (_N_) 402 |LAND CRUISER LEXUS LX470 (J80G) 405 |RAV 4 (SXA11) 408 |YARIS VERSO (NC/LP2) 411
EXIV ED (ST181 4WS) 399 |HILUX SUFR 4RUNNER 402 |LAND CRUISER LEXUS LX470 (J81) 405 |RAV 4 (ZCA25W) 408 |YARIS 412
EXIV ED (ST182) 400 |HILUX SUFR 5RUNNER 402 |LAND CRUISER LEXUS LX470 (LJ71) 405 |RAV 4 (ZCA26W) 408 VAUXHALL LCV
EXIV ED (ST183 4WS) 400 |HILUX SUFR 6RUNNER (N215W) 402 |LAND CRUISER LEXUS LX470 (LJ78) 405 |RAV 4] 408
EXIV ED (ST200) 400 |HILUX SURF 4RUNNER (LN130) 402 |LAND CRUISER LEXUS LX470 (PZJ70) 406 |RAV 4 408 |ASTRA F VAN (55) 412
EXIV ED (ST201 4WS) 400  [HILUX SURF 4RUNNER (N215W4WD3RZ-FE) 402 |LAND CRUISER LEXUS LX470 (PZJ77) 406 |SCEPTER (SXV10) 408 |ASTRA G VAN (F70) 412
EXIV ED (ST202) 400 [HILUX SURF 4RUNNER (YN130) 403 |LAND CRUISER 406 |SCEPTER (SXV15) 408 [COMBO I 412
EXIV ED (ST203 4WS) 400 |HILUX SURF 5RUNNER (N215W4WD1KD-FTV) 403 [LEVIN TRUENO 406 |SCEPTER (SXV15W) 409 |CORSA C VAN (F08, W5L)/ CORSAIIVAN 412
EXSIOR 400 |HILUX SURF 6RUNNER (N215W4WD) 403 |[LITEACE TOWNACE (CM40G) 406 |SCEPTER (VCV10) 409 MOVANO 412
FUNCARGO 400 |HILUX 403 |LITEACE TOWNACE (CM41V) 406 |SCEPTER (VCV15) 409 VAUXHALL
GAIA (CXM10) 400 [HI-LUX 403 |LITEACE TOWNACE (CM60) 406 |SCEPTER 409
GEO 400 |IPSUM PICNIC (CXM10) 403 |LITEACE TOWNACE (CM65) 406 |SERA (EXY10) 409 |AGILA (H00) 412
HARRIER (CU10W) 400 |KLUGER V (MCU20W) 403 |LITEACE TOWNACE (CR30G) 406 |SPRINTER CARIB (AE114) 409 |ARENA 412
HARRIER (MCU30W) 401 |LAND CRUISER (_J7_) 403 |LITEACE TOWNACE (CR31) 406 |SPRINTER CARIB (AE115) 409 |ASTRA Estate 412
HIACE (LH107) 401 LAND CRUISER (HDJ101) 403 |LITEACE TOWNACE (CR36V) 406 |SPRINTER CARIB (AE95G) 409 |ASTRA G, SW 412
HIACE (LH109) 401 LAND CRUISER (HDJ101K) 403 |LITEACE TOWNACE (CR37G) 406 |SPRINTER II (E8) 409 |ASTRA H CABRIOLET 413
HIACE (LH119) 401 |LAND CRUISER (J6,J7,J8) 403 |LITEACE TOWNACE (CR38) 406 |STARLET (EP71) 409 |ASTRA Hatchback 413
HIACE (LH129) 401 [LAND CRUISER (UZJ100) 403 |LITEACE TOWNACE (CR50) 406 |STARLET (EP76V) 410 |ASTRAII 413
HIACE (LH85) 401 LAND CRUISER (UZJ100W) 403 |LITEACE TOWNACE (CR51) 406 |STARLET (EP82) 410 |ASTRA Mk Il Convertible 413
HIACE (LH95) 401 LAND CRUISER / HI-LUX / 4 RUNNER 404 |LITEACE TOWNACE (SR50) 406 |STARLET (EP85) 410 |ASTRA MK I ESTATE 413
HIACE (LY151) 401 LAND CRUISER 80 (_J8_) 404 |LITEACE TOWNACE (YM40G) 407 |STARLET (EP91) 410 |ASTRA Mk li Hatchback 414
HIACE (LY161) 401  |LAND CRUISER Il (J6) 404 |LITEACE TOWNACE (YM60) 407 |STARLET (NP70) 410 |ASTRA MKl 414
HIACE REGIUS (RCH47) 401 LAND CRUISER IlI (J7) 404 |LITEACE TOWNACE (YR30G) 407 |STARLET (NP76V) 410 |ASTRA MK IIl ESTATE 414
HILUX (KZN130) 401 LAND CRUISER IV 80 (J8) 404 |LUCIDA EMINA (CXR20) 407 |STARLET (NP80) 410 |ASTRA MK I 415
HILUX (LN100) 401 LAND CRUISER LEXUS LX470 (BJ70) 404 |LUCIDA EMINA (CXR21) 407  |STARLET (NP90) 410 |ASTRA MK IV ESTATE 416
HILUX (LN106) 401 LAND CRUISER LEXUS LX470 (BJ71) 404 |LUCIDA EMINA (TCR20) 407 |STARLET (P8) 410 |ASTRAMK IV 416
HILUX (LN107) 401 LAND CRUISER LEXUS LX470 (BJ73) 404 |LUCIDA EMINA (TCR21) 407 |STARLET 410 |ASTRA MKV Estate 417
HILUX (LN131) 401 LAND CRUISER LEXUS LX470 (BJ74) 404 |MARKIIQUALIS (SXV20) 407 |TERCELI (L1, L2) 410 |ASTRA MKV Hatchback 417
HILUX (LN167) 401 LAND CRUISER LEXUS LX470 (FJ60) 404 MR 21(W1) 407 |TERCEL 410 |ASTRA MKV Sport Hatch 417
HILUX (LN60) 401 LAND CRUISER LEXUS LX470 (FJ62) 404 |PICK UP 4*4 / RUNNER 407 |VIOS (NCP42R) 411 ASTRA TwinTop 417
HILUX (LN61) 402 |LAND CRUISER LEXUS LX470 (FZJ105) 404 |PICNIC (_XM10) 407 [viOS 411 [ASTRA 418
HILUX (N170) 402  |LAND CRUISER LEXUS LX470 (FZJ71/74/78/79) 404 |PLATZ ECHO (NCP10) 407 |VISTA 411 ASTRAVAN MK I 418
HILUX (N172) 402 |LAND CRUISER LEXUS LX470 (HJ60) 405 |PRADO (J125W) 407 |VITZ YARIS ECHO (NCP11) 411 ASTRAVAN MK IV 418
HILUX (RZN167) 402 |LAND CRUISER LEXUS LX470 (HJ61) 405 |PRADO (J90W) 407 |VITZ YARIS ECHO (SCP10) 411 |CALIBRA 418
HILUX (VZN130) 402 |LAND CRUISER LEXUS LX470 (HJ62) 405 |PRADO (J95W) 407 |VITZ YARIS ECHO 411 CAVALIER MK Il ESTATE 419
HILUX (YN100) 402 |LAND CRUISER LEXUS LX470 (HZJ105) 405 |PRADO 407 |WINDOM LEXUS ES300 (VCV10) 411 CAVALIER MK I 419

GSepP

XV




MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE
CAVALIER MK Il 420 |AMAZON (BRAZIL) 429 |GOLF Il VARIANT DIESEL (1H5) 446 |PASSAT VARIANT (32B) 462 |SAVEIRO (BRAZIL) 475
COMBO 422 |BEETLE SUPER BEETLE 429 |GOLF IV (1J1) 446 |PASSAT VARIANT (33) 463 |SAVEIRO 475
CORSA C/CORSAII 422 |BORA (1J2) / BORA VARIANT (1J6) 429 |GOLF IV (1J1, 5) VARIANT 447 |PASSAT VARIANT (3A5, 35!) 464 |SCIROCCO (53) 475
CORSA Il VAN 422 |BORA (1J2, 1J6) VARIANT 429 |GOLF IV CABRIOLET (1E7) 447 |PASSAT VARIANT (3A5 35I) 464 |SCIROCCO (53B) 475
CORSAII 422 |BORADIESEL (1J2 1J6) 430 |GOLF IV DIESEL (141) 448 |PASSAT VARIANT (3B5) 466 |SCIROCCO | (53) 476
CORSAIII 423 |CABRIO (155) 430 |GOLF IV VARIANT (1J5) 448 |PASSAT VARIANT (3C5) 467 |SCIROCCO Il (53B) 477
CORSA Mk i 423 |CADDY I (14) 430 |GOLF IV VARIANT DIESEL (1J5) 448 |PASSAT VARIANT DIESEL (3A5 351) 467 |SHARAN (7M8, 7M9) 477
CORSA MK2 VAN 423 |CADDY Il PICKUP (9U7) 430 |GOLF SERIE 2 448 |PASSAT VI (3C2) VARIANT 467 |SYNCRO 478
CORSA MK2 423 |CADDY Ii PICK-UP (9U7) 430 |GOLF SERIE3 448 |PASSAT 467 |TOURAN 478
CORSA 423 |CADDY il VAN (9K9) 430 |GOLFV (1K1) 448 |POINTER 467 |TRANSPORTER T2 479
MERIVA 423 |CADDY Il ESTATE (2KB) 431 |GOLF V PLUS (1KP) 449 |POLO (6N1) 468 |TRANSPORTER T3 479
MOVANO 424 |CARRIER 431 |GOLF V PLUS (5M1) 449 |POLO (6N2) 468 |TRANSPORTER T4 480
NOVA 424 |CORRADO (53l) 431 |GOLF 449 |POLO (86) 469 |TRANSPORTER T5 481
SATRAIII 424 |CORRADO 432 [ILTIS (183) 450 |POLO (86C) 469 |TRANSPORTER V BOX (7HA, 8HH) 481
SIGNUM 425 |CRAFTER 30-35 Bus (2E) 432 |JETTAI(17) 450 |POLO (9N) 469 |TRANSPORTER V BUS (7HB, 7HJ) 482
TIGRAA 425 |CRAFTER 30-50 Flatbed / Chassis (2E) 432 |JETTAII (19E) 451 |POLO CLASSIC (6KV2) 469 |VAN 482
TIGRA B TWINTOP 425 |DERBY (86, 86C) 432 |JETTA Il (19E, 1G2) 452 |POLO CLASSIC (86C) 470 |VENTO (1H2) 482
TIGRA 425 |DERBY Ii (86C, 80) 432 |[JETTA Il (1KM) 453 |POLO CLASSIC 470 |VENTO 484
VECTRA B, SW/VECTRA 425 |EOS 432 |JETTA 453 |POLO COUPE (86C) 470 |VOYAGE 485
VECTRA C, SW, GTS/VECTRA Il 425 |FOX (521) 432 |LOGUS 454 |POLO DIESEL (6N2) 471 VOLVO
VECTRA ESTATE 426 |GACEL (BRAZIL) 432 |LUPO (6X1, 6E1) 454 |POLO | (86) 471
VECTRA 426 |GACEL 432 |LUPO 455 |POLOI 471|440 K (445) 485
VIVARO 426 |GOL (BRAZIL) 432  |MULTIVAN V (7THM) 455 |POLO Il (86C, 80) CLASSIC, COUPE 471|460 L (464) 485
ZAFIRA A 426 |GOLG IV 432 |NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1) 455 |POLO Il (BN1) 471 |480E 485
ZAFIRA Mk2 426 |GOL M 432 |OLF Il VARIANT (1H5) 455 |POLO il 471 |850 (LS,LW) SW 486
ZAFIRA 427 |GOL POWER 433 |PARATI (BRAZIL) 455 |POLO Iil-IV CLASSIC (6KV2) 471|850 (LS,LW) 486

GOL 433 |PARATI MI 455 |POLO IV (6N2) 472 |C70 CABRIO 486

VOLKSWAGEN LCV

GOLF / GLX/ GTI 433 |PARATI 455 |POLO IV VARIANT (6KV5) 472 |C70 COUPE, CABRIO 486
CADDY | (14) 427 |GOLF I (17) 433 |PASSAT (32) 456 |POLOV (9N) 472 |C70 487
CADDY Il (9K9) 427 |GOLF 1 (17, 155) 434 |PASSAT (32B) 456 |POLO VAN (6NF) 472 |S40(VS) 487
CADDY Il (2U7) PICK-UP 427 |GOLF | CABRIOLET (155) 435 |PASSAT (3A2 351) 457 |POLO VAN (86CF) 473 |S401/V40 (VW, VS) 487
CADDY Il (2KA, KB) 427 |GOLF Il (19E) 436 |PASSAT (3A2, 35I) 457 |POLO VARIANT (6KV5) 473 |S40-V40 488
CARAVELLE (T4) 427 |GOLF i (19E, 1G1) 438 |PASSAT (3B2) 459 |POLO VARIANT DIESEL (6KV5) 474 |S60 488
TRANSPORTER IV (70XA / B/ C /D, DB, 7DW) 428 |GOLF lil (1H1) 439 PASSAT (3B3) / PASSAT VARIANT (3B6) 460 POLO 474 S70 488

GOLF IIl (1H5) VARIANT 442 |PASSAT (3C2) 461 |QUANTUM 474 |S80 489

VOLKSWAGEN

GOLF Il CABRIO (1E7) 443 |PASSAT DIESEL (3A2 35I) 461 |RABBIT CONVERTIBLE 474 V40 489
1302 1303 428 |GOLF Il CABRIO DIESEL (1E7) 443 |PASSAT I (32, 33) VARIANT 461 |RABBIT 474 V701 SW 490
1500,1600 (31, 36) VARIANT 428 |GOLF Il CABRIOLET (1E7) 443 |PASSAT Il (32B) VARIANT 461 |SANTANA (32B) 474 V701 490
1500,1600 428 |GOLF Il DIESEL (1H1) 444  |PASSAT Ill (3A2, 3A5, 35I) VARIANT 461 |SANTANA Il (32B) 474 V7011 491
411,412, VARIANT 429 |GOLF lli VARIANT (1H5) 444 |PASSAT SULTE 462 |SANTANA 475

GSepP

XVI




GSepP

MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE MAKE-MODEL PAGE
ZASTAVA
SHIJIXING 491
ZAZ
TAVRIJA 491
XVII




T |
— ’ i ’ I i {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
|
ACURA | | | |
CL
2.2 97- 99 MT L 201019 Drive Shaft | 50T | 28 [ 27 | 60 | o7 |835] 40 88 | 54.4 610
23 97- 99 MT L | 201019 Drive Shaft | 50T | 28 [ 27 | 60 | o7 |835] 40 88 | 544 610 |
3.0 97- 99 L ] 201039 Drive Shaft | 50T | 28 [ 20 | 60 | o7 | 82 | 40 88 | 572 634 |
3.2 01-03 | [ L | ' 201034 Drive Shaft | 50T | 28 | 27 | 60 97 |835| 40 88 | 544 664
01-03 | R | 201034 Drive Shaft | 50T | 28 | 27 | 60 | 97 |835]| 40 88 | 544 664 |
EL l ' | |
All Model 01-05 | AT R 223127 Drive Shaft | 50T | 26 | 25 | 60 | 84 | 82 | 35 78 | 545 | 606
INTEGRA
1.5 (DA2) 01.86- MT L X Engine EW 801001 Outer Joint 26| 32| 49 | 87 785 | 51 |M22x15| 545 | M
1.5 (DA4) 01.87- MT L X [Engine D15A 801001 Outer Joint 26| 32| 49 | 87 | 785 | 51 |M22x15| 545 | M
1.6 (DA1-AV) 01.86- Mt [ L x | |Enginezc 801001 Outer Joint 26| 32| 49 87 | | 785 | 51 |M22x1.5] 545 | M
1.6 (DA5) 01.89- MT | L x | |Enginezc 801001 Outer Joint 26| 32| 49 | 87 | ' 785 | 51 |M22x15| 545 | M
2.0 95- 00 R ! 223080 Drive Shaft 26| 27| 55 | 885 |835| 40 | 785 | 55 6185 |
95- 00 R I 223049 Drive Shaft | 50T | 26 | 27 | 55 | 885 | 835 40 | 785 | 55 618.5 |
95- 00 R | x 823075 Outer Joint | 50T | 26 | 23 | 55 | 885 785 | 54 |M22x15| 565 | M
95- 00 R [ x 823074 Outer Joint 26| 23 | 55 | 885 785 | 54 |M22x15| 565 | M
95- 00 R X 823075 Outer Joint | 50T | 26 | 23 | 55 | 885 785 | 54 |M22x15| 565 | M
95- 00 R X 823074 Outer Joint 26| 23| 55 | 885 785 | 54 |M22x15| 565 | M
95- 00 'R ] 223080 Drive Shaft 2| 27| 55 | 885|835 40 | 785 | 55 6185 |
95- 00 | R ] 223049 Drive Shaft | 50T | 26 | 27 | 55 | 885 |835| 40 | 785 | 55 618.5 |
95-00 | [ R | I~ 223049 Drive Shaft | 50T | 26 | 27 | 55 | 885 |835| 40 | 785 | 55 618.5 |
95-00 | R i 223080 Drive Shaft 26 | 27 | 55 | 885 |835| 40 | 785 | 55 618.5 |
95-00 | R | x 823074 Outer Joint |26 | 23| 55 | 885 785 | 54 |M22x15| 565 | M
95-00 | R [ x 823075 Outer Joint | 50T | 26 | 23 | 55 | 885 785 | 54 |M22x15| 565 | M
95- 00 R X 823074 Outer Joint 26| 23 | 55 | 885 785 | 54 |M22x15| 565 | M
95- 00 R X 823075 Outer Joint | 50T | 26 | 23 | 55 | 885 785 | 54 |M22x15| 565 | M
95- 00 R ' 223049 Drive Shaft | 50T | 26 | 27 | 55 | 885 | 835 40 | 785 | 55 6185 |
95- 00 'R ] 223080 Drive Shaft 26| 27| 55 | 885|835 40 | 785 | 55 6185 |
95- 00 | R ? 223080 Drive Shaft 26| 27| 55 | 885|835 40 | 785 | 55 6185 |
95- 00 R ! 223049 Drive Shaft | 50T | 26 | 27 | 55 | 885 | 835| 40 | 785 | 55 6185 |
95- 00 R K 823075 Outer Joint | 50T | 26 | 23 | 55 | 885 785 | 54 |M22x15| 565 | M
95- 00 R | x 823074 Outer Joint |26 | 23| 55 | 885 785 | 54 |M22x15| 565 | M
95- 00 R [ x 823075 Outer Joint | 50T | 26 | 23 | 55 | 885 785 | 54 |M22x15| 565 | M
95- 00 R X 823074 Outer Joint 26| 23 | 55 | 885 785 | 54 |M22x15| 565 | M
95- 00 R 223080 Drive Shaft 26| 27| 55 | 885|835 40 | 785 | 55 618.5
95- 00 'R ] 223049 Drive Shaft | 50T | 26 | 27 | 55 | 885 | 835 40 | 785 | 55 6185 |
95- 00 | R | | 223049 Drive Shaft | 50T | 26 | 27 | 55 | 885 | 835| 40 | 785 | 55 618.5 |
95- 00 | R ~ 223080 Drive Shaft 26 | 27 | 55 | 835|835 40 | 785 | 55 | 6185 |

GSepP




T |
— ’ i ’ ; i {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
|
ACURA (Continued) | | ' i
INTEGRA
20 95- 00 R X 823074 Outer Joint 26| 23 | 55 | 885 ‘ 785 | 54 |M22x15| 565 | M
95- 00 'R X | 823075 Outer Joint | 50T | 26 | 23 | 55 | 885 | ] 785 | 54  M22x15| 565 | M
95- 00 | R X ' 823074 Outer Joint 26| 23| 55 | 885 | | 785 | 54 |M22x15| 565 | M
95-00 | [ R | x ' 823075 Outer Joint | 50T | 26 | 23 | 55 | 885 | 785 | 54 |M22x15| 565 | M
95- 00 | R | 223049 Drive Shaft | 50T | 26 | 27 | 55 | 885 | 835| 40 | 785 | 55 618.5 |
95-00 | R | 223080 Drive Shaft 26| 27| 55 | 885|835 40 | 785 | 55 | 6185
95-00 | L 223081 Drive Shaft 26| 27| 55 | 885 | 88 | 40 | 785 | 433 | 594
95- 00 L 223050 Drive Shaft | 50T | 26 | 27 | 55 | 885 | 88 | 40 | 785 | 43.3 | 504
95- 00 L 223081 Drive Shaft 26| 27| 55 | 885 | 88 | 40 | 785 | 433 594
95- 00 L l 223050 Drive Shaft | 50T | 26 | 27 | 55 | 885 | 88 | 40 | 785 | 433 594
95- 00 | L | 223050 Drive Shaft | 50T | 26 | 27 | 55 | 885 | 8 | 40 | 785 | 433 594 |
95- 00 L | 223081 Drive Shaft 26| 27| 55 | 885 | 88 | 40 | 785 | 433 594
95-00 | L , 223081 Drive Shaft 26| 27| 55 | 885 | 88 | 40 | 785 | 433 594 |
95-00 | L | 223050 Drive Shaft | 50T | 26 | 27 | 55 | 885 | 88 | 40 | 785 | 433 594 |
All Model 90-93 | L | 223118 Drive Shaft [26 | 27| 55 | 885 |835| 40 | 785 | 544 504
All Model 90- 93 L ' 201052 Drive Shaft | 50T | 26 | 27 | 55 | 885 | 835 40 | 785 | 54.4 [ 504
All Model 94- 96 L W/O GSR PKG 201052 Drive Shaft | 50T | 26 | 27 | 55 | 885 | 835 40 | 785 | 54.4 594
All Model 94- 96 R W/O GSR PKG 201016 Drive Shaft | 50T | 26 | 27 | 55 | 885 | 835| 40 | 785 | 55 596
All Model 90- 93 L ; 201037 Drive Shaft | 50T | 26 | 27 | 55 | 885 | 835 40 | 785 | 544 595 |
All Model 90- 93 R F | 201021 Drive Shaft 26| 27 | 55 | 885 835 40 | 785 | 55 5915 |
All Model 94-01 | R | F | | 201021 Drive Shaft 26| 27 | 55 | 885|835 | 40 | 785 | 55 5915 |
All Model 94- 00 | L | 201022 Drive Shaft 26| 27| 55 | 885 | 88 | 40 | 785 | 459 566.5 |
All Model 94-97 | | X 623011 Inner Joint 27|32 40 | 88 459 | 359 | 845
LEGEND ' ’ i
All Model 91- 95 X 601006 Inner Joint 31| 36| 42 | o 641 | 32 [ 106.2
All Model 91- 96 R X 601006 Inner Joint 31| 36| 42 | o 641 | 32 106.2
SLX | | |
All Model 96- 11.97 | Fl x |AWD SUVITRUCK/VAN 826003 Outer Joint 1726 | 53 [ o4 | } 144 | 102 705 | M
ALFA ROMEO | | | | B |
145 [ 146 (930) | | |
1.4 1.e. (66 kW) 07.94- 1296 | MT | x 817004 Outer Joint 25 25| 52 | 9 85 | 465 |M24x15 58 | |
1.4 i.e. 16V T.S. (76 kW) 12.96- 01 | x 602005 Inner Joint 25 | 100 32
12.96- 10.98 X Ch 3180591 802005 Outer Joint | 44T | 25 | 22 | 52 | 83 84 | 485 |M24x15| 57 | O
11.98- 01.99 X 817042 Outer Joint 25 | 25 | 51 90 85 | 465 |M24X1.5| 58 | O
1.6 i.e. (76 kW) 10.94- 12.96 MT X , 817004 Outer Joint 25] 25 | 52 | 90 | 85 | 465 M24x15] 58 | |
1.6i.e. 16V T.S. (83 kW) 11.96- 01.01 Mt | x | 802003 Outer Joint 25| 25 | 52 9 | | 85 | 465 |M24x15| 58 | O
12.96- 01 | | x | 602005 Inner Joint 25 100 | | 32 i
11.98-01 | | | x | 817042 Outer Joint 25| 25| 51 | 90 | | 85 | 465 |M24x15 58 | O

GSepP




Technical Specifications

| | e .
E | TRANSM|L/R F/R!WS GS REMARKS GSPNO {:} | E |
YEAR | | PRODUCT ABS|A| B | C | D B F | H | K | L P
ALFA ROMEO (Gontinued) | | | |
145/ 146 (930)
1.6ie. 16V T.S. (88 kW) 11.96- 01.01 MT x 802006 Outer Joint | 44T | 25 | 25 | 52 | 90 | 85 | 465 |M24x15| 58 | O
1.7 ie. 16V (106 KW) 03.98- 01.01 MT | x | 802006 Outer Joint | 44T [ 25 | 25 [ 52 | 90 | ] 85 | 465 M24x15 58 | O
03.98- 01.01 MT | X ' 802003 Outer Joint 25|25 52 | 90 | | 85 | 465 |M24x15 58 | O
1.71e. 16V (95 KW) 10.94- 1296 |  MT | | x ' 817004 Outer Joint 25| 25 | 52 % | 85 | 465 |M24x15| 58 | |
1.7 i.e. 16V T.S. (103/106 W) 11.96- 01.01|  MT | x 802006 Outer Joint | 44T [ 25| 25 [ 52 | 90 | 85 | 465 |M24x15| 58 | O
11.96- 01.01|  MT [ x 802003 Outer Joint 25| 25| 52 | 90 85 | 465 |M24x15| 58 | O
1.81e. 16V (106 kW) 11.98- 01 | x 817042 Outer Joint 25] 25 [ 51 | 90 85 | 465 |M24x15 58 | O
1.8ie. 16V T.S. (103 kW) 11.98- 01 x 817042 Outer Joint 25| 25 | 51 90 85 | 465 |M24X1.5| 58 | O
12.96- 01 X 602005 Inner Joint 25 100 32
1.9 JTD (77 kW) 02.99- 01.01 MT X (Ch.-~No.-3161888, 802006 Outer Joint | 44T [ 25 | 25 [ 52 | 90 | 85 | 465 |M24x15| 58 | O
02.99- 01.01 MT | X |Ch.-No.-3161888 802003 Outer Joint 25| 25| 52 | 90 | l 85 | 465 |M24x15| 58 | O
02.99- 01.01 MT | X [Ch.-~No.-3161888, 802003 Outer Joint 25| 25 | 52 9 | | 85 | 465 |M24x15| 58 | O
1.9 TD (66 kW) 10.94- 0299 |  MT | x 802003 Outer Joint 25|25 52 | 90 | 85 | 465 |M24x15 58 | O
10.94- 0299 | T | x 802006 Outer Joint | 44T | 25 | 25 | 52 90 | 85 | 465 |M24x15| 58 | O
11.94- 01.99 | | X 602005 Inner Joint ' 25 [ 100 32
11.98- 01.99 | [ x 817042 Outer Joint 25 | 25 | 51 ) 85 | 465 |M24x15| 58 | O
2.0 16V Quadrifoglio (114 kW) 11.98- 01 X 817042 Outer Joint 25| 25 | 51 90 85 | 465 |M24X1.5] 58 | O
03.98- 01.01 MT F | x 802006 Outer Joint | 44T | 25 | 25 | 52 | 90 85 | 465 |M24x15| 58 | O
03.98- 01.01 MT | F | x ; 802003 Outer Joint 25|25 52 | 90 | | 85 | 465 M24x15| 58 | O
2.0 16V TS (110 kW) 10.95- 01.01 MT | X | 802003 Outer Joint 25|25 52 | 90 | | 85 | 465 |M24x15 58 | O
12.96- 01 | ' | x | 602005 Inner Joint 25 100 | 32 | '
11.98- 01 | e 817042 Outer Joint 25 | 25 | 51 90 | 85 | 465 |M24x15| 58 | O
10.95- 01.01|  MT [ x 802006 Outer Joint | 44T [ 25 | 25 [ 52 | 90 85 | 465 |M24x15 58 | O
147 (937) i ’ i
1.6 16V T.S. (88 kW) 01- x 817042 Outer Joint 25| 25 | 51 90 85 | 465 |M24X1.5| 58 | O
1.6 16V T.S. ECO (76 kW) 00- x 817042 Outer Joint 25| 25 | 51 90 85 | 465 |M24X1.5| 58 | O
1.6 16V T.Spark (76/88 kW) 01.01- MT x \ 802020 Outer Joint 25| 25 | 51 90 | 85 | 465 |M24x15| 58 | O
1.9 JTD (74 kW) 03- | X | 817042 Outer Joint 25| 25 | 51 9 | l 85 | 465 |M24x15| 58 | O
1.9 JTD (85 kW) 04.01- MT | X ' 802014 Outer Joint 25 | 28 | 51 98 | | 845 | 475 |M24x15| 64 | O
1.9 JTD 16V (103 kW) 11.02- Y [ x 802014 Outer Joint 25 | 28 | 51 08 845 | 475 |M24x15| 64 | O
2.0 16V T.Spark (110 kW) 01.01- MT | x 802020 Outer Joint |25 ] 25 | 5t 90 85 | 465 |M24x15| 58 | O
2.0 16V TS (110 kW) 01- | x 817042 Outer Joint [25 ] 25 | 51 90 85 | 465 |M24X1.5| 58 | O
155 (167) | ' |
1.6 16V T.S. (88 kW) 05.96- 01.98 MT X Ch.-No.-166649 817004 Outer Joint 25] 25 [ 52 | 90 85 | 465 |M24x15| 58 | |
05.96- X 602005 Inner Joint | 25 100 32
1.7 T.S. (83 kW) 04.93- 04.96 | X | 802004 Outer Joint | 44T [ 25 | 25 [ 52 | 90 | 85 | 465 M24x15) 58 | |
04.93- 04.96 | x| 602002 Inner Joint | 25 100 | 322 | !
1.7 T.S. (83/85 kW) 0493- 0496 | MT | x |-12.95 648004 Inner Joint | 25 [ 100 | | 322 | | |

GSepP




’ ; H:HH] m%mia. Technical Specifications
E | TRANSM|L/R|F/R | WS | GS REMARKS GSPNO {:} | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT ABS|A| B | C | D B F | H | KL P
ALFA ROMEO (Gontinued) | | | |
155 (167)
1.7 T.S. (85 kW) 04.93- 04.96 X 602002 Inner Joint 25 100 ‘ 322
04.93- 04.96 | | 802004 Outer Joint | 44T [ 25 | 25 [ 52 | 90 | ] 85 | 465 M24x15) 58 | |
1.8 T.S. (77 kW) 92- 97 | ' 802004 Outer Joint | 44T [ 25 | 25 [ 52 | 90 | | 85 | 465 |M24x15| 58 | |
92-97 | ' | x | 602002 inner Joint 25 100 | 322
0292- 12.97|  MT | x |-12.95 648004 Inner Joint 25 100 322
1.8 T.S. (95 kW) 02.92- 0693  MT | X 648004 Inner Joint 25 | 100 322 ,
92-93 | x 602002 Inner Joint 25 | 100 322 i
92- 93 802004 Outer Joint | 44T | 25 | 25 | 52 | 90 85 | 465 |M24x15| 58 | |
1.8 T.S. Sport (93 kW) 02.92- 04.96 802004 Outer Joint | 44T | 25 | 25 | 52 | 90 85 | 465 |M24x15| 58 | |
02.92- 04.96 x| 602002 Inner Joint | 25 100 | 322
01.92- 1296 MT | x |-12.95 648004 Inner Joint | 25 100 | l 322 |
1.9 TD (66 kW) 93- 97 i x| 602002 Inner Joint [ 25 100 | | 322
93- 97 | , 802004 Outer Joint | 44T | 25 | 25 | 52 | 90 85 | 465 |M24x15) 58 | |
04.93- 1297 | MT | x |-12.95 643004 Inner Joint | 25 100 322 '
2.0 16V T Q4 (137 kW) 92-97 | F | X 602002 Inner Joint ' 25 [ 100 322
2.0 16V T Q4 (140 kW) 92- 97 F X 602002 Inner Joint 25 100 322 |
2.0 16V Turbo Q4 (137/140 kW) 01.92- 12.97 MT F X 648004 Inner Joint 25 100 322
01.92- 12.97 MT F 802009 Outer Joint | 44T | 25 | 28 | 56 | 98 85 48 |M24x15| 635 | O
2.0TS (104 kW) 92- 95 | ; 802004 Outer Joint | 44T [ 25 | 25 [ 52 | 90 | | 85 | 465 M24x15) 58 | |
92- 95 | x| 602002 Inner Joint | 25 100 | | 322 I
2.0 TS (104/106 kW) 0292- 0295 MT | | x | 648004 Inner Joint 25 100 | 322 '
2.0 TS (106 kW) 92-93 | | x 602002 Inner Joint 25 100 322 '
92-93 | | 802004 Outer Joint | 44T [ 25 | 25 [ 52 | 90 85 | 465 |M24x15 58 | |
2.0 TS 16V (110 kW) 03.95- ' | 802004 Outer Joint | 44T | 25 | 25 | 52 | 90 85 | 465 |M24x15 58 | |
03.95- X 602002 Inner Joint 25 100 32.2
03.95- 12.97 MT x |-12.95 648004 Inner Joint 25 100 322
2.5TD (92 kW) 04.93- 12.97 MT -12.95 802009 Outer Joint | 44T [ 25 | 28 [ 56 | 98 | 85 48 |M24x15| 635 | O
2.5V6 (120 kW) 92- 97 | x| 602002 Inner Joint | 25 100 | ! 322 |
2.5V/6 (120/121 kW) 02.92- 12.97 MT | | 802009 Outer Joint | 44T | 25 | 28 | 56 | 98 | | 85 48 |M24x15| 635 | O
02.92- 12.97 MT | X 648004 Inner Joint 25 100 322 |
2.5V6 (121 kW) 92- 96 | X 602002 Inner Joint | 25 100 322 '
155 | i I |
1.6 16V TWIN Spark (88 kW) (120HP) | 07.96- MT ' X 602006 Inner Joint 25 100 32 |
1.7 T-Spark (83/85 kW) (113-115HP) | 02.92- 04.96 X 602006 Inner Joint 25 100 32
04.93- 04.96 X 602006 Inner Joint 25 100 ‘ 32
1.75 (83/85 KW) (113-115HP) 01.92- MT | x| 602006 Inner Joint | 25 100 | | 32 |
1.8 (93/95 kW) (126-129HP) 01.92- MT | x| 602006 Inner Joint | 25 100 | | 32 !
1.8 T-Spark SPORT (77/93/95 kW) (105-126-129HP) | 02.92- 04.96 | x | 602006 inner Joint | 25 100 | | 32 '

GSepP




T |
’ i ’ I i H:HH] m%mia. Technical Specifications
E | TRANSM|L/R F/R!WS GS REMARKS GSPNO {:} | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT ABS|A| B | C | D B F | H | KL P
ALFA ROMEO (Gontinued) | | | |
155
1.9 TD (66/68 kW) (90-92HP) 01.92- 12.97 X 602006 Inner Joint 25 100 ‘ 32
01.92- MT | x | 602006 Inner Joint | 25 100 | | 32
2.0 16V Turbo Q4 (4xd) (137/140 kW) (187-191HP) | 01.92- MT | | x| 602006 Inner Joint | 25 100 | | 32
2.0 TWIN Spark (104/105 KW) (141-143HP) | 01.92- | vt | | x | 602006 inner Joint 25 100 | 32
2.5 TD Super (92 kW) (125HP) 04.93- | M | X 602006 Inner Joint 25 100 32
2.5/6 (121/122 kW) (187-191HP) 01.92- LT | X 602006 Inner Joint 25 | 100 32 ,
All Model 01.92- Y x 602006 Inner Joint 25 | 100 32 i
156 (932) SPORTWAGON '
1.6 16V T.S. (88 kW) 97- X 602005 Inner Joint 25 100 32
1.8 16V T.S. (103 kW) 00- x| 602005 inner Joint | 25 100 | 32
1.8 16V T.S. (106 kW) a7- | x| 602005 Inner Joint | 25 100 | } 32
2.0 16V TS (110 kW) 00- 02 | [ x| 602005 inner Joint [ 25 100 | ' 32
2.0 16V TS (114 kW) 97-00 | ! X 602005 Inner Joint 25 100 32 l
2.0 JTS (122 kW) 02- I 817042 Outer Joint | 25| 25 | 5t 90 85 | 465 |M24X1.5] 58 | O
2.5 V/6 24v (140 KW) 97- | X 602005 Inner Joint ' 25 100 32
2.5 V6 24v (141 kW) 00- ' x 602005 Inner Joint 25 100 32 |
156 (932)
1.6 16V T.Spark (88 kW) 09.97- MT X 802017 Outer Joint 25| 25 | 588 | 90 85 46 |M24x15| 583 | O
1.8 16V T.Spark (106 kW) 09.97- 10.00 MT x | ] 802017 Outer Joint 25| 25| 588 | 90 | 85 46 | M24x15| 583 | O
1.9 JTD (77 kW) 09.97- 10.00 MT | x | ] 802012 Outer Joint 25 | 28 | 59 98 | 85 | 475 [M24x15| 63 | O
0997-1000| MT | R | I~ 202002 Drive Shaft 25 59 98 | 108 85 32 521 |
09.97- 10.00 |  MT L i 202001 Drive Shaft 25 59 | 98 85 520 |
1.9 JTD (81 kW) 10.00- 05.01|  MT R ! 202002 Drive Shaft | 25 50 | 98 | 108 85 32 | 521
10.00- 05.01|  MT [ x 802012 Outer Joint 25| 28| 59 | 98 85 | 475 [M24x15| 63 | O
10.00- 05.01 MT L 202001 Drive Shaft 25 59 | 98 85 520
1.9 JTD (85 kW) 05.01- MT X VET-N0.-0525923 802012 Outer Joint 25| 28| 59 | 98 85 | 475 |M24x15| 63 | O
05.01- MT R \VET-No. 0525924- 202004 Drive Shaft 25 2665 59 | o1 | 84 521 |
05.01- Mr L | |VET-No.-0525923 202001 Drive Shaft 25 | 50 | 98 | } 85 520 |
05.01- MT | R ? VET-N0.-0525923 202002 Drive Shaft 25 | 59 98 | 108 | 85 32 521 |
05.01- MT L ! VET-No. 0525024- 202003 Drive Shaft 25 [26.65] 59 | 91 84 502 |
1.9 JTD 16V (103 kW) 11.02- MT L } VET-No. 0525924- 202003 Drive Shaft | 25 [2665 59 | 91 84 502 |
11.02- MT R | VET-No. 0525924- 202004 Drive Shaft | 25 [26.65] 59 | o1 84 [ 521
2.0 16V T.Spark (114 kW) 09.97- 10.00 MT [ x 802017 Outer Joint 25| 25 | 588 | 90 85 46 |M24x15| 583 | O
2.4 JTD (100 kW) 09.97- 10.00 MT X 802012 Outer Joint 25| 28| 59 | 98 85 | 475 |M24x15| 63 | O
2.5 /6 24V (140 kW) 09.97- 10.00 MT X 802012 Outer Joint 25| 28| 59 | 98 85 | 475 |M24x15| 63 | O
164 (164) | ] l | |
2.0 (102 kW) 06.87- 09.98 MT | | x| 648004 Inner Joint | 25 100 | 322 |
2.0 TS (105/109 kW) 06.87-09.92| MT | | x| 648004 Inner Joint | 25 | 100 | 3222 |

GSepP




T |
’ i ’ ; i m%mia. Technical Specifications
E | TRANSM|L/R|FIR|WS|GS|  REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ O o —
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | KL P
ALFA ROMEO (Gontinued) | | | |
164 (164)
2.0TS (106 kW) 09.92- 09.98 MT X 648004 Inner Joint 25 100 ‘ 322
2.0 Turbo (128 kW) 10.87- 09.98 MT | x| 648004 Inner Joint | 25 100 | ] 322
2.0 V6 Turbo (148/150 kW) 03.91- 09.98 MT | x| 602004 Inner Joint | 28 108 | | 32
2.5 TD (84 kW) 06.87-09.92| MT | | x | 602004 inner Joint 28 108 | 32
06.87- 09.92|  MT K Ch.-No.-T6103325 802007 Outer Joint | 90T | 27 | 28 | 56 | 98 85 48 |M24x15| 635 | O
06.87- 0992  MT [ x Ch.-No. T6103326- 802007 Outer Joint | 90T [ 27 | 28 [ 56 | 98 85 48 |M24x15| 635 | O
257D (92 kW) 09.92- 09.98 | MT/AT x 602004 Inner Joint 28 | 108 32 i
3.0 24V Q4 (170 kW) 02.94- 09.98 MT F 602004 Inner Joint 28 108 32 '
3.0 V6 (132 kW) 09.92- 09.98 | MT/AT x 602004 Inner Joint 28 108 32
3.0 V6 (135/141 kW) 06.87- 09.92 AT X l 802007 Outer Joint | 90T [ 27 | 28 [ 56 | 98 | 85 48 |M24x15| 635 | O
06.87- 09.92| MTAT | x| 602004 Inner Joint | 28 108 | l 32 |
06.87- 09.92 MT | X [Ch.~No. T6103326- 802007 Outer Joint | 90T | 27 | 28 | 56 98 | | 85 48 |M24x15] 635 | O
06.87- 09.92|  MT | x Ch.-No.-T6103325 802007 Outer Joint | 90T | 27 | 28 | 56 | 98 85 48 |M24x1.5| 635 | O
164 } . '
2.0 (102 kW) 06.87- MT | x |ChT6104158 602002 Inner Joint ' 25 100 322
2.0 (105/109 KW) (143-148HP) 07.87- MT ' X 602006 Inner Joint 25 100 32
2.0 V6 Turbo 01.87- MT X 602006 Inner Joint 25 100 32
2.0TS (105 kW) 07.87- 09.92 MT x |ChT6104158 602002 Inner Joint 25 100 322
2.0TS (106 kW) 09.92- 09.98 MT | x | 602002 Inner Joint | 25 100 | 322 |
09.92- 09.98 MT | x | 802004 Outer Joint | 44T | 25 | 25 | 52 90 | 85 | 465 |M24x15| 58 | |
2.0 TS (109 kW) 87- | vt | | x |ChT6104158 602002 inner Joint 25 100 | 322 :
2.0 Turbo (129 kW) (175HP) 07.87- LT | x 602006 Inner Joint 25 100 32 |
2.0 TWIN Spark (H3) (106 kW) (144HP) | 09.92- LT | X 602006 Inner Joint 25 | 100 32 ,
2.0 TWIN Spark Turbo 01.87- [ M x 602006 Inner Joint 25 | 100 32 |
2.0 V6 T (148 kW) 92- 98 X 802011 Outer Joint | 44T | 27 | 28 | 56 | 98 85 48 |M24x15| 635 | O
2.0 V6 T (150 kW) 91- 92 X 802011 Outer Joint | 44T | 27 | 28 | 56 | 98 85 48 |M24x15| 635 | O
2.5TD (92 kW) 09.92- 09.98 | MT/AT x \ 802011 Outer Joint | 44T [ 27 | 28 [ 56 | 98 | 85 48 |M24x15] 635 | O
3.0 24v Q4 (170 kW) 02.94- 09.98 MT | X | 802011 Outer Joint | 44T [ 27 | 28 | 56 | 98 | l 85 48 |M24x1.5| 635 | O
3.0 V6 (132 kW) 09.92- 09.98| MT/AT | X ' 802011 Outer Joint | 44T | 27 | 28 | 56 | 98 | | 85 48 |M24x15| 635 | O
166 (936) I ! !
2.0 T Spark (114 kw) 09.98- 10.00 MT | x 802002 Outer Joint |27 25| 59 | 89 845 | 49 |M24X15| 58 | O
2.0TS (114 kW) 98- 00 | X 602005 Inner Joint ' 25 [ 100 32 |
2.0 V6 (151 kW) 09.98- MT/AT [ x 802022 Outer Joint 27| 28| 56 | 98 85 48 |M24x15| 635 | O
09.98- L X 602003 Inner Joint 28 108 32
09.98- MT/AT X 802013 Outer Joint 27| 28| 59 | o8 835 | 49 |M24x15| 63 | O
2.4 JTD (100 kW) 09.98- 10.00 MT X | 802013 Outer Joint 27| 28| 59 | 98 | 835 | 49 | M24x15| 63 | O
98- 00 MT/AT | x | 802022 Outer Joint 27 | 28 | 56 98 | 85 48 |M24x15| 635 | O
2.4 JTD (103 kW) 00- | MTAT | | x | 802022 Outer Joint 27| 28| 56 | 98 | | 85 48 |M24x15) 635 | O

GSepP




Technical Specifications

| -
E | TRANSM|L/R |F/IR|WS | GS| REMARKS GSPNO MH]@ {:} w!%gi,m]]i

YEAR | | PRODUCT|ABS A | B | C ! o E|F [ H ][ K ! L P

|
ALFA ROMEO (Continued) | | | |
166 (936)
2.4 JTD (110 KW) 02- MT/AT x 802022 Outer Joint 27| 28| 56 | 98 ‘ 85 | 48 |M24x15| 635 | O
2.5 V6 24v (138 kW) 00- MT/AT | x | 802022 Outer Joint 27 28| 56 | 98 | ] 85 | 48 M24x15| 635 | O
2.5 V6 24v (140 KW) 98- 00 MT/AT | x | 802022 Outer Joint 27| 28| 56 | 98 | | 85 | 48 |M24x15| 635 | O
2.5 V6 24V (140 kW) 09.98- 1000 | MT/AT | | x ' 802013 Outer Joint 27 28| 59 | 98 | 835 | 49 |M24x15| 63 | O
2.5 V6 24v (140 KW) 98- 00 | L | X 602003 Inner Joint 28 108 | 32 |
3.0 V6 24v (166 kW) 98- 00 | L | X 602003 Inner Joint 28 | 108 32 ,
3.0 V6 24V (166 kW) 09.98- 10.00 | MT/AT x 802013 Outer Joint 27| 28| 59 | 98 835 | 49 |M24x15 63 | O
3.0 V6 24v (166 kW) 98- 00 MT/AT x 802022 Outer Joint 27| 28| 56 | 98 85 | 48 |M24x15| 635 | O
3.2 V6 24V (176 KW) 03- x 802022 Outer Joint 27| 28| 56 | 98 85 | 48 |M24x15| 635 | O
33 (905) . | |
1.3/1.3.e. (55-66 kW) 05.83- 12.89| MT | x | |ch-No.526 1500- 802015 Outer Joint 28 24| 55 | 90 | } 9 | 555 |M24x15| 58 | O
1.5 (62/66/75 KW) 06.83- 12.89| MT | x | 802015 Outer Joint 28| 24| 55 | 90 | ' 9 | 555 |M24x15| 58 | O
1.5 4%4 (62 kW) 11.83- 12.84 |  MT Fl x 802015 Outer Joint 28| 24| 55 | 90 | 9% | 555 |M24x1.5| 58 | O
1.54%4 /1.5 QV (62-77) 06.84- 12.89|  MT F | ox 802015 Outer Joint 28| 24| 55 | 90 | 96 | 555 |M24x1.5| 58 | O
1.7 (87 KW) 01.86- 12.89|  MT | x 802015 Outer Joint 28| 24| 55 | 90 9 | 555 |M24x15| 58 | O
1.7 i.e. (77 KW) 09.88- 12.89|  MT [ x 802015 Outer Joint 28| 24| 55 | 90 9 | 555 |M24x15| 58 | O
1.7 QV (84 kW) 03.88- 12.89| MT F | x 802015 Outer Joint 28| 24| 55 | 90 9 | 555 |M24x15 58 | O
1.8 TD (54 kW) 01.86- 06.90|  MT X 802015 Outer Joint 28| 24| 55 | 90 9 | 555 |M24x15| 58 | O
33 (907A) | ] l | |
1.4/1.4 i.e. (58/65/66 KW) 06.91-09.94| MT | x || 802015 Outer Joint 28| 24| 55 | 90 | 96 | 555 |M24x1.5| 58 | O
1.7 ie. (T7/79 kW) 01.90- 0994 |  MT | x| ] 802015 Outer Joint 28| 24| 55 | 90 9% | 555 |M24x1.5| 58 | O
1.7 i.e. 44 (79 KW) 01.90- 03.92|  MT F | x 802015 Outer Joint 28| 24| 55 | 90 9 | 555 |M24x15| 58 | O
1.8 TD (62 kW) 07.90- 09.94 |  MT K 802015 Outer Joint 28 24| 55 | 90 9 | 555 |M24x15| 58 | O
33 1i (907A,B) SPORTWAGON ' | ‘ '
1.4 (58 KW) 91- 94 X 802001 Outer Joint 25| 24| 52 | 90 85 | 465 |M24x15 58 | O
1.4 i.e. 4WD (66 kW) 91- 94 X 802001 Outer Joint 25| 24 | 52 | 90 85 | 465 |M24x15 58 | O
1.5 (77 kW) 90- 93 X , 802001 Outer Joint 25| 24| 52 | 90 | 85 | 465 |M24x15| 58 | O
1516 (71 kW) 90- 94 | x || 802001 Outer Joint 25| 24| 52 | 90 | | 85 | 465 |M24x15| 58 | O
1.51.e. (74 KW) 90- 91 | [ x| ] 802001 Outer Joint 25| 24| 52 | 90 | ' 85 | 465 |M24X15 58 | O
1.7 16V 4WD (101 kW) 90-94 | | x 802001 Outer Joint 25| 24| 52 | 90 85 | 465 |M24x15| 58 | O
1.7 i.e. AWD (77-79 kW) 90- 94 | K 802001 Outer Joint 25| 24 | 52 | 90 85 | 465 |M24x15 58 | O
1.8 TD (Exc. SW) (62 kW) 90-94 | | x 802001 Outer Joint 25| 24 | 52 | 90 85 | 465 |M24x15| 58 | O
33 SPORT WAGON (207B) ' ' '
1.4 i.e. (65/66 kW) 06.91- 09.94| MT X 802015 Outer Joint 28| 24| 55 | 90 9 | 555 |M24x15| 58 | O
1.4 .. 44 (66 KW) 06.91- 09.94| MT F | x 802015 Outer Joint 28| 24 | 55 | 90 | 9 | 555 |M24x15 58 | O
1.7 ie. (T7/79 kW) 01.90- 0994 | MT | x | 802015 Outer Joint 28| 24| 55 | 90 | | 9 | 555 |M24x15| 58 | O
1.7 i.e. 4%X4 (T9 kW) 01.90- 03.92 MT | Fl x| | 802015 Outer Joint 28| 24 | 55 9 | | 9% | 555 [M24x1.5| 58 | O
| i L] | T 1 . [

GSepP




’ m%mia. Technical Specifications
E | TRANSM|L/R|FIR|WS|GS|  REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ O
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A | B | C ! D E F | H | K ! L P
ALFA ROMEO (Gontinued) | | | |
33 SPORTWAGON (905A)
1.5 (66/75/77 kW) 00.84- 12.89 MT X 802015 Outer Joint 28| 24| 5 | 9 . 9 | 555 |M24x15| 58 | O
1.5 4X4 (66/75/77 kW) 09.84- 12.89 MT F | x | 802015 Outer Joint 28| 24| 55 | 90 | ] 96 | 555 M24x15| 58 | O
1.7 (87 kW) 03.88- 12.89 MT | x | ] 802015 Outer Joint 28| 24| 55 90 | | 9 | 555 |M24x15| 58 | O
1.7 ie. (77 kW) 09.88- 1289  MT | | x ' 802015 Outer Joint 28| 24| 5 | 90 | 96 | 555 |M24x15| 58 | O
1.7 i.e. 4X4 (77 KW) 09.88- 1289  MT F | x 802015 Outer Joint 28| 24| 55 | 90 96 | 555 |M24x15| 58 | O
6 (119) } I | ,
2.0 (99 kW) 07.81- 12.88 | MT/AT X 602001 Inner Joint 24 | o4 32 |
25i.e. (110 kW) 10.83- 12.86 | MT/AT X 602001 Inner Joint 24 94 32
25i.e. (116 kW) 04.79- 06.84 | MT/AT X 602001 Inner Joint 24 94 32
2.5TD (77 kW) 07.81- 05.86 | MT/AT x| 602001 inner Joint | 24 94 | 32
75 (162B) | || | | :
1.8 Turbo (110 kW) 09.86- 02.92]  MT | | x| 602001 Inner Joint [ 24 04 | ' 32 |
1.8 Turbo i.e. (114 kW) 02.86- 01.90 MT ! X 602001 Inner Joint 24 04 32 .
2.47D (82 kW) 01.89- 02.92 MT I X 602001 Inner Joint 24 94 32 '
2.5V6 (113/115 kW) 05.85- 04.89 MT | X 602001 Inner Joint 24 [ o4 32 |
3.0 V6 (136/141 kW) 01.87- 02.92 MT ' X 602001 Inner Joint 24 94 32 |
90 (162)
2.47TD (81 kW) 10.84- 07.87 MT X 602001 Inner Joint | 24 94 . 32
ARNA (920) | L : | |
1.3 TI (63 kW) 03.83- 12.86 MT | x ] 802015 Outer Joint 28 [ 24| 55 | 90 | | 9 | 555 |M24x1.5| 58 | O
GTV (116) | ' L] ' |
62.5 (116 kW) 11.80- 0287 | MT X 602001 Inner Joint 24 94 32 l
GTV (916C ) ' | | |
1.8 T.5. 16V (106 KW) 98- | X 602005 Inner Joint 25 100 32 |
2.0 JTS (121 kW) 03- X 817042 Outer Joint 25 | 25 | 51 90 85 | 465 |M24X1.5| 58 | O
2.0 TS 16V (110 KW) 98- X 817042 Outer Joint 25 | 25 | 51 90 85 | 465 |M24X1.5| 58 | O
2.0 TS 16V (114 kW) 98- 00 . x | 602005 Inner Joint 25 100 | 32 |
2.0 V6 Turbo (148 kW) 06.95- MT | x | ] 802009 Outer Joint | 44T | 25 | 28 | 56 98 | | 85 48 |M24x15] 635 | O
3.0 V6 24V (162 kW) 10.96- 10.00 | MT | [ x| ] 802009 Outer Joint | 44T | 25 | 28 | 56 | 98 | ' 85 | 48 |M24x15| 635 | O
SPIDER (916S) I : I
1.8 16V (106 kW) 98- | | X 602005 Inner Joint 25 | 100 32 |
2.0 JTS (121 kW) 03- ' | x Vett 6063041- 817042 Outer Joint 25] 25 [ 51 | 90 85 | 465 |M24X15 58 | O
2.0 TS 16V (110 KW) 95- X Vett 6063041- 817042 Outer Joint 25 | 25 | 51 90 85 | 465 |M24X1.5 58 | O
2.0 TS 16V (114 kW) 05.98- X 602005 Inner Joint 25 100 32
2.0 V6 Turbo (148 kW) 05.98- MT X 802009 Outer Joint | 44T | 25 [ 28 | 56 | 98 , 85 48 |M24x15| 635 | O
3.0 V6 (141 KW) 06.95- MT | x | ] 802009 Outer Joint | 44T | 25 | 28 | 56 | 98 | ! 85 48 |M24x1.5| 635 | O
| [ | ] | |

GSepP




T |
— ’ i ’ I i {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A | B | C | D | E Ho| K | 'L |P
AMC ' ] : |
CHEROKEE WAGONEER Grand CHEROKEE Gand WAGONEER
All Model 93- 08 L X 816001 Outer Joint 27 32| 60 | 85 ‘ 1025 | 66.5 |M24x1.5| 77.5 | |
AUDI | = | ] |
100 (43, C2) i 2o N N
1.6 (63 kW) 08.76- 07.82 | MT/AT | x 803004 Outer Joint 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
1.9 (74 KW) 08.80- 07.82 |  MT e 803004 Outer Joint | 26| 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
08.80- 07.82|  MT | x 603001 Inner Joint ' 28 [ 108 32 |
2.0 (85 kW) 06.76- 08.78 | MT/AT [ x 803004 Outer Joint 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
2.0 D (51 kW) 08.78- 07.82 MT X Ch-No. 43-A.0109325-43-C-090315,Ta 803004 Outer Joint 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
08.78- 07.82 AT x |Ch.-No. 43-C-000001- 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 . 32
08.78- 07.82 MT | | x_|Ch.-No. 43-A-0040622- 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | | 32
0878-07.82| MT | | % [on-No. sas2045830-43.c-050015 Tax 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | | 32
08.78- 07.82| MT/AT | I ' 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
2.1 (85/100 kW) 03.77-07.82 |  MT i X |Ch.-No. 43-A-0040622- 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32 l
03.77-07.82| AT I X |Ch.-No. 43-A-078194- 603001 Inner Joint | 28 | 108 32 |
03.77- 07.82 | MT/AT [ x 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
100 (44, 44Q, C3)
1.8 (55 kW) 08.82- 12.87 | MT/AT X 803004 Outer Joint 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
08.82- 12.87 | MT/AT x , 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
1.8 (65/66 kW) 08.83- 07.89 AT | x | [ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | | 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
08.83- 07.89 MT | | x| |ch-No.-44-J-200099 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | | 845 | 505 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
08.83-07.89|  MT [ x Ch.-No. 44-1-200100- 803013 Outer Joint 38| 25 | 505 | 90 345 Mi6x1.5| 61 | O
08.83- 07.89 |  MT X Ch.-No. 44-J-200100- 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 595 | 90 345 M16x1.5] 61 | O
08.83- 07.89 | AT X 803004 Outer Joint [ 26| 25 | 5655 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5] 615 | O
08.83- 07.89 MT X Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803004 Outer Joint 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
08.83- 07.89 AT X Ch.-No. 44-J-200100- 803005 Outer Joint | 45T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
08.83- 07.89 MT x |Ch.-No. 44-J-200100- 603002 Inner Joint | 33 100 | 32
1.8 Kat (66 kW) 03.85- 11.90 MT | | x| 603002 Inner Joint | 33 100 | | 32
03.85- 11.90 AT | x ] 803005 Outer Joint | 45T [ 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | | 845 | 50.5 |M22x15| 615 | O
0385 11.90| AT | | x ' 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 | 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5) 615 | O
03.85- 11.90 |  MT [ x 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 59.5 | 90 345 M16x15] 61 | O
03.85- 1190  MT | x 803013 Outer Joint 38| 25 | 505 | 90 345 Mi6x1.5| 61 | O
1.8 Quattro (65/66 kW) 10.84- 07.90 |  MT F | x Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
10.84- 07.90 | MT/AT R | x Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
10.84- 07.90 | MT/AT R | x Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803004 Outer Joint 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
10.84- 07.90 MT F | x |Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 | 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
10.84-07.90 |  MT | F | x_[ch.-No. 44-J-200100- 603002 Inner Joint 33 100 | | 32 '
10.84- 07.90 | MT/AT | R | [ x| 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 : 32
10.84- 0790  MT | F | | x [Ch-No.-44-J-200099 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 | | 32 |

GSepP




T |
- ’ i ’ I i {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
AUDI (Continued) | | | |
100 (44, 44Q, C3)
1.8 Quattro (65/66 kW) 10.84- 07.90 MT F | x Ch.-No. 44-J-200100- 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 59.5 | 90 | 345 M16x15| 61 | O
10.84- 07.90 | MT/AT | R | x Ch.-No. 44-J-200100- 803014 Outer Joint | 45T [ 38 | 25 | 505 | 90 | ] 345 M16x1.5| 61 | O
1.8 quattro Kat (66 kW) 08.85- 11.90 MT | R | x| 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | | 32 | '
0885 11.90| MT | F | x | 603002 inner Joint 33 100 | 32 |
08.85- 11.90|  MT F | x 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 59.5 | 90 345 M16x15| 61 | O
08.85- 11.90 |  MT R | «x 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 505 | 90 345 M16x1.5| 61 | O
1.9 (74 KW) 08.82- 07.84 |  MT X 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15 615 | O
08.82- 07.84 MT X 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32 '
2.0 (83/85 kW) 08.84- 11.87 | MT/AT X 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32
08.84- 11.87 | MT/AT X l 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 | 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.84- 11.87 | MT/AT | x | ] 803006 Outer Joint | 96T [ 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | l 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
2.0D (51 kW) 08.82- 07.88 AT | x | |on-No.a4-sz0010044-300000) 803005 Outer Joint | 45T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | | 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.82- 07.88 | AT | x Ch.-No.-44-K-300000 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.82- 07.88|  MT | x Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 802004 Outer Joint | 26| 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15] 615 | O
08.82- 07.88 | AT | x Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.82- 07.88 MT [ x Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.82- 07.88 MT X Ch-No. 44-)-30000044-k-300000] 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 59.5 | 90 345 M16x1.5| 61 | O
08.82- 07.88 MT X Ch.-No. 44-J-200100-44-K-300000 803013 Outer Joint 38 | 25 | 595 90 345 M16x1.5| 61 (e}
08.82- 07.88| MT/AT | x | 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | | 32 |
2.0 D Turbo (64 kW) 08.82- 02.88 | MT/AT | | x| 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | | 32 | I
08.82- 02.88| MT/AT | BN 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.82- 02.88 | MT/AT | x 803004 Outer Joint 2 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
2.0 D Turbo (74 kW) 03.88- 1190  MT Ik 803013 Outer Joint 38| 25 | 505 | 90 345 M16x1.5| 61 | O
03.88- 11.90|  MT | x 603001 Inner Joint 28 | 108 32 |
03.88- 11.90 MT X 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 59.5 | 90 345 M16x1.5| 61 | O
2.0 Kat (85 kW) 01.88- 11.90 | MT/AT X 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32
01.88- 11.90 MT X . 803013 Outer Joint 38| 25 | 505 | 90 | 345 M16x15| 61 | O
01.88- 1190 MT | x || 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 505 | 90 | ! 345 Mi6x15] 61 | O
0188-11.90| AT | x \} 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 | | 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
01.88- 11.90 AT X 803005 Outer Joint | 45T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
2.1 (100 kW) 08.82- 07.84 | MT/AT | x 803004 Outer Joint | 26| 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.82- 07.84 | MT/AT | x 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.82- 07.84 | MT/AT ' x 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32 |
2.2 (101 kW) 08.84- 12.88 | MT/AT X 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32
08.84- 12.88 MT X Ch.-No. 44-J-200100- 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 59.5 | 90 345 M16x15| 61 | O
08.84- 12.88 MT | X [ch-No. 44-1+00000144-3200099 | 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | | 845 | 505 M22x15| 615 | O
08.84- 12.88 MT | x | [ch.-No. 44-0-200100- 803013 Outer Joint 38| 25| 505 | 90 | | 345 | M16x15| 61 | O
08.84- 1288 AT | | x| [onvo ae-ro0000144c300000] 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 565 | 90 | | 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O

GSepP 10



T | |
l - c .
—u ’ | ’ Lo {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
== | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS | GS| REMARKS GSPNO — |
' | i |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
T T T
AUDI (Continued) | |
100 (44, 44Q, C3)
2.2 (101 kW) 08.84- 12.88| MT X Ch-No. 44-H.000001-44-320009 | 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 ‘ 845 | 505 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
08.84- 1288 AT | X [ch-No. 44-1+00000144-3200009 | 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | ] 845 | 505 M22x15| 615 | O
08.84- 12.88 AT | x | [cn-No 4420010044300 803005 Outer Joint | 45T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | | 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
2.2 (85 kW) 10.84- 09.86 | MT/AT | | x ' 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 | 845 | 505 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
10.84- 09.85 | MT/AT K 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
10.84- 09.86 | MT/AT | 603001 Inner Joint 28 | 108 32 |
2.2 E Quattro (88 kW) 08.85- 07.86 | MT/AT R x 603001 Inner Joint 28 | 108 32 i
08.85- 07.86|  MT F X 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32 '
08.85- 07.86 | MT/AT R | x 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.85- 07.86 MT F | x l 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.85- 07.86| MT/AT | R | x| | 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 | l 845 | 505 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
08.85- 07.86 MT | Flx| | 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 | | 845 | 505 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
2.2 E Turbo Quattro (121 kW) 08.86- 11.90 | MT/AT R | x Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.86- 1190 | MT/AT R | x Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.86- 11.90 | MT/AT R | x Ch.-No. 44-J-200100- 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 595 | 90 345 M16x15| 61 | O
08.86- 11.90 | MT/AT R | x 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32 |
08.86- 11.90|  MT F X 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32
2.2 Kat (101 kW) 06.89- 11.90 | MT/AT3 X 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32
06.89- 1190 MT | X ; 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 595 | 90 | | 345 M16x1.5| 61 | O
06.89- 11.90 | AT4 | x | ] 803014 Outer Joint | 45T [ 38 | 25 | 505 | 90 | | 345 | Mi6x15| 61 | O
06.89- 11.90| MT | BN 803013 Outer Joint 38| 25 | 595 | 90 | 345 | Mi6x15] 61 | O
06.89- 1190 |  AT3 | x 803005 Outer Joint | 45T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
2.2 Quattro (101 kW) 08.84- 1288  MT F | ox Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.84- 12.88| MT/AT R | x Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.84- 12.88 MT F | x Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.84- 12.88| MT/AT R | x Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.84- 12.88 MT F | x Ch.-No. 44-J-200100- 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 505 | 90 | 345 M16x15| 61 | O
08.84- 12.88| MT/AT | R | x | |Ch-No.44-J-200100- 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 595 | 90 | ! 345 M16x1.5| 61 | O
08.84- 12.88 | MT/AT | R | x| 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | | 32 | i
08.84- 12.88| MT F X 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32 |
2.2 quattro Kat (101 kW) 06.89- 11.90 MT F | X 603001 Inner Joint . 28 108 32 '
06.89- 11.90 | MT/AT R | x 603001 Inner Joint ' 28 | 108 32 |
06.89- 11.90 | MT/AT R | x 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 595 | 90 34.5 M16x15| 61 | O
06.89- 11.90|  MT F | x 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 595 | 90 345 M16x15] 61 | O
2.2 Turbo (121 kW) 08.86- 11.90 | MT/AT X 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32
2.3 E (100 kW) 10.86- 11.90 | AT4 | X |Ch.-No. 44-L-000001- 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 595 | 90 | | 345 M16x1.5| 61 | O
10.86- 11.90 | MT/AT3 | | x| 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | | 32 | |
10.86- 11.90 |  MT | | x | [ch-No. 44-)-200100- 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 595 | 90 | | 345 | Mi6x1.5| 61 | O

GSepP i



T |
y—u ’ i ’ | i {:} w%mga Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |[FIR|WS |GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ — | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | K | L |P
|
AUDI (Continued) | | | |
100 (44, 44Q, C3)
2.3 E (100 kW) 10.86- 11.90 MT X Ch.-No. 44-J-200100- 803013 Outer Joint 38| 25 | 595 | 90 ‘ 34.5 M16x15| 61 | O
10.86- 11.90 MT X Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | ] 845 | 505 M22x15| 615 | O
10.86- 11.90 AT | x | [ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803006 Outer Joint | 96T [ 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | | 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
10.86- 1190 | AT | | x |Ch.-No.-44-K-300000 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25| 565 | 90 | 845 | 505 |M22x15] 615 | O
10.86- 11.90 | MT K Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803004 Outer Joint 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
10.86- 11.90 | AT3 [ x Ch.-No. 44-L-000001- 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x15 615 | O
10.86- 11.90 | AT X Ch.-No. 44-J-200100- 803005 Outer Joint | 45T | 26 | 25 | 56.5 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15 615 | O
10.86- 1190 | AT3 X Ch.-No. 44-L-000001- 803005 Outer Joint | 45T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
2.3 E (98 kW) 01.90- 11.90| AT3 X 803005 Outer Joint | 45T | 26 | 25 | 56.5 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
01.90- 11.90| AT3 X l 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 | 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
01.90- 1190 MT | x || 803013 Outer Joint 38 25 | 505 | 90 | l 345 M16x15] 61 | O
0190- 11.90| AT4 | x A\ 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 505 | 90 | | 345 | M16x15| 61 | O
01.90- 11.90|  MT X 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 595 | 90 | 345 M16x1.5| 61 | O
01.90- 11.90 | MT/AT3 | X 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | 32 '
2.3 E Quattro (100 kW) 08.86- 11.90 |  MT F | X 603001 Inner Joint ' 28 | 108 32
08.86- 11.90 | MT/AT R | «x Ch.-No. 44-J-200100- 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 59.5 | 90 34.5 M16x15] 61 | O
08.86- 11.90 | MT/AT R X 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32
08.86- 11.90 MT F | x Ch.-No. 44-J-200100- 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 59.5 | 90 345 M16x15| 61 | O
08.86- 1190 | MT/AT | R | «x Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | | 845 | 505 M22x15| 615 | O
08.86- 11.90| MT/AT | R | x | [Ch-No.-44-J-200099 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 | | 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.86- 11.90| MT | F | x | |Ch-No.-44-J-200099 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25| 565 | 90 | 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.86- 1190  MT F | x Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
2.3 Quattro (98 kW) 01.90- 1190 |  MT F | x 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 505 | 90 34.5 M16x1.5| 61 | O
01.90- 1190  MT F | x 603001 Inner Joint 28 | 108 32 |
2.4D (60 kW) 08.89- 07.91 MT X Ch.-No.-44-M-050000 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 59.5 | 90 345 M16x1.5| 61 | O
08.89- 07.91 MT X Ch.-No.-44-M-050000 803013 Outer Joint 38| 25 | 595 | 90 34.5 M16x15| 61 | O
100 (C1) \ | |
1.6 (63 kW) 01.75- 07.76 MT | x | ] 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 | l 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
1.8LS (74 kW) 10.70- 07.76 | MT/AT | x | |ch-No.51000051- 803004 Outer Joint 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | | 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
1.9 GL (82 kW) 09.71- 07.76 | MT/AT [ x Ch.-No. 51000051- 803004 Outer Joint 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
100 / 100 AVANT (4A, C4) } | '
2.0 (74 KW) / 2.0 E (74/85 kW) 12.90- 06.94 | MT/AT | x 203016 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 30 | 595 | 88 34 M16x15] 61 | |
12.90- 06.94 |  MT ' 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32 |
2.0 E 16V (101 kW) 01.92- 06.94 MT X 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32
01.92- 06.94 | MT/AT X 803016 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 [ 30 | 505 | &8 34 M16x1.5] 61 | |
2.0 E 16V Quattro (103 kW) 07.92- 06.94 MT Fl x| | 803016 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 30 | 595 | 88 | 34 M16x1.5| 61 | |
07.92- 06.94 | MTAT | R | x| | 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 595 | 90 | 345 | M16x15| 61 | O
07.92-06.94 | MT | Fl | x| 603002 Inner Joint | 33 [ 100 | | 32 | | |

GSepP 12



T |
- ’ i ’ I i {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
|
AUDI (Continued) | | | |
100/ 100 AVANT (4A, C4)
2.0 E Quattro (85 kW) 12.90- 07.92|  MT F X 603002 Inner Joint 33 100 ‘ 32

12.90- 07.92 | MT/AT | X | 803014 Outer Joint | 45T [ 38 | 25 | 505 | 90 | ] 345 M16x1.5| 61 | O

12.90- 0792 MT | Fl x| | 803016 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 30 | 505 | 88 | | 34 | M16x15] 61 | |
2.3 E (98 KW) 12.90- 06.94 | MT/AT | | x ' 803016 Outer Joint | 45T | 28 | 30 | 595 | 88 | 34 | M16x1.5] 61 | |

12.90- 0694 |  MT | X 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32 |
2.3 E Quattro (98 kW) 12.90- 06.94 | MT Fo X 603002 Inner Joint 33 | 100 32 ,

12.90- 06.94 |  MT Fl x 803016 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 30 | 595 | 88 34 Mi6x15 61 | |
2.4D (60 KW) 05.91- 06.94 | MT/AT X 803016 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 30 | 595 | 88 34 M16x15] 61 | |
2.5 TDI (85 KW) 06.91- 06.94|  MT X 803017 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 345 M16x1.5| 685 | |

06.91- 06.94|  MT R X l 803056 Outer Joint 38| 27 | 505 | 98 | 345 M16x1.5| 685 | |

0691-0694] MT | L x || 803056 Outer Joint 38| 27| 505 | 98 | l 345 M16x15| 685 | |

06.91- 06.94 MT | L N 203050 Drive Shaft | 45T | 38 | 595 | 98 | 88 | 345 | 595 612

06.91- 06.94|  MT R 203051 Drive Shaft | 45T | 38 595 | 98 | 130 345 647 |
2.6 (110 kW) 03.92- 06.94 | MT/AT K 803016 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 30 [ 505 | 88 34 M16x15] 61 | |
2.6 Quattro (110 KW) 04.92- 06.94|  MT F | x 803016 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 30 | 595 | 88 34 M16x1.5| 61 | |

04.92- 06.94| MT/AT R | x 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 595 | 90 34,5 M16x15 61 | O

04.92- 06.94| MT F X 603002 Inner Joint 33 100 32

04.92- 06.94| MT/AT R X 603002 Inner Joint 33 100 32
2.8 E (128 kW) 1290- 0694 AT | R X gear AEM 803056 Outer Joint 38| 27 | 505 | 98 | | 345 M16x1.5| 68.5 | |

12.90- 0694 | MT | L x | ] 803056 Outer Joint 38| 27| 505 | 98 | | 345 | M16x1.5| 68.5 | |

12.90-0694| MT | R BN 803056 Outer Joint 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 | 345 | M16x15] 685 | I

12.90- 06.94 | MT/AT | x 803017 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 345 M16x1.5| 685 | |

12.90- 06.94 | MT R ! 203051 Drive Shaft | 45T | 38 505 | 98 | 130 345 | 647

12.90- 06.94 | AT | gear AEM 203050 Drive Shaft | 45T | 38 595 | 98 | 88 345 | 595 | 612

12.90- 06.94 |  MT L 203050 Drive Shaft | 45T | 38 595 | 98 | 88 345 | 595 612
2.8 E Quattro (128 kW) 12.90- 06.94 | MT/AT Fl x 803017 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 345 M16x1.5| 685 | |

12.90- 06.94 | MT/AT R | x . 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 505 | 90 | 345 M16x15 61 | O

12.90- 06.94 | MT/AT | R | x| 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | ! 32 |

12.90-06.94 |  MT | F | x| 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | | 32 | i
S4 Turbo Quattro (169 KW) 08.91- 06.94|  MT F x 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32 |

08.91- 06.94| MT/AT F | ox 803017 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 27 [ 505 | 98 345 M16x1.5| 685 | |
S4 V8 Quattro (206 kW) 10.92- 06.94 |  MT Fl x 803017 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 27 | 505 | o8 345 M16x1.5| 685 | |

10.92- 06.94 |  MT F 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32 |

10.92- 06.94 | MT/AT R x 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32
100 AVANT (43, C2) ‘

1.6 (63 kW) 07.77- 0283 | MT/AT | X | 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25| 565 | 90 | | 845 | 505 M22x15| 615 | O
1.9 (74 kW) 08.80- 07.82 MT | x | ] 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25| 565 | 90 | | 845 | 505 |M22x15] 615 | O
08.80-07.82| MT | | x ] 603001 Inner Joint | 28 | 108 | | 32 | | '

GSepP 13



T |
- ’ i ’ I i {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
|
AUDI (Continued) | | | |
100 AVANT (43, C2)
2.0 (85 kW) 08.77- 07.80 | MT/AT X 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 | 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
2.0D (51 KW) 08.78- 02.83 MT | x_|Ch.-No. 43-A-0040622- 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | ] 32 |
0878- 0283 AT | | x_|ch.-No. 43-C-000001- 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | | 32 |
08.78- 02.83 I MT | | X [Ch.-No. 4392045830-43.C.-000315, Taxi 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 l 32 l
08.78- 02.83|  MT | x Cheto. 43-A0100325-43.C-000315Tax | 803004 Outer Joint 2 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
08.78- 02.83 | MT/AT [ x 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
2.1 (85/100 KW) 07.77- 02.83 | MT/AT X 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5) 615 | O
07.77- 02.83 MT X |Ch.-No. 43-A-0040622- 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32 '
07.77- 02.83 | MT/AT X Ch.-No. 44-D-000001- 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
07.77- 02.83 AT x_|Ch-No. 43-A-078194- 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | 32
100 AVANT (44, 44Q, C3) | L i ] |
1.8 (55 kW) 08.82- 12.87 | MT/AT | x | ] 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 | ' 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
08.82- 12.87 | MT/AT [ x 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5) 615 | O
1.8 (65/66 K\W) 08.83- 07.90 MT K Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
08.83- 07.90 AT | x Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 203006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
08.83- 07.90 MT [ x Ch.-No. 44-J-200100- 803013 Outer Joint 38| 25 | 595 | 90 345 M16x15] 61 | O
08.83- 07.90 AT X 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
08.83- 07.90 MT X Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
08.83- 07.90 AT | x | |Ch-No. 44-J-200100- 803005 Outer Joint | 45T [ 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | 845 | 505 M22x15) 615 | O
08.83- 07.90 MT | x | [ch.-No.44-0-200100- 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 595 | 90 | 345 | M16x1.5| 61 | O
08.83-07.90| MT | | [ x |ch-No. 44-J-200100- 603002 inner Joint 33 100 | 32 | :
1.8 Kat (66 kW) 03.85- 1190 |  MT | x 603002 Inner Joint 33 100 32 |
0385 11.90 |  MT [ x 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 505 | 90 345 Mi6x15] 61 | O
03.85- 11.90| AT x 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5) 615 | O
03.85- 11.90 MT X 803013 Outer Joint 38| 25 | 595 | 90 345 M16x1.5| 61 | O
03.85- 11.90 AT X 803005 Outer Joint | 45T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
1.8 Quattro (65/66 kW) 10.84- 07.90 MT F | x Ch.~No.-44-J-200099 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | 845 | 505 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
10.84- 07.90 | MT/AT | R | x | |Ch-No.-44-J-200099 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | | 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5) 615 | O
10.84- 07.90 | MT/AT | R | x |  |Ch-No-44-J-200099 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 | | 845 | 505 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
10.84- 07.90 |  MT Fl x Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5) 615 | O
10.84- 07.90 | MT/AT R | x Ch.-No. 44-J-200100- 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 505 | 90 345 M16x1.5| 61 | O
10.84- 07.90 MT F | x Ch.-No. 44-J-200100- 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 595 | 90 345 M16x1.5| 61 | O
10.84- 07.90 | MT/AT R | x 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32 |
10.84- 07.90 MT F X |Ch.~No. 44-J-200100- 603002 Inner Joint 33 100 32
10.84- 07.90 MT F X |Ch.-N0.-44-J-200099 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 ‘ 32
1.8 quattro Kat (66 kW) 08.85- 10.90 MT | R x | 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | | 32 |
0885 10.90| MT | F | x| 603002 Inner Joint | 33 100 | | 32 | !
08.85-10.90 | MT | R | x | | 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 595 | 90 | | 345 | Mi6x15] 61 | O

GSepP 14



T | |
l N : e
—u ’ | ’ Lo {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS | GS| REMARKS GSPNO — |
' | | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
| T |
AUDI (Continued) | |
100 AVANT (44, 44Q, C3)
1.8 quattro Kat (66 kW) 08.85- 10.90 MT F | x 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 595 | 90 | 345 M16x15| 61 | O
1.9 (74 kW) 02.83- 07.84 MT | x| 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | ] 32 |
0283-07.84| MT | x | ] 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25| 565 | 90 | | 845 | 505 |M22x15] 615 | O
2.0 (83 kW) 00.86- 11.87 | MT/AT | | x ' 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 | 845 | 505 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
09.86- 11.87 | MT/AT | x 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
09.86- 11.87 | MT/AT | X 603001 Inner Joint 28 | 108 32 |
2.0 D (51 kW) 03.83- 11.90 | MT/AT x 603001 Inner Joint 28 | 108 32 i
03.83- 11.90 MT x Ch-No. 44--300000-44-k-300000| 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 595 | 90 345 M16x15| 61 | O
03.83- 11.90 MT X Ch.-No. 44-J-200100-44-K-300000 803013 Outer Joint 38 | 25 | 595 90 345 M16x1.5| 61 (e}
03.83- 11.90 AT x Ch.~No.-44-J-200099 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | 845 | 50.5 |M22x15| 615 | O
03.83- 11.90 AT | x| |ch.-No. 44-J-200100-44-K-300000 803005 Outer Joint | 45T | 26 | 25 | 565 90 | l 845 | 505 |M22x15] 615 | O
03.83- 11.90 MT | x | [ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | | 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
03.83- 11.90 | AT | x Ch.-No.-44-K-300000 803004 Outer Joint 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5) 615 | O
0383- 1190 MT | x Ch.-No.-44--200099 802004 Outer Joint | 26| 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x15| 615 | O
2.0 E (85 kW) 01.85- 12.87 | MT/AT | x 803004 Outer Joint [ 26| 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x15| 615 | O
01.85- 12.87 | MT/AT [ x 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
01.85- 12.87 | MT/AT x 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32
2.0 E Kat (85 kW) 01.88- 11.90 MT X 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 595 | 90 345 M16x15| 61 | O
01.88- 11.90 | MT/AT | x | 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | | 32 |
01.88- 11.90 | MT | x | ] 803013 Outer Joint 38|25 505 | 90 | | 345 | M16x15| 61 | O
01.88-11.90| AT | BN 803005 Outer Joint | 45T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
01.88-11.90 | AT e 803004 Outer Joint 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x15| 615 | O
2.0 TD (64 kW) 03.83- 10.87 | MT/AT | x 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5) 615 | O
03.83- 10.87 | MT/AT | x 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5) 615 | O
03.83- 10.87 | MT/AT x 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32 '
2.0 TD (74 kW) 03.88- 11.90 MT X 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32
03.88- 11.90 MT x . 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 505 | 90 | 345 M16x15| 61 | O
0388- 1190 MT | x || 803013 Outer Joint 38| 25 | 505 | 90 | ! 34.5 Mi6x15] 61 | O
2.1 (100 kW) 08.82- 07.84 | MT/AT | x \} 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | | 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.82- 07.84 | MT/AT x 803004 Outer Joint 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.82- 07.84 | MT/AT | x 602001 Inner Joint | 28 108 32 '
2.2 (101 kW) 08.84- 12.88 | MT/AT | X 603001 Inner Joint ' 28 | 108 32 |
08.84- 12.88 MT [ x Ch.-No. 44-J-200100- 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 595 | 90 34.5 Mi6x15| 61 | O
08.84- 12.88 MT x Ch.-No. 44-H-000001-44--200098 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.84- 12.88 AT x Ch-No. 44-H000001-44-k-300000| 803004 Outer Joint 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.84- 12.88 AT | X |Ch-No. 44-J-200100-44-K-300000 803005 Outer Joint | 45T | 26 ! 25 | 56.5 20 | | 84.5 50.5 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.84- 1288 MT | x | |cn-no.4a+000001-44-1200000 | 803006 Outer Joint | 96T [ 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | | 845 | 505 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
08.84- 1288 AT | | x | |cn-No 44-000001-44-1-200009 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | | 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O

GSepP 15



| I |
l [ X L
y—u ’ | ’ O {:} w%mga Technical Specifications
== | TRANSM|L/R |[FIR|WS |GS| REMARKS GSPNO — |
= I I |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | K | L |P
| T |
AUDI (Continued) | | |
100 AVANT (44, 44Q, C3)
2.2 (101 kW) 08.84- 12.88 MT X Ch.-No. 44-J-200100- 803013 Outer Joint 38| 25 | 505 | 90 | 345 M16x15] 61 | O
2.2 (85 kW) 10.84- 09.86 | MT/AT | X | 803006 Outer Joint | 96T [ 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | ] 845 | 505 M22x15| 615 | O
10.84- 09.86 | MT/AT | x | ] 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25| 565 | 90 | | 845 | 505 |M22x15] 615 | O
10.84- 09.86 | MT/AT | | ' 603001 inner Joint 28 108 | 32 |
2.2 E Quattro (88 kW) 08.85- 07.85 | MT/AT R | x 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 | 32 |
08.85- 07.86 |  MT F | X 603001 Inner Joint 28 | 108 32 |
08.85- 07.86 | MT/AT R | x 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15 615 | O
08.85- 07.86 MT F | x 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
08.85- 07.86 MT F | x 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
08.85- 07.86 | MT/AT R | x l 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | 845 | 505 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
2.2 Kat (101 kW) 06.89- 11.90| AT3 | x | ] 803005 Outer Joint | 45T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | l 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
06.89- 11.90 | MT/AT3 | | x| 603001 Inner Joint [ 28 108 | | 32 |
06.89- 11.90 |  MT | x 803013 Outer Joint 38| 25| 505 | 90 | 345 M16x1.5| 61 | O
06.89- 11.90 |  MT | x 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 505 | 90 | 345 M16x15| 61 | O
06.89- 11.90 | AT4 | x 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 59.5 | 90 345 M16x15| 61 | O
2.2 Quattro (101 kW) 08.84- 12.88|  MT F | x Ch.-No. 44-J-200100- 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 59.5 | 90 345 Mi6x15] 61 | O
08.84- 12.88 | MT/AT R x 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32
08.84- 12.88 | MT/AT R | x Ch.-No. 44-J-200100- 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 59.5 | 90 345 M16x15] 61 | O
08.84- 12.88 MT | F x | 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | | 32 |
08.84- 12.88| MT/AT | R | x | [Ch-No.-44-J-200099 803006 Outer Joint | 96T [ 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | | 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.84- 1288 MT | F | x | |Ch-No.-44-J-200099 803006 Outer Joint | 96T [ 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.84- 12.83 | MT/AT R | x Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803004 Outer Joint 2| 25| 565 | 90 | 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
08.84- 1288  MT F | ox Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
2.2 quattro Kat (101 kW) 06.89- 11.90 | MT F | x 603001 Inner Joint 28 | 108 32 |
06.89- 11.90 | MT/AT R | x 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 59.5 | 90 345 M16x1.5] 61 | O
06.89- 11.90 | MT/AT R x 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32
06.89- 11.90 MT F | x . 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 505 | 90 | 345 M16x15] 61 | O
2.2 Turbo (121 kW) 08.86- 11.90 | MT/AT | | x| 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | ! 32 |
2.2 Turbo Quattro (121 kW) 08.86- 11.90 MT | F | x| 603001 Inner Joint [ 28 108 | | 32 | ;
08.86- 11.90 | MT/AT R | x 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32 |
08.86- 11.90 | MT/AT R | x Ch.-No. 44-1-200100- 802014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 505 | 90 345 M16x15] 61 | O
08.86- 11.90 | MT/AT R | x Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
08.86- 11.90 | MT/AT R | x Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 56.5 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
2.3 (100 kW) 08.86- 11.90 MT X Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 56.5 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
08.86- 11.90 AT X Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
08.86- 11.90 MT | X Ch.-No. 44-J-200100- 803013 Outer Joint 38 25| 505 | 90 | | 345 M16x1.5| 61 | O
08.86- 11.90 MT | x | [ch.-No.44-0-200100- 803014 Outer Joint | 45T [ 38 | 25 | 505 | 90 | | 345 | M16x15| 61 | O
08.86- 1190 | AT | | x | lch-No.-44-k-300000 803004 Outer Joint 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | | 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O

GSepP 16



T |
— ’ i ’ ; i {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
AUDI (Continued) | | | |
100 AVANT (44, 44Q, C3)
2.3 (100 kW) 08.86- 11.90 MT X Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 ‘ 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.86- 1190 | AT3 | X Ch.-No. 44-L-000001- 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25| 565 | 90 | ] 845 | 505 M22x15| 615 | O
08.86- 11.90 AT | X Ch.-No. 44-J-200100- 803005 Outer Joint | 45T [ 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | | 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.86- 1190 | AT3 | | x [Ch.-No. 44-L-000001- 803005 Outer Joint | 45T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.86- 1190 |  AT4 K Ch.-No. 44-L-000001- 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 59.5 | 90 34.5 M16x15| 61 | O
08.86- 11.90 | MT/AT3 | x 603001 Inner Joint 28 | 108 32 |
2.3 (98 kW) 03.90- 11.90 | MT/AT3 X 603001 Inner Joint 28 | 108 32 i
03.90- 11.90| AT4 X 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 59.5 | 90 345 M16x15| 61 | O
03.90- 11.90 MT X 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 59.5 | 90 345 M16x15| 61 | O
03.90- 11.90| AT3 X l 803005 Outer Joint | 45T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
03.90- 11.90| AT3 | X | 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25| 565 | 90 | l 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
03.90- 11.90 MT | X | 803013 Outer Joint 38| 25| 595 | 90 | | 345 | M16x15| 61 | O
2.3 E Quattro (100 kW) 08.86- 11.90 | MT/AT R | x Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.86- 1190  MT F | x Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.86- 11.90|  MT F | ox Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.86- 11.90 | MT/AT R | «x Ch.-No.-44-J-200099 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.86- 11.90 MT F X 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32
08.86- 11.90 MT F | x Ch.-No. 44-J-200100- 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 59.5 | 90 345 M16x15| 61 | O
08.86- 1190 | MT/AT | R | «x Ch.-No. 44-J-200100- 803014 Outer Joint | 45T [ 38 | 25 | 505 | 90 | | 345 M16x1.5| 61 | O
08.86- 11.90 | MT/AT | R x| 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | | 32 | I
2.3 Quatiro (98 kW) 01.90- 1190 MT | F | x | 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 | 32 | '
01.90- 11.90|  MT F | x 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 595 | 90 345 M16x15| 61 | O
2.4D (60 kW) 08.89- 1190  MT | x Ch.-No.-44-M-050000 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 505 | 90 34.5 M16x1.5| 61 | O
08.89- 11.90|  MT | x Ch.-No.-44-M-050000 803013 Outer Joint 38| 25 | 595 | 90 345 M16x15 61 | O
1001(C1) '
1.6 (63 kW) 75- 76 x |Ch51000051-61077763 603005 Inner Joint 33 94 32
100 11 (43, C2) AVANT , | | .
1.6 (63 kW) 09.76- 07.82 | X |Ch 4372007746-43C090315 603005 Inner Joint | 33 9% | } 32 l
100 Il (44, 44Q, C3) AVANT i | ' i ' i i
1.8 (55 kW) 08.82- 08.87 | X 603005 Inner Joint 33 o4 32 [
100 i | . |
1.8 | L 203028 Drive Shaft ' ! | 599.3
1.8/2.0 01.95- 12.00 AT R X 303045 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 89 30 M14x15] 595 | |
01.95- 12.00 AT L X 803045 Outer Joint 33| 30| 53 | 89 30 M14x15| 595 | |
01.95- 12.00 MT R X 803045 Outer Joint 3330 | 53 | 89 | 30 M14x15| 595 | 1
01.95- 12.00 MT L X | 803045 Outer Joint 33|30 53 | 89 | | 30 M14x15| 595 | |
20 i L | 203028 Drive Shaft | : | ; 599.3
24 0195-1200| AT | L | x | 803049 Outer Joint 38|30 | 595 8 | | 34 | M16x15] 595 | |

GSepP

17




[

=i

Technical Specifications

| -
= E |TRANSM|L/R F/R!WS GS REMARKS GSPNO | ’ E | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
|
AUDI (Continued) | | | |
100
24 01.95- 1200 | AT R X 803049 Outer Joint 38| 30 | 595 | 89 . 34 M16x1.5| 595 | |
26 V6 01.94-0097 | MT | L X | 803049 Outer Joint 38| 30 | 505 | 89 | ] 34 M16x1.5| 59.5 | I
0194-0097| AT [ R x | ] 803049 Outer Joint 38|30 | 505 | 89 | | 34 M16x1.5| 595 | |
0194-0097| MT [ R | x ' 803049 Outer Joint 38| 30 | 595 | 89 | 34 M16x1.5] 595 | |
01.94- 0097 | AT L K 803049 Outer Joint 38| 30 | 595 | 89 34 M16x1.5| 595 | I
2.6/2.8 AWD 01.95- 1200 AT R [ x 803049 Outer Joint 38| 30 | 505 | 89 34 M16x1.5| 59.5 | I
01.95- 12.00| AT L x 803049 Outer Joint 38| 30 | 595 | 89 34 M16x15 595 | I
2.6/2.8 01.95- 1200 | AT R X 803049 Outer Joint 38| 30 | 595 | 89 34 M16x1.5| 595 | I
01.95- 1200 | AT L X 803049 Outer Joint 38| 30 | 595 | 89 34 M16x1.5| 595 | |
All Model 00- 02 AT L|F l 203015 Drive Shaft | 45W | 38 | 505 | 98 |902 ] 345 | 705 527
All Model 00- 02 AT | R | F L 203048 Drive Shaft | 45W | 38 | 505 | 98 | 88 | 345 | 595 502 |
100-100 AVANT DIESEL ' N n i 1
207D 01.88- 12.90 | [ x 803015 Outer Joint 38| 30 | 595 | 88 34 M16x1.5 61 | I
2.4 D (60 KW) (82HP) 01.91- 07.94|  MT I 803015 Outer Joint 38| 30 | 595 | 88 34 M16x1.5] 61 | I
12.90- 07.94 | x 803015 Outer Joint 38| 30 | 595 | 88 34 M16x15] 61 | I
100-100 AVANT ' |
1.6 (102 kW) (139HP) 03.92- 07.94| MT X 803015 Outer Joint 38| 30 | 595 | 88 34 M16x1.5] 61 | I
2.0 (74/101 kW) (100-137HP) 12.90- 07.94|  MT X 803015 Outer Joint 38| 30 | 505 | 88 34 M16x1.5] 61 | |
2.0 (83/85 kW) (113-115HP) 12.90- 07.94 | AT | x | ] 803015 Outer Joint 38 | 30 | 595 | 88 | 34 M16x1.5 61 | |
2.3 (85/101 kW) (115-137HP) 12.90- 07.94 | AT | x | ] 803015 Outer Joint 38| 30 | 595 | 88 | 34 M16x1.5 61 | I
2.3 (98/101 kW) (133-137HP) 12.90- 07.94 |  MT | x| 803015 Outer Joint 38| 30 | 595 | 88 34 M16x1.5 61 | I
2.6 (104/110 kW) (142-150HP) 04.92- 07.94|  MT [ x 803015 Outer Joint 38| 30 | 595 | 88 34 M16x15] 61 | |
04.92-07.94| AT I 803015 Outer Joint 38| 30 | 505 | 88 34 Mi6x15 61 | I
200 (43) ' | ‘ '
2.1 5 E (100 KW) 10.79- 09.82 | MT/AT X 803004 Outer Joint 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
10.79- 09.82 | MT/AT X 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
10.79- 09.82 | MT/AT x| 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 | 32 .
2.15T (125 kW) 10.79- 08.82 | MT/AT | x| 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 | | 32 l
200 / 200 AVANT (44, 44Q) | ] SN |
2.1 5 E (100 kW) 08.83- 07.84 | MT/AT [ x 803004 Outer Joint 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.83- 07.84 | MT/AT X 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 56.5 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.83- 07.84 | MT/AT x 603001 Inner Joint 28 [ 108 32 |
2.1 Turbo (134 kW) 08.83- 01.88 | MT/AT 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32 '
2.1 Turbo Quattro (134 kW) 08.83- 01.88 | MT/AT R X 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32
08.83- 01.88 | MT/AT R | «x 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.83- 0188 MT/AT | R | x| | 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 | | 845 | 505 M22x15| 615 | O
08.83- 01.88 MT | F I x| 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | | 32
i [ | I

GSepP

18




=

[

=i ==

Technical Specifications

= {TRANSM L/R F/R!WS GS REMARKS GSPNO | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
|
AUDI (Continued) | | | |
200 / 200 AVANT (44, 44Q)
2.2 (101 kW) 08.84- 07.85| MT/AT X 803004 Outer Joint 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 ‘ 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.84- 07.85 | MT/AT | X | 803006 Outer Joint | 96T [ 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | ] 845 | 505 M22x15| 615 | O
08.84- 07.85 | MT/AT | | x| 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | | 32 | '
2.2 20V Turbo Quattro (162 kW) 03.89- 1290 MT | F | ' 603001 inner Joint 28 108 | 32 |
03.89- 12.90 | MT/AT R | x 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32 |
03.89- 1290 | MT/AT R | «x 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 [ 25 | 505 | 90 34.5 M16x1.5| 61 | O
2.2 Turbo (121 kW) 08.85- 09.91 | MT/AT x 603001 Inner Joint 28 | 108 32 i
2.2 Turbo (147 kW) 02.88- 12.90 | MT/AT 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32 '
2.2 Turbo Quattro (121/147 kW) 09.83- 12.91 MT F X 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32
09.83- 12.91| MT/AT R | «x l 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 505 | 90 | 345 M16x15| 61 | O
09.83- 1291 MTAT | R | x| 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | l 32 |
50 (86) ' N ' N\ a
1.1 (37/44 KW) 08.74- 07.78|  MT [ x 803022 Outer Joint 20 | 25 | 455 | 77 74 | 475 [M20x1.5) 49 | |
1.3 (43/44 KW) 01.77- 07.78 MT | x 803022 Outer Joint 20 | 25 | 455 | 77 74 | 475 |M20x15] 49 | |
80 (80, 82, B1) | , ‘
1.3 (40/44 KW) 05.72- 07.78 MT [ x 803038 Outer Joint 22| 30 | 51 81 787 | 49 |M20x15| 511 | O
05.72- 07.78 MT X 603004 Inner Joint 33 94 32
1.5 (55/63 kW) 05.72- 07.76 MT X 603004 Inner Joint | 33 94 32
05.72- 07.76 MT x | ] 803038 Outer Joint 22| 30| 51 81 | 787 | 49 | M20x15 511 | O
1.6 (55/63 kW) 09.75- 07.78 | MT/AT | x | ] 803038 Outer Joint 22| 30 | 51 81 | 787 | 49 |M20x15] 511 | O
09.75- 07.78 | MT/AT | | [ x| 603004 Inner Joint 33 94 32 | |
1.6 GT (74 kW) 09.73- 07.76 | MT/AT [ x 803038 Outer Joint 22| 30 | 51 81 787 | 49 |M20x15| 511 | O
09.73- 07.76 | MT/AT ! x 603004 Inner Joint 33 | 94 32 ,
1.6 GTE (81 kW) 01.76- 07.78 | MT/AT [ x 803038 Outer Joint 23] 51 | 81 787 | 49 |[M20<15 511 | O
01.76- 07.78 | MT/AT x 603004 Inner Joint 33 94 32
80 (81, 85, B2)
1.3 (40/44 KW) 09.78- 07.86 MT X |Ch.-No. 81-B-020001- 803007 Outer Joint 22| 30 | 51 81 | 787 | 49 [M20x15| 511 | |
09.78- 07.86 Mr | x | [ch.-No.-81-B-020000 803038 Outer Joint 22| 30| 51 81 | | 787 | 49 |M20x15| 511 | O
09.78- 07.86 MT | | [ x| 603004 Inner Joint 33 o4 | ' 32 | j
1.6 (51 kW) 08.78- 07.81 | MT/AT | X 603004 Inner Joint 33 o4 32 [
08.78- 07.81|  MT K Ch.-No.-81-B-020000 803038 Outer Joint 22| 30 | 51 81 787 | 49 |M20x15| 511 | O
08.78-07.81| AT | x 803007 Outer Joint 23] 51 | 81 787 | 49 |M20x15] 511 | |
08.78- 07.81 MT [ x Ch.-No. 81-B-020001- 803007 Outer Joint 22 | 30 | 51 81 787 | 49 |M20x15| 511 | |
1.6 (54 kW) 02.86- 07.86 | MT/AT X 803007 Outer Joint 22 | 30 | 51 81 787 | 49 |M20x15| 511 | |
02.86- 07.86 | MT/AT x 603004 Inner Joint | 33 94 32
1.6 (55/63 KW) 08.78- 07.86 | MT/AT | | x| 603004 Inner Joint | 33 94 | 32 |
08.78- 07.86 MT | x | [ch.-No.-81-B-020000 803038 Outer Joint 2] 30 | 51 81 | 787 | 49 |M20x15] 511 | O
08.78-07.86| AT | x | ] 803007 Outer Joint 2230 | 51 | 81 | 787 | 49 |M20x15| 511 | |

GSepP

19




T |
y—u ’ i ’ | i {:} w%mga Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |[FIR|WS |GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ — | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | K | L |P
|
AUDI (Continued) | | | |
80 (81, 85, B2)
1.6 (55/63 KW) 08.78- 07.86 MT X Ch.-No. 81-B-020001- 803007 Outer Joint 22| 30 | 51 81 | 787 | 49 |M20x15] 511 | |
1.6 D (40 KW) 08.80- 08.86 | MT/AT | X Ch.-No. 81-B-299000- 803007 Outer Joint 22|30 | 51 81 | ] 787 | 49 |M20x15| 511 | |
08.80- 08.86 | MT/AT | x | [ch.-No.-81-B-020000 803038 Outer Joint 22|30 | 51 81 | | 787 | 49 |M20x15] 511 | O
08.80- 08.86 | MT/AT | | x | 603004 inner Joint 33 %4 | 32 |
1.6 GLE (81 kW) 01.79- 12.85|  MT | X 603004 Inner Joint 33 9% | 32 |
01.79- 12.86 |  MT [ x 803038 Outer Joint 22|30 ] 5 | 8 787 | 49 |M20x15| 511 | O
1.6 TD (51 kW) 08.81- 05.86 | MT/AT x 603004 Inner Joint 33 | o4 32 i
08.81- 05.86 | MT/AT X 803007 Outer Joint 22| 30 | st 81 787 | 49 |M20x15] 511 | |
1.8 (65/66/68 kW) 01.83- 08.86 | MT/AT X Ch.No. §1-D-079 180-81-+H-299 000 803007 Outer Joint 22| 30 | 51 81 787 | 49 |M20x15] 511 | |
01.83- 08.86 MT/AT X_|Ch-No. 81-D-079 180-81-H-299 000 603004 Inner Joint | 33 94 | 32
1.8 CC Quattro (85Q) (66 kW) 08.84- 08.86 MT | R | x |-385 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | l 32 |
08.84- 08.86 i x A\ 803003 Outer Joint 26| 28 | 565 | 98 | | 845 | 505 |M22x1.5| 665 | O
08.84- 08.86 |  MT R | x 04.85-,Ch.-No.-89-J-350000 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25| 565 | 90 | 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5) 615 | O
08.84- 08.86 |  MT R | x 04.85-,Ch.-No.-89-J-350000 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | 845 | 505 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
1.8 CC Quattro (85Q) (68 kW) 08.85- 08.86 |  MT R | x 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
08.85- 08.86 |  MT R | x 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
1.8 GTE Quattro (85Q) (81 kW) 03.85- 08.86 MT R | x 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
03.85- 08.86 MT R | x 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
1.8 GTE Quattro (85Q) (82 kW) 08.84- 08.86 MT | R | x 104.85- Ch.-No.-89-J-350000 803006 Outer Joint | 96T [ 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | | 845 | 505 M22x15) 615 | O
08.84- 08.86 MT | R | x | |0485Ch.-No-89-J-350000 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25| 565 | 90 | | 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
08.84- 0886 MT | R | | x |-385 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 | 32 | '
08.84- 08.86 | i 803003 Outer Joint 2 | 28 | 565 | 98 | 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 665 | O
1.9 CD-5S (85 kW) 00.81- 07.83 | MT/AT | x |Ch-No.-81-D-077973 603004 Inner Joint 33 | 94 32 |
09.81- 07.83 | MT/AT | x Ch.-N0.-81-D-077973 803007 Outer Joint 23] 51 | 81 787 | 49 |M20x15] 511 | |
2.2 (85 kW) 10.80- 07.83 | MT/AT X Ch-No. 81-B-000001-81-D-077973| 803007 Outer Joint 22| 30 | 51 81 787 | 49 |M20x15] 511 | |
10.80- 07.83 | MT/AT X |Ch-No.81-8-000001-81-0-077973| 603004 Inner Joint 33 94 32
80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3) \ | |
1.6 (51/55 kW) 09.86- 09.91 MT | X | |on-No.ssraoooot-seuarasss| 803007 Outer Joint 22| 30| 51 81 | | 787 | 49 |M20x15] 511 | |
09.86- 09.91 MT | x | |ch-No.so--373ses-8an-200000 803008 Outer Joint 333 | 53 | 81 | | 305 | M14x1.5| 515 | |
09.86- 09.91 |  MT [ x Ch-No. 89-J-373500-8AN.200000 [ 803009 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 81 305 M14x15] 515 | |
09.86- 09.91 MT | x Ch-No. 80-H-300001-80-1-3735%8 | 803023 Outer Joint | 96T | 22| 30 | 51 81 787 | 49 |M20x15] 511 | |
09.86- 09.91 MT | X |Ch-No. 89-+300001-88-J-373508 603004 Inner Joint ' 33 % 32
1.6 (75 kW) 08.90- 12.91 | MT L ' Ch.-No. 8A-M-063598-8A-N-200000 203003 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 53 90 | 100 31 32 | 586
08.90- 12.91 MT/AT X Ch.-No. 8A-M-000001-8A-N-200000 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 53 90 31 M14x1.5| 62 |
08.90- 12.91 MT/AT X Ch.-No. 8A-M-000001-8A-N-200000 803051 Outer Joint 33 | 30 53 88 . 30 M14x1.5| 61 |
08.90- 10.91 | X | 803010 Outer Joint 333 | 53 | 90 | | 31 M14x15] 62 | M
1.6 D (40 KW) 09.86- 08.91 AT | x | [ch.-No.-81-H-209000 803007 Outer Joint 22| 30| 51 81 | | 787 | 49 |M20x15] 511 | |
09.86- 0891 MT | | x | |Ch.-No.-89-J-373598 803007 Outer Joint 223 | 51 | 81 | | 787 | 49 |M20x15| 511 | |

GSepP 20



Technical Specifications

_ | gt 6 e
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ {:} | ’ |
= I I |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | K | L |P
| T |
AUDI (Continued) | | |
80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3)
1.6 D (40 KW) 09.86- 08.91 MT x Ch-No. 89-J-373509-89-k-520000] 803008 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 81 | 305 M14x15| 515 | |
09.86- 08.91 AT | X _|Ch.-No.-81-H-299000 603004 Inner Joint | 33 9% | ] 32 |
09.86- 08.91 MT | | x_[Ch.-No.-89-J-373598 603004 Inner Joint | 33 94 | | 32
1.6 TD (59 kW) 09.86- 0891 AT | Ik [ch-No. 8aL-000001-8AN-200000 803051 Outer Joint 33| 30 | 53 88 | 30 M14x15] 61 | |
09.86- 0891 AT | x Ch-No. 8A-L-000001-8AN-200000] 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 9 | 31 M14x15] 62 | |
09.86- 0891  MT [ x Ch.-No. 89--373598-8A-N-200000 803008 Outer Joint 3330 | 53 | 81 305 M14x15| 515 | I
09.86- 08.91 | x 803010 Outer Joint 3] 30| 53 | 90 31 M14x15] 62 | M
09.86- 08.91 MT x Ch-No. BAL-000000-6A-N-200000( 803009 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 81 305 M14x15| 515 | |
1.8 (55 kW) 10.86- 01.90 MT x Ch-No. 89-J-373588-8AN-200000 803009 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 81 305 M14x15| 515 | |
10.86- 01.90 x l 803010 Outer Joint 33 30 | 53 ) | 31 M14x15] 62 | M
10.86- 01.90 AT | X | |cno. 89u-a73509-8200000 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 9 | l 31 M14x15] 62 | |
10.86- 01.90 MT | x | [Ch-No. 89-1-373599-8AN-200000 803008 Outer Joint 33| 30| 53 31 | | 30.5 M14x15| 515 | |
10.86- 01.90 |  MT | x Ch.-No.-89-J-373598 803007 Outer Joint 22| 30| s1 81 | 787 | 49 |M20x15 511 | |
10.86- 01.90 | AT | x Ch-No. 89-J-373588-8AN-200000 803051 Outer Joint 133 [ 30| 53 88 | 30 M14x15] 61 | |
10.86- 01.90 |  MT | X |Ch.-No.-89-J-373598 603004 Inner Joint ' 33 | o4 32
10.86- 01.90 |  MT [ x Ch.-No.-89-J-373598 803023 Outer Joint | 96T | 22 | 30 | 51 81 787 | 49 |M20x15] 511 | |
10.86- 01.90 AT X Ch.-No.-89-J-373598 803032 Outer Joint 22| 30| s1 ) 78 50 |M20x15| 61 | |
10.86- 01.90 AT X Ch.-No.-89-J-373598 803034 Outer Joint | 96T | 22 | 30 | 51 ) 78 50 |M20x15| 61 | |
1.8 (83 kW) 09.86- 07.88 | MT/AT | X Ch.~No.-89-J-373598 803034 Outer Joint | 96T | 22 | 30 | 51 9 | | 78 50 M20x1.5 61 | |
09.86- 07.88 | MT/AT | x | [ch.-No.-89-J-373508 803032 Outer Joint 22|30 | 51 90 | | 78 50 |M20x15| 61 | |
00.86- 07.88 | MT/AT | | x| |ch.No. 89-4-373599-89--520000 803051 Outer Joint 33 30 | 53 88 | 30 Mi4x15] 61 | |
09.86- 07_88: MT L ; Ch.No. 89-J-373599-89-J-520000 203003 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 53 90 | 100 31 32 586 |
09.86- 07.88 | MT/AT I Ch-No. 89-4-373500-89-0520000 803012 Outer Joint | 45T [ 33 | 30 [ 53 | 90 31 M14x15| 62 | I
1.8 E (82 kW) 06.86- 08.91 | | x 803010 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15] 62 | M
06.86- 08.91 |  MT X Ch.-No. 89-J-373599- 803051 Outer Joint 33| 30 | 53 88 30 M14x15] 61 | |
06.86- 08.91 MT L Ch.-No. 89-J-373599- 203003 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 53 90 | 100 31 32 586
06.86- 08.91 MT X Ch.-No. 89-J-373 599- 803012 Outer Joint | 45T [ 33 | 30 | 53 ) | 31 M14x15] 62 | |
06.86- 08.91 MT | X | |Ch-No.-89-J-373598 803034 Outer Joint | 96T | 22 | 30 | 51 9 | ! 78 50 |M20x1.5 61 | |
06.86- 08.91 MT | x | |Ch.-~No.-89-J-373598 803032 Outer Joint 22| 30| s1 90 | | 78 50 |M20x15| 61 | |
1.8S (65 kW) 09.86- 12.90 | x 803010 Outer Joint 33| 30 | 53 90 31 M14x15| 62 | M
1.8'S (65/66 kW) 00.86- 10.91|  MT | x Ch.-No.-89-J-373598 803007 Outer Joint |22 30 | 51 81 787 | 49 |M20x15] 514 | |
09.86- 10.91|  MT | x Ch-No. 89-J-373588-8AN-200000 803008 Outer Joint 13330 5 | 8 305 M14x15| 515 | |
09.86- 1091 |  MT [ x Ch.-No. 89-J-373598-BAN-200000 803009 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 81 305 M14x15| 515 | |
09.86- 10.91 MT X Ch.-No.-89-J-373598 803023 Outer Joint | 96T | 22 | 30 | 51 81 787 | 49 |M20x15] 511 | |
09.86- 10.91 AT x Ch-No. 89-J-373598-8AN-200000 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 ) 31 M14x15] 62 | |
09.86- 10.91 AT | x [Ch-No. 89-J-373599-8A-N-200000 803051 Outer Joint 3330 | 53 88 | | 30 M14x15| 61 | |
09.86- 10.91 AT | x | Ch.~No.-89-J-373598 803034 Outer Joint | 96T [ 22 | 30 | 51 90 | | 78 50 |M20x1.5] 61 | |
09.86- 10.91 AT | x | |ch-No-89-1-373598 803032 Outer Joint 22 | 30 | 51 90 | | 78 50 |M20x15/ 61 | |

GSepP

21




T |
y—u ’ i ’ | i {:} w%mga Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |[FIR|WS |GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ — | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | K | L |P
|
AUDI (Continued) | | | |
80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3)
1.8'S (65/66 kW) 09.86- 10.91 MT X |Ch.-N0.-89-J-373598 603004 Inner Joint 33 94 ‘ 32
1.8'S (66 kW) 09.86- 10.91 | X | 803010 Outer Joint 3330 | 53 | 90 | ] 31 M14x1.5| 62 | M
1.8 S Quattro (65/66 kW) 09.86- 09.91 MT | R | x | |ch-No.89-s-351000- 803009 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 81 | | 305 | M14x15] 515 | |
09.86- 09.91| MT | R | x |ch.-No.-89-4-350000 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25| 565 | 90 | 845 | 505 |M22x15] 615 | O
09.86- 09.91|  MT R | x Ch.-No.-89-J-350000 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
09.86- 09.91|  MT Fl x Ch.-No. 89-H-351001- 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 [ 30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15| 62 | I
09.86- 09.91|  MT L | F Ch.-No. 89-H-351001- 203003 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 53 | 90 | 100 31 32 | 586
09.86- 09.91 MT R X |Ch.~No. 89-J-351000- 603004 Inner Joint 33 94 32
09.86- 09.91 MT F | x Ch.-No.-89-J-351000 803034 Outer Joint | 96T | 22 | 30 | 51 90 78 50 |M20x15| 61 | |
09.86- 09.91 MT F | x Ch.-No.-89-J-351000 803032 Outer Joint 22 30 | 51 90 | 78 50 |M20x15| 61 | I
1.8/1.8 E Quattro (82/83 kW) 09.86- 08.91 MT | F | x | |Ch-No.-89-J-351000 803032 Outer Joint 22 30 | 51 90 | l 78 50 |M20x15| 61 | |
09.86- 08.91 MT | F | x |Ch.~No.-89-J-351000 803034 Outer Joint | 96T | 22 | 30 | 51 9 | | 78 | 50 |M20x15| 61 | |
09.86- 08.91|  MT L | F| Ch.-No. 89-H-351001- 203003 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 53 | 90 | 100 31 32 586 |
00.86- 08.91|  MT R | x |Ch.-No. 89-J-351000- 603004 Inner Joint | 33 o4 | 32 '
09.86- 08.91|  MT R | x Ch.-No.-89-J-350000 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
09.86- 08.91|  MT R | «x Ch.-No. 89-J-351000- 803009 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 81 305 M14x15] 515 | |
09.86- 08.91 MT R | «x Ch.-No.-89-J-350000 803004 Outer Joint 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
09.86- 08.91 MT F | x Ch.-No. 89-H-351001- 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15] 62 | |
1.9 D (50 kW) 08.89- 08.91 MT | X ; 803009 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 81 | | 305 M14x1.5| 51.5 | 1
08.89- 0891 MT | x | ] 803008 Outer Joint 333 | 53 [ 81 | | 305 | M14x15| 515 | |
2.0 (82 kW) 10.90- 08.91 | ' BN 803010 Outer Joint 33| 30 | 53 % | 31| M14x15] 62 | M
2.0 (82 kW) / 2.0 E (83 kW) 08.88- 0891 AT | x Ch-No. 8AK-000001-8AN-010640[ 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 [ 30 | 53 | 90 | 31 M14x15] 62 | |
08.88- 0891  MT L ! Ch-No. 89-1-373509-8C-P-300000[ 203003 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 53 | 90 | 100 31 32 | 586
08.88- 08.91|  MT | x Ch.No. 89--373599-8C-P-300000| 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15] 62 | |
08.88- 08.91 MT X Ch-No. 89--373598-8C-P-300000| 803051 Outer Joint 33|30 | 55 | 88 30 M14x15] 61 | |
08.88- 08.91 AT X Ch.No. 8A-K-000001-8a-N-010640| 803051 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 88 30 M14x15] 61 | |
2.0 E (83 kW) 08.88- 10.90 X . 803010 Outer Joint 3330 5 | 9 | 31 M14x15| 62 | M
2.0 E 16V (101 kW) 03.90- 09.91 | x | ] 803010 Outer Joint 33|30 53 | 90 | ! 31 M14x1.5| 62 | M
0390-09.91| MT | x \} 803051 Outer Joint 333 | 53 | 88 | | 30 | M14x15| 61 | |
03.90- 09.91 MT X 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15] 62 | |
03.90- 09.91 MT R | 203044 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 | 33 | 53 | 90 | 108 31 563 |
03.90- 09.91 |  MT | X 603001 Inner Joint ' 28 | 108 32 |
2.0 E 16V Quattro (101 kW) 03.90- 08.91|  MT L | F | 203003 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 53 | 90 | 100 31 32 | 586
03.90- 08.91 MT FR| x 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15] 62 | I
2.0 E Quattro (83 kW) 08.88- 09.90 MT F | x 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15] 62 | |
08.88- 09.90 MT | R x | 603004 Inner Joint | 33 9% | | 32 |
08.88-09.90| MT | R | x| | 803009 OuterJoint | 45T [ 33 | 30 | 53 | 81 | | 305 | M14x15] 515 | |
0888-0900] wmMr | L[ F [ | | 203003 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 | 53 | 90 | 100 | 31 | 32 | 586 |

GSepP 2



— ’ ; {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
|
AUDI (Continued) | | | |
80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3)
2.0 Quattro (82/85 kW) 10.90- 08.91 MT F | x 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 | 31 M14x15] 62 | |
10.90- 08.91 MT R | «x | 803009 Outer Joint | 45T [ 33 | 30 [ 53 | 81 | ] 305 M14x1.5| 51.5 | |
10.90- 08.91 MT | R x| 603004 Inner Joint | 33 94 | | 32 '
10.90-0891| MT | L | F | ' 203003 Drive Shaft | 45T | 23 53 90 | 100 31 32 586
80 (8C, B4) i i |
1.6 (52 kW) 09.91- 12.94 | [ x 803010 Outer Joint 3330 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15 62 | M
09.91- 12.94|  MT X Ch.-No. 8C-N-086134- 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15 62 | I
09.91- 12.94 MT X Ch.-No. 8C-N-086134- 803051 Outer Joint 333 | 53 | 88 30 M14x15] 61 | |
09.91- 12.94 MT L Ch.-No. 8C-N-136901- 203003 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 53 | 90 | 100 31 32 586
1.6 E (74 KW) 06.93- 12.94 MT X | 803012 Outer Joint | 45T [ 33 | 30 [ 53 | 90 | 31 M14x15] 62 | |
06.93- 12.94 | x | 803010 Outer Joint 33| 30| 53 90 | l 31 M14x15| 62 | M
06.93- 12.94 MT | L ' 203003 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 | 53 90 | 100 | 31 32 586
1.9 TD (55 kW) 09.91- 12.94|  MT L ! Ch.-No. 8C-N-136901- 203003 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 53 | 90 | 100 31 32 586 |
09.91- 12.94 I 803010 Outer Joint 13330 5 | 9 31 M14x15] 62 | M
09.91- 12.94 | MT/AT | x 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15] 62 | |
09.91- 12.94| MT/AT [ x 803051 Outer Joint 333 | 53 | 88 30 M14x15] 61 | |
1.9 TDI (66 kW) 09.91- 12.94 MT X 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15] 62 | |
09.91- 12.94 X 803010 Outer Joint 333 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15| 62 | M
2.0 (66 KW) 09.91- 12.94 | X | 803010 Outer Joint 33| 53 | 90 | 31 M14x1.5| 62 | M
2.0 (66 KW) /2.0 E (85 kW) 09.91- 12.94 | MT/AT4 | X | 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33| 30 | 53 | 90 | 31 M14x15] 62 | |
09.91- 12.94 | MT/AT4 | | x ' 803051 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 88 | 30 M14x15] 61 | |
09.91- 12.94|  MT L | Ch.-No. 8C-N-136901- 203003 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 53 | 90 | 100 31 32 586 |
2.0 E (85 kW) 09.91- 12.94 | [ x 803010 Outer Joint 3330 | 53 | %0 31 M14x15 62 | M
2.0 E 16V (103 kW) 08.92- 12.94 | X 803010 Outer Joint 333 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15 62 | M
08.92- 12.94 | MT/AT4 X 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15| 62 | |
08.92- 12.94| MT/AT4 X 803051 Outer Joint 333 | 53 | 88 30 M14x15] 61 | |
08.92- 12.94 MT R \ 203044 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33| 33 | 53 | 90 | 108 | 31 563
08.92- 12.94 MT | | 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | | 32 !
2.0 E 16V Quattro (103 kW) 04.92- 12.94 MT | R x |Ch.-No. 8C-R-000001- 603011 Inner Joint | 33 100 | | 34 i
04.92- 12.94|  MT L F | fim @=15" 203003 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 53 | 90 | 100 31 32 586 |
04.92- 12.94 MT R | X |Ch.-No. 8C-R-000001- 603006 Inner Joint | 33 100 34 '
04.92- 12.94 MT R | X |Ch.-No.-8C-P-300000 603004 Inner Joint ' 33 94 32
04.92- 12.94 MT F | x fim @=15" 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15] 62 | I
04.92- 12.94 MT R | «x Ch.-No. 8C-R-000001- 803026 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15] 62 | |
04.92- 12.94 MT R | x Ch.-No.-8C-P-300000 803009 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 81 | 305 M14x15] 515 | |
2.0 E Quattro (85 kW) 09.91- 12.94 MT | R | x |Ch.~No.-8C-P-300000 803009 Outer Joint | 45T [ 33 | 30 | 53 | 81 | | 305 M14x1.5| 51.5 | |
0001-12.94| MT | F | x rim @=15" 803012 Outer Joint | 45T [ 33| 30 | 53 | 90 | | 31 M14x15] 62 | |
09.91- 1204 |  MT | R | x |Ch.-No. 8C-R-000001- 803026 Outer Joint | 45T [ 33 | 30 | 63 | 90 | | 31 M14x15] 62 | |

GSepP

23




=

GS

[

=i

Technical Specifications

| -
= |TRANSM| L/R F/R!WS REMARKS GSPNO | ’ E | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
|

AUDI (Continued) | | | |

80 (8C, B4)

2.0 E Quattro (85 kW) 09.91- 12.94 MT L|F fim @=15" 203003 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 53 | 90 | 100 | 31 32 586
09.91- 12.94 MT | R X _|Ch.-No.-8C-P-300000 603004 Inner Joint | 33 9% | ] 32 |
0091-12.94| MT | R x_|Ch.-No. 8C-R-000001- 603006 Inner Joint | 33 100 | | 34 '
09.901-12.94| MT | R | x |Ch.-No. 8C-R-000001- 603011 inner Joint 33 100 | 34

2.3 E (98 kW) 09.91-12.94|  MT R | 203044 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 | 33 | 53 | 90 | 108 31 563 |
09.91- 1294 |  MT | x 603001 Inner Joint 28 | 108 32 |
09.91- 12.94 | MT/AT4 x 803051 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 88 30 M14x15] 61 | |
09.91- 12.94 | MT/AT4 X 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15] 62 | |

2.3 E Quattro (98 kW) 09.91- 12.94 MT F | x fim @=15" 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15] 62 | |
09.91- 12.94 MT R | x Ch.-No.-8C-P-300000 803009 Outer Joint | 45T [ 33 | 30 | 53 | 81 | 30.5 M14x15] 515 | |
09.91- 12.94 MT | R | «x |Ch.-No. 8C-R-000001- 803026 Outer Joint | 45T [ 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 | l 31 M14x15] 62 | |
09.91- 12.94 MT | R x_|Ch.-No.-8C-P-300000 603004 Inner Joint [ 33 o4 | | 32
09.91- 12.94|  MT R | X |Ch.~No. 8C-R-000001- 603006 Inner Joint 33 100 34 ‘
09.91-12.94|  MT L] F | fim @=15" 202003 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 53 | 90 | 100 31 32 586 |
09.91- 12.94|  MT R | x |Ch.-No. 8C-R-000001- 603011 Inner Joint ' 33 [ 100 34

2.6 (110 kW) 07.92- 12.94| MT/AT [ x 803017 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 34.5 M16x1.5| 685 | I

2.6 Quattro (110 KW) 06.92- 12.94 MT R | «x 803026 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15] 62 | |
06.92- 12.94|  MT R X 603011 Inner Joint 33 100 34
06.92- 12.94 MT | R x | 603006 Inner Joint | 33 100 | | 34 |

2.8 (128 kW) 09.91- 12.94| MT/AT | X | 803017 Outer Joint | 45T [ 38 | 27 | 505 | 98 | | 345 M16x15| 685 | |

2.8 Quatiro (128 kW) 0091-12.94| MT | R | x ' 803026 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 | 31 M14x15] 62 |
00.91- 12.94|  MT R | X 603006 Inner Joint 33 100 34 '
09.91-1294|  MT R | 603011 Inner Joint 33 | 100 34 |

S2 Quattro (169 kW) 02.93- 1294 | MT FR | x 603001 Inner Joint 28 | 108 32 |
02.93- 12.94|  MT Fl x 803017 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 34.5 M16x1.5| 685 | I
02.93- 12.94 MT R | «x 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 595 | 90 345 M16x15] 61 | O

80 AVANT (8C, B4) \ | |

1.6 E (74 KW) 06.93- 01.96| MT | X | 803012 Outer Joint | 45T [ 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 | | 31 M14x15| 62 | 1
06.93- 01.96 MT | L ' 203003 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 | 53 | 90 | 100 | 31 32 586 |

1.9 TD (55 kW) 09.91- 12.94 | [ x 803010 Outer Joint 333 | 53 | 90 31 M14x1.5| 62 | M

1.9 TDI (66 kW) 07.92- 01.96 | x 803010 Outer Joint 13330 5 | 9 31 M14x15] 62 | M
07.92- 01.96|  MT | x 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15| 62 | |

2.0 (66 KW) 07.92- 01.96 [ x 803010 Outer Joint 3330 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15] 62 | M

2.0 (66 KW) /2.0 E (85 kW) 07.92- 01.96| AT4 X Ch.-No. 8C-N-000001- 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15] 62 | |
07.92- 01.96|  MT X Ch.-No. 8C-N-136901- 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 | 31 M14x15] 62 | |
07.92-01.96| MT | L Ch.-No. 8C-N-136901- 203003 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 | 53 | 90 | 100 | 31 32 586 |
07.92-01.96| MT | X |Ch.~No. 8C-N-136901- 803051 Outer Joint 333 | 53 | 8 | | 30 M14x15] 61 | |
07.92-01.96 | AT4 | X |Ch.-No. 8C-N-000001- 803051 Outer Joint 33| 53 | 88 | | 30 M14x15] 61 | |

GSepP

24




T |
— ’ i ’ ; i {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
|
AUDI (Continued) | | | |
80 AVANT (8C, B4)
2.0 E (85 kW) 07.92- 01.96 803010 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 90 | 31 M14x15| 62 | M
2.0 E 16V (103 kW) 02.93- 01.96 | MT/AT4 | | 803012 Outer Joint | 45T [ 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 | ] 31 M14x15] 62 | |
02.93- 01.96 | MT/AT4 | ' 803051 Outer Joint 3330 | 53 | 8 | | 30 M14x15] 61 | |
02930196 MT | R | ' 203044 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 | 33 | 53 90 | 108 31 563
02.93- 01.95|  MT | x 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32 |
2.0 E 16V Quattro (103 kW) 12.92-07.95 |  WT L | F | fim @=15" 203003 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 53 | 90 | 100 31 32 | 586
12.92- 07.95|  MT F fim @=15" 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15] 62 | |
12.92- 07.95 MT R 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 59.5 | 90 345 M16x1.5| 61 | O
12.92- 07.95 MT R X 603002 Inner Joint 33 100 32
2.3 E (98 kW) 07.92- 01.96 MT x| 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | 32
07.92- 01.96 | MT/AT4 | | 803012 Outer Joint | 45T [ 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 | l 31 M14x15| 62 | |
07.92- 01.96 MT | R | 203044 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 | 33 | 53 90 | 108 | 31 563
07.92- 01.96 | MT/AT4 , 803051 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 88 30 M14x15] 61 | |
2.3 E Quattro (98 kW) 09.91-11.94|  MT L[ F | fim @=15" 202003 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 53 | 90 | 100 31 32 586 |
09.91- 1194 |  MT R | 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 595 | 90 345 M16x1.5| 61 | O
09.91- 11.94 MT F fim @=15" 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15] 62 | I
09.91- 11.94 MT R X 603002 Inner Joint 33 100 32
2.6 (110 kW) 07.92- 01.96 | MT/AT 803017 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 27 | 59.5 | 98 345 M16x1.5| 685 | |
2.6 Quattro (110 kW) 07.92- 07.95 MT | R x| 603002 Inner Joint | 33 100 | | 32 |
07.92- 07.95 MT | R | 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 505 | 90 | | 345 M16x15 61 | O
2.8 (128 kW) 00.91- 01.96 | MT/AT | | ' 803017 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 | 34.5 M16x15] 685 | I
2.8 Quattro (128 kW) 08.92- 07.95|  MT R | 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 59.5 | 90 345 M16x15| 61 | O
08.92-07.95|  MT R | X 603002 Inner Joint 33 | 100 32 |
S2 Quattro (169 kW) 02.93-07.95|  MT R | 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 59.5 | 90 345 M16x15] 61 | O
02.93- 07.95 MT F 803017 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 345 M16x1.5| 685 | |
02.93- 07.95 MT FIR X 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32
8011 (80, 82, B1) \ | |
1.3 (40 kW) 05.72- 78 | x| 603005 Inner Joint | 33 9 | | 32 !
1.3 (44 kW) 05.72- 78 | x| 603005 Inner Joint | 33 94 | | 32 i
1.5 (55 kW) 72-75 | | X |Ch 8232198265-8252110429 603005 Inner Joint 33 94 32 !
1.5 (83 kW) 72- 76 } X |Ch 8232198265-8252110429 603005 Inner Joint | 33 94 32 '
1.6 (55 kW) 75- 78 | x 603005 Inner Joint ' 33 % 32
1.6 (63 kW) 75- 78 ' X 603005 Inner Joint 33 94 32
1.6 GT (74 kW) 09.73- 76 X 603005 Inner Joint 33 94 32
1.6 GTE (81 kW) 76- 078.78 X 603005 Inner Joint 33 94 32
80 1l (81, 85, B2) | ; ! |
1.2 (40 kW) 78- 81 | X _|Ch 8232000001-81H299000 603005 Inner Joint | 33 94 | 32 !
1.2 (44 kW) 78- 81 } x |Ch 8232000001-81H299000 | 603005 Inner Joint | 33 | o4 | ] 32 | |

GSepP

25




T |
— ’ i ’ ; i {:} w%mga Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |[FIR|WS |GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ — | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D |E  F | H K | L |P
|
AUDI (Continued) | | | |
80 Il (81, 85, B2)
1.3 (44 kW) 78- 86 X |Ch 8232000001-81H299000 603005 Inner Joint 33 94 ‘ 32
1.6 (55 kW) 08.78- 07.86 | X _|Ch 8232198265-81H299000 603005 Inner Joint | 33 9 | ] 32
1.6 (63 kW) 78- 83 | X _|Ch 8232198265-81H299000 603005 Inner Joint | 33 94 | | 32
1.6 D (40 kW) 08.80- 08.86 | ' | x |Ch 81B020001-81H299000 603005 Inner Joint 33 94 : 32
1.6 GLE (81 kW) 79-86 | | X |Ch 8232198265-81B020000 603005 Inner Joint 33 9% | 32
1.6 TD (51 kW) 08.81- 05.86 I | X |Ch 81C117462-81H299000 603005 Inner Joint 33 | 94 32 |
1.8 (85 kW) 02.86- 07.86 | x |Ch81D079180-81H299000| 603005 Inner Joint 33 ! 32 i
1.8 (66 kW) 01.83- 07.86 x |Ch 81D079180-81H299000 603005 Inner Joint 33 94 32
1.8 CC Quattro (66 kW) 04.85- 08.86 R x |Ch 89J350000 603005 Inner Joint 33 94 32
1.8 GTE Quattro (81 kW) 04.85- 08.86 R x_|Ch 894350000 603005 Inner Joint | 33 94 | 32
1.8 GTE Quatiro (82 kW) 04.85- 08.86 | R X |Ch 89350000 603005 Inner Joint | 33 9 | l 32
1.8 Quattro (68 kW) 04.85- 08.86 i R x_|Ch 894350000 603005 Inner Joint [ 33 o4 | | 32
1.9 CD-5S (85 kW) 08.81- 07.83 | | x |Ch 81C000001-81D077973 603005 Inner Joint 33 94 : 32
2.2 (85 kW) 08.80- 12.82 | | x |Ch 81B000001-81D077973 603005 Inner Joint | 33 94 | 32
80 1ll (89, 89Q, 8A, B3) | i '
1.6 (51 kW) 09.86- 09.91 | ' X |Ch 89H300001-89J373598 603005 Inner Joint 33 94 32
1.6 (55 kW) 09.86- 09.91 X |Ch 89H300001-89J373598 603005 Inner Joint 33 94 32
1.6 D (40 KW) 09.86- 08.91 x |Ch 89J373598, 603005 Inner Joint 33 94 32
1.6 TD (59 kW) 09.86- 08.91 AT | |Ch 8AL000001-8AN200000 803025 Outer Joint 33 ! 30 53 90 | 31 M14x15] 62 | |
1.8 (55 kW) 10.86- 01.90 AT I !Ch 89J373599-8AN200000 803025 Outer Joint 33 | 30 53 90 ' 31 M14x15| 62 | |
10.86- 01.90 | ' | x |Ch89J373598 603005 inner Joint 33 %4 | 32 :
1.8 (83 kW) 06.86- 90 i MT/AT | Ch 89J373599-8AN200000 803025 Outer Joint 33 | 30 53 90 | 31 M14x1.5| 62 | |
1.8 E (82 kW) 10.86- 01.90 |  MT/AT | Ch 89373599-8AN200000 803025 Outer Joint 3330 | 53 | %0 31 M14x15] 62 | |
1.8 E Quattro (82 kW) 09.86- 09.91 | R x |Ch 89J351001- 603005 Inner Joint 33 | o4 32 |
09.86- 09.91 R x |Ch 89J350000 603005 Inner Joint 33 94 32
1.8'S (65 kW) 10.86- 01.90 x |Ch89J373598 603005 Inner Joint 33 94 32
10.86- 01.90 AT |Ch 89J373599-8AN200000 803025 Outer Joint 33| 30 53 90 | 31 M14x1.5| 62 |
1.8'S (66 kW) 10.86- 01.90 AT | |ch 894373599-8AN200000 803025 Outer Joint 33| 30 | 53 90 | l 31 M14x15| 62 ! I
10.86- 01.90 ' x |Ch89J373598 603005 Inner Joint [ 33 o4 | | 32 i
1.8 S Quattro (66 kW) 09.86- 09.91 | R | x |Ch 89J350000 603005 Inner Joint 33 94 32 |
09.86- 09.91 R | x |Ch 89J351001- 603005 Inner Joint | 33 94 32 '
1.9 Quattro 86- 08.91 R | x |Ch 89J350000 603005 Inner Joint ' 33 94 32
86- 08.91 | R | x |Ch 89J351001- 603005 Inner Joint 33 94 32 |
2.0 E (83 kW) 88- 08.91 MT/AT Ch 89J373599-8CP300000 803025 Outer Joint 33 | 30 53 90 31 M14x1.5| 62 |
2.0 E 16V (101 kW) 03.90- 09.91 MT 803025 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 90 | 31 M14x15| 62 | |
2.0 E Quattro (83 kW) 08.88- 08.91 | R x_|Ch 89J351001- 603005 Inner Joint | 33 9 | | 32 |
2.0 Quattro (85 kW) 90- 91 | R Ch 89J351001- 603005 Inner Joint | 33 04 | | 32 !
. | | l | A ~AY [

GSepP

26




- ’ {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A B C | D 'E | F | H K | 'L |P
|
AUDI (Continued) | | | |
80 IV (8C, B4), AVANT
1.6 (52 kW) 09.91- 12.94 MT X Ch 8CN086134-8CP300000 803025 Outer Joint 33 | 30 53 90 | 31 M14x1.5| 62 |
1.6 E (74 kW) 09.91- 12.94 MT | X |Ch 8CN086134-8CP300000 803025 Outer Joint 33 ! 30 53 9 | ] 31 M14x15| 62 | |
1.9 TD (55 kW) 91- 94 MT/AT | x | ] 803025 Outer Joint 3] 30 | 53 90 | | 31 M14x15| 62 | |
2.0 (66 kW) 09.91-12.94| MT | | x ' 803025 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 90 | 31 M14x15] 62 | |
2.0 E (85 kW) 00.91- 12.94|  MT | x 803025 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15| 62 | |
2.0 E 16V (103 kW) 08.92- 12.94 | MT/AT [ x 803025 Outer Joint 3330 | 53 | %0 31 M14x15] 62 | |
2.0 E 16V Quattro (103 kW) 92- ' R x |Ch 8CP300000 603005 Inner Joint 33 | o4 32 i
2.0 E Quattro (85 kW) 09.91- 12.94 R x |Ch 8CP300000 603005 Inner Joint 33 94 32 '
2.3 E (98 kW) 91- 96 MT/AT X 803025 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15| 62 | |
2.3 E Quattro (98 kW) 91- 96 R x_|Ch 8CP300000 603005 Inner Joint | 33 94 | 32
80 QUATTRO | L i ] |
All Mode! 88- 92 ' Fl x| ] 803011 Outer Joint 33| 30| 53 90 | ' 31 M14x15| 62 | |
All Mode! 04.88- 92 | R | x 803011 Outer Joint 3330 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15) 62 | |
80 } '
All Mode! 04.88- 92 | x CH #89-J-373-599 803011 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 90 31 Mi4x15] 62 | |
80-80 AVANT QUATTRO-90 QUATTRO ' |
1.8 1.8 Quattro (65/66/82/83 kW) 09.86- 09.91 MT X 603003 Inner Joint 33 100 32
(88-90-111-113HP) 08.86- 09.91 MT X 603003 Inner Joint | 33 100 | 32
2.0 (103 kW) (140HP) 03.90- 09.91 MT | | x| 603003 Inner Joint | 33 100 | | 32
2.0 (118 KW) (160HP) 03.88- 09.91 MT | | x| 603003 Inner Joint | 33 100 | | 32
01.88-0388| MT | | [ x| 603003 Inner Joint 33 100 32 |
2.0 (79/83/103/118 kW) (107-113-140-160HP) | 01.88- | MT | X 603003 Inner Joint 33 100 32 |
2.0 (83/118 kW) (107-140HP) 03.92- LT I X 603003 Inner Joint 33 | 100 32
2.0 (LIMOUS) (79/103 kW) (107-140HP) | 07.93- Y | X 603003 Inner Joint 33 | 100 32
2.3 (100 kW) (136HP) 09.86- 03.88 MT X 603003 Inner Joint 33 100 32
03.87- 03.88 MT X 603003 Inner Joint 33 100 32
2.3 (125 kW) (170HP) 06.88- 09.91 MT x| 603003 Inner Joint 33 100 | 32 .
2.3 (83/98/118kW) (113-133-160HP) 03.88- Mr | x| 603003 Inner Joint 33 100 | | 32 l
2.3 (LIMOUS.) (98 kW) (126HP) 07.93- MT | | x| 603003 Inner Joint 33 100 | ' 32 j
2.3 AIR COND. (100 kW) (136HP) 03.87- 0388 WMT | X 603003 Inner Joint 33 100 32 |
2.6 (102/110 KW) (139-150HP) 03.92- Y | X 603003 Inner Joint 33 100 32 '
2.6 (LIMOUS) (102/110 kW) (139-150HP) | 07.93- [ wmT | x 603003 Inner Joint 33 [ 100 32 |
2.8 (128 kW) (174HP) 03.92- MT ' X 603003 Inner Joint 33 100 32 '
2.8 (LIMOUS.) (128 kW) (174HP) 07.93- MT X 603003 Inner Joint 33 100 32
All Model 01.88- MT X 603003 Inner Joint | 33 100 32
All Model 08.82- 07.86 MT | x 603003 Inner Joint | 33 100 32
All Model 08.86- 12.87 MT [ x 603003 Inner Joint | 33 100 32
|

GSepP

27




T |
— ’ i ’ ; i {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
|
AUDI (Continued) | | | |
80-80 AVANT-90
1.8 (82 kW) (112HP) 00.86- 04.88 MT X 603003 Inner Joint 33 100 ‘ 32
1.8 1.8 E (82 kW) (112HP) 06.86- 08.91 MT x| 603003 Inner Joint | 33 100 | ] 32
1.8 1.8 S (55/65/66 KW) (75-88-90HP) | 09.86- 10.91 AT | x| 603003 Inner Joint | 33 100 | | 32
00.86- 01.90| AT | | x | 603003 inner Joint 33 100 | 32
1.9 (83 kW) (113HP) 09.86- 07.88 | AT | X 603003 Inner Joint 33 100 32
09.86- 04.88 | AT | x 603003 Inner Joint 33 | 100 32 |
09.86- 07.88 |  MT x 603003 Inner Joint 33 | 100 32 i
1.9 (85 kW) (115HP) 09.86- 04.88 MT X 603003 Inner Joint 33 100 32 '
1.91.9 CD 5S (85 kW) (115HP) 08.81- 07.83 MT X 603003 Inner Joint 33 100 32
08.81- 07.83 AT x| 603003 Inner Joint | 33 100 | 32
2.0 (81/85 kW) (110-115HP) 08.83- 03.87 MT | x| 603003 Inner Joint | 33 100 | l 32
09.86- 04.88 AT | x| 603003 Inner Joint [ 33 100 | | 32
2.0 (85 kW) (115HP) 04.87- 04.88 | AT , X 603003 Inner Joint 33 100 32
04.87- 04.88 |  MT | X 603003 Inner Joint | 33 100 32
2.0 5S/5E (81/85 kW) (110-115HP) 08.83- 08.86 | AT | X 603003 Inner Joint 33 [ 100 32
2.2 (77-85 kW) (105-115HP) 12.82- 08.83 AT ' X 603003 Inner Joint 33 100 32 |
2.2 (79/85 kW) (107-115HP) 12.82- 08.83 MT X 603003 Inner Joint 33 100 32
2.3 (100 kW) (136HP) 06.84- 03.87 X 803028 Outer Joint 22| 25 | 51 90 78 50 |M20x15| 61 | O
2.3 (85 kW) (115HP) 01.85- 03.87 | X ; 803028 Outer Joint 22| 25| 51 9 | | 78 50 M20x15 61 | O
01.85- 0387 | AT | x| 603003 Inner Joint | 33 100 | | 32 I
01850387 MT | | x | 603003 Inner Joint 33 100 | 32 '
90 (81, 85, B2) } i i
1.6 TD (51 kW) 10.85- 01.87 | MT/AT [ x 803007 Outer Joint 23| 51 | 8 787 | 49 |M20x15 511 | |
10.85- 01.87 | MT/AT x 603004 Inner Joint 33 | o4 32 |
2.2 10.84- 03.87 X 803029 Outer Joint | 96T | 22 | 25 | 51 90 78 50 |M20x15| 61 | O
2.2 (100 kW) 10.84- 03.87 | MT/AT X 803031 Outer Joint 2] 25 | 51 90 78 50 |M20x15| 61 | O
10.84- 03.87 | MT/AT x| 603001 inner Joint | 28 108 | 32
2.2 E Quattro (100 kW) 11.84- 03.87 MT | R | x | 803004 Outer Joint 26| 25 | 565 | 90 | l 845 | 505 |M22x15| 615 | O
11.84- 03.87 MT | R | x ' 803006 Outer Joint | 96T | 26 | 25 | 565 | 90 | | 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 615 | O
90 (89, 85Q, 8A, B3) | ! !
1.6 TD (59 kW) 04.87- 09.91 MT I Ch-No. 89-4-373599-84N-200000 [ 803008 Outer Joint 13330 5 | 81 305 M14x15] 515 | |
04.87- 09.91 | x 203010 Outer Joint 3330 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15] 62 | M
04.87- 09.91 AT [ x Ch.No. 8A-L-000001-8AN-200000 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15] 62 | I
04.87- 09.91 AT X Ch-No. 8A-L-000001-8AN-200000 803051 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 88 30 M14x15] 61 | |
2.0 (85 KW) 07.88- 09.91 MT X Ch.No. 89--373590-8C-P-300000] 803051 Outer Joint 3330 | 53 | 8 30 M14x15] 61 | |
07.88- 09.91 AT X [ch-o. Bak-000001-8a010540( 803051 Outer Joint 3330 | 53 | 88 | 30 M14x15| 61 | |
07.88- 09.91 MT | x |Ch-No. 89-1-373599-8C-P-300000 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 9 | 31 M14x15| 62 | |
07.88-09.91| AT | | x [Ch-No. 8AK-000001-8A4010640 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 | | 31 M14x15] 62 | |

GSepP

28




| I |
l N : e
N ’ | ’ | | {:} M%WIFHI‘IEE. Technical Specifications
== | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS | GS| REMARKS GSPNO — |
= I I |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
| T |
AUDI (Continued) | |
90 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3)
2.0 (85 kW) 07.88- 09.91 X 803010 Outer Joint 33| 30 | 53 ) | 31 M14x15] 62 | M
07.88- 09.91 MT | L [ch-No. 89-4-373509-6C-P-300000( 203003 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 | 53 90 | 100 | 31 32 586 |
2.0 20V (118 kW) 08.89- 07.91 M [ R ] 203044 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 | 33 | 53 9 | 108 | 31 | 563
08.89-07.91| MT | | x | 603001 inner Joint 28 108 | 32 |
08.89- 07.91 | | x 803010 Outer Joint 33| 30 | 53 ) 31 M14x15| 62 | M
08.89- 07.91|  MT [ x 803012 Outer Joint | 45T [ 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15| 62 | I
08.89- 07.91| MT x 803051 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 88 30 M14x15] 61 | |
2.2 E (100 kW) 04.87- 07.91 | MT/AT x Ch.-No. 89-J-373599- 803051 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 88 30 M14x15| 61 | |
04.87- 07.91| MT/AT X Ch.-No.-89-K-420000,air cond 803051 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 88 30 M14x15] 61 | |
04.87- 07.91| MT/AT x Ch.~No. 89-J-373599- 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 ) | 31 M14x15] 62 | |
04.87- 07.91 MT | X | |on-No. 89-4-373599-air cond 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 9 | l 31 M14x15] 62 | |
04.87- 07.91| MTAT | x | [ch-No.-89-J-373598 803032 Outer Joint 22| 30| s1 90 | | 78 | 50 |M20x1.5| 61 | |
04.87- 07.91 | MT/AT , X |Ch.-No.-89-K-420000 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32 ‘
04.87-07.91| MT R | Ch.-No. 89-J-373599- 203044 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 | 33 | 53 90 | 108 31 563 |
04.87- 07.91| MT R | Ch-No. 89-J-373509-89-K.420000 i cond 203044 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 | 33 | 53 | 90 | 108 31 563
04.87- 07.91| MT/AT [ x Ch.-N0.-89-J-373598 803034 Outer Joint | 96T | 22 | 30 | 51 ) 78 50 |M20x15| 61 | |
2.2 E Quattro (100 kW) 04.87- 09.91 MT F | x Ch.-N0.-89-J-351000 803032 Outer Joint 22| 30| s1 ) 78 50 |M20x15| 61 | |
04.87- 09.91 MT R x |Ch.-No. 8A-L-360001- 603004 Inner Joint 33 94 32
04.87- 09.91 MT | F | x Ch.-~No. 89-H-351001- 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 9 | | 31 M14x15| 62 | I
04.87- 09.91 MT | R | x | |Ch-No.-8A-L-360000 803012 Outer Joint | 45T [ 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 | | 31 | M14x15| 62 | |
0487-00.91| MT | R | x | |Ch-No.8A-L-360001- 803009 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 81 | 305 | M14x15] 515 | |
04.87- 09.91|  MT F | x Ch.-No.-89-J-351000air cond| 803054 Outer Joint 33| 30| 53 | 88 30 M14x15] 61 | |
04.87-00.91|  MT L[ F| Ch.-No. 89-H-351001- 203003 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 53 | 90 | 100 31 32 | 586
2.3 E (100 kW) 04.87- 07.91| MT/AT | x Ch.-No. 89-J-373599- 803051 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 88 30 M14x15 61 | I
04.87- 07.91 | MT/AT x Ch.-No. 89-J-373599- 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 ) 31 M14x15] 62 | |
04.87- 07.91 X 803010 Outer Joint 33| 30 | 53 ) 31 M14x15] 62 | M
04.87- 07.91 MT X |Ch.-No. 89-J-373599- air cond 803012 Outer Joint | 45T [ 33 | 30 | 53 ) | 31 M14x15] 62 | |
04.87-07.91| MT/AT | | x_[Ch.-No.-89-K-420000 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | ! 32 |
04.87- 07.91| MT/AT | x | [ch.-No.-89-J-373598 803032 Outer Joint 22| 30| s1 90 | | 78 | 50 |M20x15| 61 | |
04.87- 07.91 MT R , Ch.-No. 89-J-373599- 203044 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 | 33 | 53 90 | 108 31 563 |
04.87- 07.91 MT R | Ch-No. 89-1-373550-89-K.420000ai cond 203044 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 | 33 | 53 90 | 108 31 563 |
04.87- 07.91 | MT/AT | x Ch.-No.-89-K-420000,air cond 803051 Outer Joint 13330 5 | e 30 M14x15] 61 | |
04.87- 07.91| MT/AT [ x Ch.-No.-89-J-373598 803034 Outer Joint | 96T | 22 | 30 | 51 ) 78 50 |M20x15| 61 | |
2.3 E (98 kW) 03.90- 07.91 MT R 203044 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 | 33 | 53 90 | 108 31 563
03.90- 07.91 MT X 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32
03.90- 07.91| MT/AT | X ; 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 [ 30 | 53 9 | | 31 M14x15| 62 | |
04.87- 09.91 | x | ] 803010 Outer Joint 333 | 53 [ o0 | | 31| M14x1.5| 62 | M
[ [ [ [ [ [
l l | I l | | | I

GSepP 26



T |
- ’ i ’ I i {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
|
AUDI (Continued) | | | |
90 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3)
2.3 E (98 kW) 03.90- 07.91| MT/AT X 803051 Outer Joint 33| 3 | 53 | 88 | 30 M14x15 61 | |
2.3 E 20V (123/125 kW) 08.88- 07.91 MT | X | 803017 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 27 | 505 | 98 | ] 345 M16x15| 685 | |
08.88- 07.91 MT | | x| 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | | 32 | '
2.3 E 20V Quaitro (125 kW) 06.88- 09.91| MT | R | x ' 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 | 31 | M14x15] 62 | |
2.3 E Quattro (100 kW) 04.87-07.91|  MT R | x Ch.-No.-8A-L-360000 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15| 62 | |
04.87-07.91|  MT R | x Ch.-No. 8A-L-360001- 803009 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 81 305 M14x15] 515 | |
04.87-07.91|  MT F | x Ch.-No. 89-H-351001- 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15] 62 | |
04.87- 07.91 MT Fl x Ch.-No.-89-J-351000,air cond| 803051 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 88 30 M14x15 61 | |
04.87- 07.91 MT L | F Ch.-No. 89-H-351001- 203003 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 53 | 90 | 100 31 32 586
04.87- 07.91 MT Fl x Ch.~No.-89-J-351000 803032 Outer Joint 22|30 [ 51 | 90 | 78 | 50 |M20x15| 61 | |
04.87- 07.91 MT | R | x_|Ch.-No. 8A-L-360001- 603004 Inner Joint | 33 9 | l 32 |
2.3 E Quattro (98 kW) 04.90- 09.91 MT | R | x| 603004 Inner Joint [ 33 o4 | | 32 |
04.90- 09.91|  MT L] F 203003 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 53 | 90 | 100 31 32 586 |
04.90- 09.91 | MT R | x 803009 Outer Joint | 45T [ 33 | 30 | 53 | 81 30.5 M14x15| 515 | |
04.90- 09.91|  MT F | x 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15| 62 | |
90CS S ' |
23 04.88- 92 X CH.#89-J-373-599 803011 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 9 31 M14x15| 62 | |
90 1 (81, 85, B2) .
1.6 TD (51 kW) 10.85- 01.87 | | x_|Ch 81C117462-81H299000 603005 Inner Joint l 33 94 | 32 |
90 Il (89, 89Q, 8A, B3) i g | ' . g
1.6 TD (59 kW) 87-91 | AT ' | x | |ch 8AL000001-8AN200000 803025 Outer Joint 33 | 30 53 90 31 M14x1.5| 62 ; |
2.0 (85 kW) 07.88- 09.91| MT/AT | x Ch 89J373599-8CP300000 803025 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 9 31 M14x15 62 | |
2.2 E (100 kW) 87-91 | MT/AT | x Ch 89J373599- 803025 Outer Joint 133[30 ] 5 | 9 31 Mi4x15] 62 | |
2.2 E Quattro (100 kW) 04.87- 09.91 | R | x |Ch 8AL360001- 603005 Inner Joint 33 | o4 32
2.3 E (100 kW) 87- 91 MT/AT X Ch 89J373599- 803025 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 9 31 M14x15| 62 | |
2.3 E (98 kW) 03.90- 07.91| MT/AT X Ch 89J373599- 803025 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 9 31 M14x15| 62 | |
2.3 E Quattro (100 kW) 04.87- 09.91 R x |Ch 8AL360001- 603005 Inner Joint 33 94 | 32 .
90 QUATTRO ! | ] ] l
All Mode! 88- 95 | Flx | | 803011 Outer Joint 33 30| 5 | 90 | ' 31 M14x15| 62 | |
All Model 88-89 | Fl x 803011 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 9 31 M14x15] 62 | |
A2 (820) i | . l '
1.4 (55 KW) 02.00- [ M X 803027 Outer Joint 36] 30| 507 | 86 585 | 435 |Mi6x15] 475 | |
1.4 TDI (55 kW) 02.00- MT X 803024 Outer Joint 36 | 30 | 50.75 | 90 59 | 43 |M16x15| 545 | |
1.6 FSI (81 kW) 05.02- MT X 803024 Outer Joint 36 | 30 | 50.75 | 90 59 | 43 |M16x15| 545 | |
A3 (8L1) | ,
1.6 (74 kW) 09.96- 0800 MT | x | ] 803033 Outer Joint 3630 | 53 | 81 | | 785 | 40 |M20x15| 51 | |
09.96- 0800 MT | L ] 261045 Drive Shaft 36 | 53 | 81 | o4 | 785 | 555 |
09.96-0800] MT | R L 203046 Drive Shaft 36 | 53 | 81 | 94 | 785 | 32 | 822 |

GSepP 30



T |
- ’ i ’ I i {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
AUDI (Continued) | | | |
A3 (8L1)
1.6 (75 kW) 08.00- MT X 803033 Outer Joint 36| 30 | 53 | 81 | 785 | 40 |M20x15| 51 | |
1.8 (92 kW) 09.96- MT | R x | 603009 Inner Joint | 33 100 | ] 34 |
09.96- MT | | x| 603006 Inner Joint | 33 100 | | 34 |
1.8 20V (92 kW) (125HP) 09.96- | MTAT | | x | 603003 inner Joint 33 100 | 32 |
1.8 T (110 kW) 12.96- | R | X 603009 Inner Joint 33 100 34 |
12.96- | T | x 603006 Inner Joint 33 | 100 34 |
1.8 T (132 kW) 12.98- | At X Engine ARY,AUQ / 803035 Outer Joint 36 | 27| 53 | o8 775 | 39.5 |M20x15 65 | |
1.8 T Quattro (132 kW) 10.98- MT/AT F | x Engine ARY, 803035 Outer Joint 36 | 27| 53 | o8 775 | 395 |M20x15| 65 | |
1.9 TDI (66 kW) (90HP) 09.96- 07.01 | MT/AT X 603003 Inner Joint 33 100 32
1.9 TDI (66/81 kW) 09.96- 07.01 MT x| 603006 Inner Joint | 33 100 | 34
09.96- 07.01 MT | R | x| 603009 Inner Joint | 33 100 | l 34 |
09.96- 07.01 MT | N 203004 Drive Shaft 36 | 532 | 90 | 100 | 775 | 34 822
09.96- 07.01|  MT L , 203006 Drive Shaft 36 532 | 90 | 100 775 | 34 557 |
1.9 TDI (74 kW) 10.00- | AT | x Engine ATD, 803035 Outer Joint 13 | 27| 53 | 98 775 | 395 |M20x15| 65 | |
1.9 TDI (81 kW) (110HP) 08.97- | wmT/AT | X 603003 Inner Joint ' 33 [ 100 32
1.9 TDI (96 kW) 08.00- MT/AT [ x 803035 Outer Joint 36 | 27| 53 | o8 775 | 395 |M20x15| 65 | |
1.9 TDI Quattro (96 kW) 08.00- MT/AT F | x 803035 Outer Joint 36 | 27| 53 | o8 775 | 395 |M20x15| 65 | |
S3 Quattro (154 kW) 03.99- MT/AT F | x Engine AMK,Ch.-No.-8L-1-114000, 803035 Outer Joint 36 | 27| 53 | o8 775 | 395 |M20x15| 65 | |
A3 (8P1) | ] ! | |
2.0 TDI (100 kW) 05.03- 10.91 ! x | ] 803002 Outer Joint 36 | 27 | 595 | 98 | 40 | M16x1.5| 66 | I
2.0 TDI 16Y (103 kW) 05.03- 07.88 | ' EXER 803002 Outer Joint 3 | 27 | 595 | 98 | 40 | Mi6x15] 66 | I
2.0 TDI 16V Quattro (103 kW) 08.04- 08.91 | | x 803002 Outer Joint 36 | 27 | 595 | 98 40 M16x1.5| 66 | I
3.2 V6 Quattro (184 kW) 07.03- 08.91 | | x 803002 Outer Joint 36 | 27 | 505 | 98 40 M16x1.5 66 | I
I T T
A31(8L1) ! ‘ |
1.8 Quattro (92 kW) 09.96- MT/AT X 803036 Outer Joint 36 | 30 | 53.2 | 90 775 | 40 |M20x15| 61 | |
1.8 T Quattro (110 kW) 09.96- MT/AT X 803036 Outer Joint 36 | 30 | 53.2 | 90 775 | 40 |M20x15| 61 | |
1.9 TDI (66 kW) 96- 01 MT/AT X , 803036 Outer Joint 36 30 | 532 | 90 | 775 | 40 [M20<15| 61 | |
1.9 TDI (74 kW) 00- MT/AT | x| ] 803036 Outer Joint 330 | 532 | 90 | } 775 | 40 |M20x15| 61 | |
1.9 TDI (81 kW) 97- 01 MT/AT | x| 803036 Outer Joint 36 | 30 | 53.2 | 90 | ' 775 | 40 |M20x15| 61 | |
A3 Il (8P1), SPORTBACK . | [
1.6 (75 KW) 05.03- Y e 803037 Outer Joint 136 [ 30| 595 | 90 405 M16X15| 55 | |
05.03- [ AT I Tiptronic 803037 Outer Joint 36| 30 | 595 | a0 405 M16X1.5] 55 | I
1.6 FSI (85 kW) 05.03- MT [ x Engine BGA / BLF 803037 Outer Joint 36 | 30 | 595 | 90 405 M16X1.5] 55 | I
05.03- MT X Engine BLP 803037 Outer Joint 36 | 30 | 595 | 90 405 M16X1.5] 55 | I
1.9 TDI (77 kW) 05.03- MT X 803037 Outer Joint 36 | 30 | 595 | 90 405 M16X1.5] 55 | I
05.03- MT | x | ] 803037 Outer Joint 36 30| 505 | 90 | 405 M16X15 55 | |
2.0 FSI (110 kW) 05.03- | x | [Engine Axw 803037 Outer Joint 36| 30 | 505 | 90 | 405 | M16X1.5] 55 | |
2.0 TDI Quattro (103 kW) 03- | R| x| | 803037 Outer Joint 3 | 30 | 595 | 90 | 405 | M16X15 55 | |

GSepP 31



- ’ {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
|
AUDI (Continued) | | | |
A3 SPORTBACK (8PA)
2.0 TDI 16V (103 kW) 09.04- 10.90 803002 Outer Joint 36 | 27 | 595 | 98 ‘ 40 M16x1.5| 66 | |
2.0 TDI 16V Quattro (103 kW) 11.05- 12.94 | | 803002 Outer Joint 36 | 27 | 505 | 98 | ] 40 M16x1.5 66 | |
s | . | 7 |
1.9 TDI (130HP) 06.00- | MTAT | | |Engine ASZ 803041 Outer Joint 36 | 27 | 505 | 98 | 75 | 40 |M1ex15| 65 | |
A4 | A4 AVANT (8D2, 8D5, B5) i i |
1.6 (74 kW) 01.95- 07.00 | MT/AT | 803018 Outer Joint | 45w | 33 | 30 [ 53 | 89 30 M14x15| 59.5 | I
01.95-07.00|  MT L | 203002 Drive Shaft | 45W | 33 53 | 89 | 100 30 34 | 614
01.95- 07.00 MT X 603002 Inner Joint 33 100 32
01.95- 07.00 MT R 299111 Drive Shaft | 45W | 33 53 | 89 | 100 30 32 636
1.8 (85/92/95 kW) 01.95- 09.01 MT L , 203005 Drive Shaft | 45W | 33 | 53 | 89 | 108 | 30 32 614 |
0195 09.01| MT | x| 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | | 32 '
01.95- 09.01 MT | R [ ] 203001 Drive Shaft | 45W | 33 | 53 | 89 | 108 | 30 | 32 634
01.95- 09.01 | MT/AT ! 803018 Outer Joint | 45W | 33 | 30 | 53 | 89 30 M14x1.5| 59.5 | I
1.3 Quattro (85/92 KW) 01.95- 09.01 MT F | 803018 Outer Joint | 45W | 33 | 30 | 53 | 89 30 M14x15] 595 | I
01.95- 09.01 MT R | 803026 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15| 62 |
01.95- 09.01 MT L | F | 203002 Drive Shaft | 45W | 33 53 | 89 | 100 30 34 [ 614
01.95- 09.01 MT R X 603006 Inner Joint 33 100 34
01.95- 09.01 MT R| F 299111 Drive Shaft | 45W | 33 | 53 | 89 | 100 30 32 636
01.95- 09.01 MT F | x| 603002 Inner Joint | 33 100 | 32 |
0195 00.01| MT | R | x| 603011 Inner Joint | 33 100 | 34 | |
1.8 T (110 kW) 0195 00.01| MT | | x| 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32 | |
01.95- 09.01|  MT L i 203005 Drive Shaft | 45W | 33 53 | 89 | 108 30 32 614 |
01.95-09.01|  MT R ! 203001 Drive Shaft | 45W | 33 53 | 89 | 108 30 32 | 634
01.95-09.01|  MT | 803018 Outer Joint | 45W | 33 | 30 | 53 | 89 30 M14x15 505 | |
1.8 T Quattro (110 KW) 01.95- 09.01 | MT/AT F 803018 Outer Joint | 45W | 33 | 30 | 53 | 89 30 M14x15| 595 | |
01.95- 09.01 MT L|F 203002 Drive Shaft | 45W | 33 53 | 89 | 100 30 34 614
01.95- 09.01 MT R , 803026 Outer Joint | 45T [ 33 | 30 [ 53 | 90 | 31 M14x15| 62 | I
01.95- 09.01 MT | R | x| 603006 Inner Joint | 33 100 | } 34 l
01.95- 09.01 MT | F [ x 603002 inner Joint | 33 100 | ' 32 | i
01.95- 09.01 MT R| F | 299111 Drive Shaft | 45W | 33 53 | 89 | 100 30 32 636 |
01.95- 09.01 MT R | x 603011 Inner Joint 33 100 34 '
1.9 TD! (55/66 kW) 01.95- 09.01 MT R | 203007 Drive Shaft | 45W | 33 53 | 89 | 88 30 | 595 [ 622
01.95- 09.01 | MT/AT ' 803018 Outer Joint | 45W | 33 | 30 | 53 | 89 30 M14x15] 595 | |
1.9 TDI (81 kW) 10.95- 09.01| MT/AT 803018 Outer Joint | 45W | 33 | 30 | 53 | 89 30 M14x15| 595 | |
10.95- 09.01 MT R 7.97 203007 Drive Shaft | 45W | 33 | 53 | 89 | 88 30 | 595 622
1.9 TDI (85 kW) 03.00- 09.01| MT/AT | ] 803021 Outer Joint | 45W [ 33 | 27 [ 53 | 98 | 30 M14x15| 63 | i
1.9 TDI Quattro (81 kW) 09.96- 09.01 MT | F I ] 803018 Outer Joint | 45W | 33 | 30 | 53 89 | 30 | M14x15| 595 | |
0996-0901| Mr | R[F[ | | 203007 Drive Shaft | 45w | 33 | 53 | 89 | 88 | 30 | 595 | 622 |

GSepP

32




Technical Specifications

i ’ ‘ =S
— E | TRANSM|L/R |F/IR|WS | GS| REMARKS GSPNO MH]@ {:} Wg | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | K | L |P
|
AUDI (Continued) | | | |
A4/ A4 AVANT (8D2, 8D5, B5)
1.9 TDI Quattro (85 kW) 03.00- 11.01 | MT/AT F | x 803021 Outer Joint | 45W | 33 | 27 | 53 | 98 ‘ 30 M14x15] 63 | |
2.4 (110 kW) 07.95- 09.01 AT | X [Engine AFM 803020 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 30 | 595 | 89 | ] 34 M16x1.5| 59.5 | I
2.5 TDI (110 kW) 09.97- 11.00| MT/AT | X ' 803019 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 | | 345 | M16x1.5| 63 | |
2.5 TDI Quattro (110 KW) 09.97- 11.00 | MT/AT | F | ox ' 803019 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 | 345 | M16x1.5] 63 | I
2.6 (110 kW) 01.95- 09.01|  MT | x 803019 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 | 34.5 M16x1.5| 63 | I
01.95-09.01| AT [ x 803020 Outer Joint | 45w | 38 [ 30 | 505 | 89 34 M16x1.5| 59.5 | I
01.95-09.01|  MT R ~04.95,Ch.No.-8D-T-260000| 261019 Drive Shaft | 45W | 38 595 | 98 | 88 345 | 59.5 |M16x15 624
01.95- 09.01 MT L -04.96,Ch.-No.-8D-T-260000| 203008 Drive Shaft | 45W | 38 595 | 98 | 88 345 | 595 |M16x15| 603
2.6 Quattro (102/110 kW) 01.95- 09.01 MT R X 603011 Inner Joint 33 100 34
01.95- 09.01 MT F | x l 803020 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 30 | 505 | 89 | 34 M16x1.5| 595 | I
01.95- 09.01 MT | R | x | 803026 Outer Joint | 45T [ 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 | l 31 M14x15] 62 | |
01.95- 09.01 MT | F x| 603002 Inner Joint [ 33 100 | | 32 |
01.95- 09.01|  MT R | X 603006 Inner Joint 33 100 | 34 ‘
2.3 (128 kW) 09.95- 07.97 | MT/AT I 803019 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 | 345 M16x1.5| 63 | |
09.95- 07.97 |  MT R | ~04.96,Ch.-No.-8D-T-260000| 261019 Drive Shaft | 45W | 38 595 | 98 | 88 345 | 595 |M16x1.5| 624
09.95- 07.97| MT L ' ~04.96,Ch.-No.-8D-T-260000| 203008 Drive Shaft | 45W | 38 595 | 98 | 88 345 | 595 |M16x15| 603
2.8 (142 kW) 10.96- 09.01 MT L Ch.-No.-8D-T-260000 203008 Drive Shaft | 45W | 38 595 | 98 | 88 345 | 595 |M16x1.5| 603
10.96- 09.01 MT R Ch.-No.-8D-T-260000 261019 Drive Shaft | 45W | 38 595 | 98 | 88 345 | 595 |M16x1.5| 624
10.96- 09.01 | MT/AT | X ; 803019 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 | | 345 M16x1.5| 63 | I
2.8 Quattro (128/142 kW) 01.95- 09.01| MT/AT | Fl x | 803020 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 30 | 595 | 89 | | 34 | M16x15| 595 | |
0195 00.01| MT | R | x | 603006 Inner Joint 33 100 | 34 | '
0195 09.01|  MT F | x 603002 Inner Joint 33 100 | 32 '
01.95-09.01|  MT R | x 803026 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 [ 30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15| 62 | I
0195 09.01|  MT R | x 603011 Inner Joint 33 [ 100 34 |
A4 | PASS ' '
All Model AT X 803046 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 89 30 M14x15| 595 | |
A4 AVANT , | | .
1.8 T (110 kW) 09.01- 07.02 | X |BE5 B6 803058 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 33 | 595 | 88 | } 34 M16x1.5| 55 | M
1.8 T (120 kW) 07.02- 12.04 ' X BE5 B6 803058 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 33 | 595 | 88 | ' 34 | M16x1.5| 55 | M
1.9 TDi (74 kW) 11.01- 12.04 [ x BE5 B6 803058 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 33 | 595 | 88 34 M16x1.5| 55 | M
1.9 TDi (96 kW) 09.01- 12.04 | X BE5 B6 803058 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 33 | 595 | 88 34 M16x1.5] 55 | M
11.01- 12.04 | | X BE5 B6 803058 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 33 | 595 | 88 34 M16x15] 55 | M
2.0 (110 kW) 07.02- 12.04 | [ x BE5 B6 803058 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 33 | 595 | 88 34 M16x1.5] 55 | M
2.0 (96 KW) 09.01- 12.04 X BE5 B6 803058 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 33 | 595 | 88 34 M16x1.5| 55 | M
A4 | INC.AVANT .
2.8V6 04.96- 09.01| MT/AT | X | 803064 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 27 | 60 | o7 | 34 64 | I
A4 Il (8E2, B6), AVANT : : | | | E
1.6 (75 kW) 11.00- | | x | 803030 Outer Joint 38 | 33| 595 | 88 | 34| M16x1.5| 55 | M

GSepP

33




T |
- ’ i ’ I i {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
|
AUDI (Continued) | | | |
A4 1l (8E2, B6), AVANT
1.8 T Quattro (110 kW) 11.00- F | x 803030 Outer Joint 38| 33 | 595 | 88 ‘ 34 M16x1.5| 55 | M
1.8 T Quattro (120 kW) 07.02- AT | Fl x \Qutro 803030 Outer Joint 38| 33| 505 | 88 | ] 34 M16x1.5| 55 | M
1.8 T Quattro (140 kW) 02- AT | F | x| lauo 803030 Outer Joint 38| 33| 505 | 88 | | 34 | M16x15| 55 | M
2.0 (96 kW) 11.00- | ' | x ' 803030 Outer Joint 38| 33 | 595 | 88 | 34 | Mi6x15| 55 | M
2.0 FSI (110 kW) 02- | | x 803030 Outer Joint 38 | 33 | 595 | 88 34 M16x1.5| 55 | M
A4 !l CABRIO (8H7) } | | ,
2.0 (96 kW) 04- ' X 803030 Outer Joint 38 | 33 | 595 | 88 34 M16x1.5| 55 | M
A4 Il INC.AVANT
1.9 TDI 01.01- MT X 803063 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 27 | 53 | 08 30 63 | |
A4 Il INC.AVANT | | |
1.9 TDI 03.02- AT | x | ] 803063 OuterJoint | 45T [ 33 | 27 | 53 | o8 | | 30 63 | |
A4 QUATTRO | > O\ B ‘
1.8 o7-98 | AT R ' 203012 Drive Shaft | 45W | 33 53 | 88 | 88 30 | 595 498 |
99-00 | AT R 203012 Drive Shaft | 45W | 33 53 | 83 | 88 30 | 595 | 498 |
A4 | ' ! !
1.8 L 203028 Drive Shaft | 599.3
97- 00 AT R 203012 Drive Shaft | 45W | 33 53 | 88 | 88 30 | 595 498
1.8 T (110 kW) 11.00- 07.02 X 8E2 B6 803058 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 33 | 505 | 88 , 34 M16x1.5| 55 | M
1.8 T (120 kW) 07.02- 12.04 | X | [sE2B6 803058 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 33 | 505 | 88 | | 34 M16x1.5| 55 | M
1.9 TDI 11.94- | R =~ 9 203029 Drive Shaft 33 | 53 | 88 | 44 | 30 | 595 621 |
11.94- | R 203009 Drive Shaft | 45W | 33 53 | 89 | 88 30 | 595 617 |
11.94- ! L 203030 Drive Shaft 33 53 | 88 | 44 30 | 595 509 |
11.94- i L | 203010 Drive Shaft | 45W | 33 53 | 89 | 88 30 | 595 | 599
1.9 TDi (74 kW) 05.01- 12.04 [ x 8E2 B6 803058 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 33 | 595 | 88 34 M16x15 55 | M
1.9 TDi (96 kW) 11.01- 12.04 X 8E2 B6 803058 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 33 | 59.5 | 88 34 M16x1.5| 55 | M
11.00- 12.04 X 8E2 B6 803058 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 33 | 59.5 | 88 34 M16x1.5| 55 | M
2.0 | L . 203028 Drive Shaft | . 599.3 |
2.0 (110 kW) 07.02- 12.04 [ x | eE2B6 803058 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 33 | 505 | 88 | | 34 M16x1.5| 55 | M
2.0 (96 kW) 11.00- 12.04 | | x | [sE2B6 803058 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 33 | 595 | 88 | ' 34 M16x15| 55 | M
2.4 (125 kW) 09.01- 12.04 | [ x 8E2 B6 803058 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 33 | 59.5 | 88 34 M16x1.5| 55 | M
2.5 TDi (114 kW) 08.01- 07.02 | X 8E2 B6 803058 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 33 | 505 | 88 34 M16x1.5| 55 | M
2.5 TDi (120 KW) 07.02- 12.04 | X 8E2 B6 803058 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 33 | 59.5 | 88 34 Mi6x15] 55 | M
2.5 TDi (132 kW) 11.00- 12.04 X 8E2 B6 803058 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 33 | 595 | 88 34 M16x15| 55 | M
3.0 (162 kW) 11.00- 12.04 X 8E2 B6 803058 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 33 | 59.5 | 88 34 M16x1.5| 55 | M
A6/ A6 AVANT (4A, C4) | |
2.0 (74/85 kW) 06.94- 1297 | MT/AT | x | ] 803016 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 30 | 595 | 88 | | 34 M16x1.5] 61 | I
0694- 1297 MT | | x| 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | | 32 | :
2.0 16V (103 kW) 06.94- 1297 | MT | x| 603001 Inner Joint | 28 | 108 | | 32 | |

GSepP y



T |
- ’ i ’ I i {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
|
AUDI (Continued) | | | |
A6/ A6 AVANT (4A, C4)
2.0 16V (103 KW) 06.94- 12.97 | MT/AT X 803016 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 30 | 595 | 88 | 34 M16x15] 61 | |
2.0 16V Quattro (103 KW) 06.94- 12.97 | MTAT | R | x | 803014 Outer Joint | 45T [ 38 | 25 | 505 | 90 | ] 345 M16x1.5| 61 | O
06.94- 1297 MT | Fl x| | 803016 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 30 | 505 | 88 | | 34 | M16x15] 61 | |
06.94- 12.97 | MT/AT | R | x | 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 | 32 |
06.94- 12.97 |  MT F | X 603002 Inner Joint 33 100 32 |
2.3 (98 kW) 06.94- 1295 MT | X 603001 Inner Joint 28 | 108 32 ,
06.94- 12.95|  MT X 803016 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 30 | 595 | 88 34 Mi6x15 61 | |
2.5 TDI (84/85/103 KW) 06.94- 12.97 | MT/AT X 803017 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 345 M16x1.5| 685 | |
06.94- 12.97 MT L X 803056 Outer Joint 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 345 M16x1.5| 685 | |
06.94- 1297 | MT R X l 803056 Outer Joint 38| 27 | 505 | 98 | 345 M16x1.5| 685 | |
06.94- 1297| MT | L L 203050 Drive Shaft | 45T | 38 | 505 | 98 | 88 | 345 | 595 612 |
06.94- 12.97 MT | R | 203051 Drive Shaft | 45T | 38 | 595 | 98 | 130 | 345 | 647
2.6 (110 kW) 06.94- 12.97 | MT/AT | x 803016 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 30 | 595 | 88 34 M16x1.5 61 | I
2.6 Quattro (110 KW) 06.94- 12.97 |  MT F | x 803016 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 30 [ 505 | 88 34 M16x15] 61 | |
06.94- 1297 | MT/AT R | x 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 595 | 90 345 M16x15 61 | O
06.94- 1297 | MT F 603002 Inner Joint 33 100 32 |
06.94- 1297 | MT/AT R X 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32
2.8 (128 kW) 06.94- 12.97|  MT R 203051 Drive Shaft | 45T | 38 595 | 98 | 130 345 647
06.94- 1297  MT | L ; 203050 Drive Shaft | 45T | 38 | 505 | 98 | 88 | 345 | 595 612 |
06.94- 1297 MT | L x | ] 803056 Outer Joint 38| 27| 505 | 98 | | 345 | M16x1.5| 68.5 | |
0694-1297| MT | R BN 803056 Outer Joint 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 | 345 | M16x15] 685 | I
06.94- 1297 | MT/AT | x 803017 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 345 M16x1.5| 685 | |
2.8 Quattro (128 KW) 06.94- 1297 | MT/AT F | x 803017 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 27 | 505 | 98 345 M16x1.5| 68.5 | I
06.94- 12.97 | AT R | x 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 595 | 90 345 M16x15] 61 | O
06.94- 1297 | MT F 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32
06.94- 1297 | MT/AT R X 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32
$6 4.2 Quattro (213 kW) 06.94- 1297 | MT/AT R x| 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | 32
06.94- 1297 | MT/AT | Fl x| | 803017 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 27 | 505 | 98 | ! 345 M16x1.5| 68.5 | I
0694- 1297 | MT | F | x| 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | | 32 | i
S6 Turbo Quattro (169 KW) 06.94- 1297 | MT/AT Fl x 803017 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 345 M16x1.5| 68.5 | |
06.94- 12.97 AT R | x 803014 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 25 | 505 | 90 345 M16x15 61 | O
06.94- 12.97 | MT/AT R | x 603001 Inner Joint ' 28 | 108 32 |
06.94- 1297 | MT F | X 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32 |
A6/ A6 AVANT (4B, C5)
1.8 (85/92 KW) 05.97- MT X 803018 Outer Joint | 45W | 33 | 30 | 53 | 89 | 30 M14x15| 595 | |
05.97- MT | | 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | | 32 |
1.8 T (110 kW) 01.97- MT | | x_|Engine AEB/ARK/APU 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | | 32 | !
01.97- oM | x | |Engine AEB/ARK/APU 803018 Outer Joint | 45w [ 33 | 30 | 53 | 89 | | 30 | M14x15] 595 | |

GSepP a5



— ’ ; {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
|
AUDI (Continued) | | | |
A6/ A6 AVANT (4B, C5)
1.9 TDI (81 kW) 02.97- MT/AT X 803019 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 | 345 M16x1.5] 63 | |
02.97- AT L | 203020 Drive Shaft | 45W | 38 | 505 | 98 | 88 | 345 | 595 522 |
02.97- MT [ R ' 299113 Drive Shaft | 45w | 38 | 505 | 98 | 88 | 345 | 595 654 |
1.9 TDI (85 kW) 07.00- | MTAT | Ik ' 803021 Outer Joint | 45W | 33 | 27 | 53 | 98 | 30 M14x15] 63 | |
2.4 (100 kW) 07.98- | AT K Engine ALW 803019 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 345 M16x1.5| 63 | I
07.98- | AT R | Engine ALW 203020 Drive Shaft | 45W | 38 505 | 98 | 88 345 | 595 | 522
2.4 (115 kW) 02.97- Y R 299113 Drive Shaft | 45w | 38 505 | 98 | 88 345 | 595 | 654
02.97- MT X 803019 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 345 M16x1.5| 63 | I
2.4 (121 kW) 02.97- MT/AT X Engine AJG/AGA/ALF 803019 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 345 M16x1.5] 63 | I
02.97- MT R [Engine AJG/AGA/ALF 299113 Drive Shaft | 45W | 38 | 505 | 98 | 88 | 345 | 595 654
02.97- AT | R |Engine AJG/AGA/ALF 203020 Drive Shaft | 45W | 38 | 505 | 98 | 88 | 345 | 595 522 |
2.4 Quattro (121 kW) 02.97- AT [ R|F [on 048 waztoszEnine AJiACHALT 203020 Drive Shaft | 45W | 38 | 595 | 98 | 88 | 345 | 595 522
02.97- Y R | F | Engine AJG/AGA/ALF 299113 Drive Shaft | 45W | 38 5905 | 98 | 88 345 | 595 654 |
02.97- | MTAT F | x Engine AJG/AGA/ALF 803019 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 345 M16x1.5] 63 | I
2.5 TDI (110 KW) 07.97- | At R | Ch.-No.-4B-W-024962, Engine AFE 203020 Drive Shaft | 45W | 38 595 | 98 | 88 345 | 595 522
07.97- MT/AT [ x 803019 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 34,5 M16x1.5] 63 | I
07.97- MT R 299113 Drive Shaft | 45W | 38 5905 | 98 | 88 345 | 595 654
2.5 TDI Quattro (110 KW) 07.97- MT R| F 299113 Drive Shaft | 45W | 38 505 | 98 | 88 345 | 595 654
07.97- MT/AT | F | x ; 803019 Outer Joint | 45w [ 38 | 27 [ 505 | 98 | | 345 M16x1.5| 63 | I
07.97- AT | R | F [Ch-No.4B-W-024992Engine AFB | 203020 Drive Shaft | 45w | 38 | 505 | 98 | 88 | 345 | 595 522 |
2.7 T (169 kW) 02.99- | vt | Ik ' 803019 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 | 345 Mi6x1.5| 63 | 1
02.99- LT R | 299113 Drive Shaft | 45W | 38 595 | 98 | 88 345 | 595 654 |
2.7 T Quattro (169 kW) 12.97- LT R | F | 299113 Drive Shat | 45W | 38 505 | 98 | 88 345 | 595 | 654
12.97- [ mT Fl x 803019 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 345 M16x15 63 | |
2.8 (132 kW) 10.97- 07.98 AT X 803019 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 345 M16x1.5| 63 | I
10.97- 07.98 AT R 203020 Drive Shaft | 45W | 38 5905 | 98 | 88 345 | 595 522
2.8 (142 kW) 02.97- MT R [Engine ACK 299113 Drive Shaft | 45W | 38 | 505 | 98 | 88 | 345 | 595 654
02.97- MT/AT | X |Engine ACK 803019 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 27 | 505 | 98 | ! 345 M16x1.5| 63 | I
02.97- AT | R [Engine ACK / ALG 203020 Drive Shaft | 45W | 38 | 595 | 98 | 88 | 345 | 595 522 |
2.8 Quattro (142 KW) 02.97- MT/AT Fl x Engine ACK 803019 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 345 M16x1.5| 63 | |
02.97- AT R | F| Engine ACK / ALG 202020 Drive Shaft | 45W | 38 505 | 98 | 88 345 | 595 522 |
02.97- [ M R | F | Engine ACK 299113 Drive Shaft | 45w | 38 505 | 98 | 88 345 | 595 | 654
A6 ' |
All Model L 203025 Drive Shaft 38 595 | 100 | 88 34 85 543
All Model R 203025 Drive Shaft 38 505 | 100 | 88 | 34 85 543
All Model R 203026 Drive Shaft 38 505 | 100 | 88 | 34 85 558
All Model 603007 Inner Joint 34 88 | 85

GSepP

36




- ’ | {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
|
AUDI (Continued) | | | |
A8 (4D2, 4D8)
2.8 (128 kW) 03.94- 03.96 | MT/AT X 803019 Outer Joint | 45W | 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 ‘ 34.5 M16x1.5] 63 | |
2.8 Quattro (128 kW) 03.94- 0396 | MT/AT | F | x | 803019 Outer Joint | 45W [ 38 | 27 [ 505 | 98 | ] 345 M16x1.5| 63 | |
4.2 Quattro (220 kW) 03.94- 11.98 AT | Fl x| | 803019 Outer Joint | 45W [ 38 | 27 [ 505 | 98 | | 345 M16x15| 63 | |
CABRIO (8G7, B4) | ' | ' '
1.9 TDI (66 kW) 95-00 | | x 803025 Outer Joint 33|30 | 55 | 90 31 M14x15] 62 | |
95-00 | [ x 803025 Outer Joint 333 | 53 | 9 31 Mi4x15] 62 | |
2.0 16V (103 kW) 95- ' X 803025 Outer Joint 33|30 | 5 | 90 31 M14x15 62 | I
2.0 E (85 kW) 01.93- MT/AT X 803025 Outer Joint 33|30 | 55 | 90 31 M14x15] 62 | I
2.3 E (98 kW) 06.91- 07.94 MT X 803025 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15] 62 | |
CABRIOLET (8G7, B4) , | | .
2.0 E (85 kW) 01.93- 07.98 | x || 803010 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 90 | | 31 M14x15| 62 | M
01.93- 07.98| MT/AT | x | 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 | ' 31 M14x15| 62 | |
01.93- 07.98 | MT/AT [ x 803051 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 88 30 M14x15| 61 | I
01.93- 07.98 MT L I 203003 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 53 | 90 | 100 31 32 586 |
2.3 E (98 kW) 05.91- 07.94 MT R | 203044 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 | 33 | 53 | 90 | 108 31 | 563
05.91- 07.94 MT ' x 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32 |
05.91- 07.94 MT X 803051 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 88 30 M14x15] 61 | |
05.91- 07.94 X 803010 Outer Joint 3330 5 | 9 31 M14x15] 62 | M
05.91- 07.94 MT x | ] 803012 Outer Joint | 45T [ 33 | 30 [ 53 | 90 | 31 M14x15| 62 | |
2.6 (110 kW) 06.93- 08.00 | MT/AT | x | ] 803017 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 | 345 M16x15| 685 | I
2.8 (128 kW) 11.92- 08.00 | MT/AT | ERE 803017 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 345 M16x1.5| 68.5 | I
COUPE (31, 85) i | |
1.8 (55 kW) 08.81- 07.83 | MT/AT | x 803007 Outer Joint 22|30 51 | 8 787 | 49 |[M20x15 511 | |
08.81- 07.83 | MT/AT | 603004 Inner Joint 33 | o4 32
1.8 GT (65/66/68 kW) 09.82- 10.88 | MT/AT X 603004 Inner Joint 33 94 32
09.82- 10.88 | MT/AT X 803007 Outer Joint 22| 30 | st 81 787 | 49 |M20x15| 511 | |
1.8 GT (79 kW) 08.86- 10.87 MT x| 603006 Inner Joint 33 100 | 34 .
1.8 GT (82 kW) 08.86- 10.88 MT | x| 603006 Inner Joint 33 100 | | 34 l
1.9 (85 kW) 08.80- 07.83 | MT/AT | x| 803007 Outer Joint 22| 30 | 51 81 | ' 787 | 49 |M20x15| 511 | |
08.80- 07.83 | MT/AT | x 603004 Inner Joint 33 o4 32 [
2.0 (85 kW) 09.83- 07.86 | MT/AT | x 603006 Inner Joint 33 100 34 '
2.1 GT (96 kW) 09.82- 08.84|  MT IR 803031 Outer Joint 2] 25| 51 | 9 78 50 |M20x1.5] 61 | O
09.82- 08.84 MT ' x 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32 '
22GT 09.84- 10.88 X 803029 Outer Joint | 96T | 22 | 25 | 51 90 78 50 |M20x15| 61 | O
2.2 GT (100 kW) 09.84- 10.88 | MT/AT X 803031 Outer Joint 22| 25| 51 90 78 50 |M20x15| 61 | O
09.84- 1088 | MT/AT | | x| 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | 32 |
2.2 GT (85 kW) 07.81- 10.87 MT | | x| 603004 Inner Joint | 33 9% | 32 |
07.81-10.87|  MT | x | ] 803007 Outer Joint 2230 | 51 | 81 | 787 | 49 |M20x15| 511 | |

GSepP

37




T |
- ’ i ’ I i {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
|
AUDI (Continued) | | | |
COUPE (89, 8B)
1.8 (82 kW) 08.89- 07.91 X 803010 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 90 | 31 M14x15| 62 | M
2.0 (85 KW) 05.89- 12.96 | X | 803010 Outer Joint 333 | 53 | 90 | ] 31 M14x15] 62 | M
05.89- 12.96 | MT/AT | x | ] 803012 Outer Joint | 45T [ 33| 30 | 53 | 90 | | 31 | M14x15] 62 | |
05.89- 12.96 | MT/AT | | x ' 803051 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 88 | 30 | M14x15] 61 | |
05.89- 12.95|  MT L | 203003 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 53 | 90 | 100 31 32 586 |
2.0 16V (101 kW) 01.92- 07.92 [ x 803010 Outer Joint 3330 | 53 | %0 31 M14x15] 62 | M
2.0 16V (103 kW) 08.92- 12.96|  MT X 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15] 62 | |
08.92- 12.96 MT X 803051 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 88 30 M14x15| 61 | |
08.92- 12.96 X 803010 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15| 62 | M
08.92- 12.96 MT R l 203044 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 [ 33 | 53 | 90 | 108 | 31 563
08.92- 1296 MT | | x| 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | l 32 |
2.0 20V Quattro (118 kW) 08.89- 07.91 MT | R | x| 603004 Inner Joint [ 33 o4 | | 32 |
08.89- 07.91 |  MT R | x 803009 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 81 305 M14x15] 515 | |
08.89- 07.91| MT L] F | 203003 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 53 90 | 100 31 32 586 |
08.89- 07.91|  MT F | x 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15| 62 | |
2.3 (100 kW) 10.88- 07.94 [ x 803010 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15] 62 | M
2.3 (98/100 kW) 10.88- 12.96 | MT/AT X 803012 Outer Joint | 45T | 33 | 30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15| 62 | |
10.88- 12.96 MT R 203044 Drive Shaft | 45T | 33 | 33 | 53 | 90 | 108 31 563
10.88- 12.96 MT | x| 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | | 32 |
2.3 20V (123/125 kW) 08.89-07.91| MT | | x| 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | | 32 | I
08.89- 07.91| MT/AT | BN 803017 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 | 345 | M16x15] 685 | I
2.6 (110 kW) 08.92- 12.95 | MT/AT | x 803017 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 27 | 59.5 | 98 345 M16x1.5| 685 | |
2.3 (128 kW) 09.91- 12.96 | MT/AT [ x 803017 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 27 | 505 | 98 345 M16x15| 685 | |
COUPE | (81, 85) ' ’ i
1.8 (55 kW) 08.81- 83 x |Ch 85D019465-85J020000 603005 Inner Joint 33 94 32 '
1.8 GT (65 kW) 86- 88 x |Ch 85D019465-85J020000 603005 Inner Joint 33 94 32
1.8 GT (66 kW) 82- 88 x_|Ch 85D019465-85J020000 603005 inner Joint | 33 94 | 32
1.8 GT (68 kW) 08.81- 10.88 | x |Ch 85D019465-85J020000 603005 Inner Joint | 33 94 | l 32 !
1.9 (85 kW) 08.80- 07.83 | [ x |ch 85B000001-85D200000 603005 Inner Joint | 33 94 | | 2 | i
2.2 GT (85 kW) 07.81- 10.87 | | x |Ch 85B076537-85C250000 603005 Inner Joint 33 94 32 !
COUPE Ii (89, 8B) } | '
2.0 (85 kW) 05.89- 12.96 MT | X Ch 8BK000001-8BM020000 803025 Outer Joint [33] 30 53 | 90 31 M14x15] 62 |
2.0 16V (103 kW) 08.92- 12.96 MT [ x Ch 8BK020001- 803025 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15] 62 | |
2.3 (100 kW) 88- 94 MT X Ch 8BK000001- 803025 Outer Joint 33|30 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15| 62 | |
2.3 (98 KW) 90- 96 MT X Ch 8BK000001- 803025 Outer Joint 3330 | 53 | 90 31 M14x15| 62 | |
COUPE QUATTRO | | i l | |
All Model 90- 91 | R | x| | 803011 Outer Joint 3330 | 53 | 90 | 31| M14x15] 62 | |
| I LT 1 | 1 . [

GSepP 38



T |
- ’ i ’ I i {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
|
AUDI (Continued) | | ' i
COUPE
2.0 (81/85 kW) (111-115HP) 08.83- 07.86 MT X 603003 Inner Joint 33 100 ‘ 32
08.83- 07.86 AT | x | 603003 Inner Joint | 33 100 | ] 32 |
2.23 (100 kW) (136HP) 09.84- 07.88 | x | ] 803028 Outer Joint 22 ] 25 [ 51 90 | | 78 | 50 |M20x15| 61 | O
2.23 (85 kW) (115HP) 0185 0788 MT | | x | 603003 inner Joint 33 100 | 32 |
01.85-07.88 | AT | x 603003 Inner Joint 33 100 32 |
2.3 (98/100 kW) (133-136HP) 02.87- 07.88 I [ x 803028 Outer Joint 22 | 25 51 | 90 78 50 |M20x15 61 o
5 Cyl (96 kW) (130HP) 07.84- ' X 803028 Outer Joint 2] 25 51 | 90 78 50 |M20x1.5 61 | O
FOX '
All Model 75- 79 x |/ 603005 Inner Joint 33 94 32
QUATTRO (85) , | | .
2.1 20V Turbo (225 kW) 05.84- 07.87 | x || 803003 Outer Joint 26| 28| 565 | 98 | | 845 | 50.5 |M22x1.5| 665 | O
05.84- 07.87 |  MT | FIR | x| 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 | ' 32 |
2.1 Turbo (147 kW) 07.80- 07.87 [ x 803003 Outer Joint 26| 28 | 565 | o8 845 | 505 |M22x15| 665 | O
07.80- 07.87 MT FR | x 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 32 '
2.2 20V (162 KW) 08.89- 07.91 MT FIR | x 603001 Inner Joint ' 28 [ 108 32 |
08.89- 07.91 [ x 803003 Outer Joint 26| 28 | 565 | 98 845 | 505 |M22x15| 665 | O
2.2 Turbo (147 kW) 08.87- 07.89 X 803003 Outer Joint 26| 28 | 565 | 98 845 | 505 |M22x15| 665 | O
08.87- 07.89 MT FIR X 603001 Inner Joint | 28 108 . 32
TT (8N3) | ] l ]
1.8 T Quattro (132 kW) 10.98- MT | F | x | |Ch-No.-8N-1-046000, 803035 Outer Joint 36 | 27| 53 98 | | 775 | 395 |M20x15] 65 | |
1.8 T Quattro (165 kW) 10.98- | owmr | F | x | |Ch-No.-8N-1-046000, 803035 Outer Joint 36| 27| 53 | o8 775 | 395 |M20x15 65 | |
TT | ROADSTER (8N3,9) | i |
1.8 T (110 kW) 01- i | x 803036 Outer Joint 36 | 30 | 532 | 90 775 | 40 |M20<15 61 | |
1.8 T Quattro (132 kW) 10.98- [ x 803036 Outer Joint 36 | 30 | 53.2 | 90 775 | 40 |M20x15| 61 | |
TT ROADSTER (8N9)
1.8 T Quattro (132 kW) 02.00- MT Fl x Ch.-No.-8N-1-046000, 803035 Outer Joint 36 | 27| 53 | o8 775 | 395 |M20x15| 65 | |
1.8 T Quattro (165 kW) 10.99- Mt | Fl x |ch.-No.-8N-1-046000, 803035 Outer Joint 3| 27| 53 | 98 | 775 | 395 |M20x15| 65 | |
v6 | L | . |
All Model . [ R [ x| ] 803055 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 30 | 595 | 88 | ' 34 | M16x15] 61 | |
All Model [ L | x 803055 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 30 | 595 | 88 34 Mi6x15] 61 | |
V3 (D1) ] i | | ,
3.6 Quattro (184 kW) 10.88- 02.94 | MT/AT F | x 803017 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 27 | 595 | 98 345 M16x1.5| 68.5 | I
10.88- 02.94 | MT/AT R x 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32 '
4.2 Quattro (206 kW) 10.91- 02.94 | MT/AT R X 603001 Inner Joint 28 108 32
10.91- 02.94 | MT/AT F | x 803017 Outer Joint | 45T | 38 | 27 | 505 | 98 , 34.5 M16x1.5| 685 | I
| S i | : i
I | | | |

GSepP a5



T |
- ’ i ’ I i {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
AUTOBIANCHI | | | |
A112
0.9 Junior (31 kW) 01.80- 85 X 804001 Outer Joint 20 | 20 | 431 | 81 ‘ 905 | 57 |M20x1.5| 605 | O
1.0 Abarth (51 KW) 01.80- 84 | X | 804001 Outer Joint 20|20 [ 431 | 81 | ] 905 | 57 | M20x15| 605 | O
i | . | 7 | |
1.0 (33 kW) 0285-92 | ' | x ' 804001 Outer Joint 20| 20| 431 | 81 | 905 | 57 |M20x1.5| 605 | O
1.0 4WD (37 kW) 86-92 | | x 804001 Outer Joint 20 | 20 | 431 | 81 905 | 57 |M20x1.5] 605 | O
1.0 Kat (33 kW) 87-92 | [ x 804001 Outer Joint 20| 20 [ 431 | 81 905 | 57 |M20x15| 605 | O
1.1 4WD (42 kW) 92-95 | x 804001 Outer Joint 20 | 20 | 431 | 81 905 | 57 |M20x15 605 | O
89- 92 x 804001 Outer Joint 20 | 20 | 434 | 81 905 | 57 |M20x1.5| 605 | O
1.1 ie. Kat (42 kW) 92- 95 x 804001 Outer Joint 20 | 20 | 431 | 81 905 | 57 |M20x1.5| 605 | O
90- 92 x | 804001 Outer Joint 20 | 20 | 431 | 81 | 905 | 57 |M20x1.5| 605 | O
1.3i.e. GT (54 kW) 92- 95 x| ] 804001 Outer Joint 20| 20 ] 431 | 81 | } 905 | 57 |M20x1.5] 605 | O
89- 92 | x || 804001 Outer Joint 20 20| 431 | 81 | ' 905 | 57 |M20x15| 605 | O
BMW | | |
3 (E30) i I | | |
3241d (85 KW) 09.87-08.91 | MT/AT | LR | 205003 Drive Shaft 27 63.8 | 93.9 | 100 665 | 32 574
09.87- 0891 | MT/AT | LR 205004 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 63.8 | 939 | 100 665 | 32 574
325 (125 kW) 12.86- 10.93| MT/AT | LR 205004 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 63.8 | 939 | 100 665 | 32 574
325 (126 kW) 09.83- 11.89| MT/AT | LR , 205004 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 638 | 939 | 100 | 665 | 32 574 |
00.83- 11.89| MTAT | LR | 205003 Drive Shaft 27 638 | 93.9 | 100 | 665 | 32 574 |
M3 2.3 (143 kW) 07.86- 06.91 | MT/AT | LR . ] 205004 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 638 | 93.9 | 100 | 665 | 32 574 |
M3 2.3 (147 kW) 02.87- 0589 MT/AT | LR 205004 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 63.8 | 93.9 | 100 665 | 32 574 |
M3 2.3 (158 kW) 06.89- 06.91 | MT/AT | LR 205004 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 63.8 | 93.9 | 100 665 | 32 574 |
3 (E36) | ' ! |
31611 (73 kW) 09.90- 09.93| MT/AT X 605001 Inner Joint 24 93.9 24 '
09.90- 09.93| MT/AT | LR 205002 Drive Shaft | 48W | 27 64 86 | 93.9 685 | 24 625
3161 (73 kW) (100HP) 09.90- 09.93 x 605009 Inner Joint_| 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 86 | 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58
09.90- 09.93 | | x| 605005 Inner Joint i 24 939 | | 24 |
09.90- 09.93 : | x| 605006 Inner Joint 27 | 24 | 64 86 | | 685 | 485 |M24x15) 58 |
09.90- 09.93 | ' x| 605006 Inner Joint 27 | 24 | 64 86 685 | 485 |M24x15) 58 |
09.90- 09.93 | x 605005 Inner Joint 24 93.9 24 l
09.90- 09.93 | | x 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58
09.90- 09.93 [ x 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58
09.90- 09.93 X 605005 Inner Joint 24 93.9 24
09.90- 09.93 X 605006 Inner Joint 27 | 24 | 64 86 68.5 | 485 |M24x15| 58
31610 (75 kW) 09.90- 04.99 | MT/AT x | 605001 Inner Joint 24 93.9 | 24 .
09.90- 04.99 | MT/AT | LR | | 205002 Drive Shaft | 48W | 27 64 86 | 939 | 685 | 24 625 |
316 i (75 kW) (102HP) 07.93- 02.98 | | [ x| 605005 Inner Joint K 939 | : 24 i
07.93- 02.98 | | | | | 605006 Inner Joint 27 | 24 | 64 86 | | 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58 |

GSepP 0



— ’ ; {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
BMW (Continued) | ’ | i
3 (E36)
3161 (75 kW) (102HP) 07.93- 02.98 X 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 | 86 | 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58
09.90- 09.93 | X | 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 [ 64 | 86 | ] 685 | 485 M24x15| 58 |
09.90- 09.93 | x| 605006 Inner Joint 27| 24| 64 | 86 | | 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58 |
09.90- 09.93 | ' | x | 605005 inner Joint 24 93.9 | 24
07.93- 02.98 | | x 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58 |
07.93- 02.98 | | X 605006 Inner Joint 27| 24| 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x1.5) 58
07.93- 02.98 | x 605005 Inner Joint 24 | 939 24 i
09.90- 09.93 X 605005 Inner Joint 24 93.9 24 '
09.90- 09.93 X 605006 Inner Joint 27 24| 64 | 86 68.5 | 485 |M24x15| 58
09.90- 09.93 X l 605009 inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 [ 64 | 86 | 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58
09.90- 09.93 | X | 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 [ 64 | 86 | l 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58 |
09.90- 09.93 i x| 605006 Inner Joint 27 | 24 | 64 36 | | 68.5 | 485 |M24x1.5| 58
09.90- 09.93 | , X 605005 Inner Joint 24 93.9 24 ‘
07.93- 02.98 | | x 605005 Inner Joint 24 93.9 24 '
07.93- 02.98 | | X 605006 Inner Joint 27 | 24| 64 | &6 68.5 | 485 |M24x15| 58
07.93- 02.98 [ x 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58
3181 (83 kW) 12.90- 10.93 | MT/AT X 605001 Inner Joint 24 93.9 24
12.90- 10.93| MT/AT | LR 205002 Drive Shaft | 48W | 27 64 | 86 | 939 685 | 24 625
3181 (83 kW) (113HP) 12.90- 10.93 | x| 605006 Inner Joint 27 24| 64 | 86 | | 685 | 485 M24x15) 58 |
12.90- 10.93 | x| 605005 Inner Joint | 24 939 | | 24 I
12.90- 1093 | ' | x ' 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 86 | 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58 |
12.90- 10.93 | i 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 86 68.5 | 485 |M24x15| 58 |
12.90- 10.93 | | X 605005 Inner Joint 24 | 93.9 24 |
12.90- 10.93 | | x 605006 Inner Joint 27 24 | 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x1.5) 58
12.90- 10.93 X 605006 Inner Joint 27 24 | 64 | 86 68.5 | 485 |M24x15| 58
12.90- 10.93 X 605005 Inner Joint 24 93.9 24
12.90- 10.93 X . 605009 Inner Joint | 48w | 27 | 24 [ 64 | 86 | 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58
31810 (85 kW) 10.93- 04.99 | MT/AT | x| 605001 Inner Joint | 24 939 | ! 24 |
10.93- 0499 | MTAT | LR | 205002 Drive Shaft | 48w | 27 | 64 | 86 | 939 685 | 24 625 |
3181 (85 kW) (115HP) 10.93- 02.98 , x 605006 Inner Joint 27 24| es | 86 635 | 485 |M24x15| 58 |
10.93- 02.98 | x 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58 |
10.93- 02.98 | | X 605005 Inner Joint 24 | 93.9 24 |
10.93- 02.98 ' X 605005 Inner Joint 24 93.9 24 |
10.93- 02.98 X 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58
10.93- 02.98 X 605006 Inner Joint 27 24| 64 | 86 68.5 | 485 |M24x15| 58
10.93- 02.98 | x | 605006 Inner Joint 27 24| 64 | 86 | | 685 | 485 M24x15) 58 |
10.93- 02.98 I x ' 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 [ 24 | 64 | 8 | | 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58 |
10.93- 02.98 | x | 605005 Inner Joint | 24 939 | | 24 |

GSepP

41




=

GS

[

=i

Technical Specifications

| -
= | TRANSM|L/R F/R!WS REMARKS GSPNO | ’ E | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
|
BMW (Continued) | ’ ’ i
3 (E36)
318 is (103 kW) 03.92- 04.99 | MT/AT X 605001 Inner Joint 24 93.9 ‘ 24
03.92- 0499 MTAT | LR | 205002 Drive Shaft | 48W | 27 | 64 | 86 | 939 685 | 24 625 |
318 is (103 kW) (140HP) 03.93- 09.97 | x| 605005 Inner Joint | 24 939 | | 24 '
03.93- 09.97 | ' | x | 605006 inner Joint 27 | 24 | 64 86 | 68.5 | 485 |M24x15| 58
03.93- 09.97 | | x 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58 |
03.93- 09.97 | [ x 605009 Inner Joint | 48w | 27 | 24 [ 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15 58
03.93- 09.97 | x 605006 Inner Joint 21 24 | 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x1.5) 58
03.93- 09.97 X 605005 Inner Joint 24 93.9 24 '
03.93- 09.97 X 605005 Inner Joint 24 93.9 24
03.93- 09.97 x| 605006 Inner Joint 27| 24| 64 | 86 | 68.5 | 485 |M24x15| 58
03.93- 09.97 | X | 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 [ 64 | 86 | l 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58 |
32010 (110 kW) 09.90- 04.99 | MT/AT | x| 605001 Inner Joint [ 24 939 | | 24
09.90- 04.99 | MT/AT | LR , 205002 Drive Shaft | 48w | 27 64 | 86 | 939 685 | 24 625 |
3201 (110 KW) (150HP) 09.90- 02.98 | l x 605006 Inner Joint 27 24| 64 | 86 68.5 | 485 |M24x15| 58 |
09.90- 02.98 | | X 605005 Inner Joint 24 | 939 24
09.90- 02.98 [ x 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58
09.90- 02.98 X 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58
09.90- 02.98 X 605005 Inner Joint 24 93.9 24
09.90- 02.98 | x| 605006 Inner Joint 27 24| 64 | 86 | | 685 | 485  M24x15| 58 |
09.90- 02.98 I x| 605006 Inner Joint 27| 24| 64 | 8 | | 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58 |
09.90- 02.98 | ' | x | 605005 inner Joint 24 939 | 24 '
09.90- 02.98 | i 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 86 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58 |
3 COMPACT (E36) | | | |
3161 (75 kW) 03.94- 08.00 | MT/AT x 605001 Inner Joint 24 | 939 24 |
318 tds (66 kW) 01.95- 08.00 | MT/AT 605001 Inner Joint 24 93.9 24 '
318 i (103 KW) 11.94- 08.00 | MT/AT X 605001 Inner Joint 24 93.9 24
3 Convertible (E36) , | | |
3181 (85 kW) (115HP) 01.94- 04.99 | X | 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 [ 64 | 86 | } 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58 |
01.94- 04.99 ' X 605006 inner Joint 27 | 24| 64 | 8 | ' 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58 |
01.94- 04.99 ! X 605005 Inner Joint 24 93.9 24 !
01.94- 04.99 | x 605005 Inner Joint 24 93.9 24 '
01.94- 04.99 | X 605006 Inner Joint 27| 24| 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58
01.94- 04.99 [ x 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58
01.94- 04.99 X 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58
01.94- 04.99 X 605006 Inner Joint 27| 24 64 | 86 68.5 | 485 |M24x15| 58
01.94- 04.99 | x| 605005 Inner Joint | 24 939 | 24 |
320§ (110 kW) (150HP) 12.93- 04.99 | x| 605005 Inner Joint | 24 93.9 | 24 !
12.93- 04.99 I x | 605006 Inner Joint 27 | 24 | 64 | 86 | | 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58 |

GSepP

42




— ’ ; {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
|
BMW (Continued) | ’ ’ i
3 Convertible (E36)
3201 (110 KW) (150HP) 12.93- 04.99 X 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 | 86 | 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58
12.93- 04.99 | X | 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 [ 64 | 86 | ] 685 | 485 M24x15| 58 |
12.93- 04.99 | x| 605006 Inner Joint 27| 24| 64 | 86 | | 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58 |
12.93- 04.99 | ' | x | 605005 inner Joint 24 939 | 24
12.93- 04.99 | | X 605005 Inner Joint 24 93.9 24 |
12.93- 04.99 | | X 605006 Inner Joint 27| 24| 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x1.5) 58
12.93- 04.99 | x 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15 58
3 Coupe (E36) '
3161 (75 kW) (102HP) 09.93- 04.99 X 605005 Inner Joint 24 93.9 24
09.93- 04.99 x| 605006 inner Joint 27 24| 64 | 86 | 68.5 | 485 |M24x15| 58
09.93- 04.99 X | 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 [ 64 | 86 | } 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58 |
09.93- 04.99 ' X ' 605009 inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 86 | ' 68.5 | 485 |M24x15| 58
09.93- 04.99 | ! X 605006 Inner Joint 27| 24| e4 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15 58 |
09.93- 04.99 | X 605005 Inner Joint 24 93.9 24 '
09.93- 04.99 | X 605005 Inner Joint 24 93.9 24
09.93- 04.99 ' X 605006 Inner Joint 27| 24| 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58
09.93- 04.99 X 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58
318 is (103 kW) (140HP) 03.92- 10.95 X 605006 Inner Joint 27| 24| e4 | 86 68.5 | 485 |M24x15| 58
03.92- 10.95 | x| 605005 Inner Joint ! 24 93.9 | 24 |
03.92- 10.95 | X | 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 | 86 | 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58 |
09.95- 04.99 | ' | x ' 605009 inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 86 | 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58 |
09.95- 04.99 | | X 605005 Inner Joint 24 93.9 24 |
09.95- 04.99 | | X 605006 Inner Joint 27| 24| 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x1.5) 58
03.92- 10.95 | X 605006 Inner Joint 27 24 | 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x1.5) 58
03.92- 10.95 X 605005 Inner Joint 24 93.9 24 '
03.92- 10.95 X 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58
09.95- 04.99 X \ 605009 inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 [ 64 | 86 | 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58
09.95- 04.99 x | 605005 Inner Joint B 939 | | 24 !
09.95- 04.99 ' x| 605006 Inner Joint 27 24| 64 | 86 | | 68.5 | 485 |M24x15| 58 |
09.95- 04.99 | ! X 605006 Inner Joint 27| 24| e4 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15 58 |
09.95- 04.99 } X 605005 Inner Joint 24 939 24 '
09.95- 04.99 | x 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58
03.92- 10.95 [ x 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58
03.92- 10.95 X 605005 Inner Joint 24 93.9 24
03.92- 10.95 X 605006 Inner Joint 27| 24| 64 | 86 | 68.5 | 485 |M24x15| 58
3201 (110 KW) (150HP) 03.92- 04.99 | x | 605006 Inner Joint 27| 24| 64 | 86 | | 685 | 485 M24x15| 58 |
03.92- 04.99 | x| 605005 Inner Joint | 24 939 | | 24 !
03.92- 04.99 | | x | 605009 inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 | 86 | | 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58 |

GSepP

43




- ’ | {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | L |P
|
BMW (Continued) | ’ ’ i
3 Coupe (E36)
3201 (110 kW) (150HP) 03.92- 04.99 X 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 64 86 . 68.5 | 485 |M24x1.5| 58
03.92- 04.99 | x | 605005 Inner Joint | 24 939 | ] 24 |
03.92- 04.99 | | x| 605006 Inner Joint 27| 24| 64 | 86 | | 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58 |
03.92- 04.99 | ' | x | 605006 inner Joint 27 | 24 | 64 86 | 68.5 | 485 |M24x15| 58
03.92- 04.99 | | X 605005 Inner Joint 24 93.9 24 |
03.92- 04.99 | [ x 605009 Inner Joint | 48w | 27 | 24 [ 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15 58
3111 (E36) ' ’ i
3161 (73 kW) 12.90- LR 205014 Drive Shaft 27 64 | 86 | 939 685 | 24 625
316 (75 kW) 93- 98 LR 205014 Drive Shaft 27 64 | 86 | 939 685 | 24 625
318 (83 kW) 90- 93 LR | 205014 Drive Shaft 27 | 64 | 86 | 939 685 | 24 625
31810 (85 kW) 93- 98 | LR L 205014 Drive Shaft 27 | 64 86 | 939 | 685 | 24 625 |
318 tds (66 KW) 95- 98 | LR I 205014 Drive Shaft 27 | 64 | 86 | 939 685 | 24 625
320 (110 KW) 90-98 | LR ! 205014 Drive Shaft 27 64 | 86 | 939 685 | 24 625 |
3 1li CABR!O, COUPE (E36) } '
316 i (Exc. Cabrio) (75 kW) 93- 99 LR | 205014 Drive Shaft 27 64 | 86 | 939 685 | 24 | 625
318 i (Exc. Coupe) (85 kW) 94- 99 LR ' 205014 Drive Shaft 27 64 | 86 | 939 685 | 24 | 625
3201 (110 KW) 92- 99 LR 205014 Drive Shaft 27 64 | 86 | 939 685 | 24 625
3 1l COMPACT (E36) . .
316 g (75 kW) 95- | LR ] 205014 Drive Shaft 27 | 64 | 86 | 939] 685 | 24 625
31610 (75 kW) 94- | LR =~ 205014 Drive Shaft 27 64 86 | 939 | 685 | 24 625
318 tds (66 kW) 95-00 | [ LR B 205014 Drive Shaft 27 64 | 86 | 939 685 | 24 625 |
3 Ill TOURING (E36) | i |
318 (85 kW) 95- 10.99 | LR } 205014 Drive Shaft 27 64 | 86 |939 685 | 24 | 625
318 tds (66 KW) 95- 10.99 LR | 205014 Drive Shaft 27 64 | 86 | 939 635 | 24 625
320 (110 KW) 95- 10.99 LR 205014 Drive Shaft 27 64 | 86 | 939 685 | 24 625
3 SERIES E36
316 09.90- MTAT | L . 205005 Drive Shaft | 48W | 27 | 638 | 939 | 939 685 | 24 |M24x15| 625 |
318 12.90- MT/AT | L ] 205013 Drive Shaft 27 | 638 | 93.9 | 939 | 685 | 24 |M24x1.5| 625 |
12.90- MT/AT | L 22X &N 205005 Drive Shaft | 48W | 27 | 63.8 | 93.9 | 939 | 685 | 24 |M24x15| 625 |
320 12.90- | MTAT | L ! 205013 Drive Shaft 27 63.8 | 939 | 93.9 685 | 24 |M24x15) 625 |
12.90- | MTAT | L 205005 Drive Shaft | 48W | 27 638 | 939 | 939 685 | 24 |M24x15) 625
3 TOURING (E30) | ! |
3161 (73/75 kW) 09.91- 06.94 MT LR 205003 Drive Shaft 27 63.8 | 939 | 100 665 | 32 | 574
09.91- 06.94 MT LR 205004 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 63.8 | 93.9 | 100 665 | 32 574
318 (83 kW) 04.89- 06.94 MT LR 205004 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 | 638 | 93.9 | 100 | 665 | 32 574
04.89- 06.94 MT | LR ] 205003 Drive Shaft 27 | 638 | 93.9 | 100 | 665 | 32 574 |
31810 (85 kW) 09.87- 06.91 MT | LR ] 205004 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 | 638 | 93.9 | 100 | 665 | 32 574 |
09.87- 0691 MT | LR L] 205003 Drive Shaft 27 | 638 | 939 | 100 | 66.5 | 32 | 574 |

GSepP

44




=

GS

[

=i

Technical Specifications

| -
= | TRANSM|L/R F/R!WS REMARKS GSPNO | ’ E | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
|

BMW (Continued) | ’ ’ i

3 TOURING (E30)

3201 (95 kW) 01.88- 12.91 MT LR 205004 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 638 | 93.9 | 100 | 665 | 32 574
01.88- 12.91 MT | LR | 205003 Drive Shaft 27 | 638 | 93.9 | 100 | 665 | 32 574 |

324 1d (85 kW) 01.88- 06.93| MTAT | LR ' 205003 Drive Shaft 27 | 638 | 939 | 100 | 66.5 | 32 574 |
01.88- 0693 MT/AT | LR | ' 205004 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 63.8 | 93.9 | 100 665 | 32 574

325 (125 kW) 07.87- 0393 MTAT | LR | 205004 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 63.8 | 93.9 | 100 665 | 32 574 |

3 TOURING (E36) | | | ,

318 (85 kW) 07.95- 10.99 | MT/AT X 605001 Inner Joint 24 | 939 24 |
07.95- 10.99| MT/AT | LR 205002 Drive Shaft | 48W | 27 64 | 86 | 939 685 | 24 625

318 (85 kW) (116HP) 07.95- 10.99 X 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58
07.95- 10.99 x| 605006 inner Joint 27 24| 64 | 86 | 68.5 | 485 |M24x15| 58
07.95- 10.99 x| 605005 Inner Joint EZ 939 | l 24 |
07.95- 10.99 ' x| 605005 inner Joint [ 24 939 | ' 24
07.95- 10.99 | ! X 605006 Inner Joint 27 24| 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15 58 |
07.95- 10.99 I 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58 |
07.95- 10.99 | x 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58
07.95- 10.99 ' X 605006 Inner Joint 27 24| 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58
07.95- 10.99 X 605005 Inner Joint 24 93.9 24

318 tds (66 KW) 01.95- 10.99 | MT/AT X 605001 Inner Joint 24 93.9 24

318 tds (66 KW) (20HP) 01.95- 10.99 | x | 605006 Inner Joint 27| 24| 64 | 86 | 685 | 485 M24x15| 58 |
01.95- 10.99 I X | 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 | 86 | 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58 |
01.95- 10.99 | ' | x | 605005 inner Joint 24 939 | 24 :
01.95- 10.99 | | X 605005 Inner Joint 24 93.9 24 |
01.95- 10.99 | [ x 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 [ 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15 58
01.95- 10.99 | x 605006 Inner Joint 27 24 | 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x1.5) 58
01.95- 10.99 X 605006 Inner Joint 27 24| 64 | 86 68.5 | 485 |M24x15| 58
01.95- 10.99 X 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58
01.95- 10.99 x| 605005 Inner Joint | 24 93.9 | 24

3201 (110 KW) 01.95- 10.99 AT | LR | 205002 Drive Shaft | 48W | 27 | 64 | 86 | 939 685 | 24 625 |
01.95- 10.99 AT | x| 605001 Inner Joint [ 24 939 | | 24 i

3201 (110 KW) (150HP) 01.95- 10.99 | [ x 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15 58 |
01.95- 10.99 } X 605006 Inner Joint 27| 24| 64 | 86 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58 |
01.95- 10.99 | X 605005 Inner Joint 24 93.9 24
01.95- 10.99 ' X 605005 Inner Joint 24 93.9 24 |
01.95- 10.99 X 605006 Inner Joint 27 24| 64 | 86 68.5 | 485 |M24x15| 58
01.95- 10.99 X 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 | 64 | 86 | 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58
01.95- 10.99 | X | 605009 Inner Joint | 48W | 27 | 24 [ 64 | 86 | | 685 | 485 M24x15| 58 |
01.95- 10.99 | x| 605006 Inner Joint 27 24| 64 | 86 | | 685 | 485 |M24x15| 58 |
01.95- 10.99 | | x | 605005 inner Joint | 24 |39 | | 24 | '

GSepP

45




T |
- ’ i ’ I i {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
|

BMW (Continued) | ’ ’ i
5 (E34)
518 i (83/85 kW) 08.89- 09.95| MT/AT | LR 205001 Drive Shaft 100 | 100 | 32 32 465
5201 (95 kW) 01.88- 0891 MTAT | LR | 205001 Drive Shaft | 100 | 100 | 32 32 465 |
520 i 24V (110 kW) 09.89- 09.95 AT [ LR ] 205001 Drive Shaft | 100 | 100 | 2 | 32 465 |
524 1d (85 KW) 03.88- 09.95| MT/AT | LR | ' 205001 Drive Shaft 100 | 100 2 | 32 465
525 i (125 kW) 01.88- 0891 MTAT | LR | 205001 Drive Shaft 100 | 100 32 32 465 |
525 24V (141 kW) 00.89- 09.95| MT/AT | LR | 205001 Drive Shaft | 100 | 100 32 32 | 465
5251 X 24V (141 kW) 10.91- 09.95| MT/AT | LR | R 205001 Drive Shaft [ 100 | 100 32 32 | 465
525 td (85 kW) 04.93- 09.95| MT/AT | LR 205001 Drive Shaft 100 | 100 32 32 | 465
525 tds (105 kW) 09.91- 09.95| MT/AT | LR 205001 Drive Shaft 100 | 100 32 32 465
530 V8 (160 kW) 09.92- 09.95 AT LR l 205001 Drive Shaft | 100 | 100 | 32 32 465
5 TOURING (E34) | L | ] |
518 g (85 kW) 11.95- 06.96 | MT/AT | LIR N 205001 Drive Shaft ' 100 | 100 | 2 | 32 465
5181 (83 kW) 03.93- 09.94| MT/AT | LR ! 205001 Drive Shaft 100 | 100 32 32 465 |
5181 (85 kW) 09.94- 01.97| MT/AT | LR } 205001 Drive Shaft | 100 | 100 32 32 465 |
5201 (110 KW) 11.91- 01.97 AT LR | 205001 Drive Shaft ' 100 | 100 32 32 465
525 (141 KW) 11.91- 01.97 AT LR ' 205001 Drive Shaft 100 | 100 32 32 [ 465
5251 X (141 kW) 02.92- 01.97| MT/AT | LR| R 205001 Drive Shaft 100 | 100 32 32 465
525 td (85 kW) 03.93- 01.97| MT/AT | LR 205001 Drive Shaft 100 | 100 32 32 465
525 tds (105 kW) 12.91-01.97 | MTAT | LR ] 205001 Drive Shaft ! 100 | 100 32 32 465 |
530 i V8 (160 kW) 09.92- 01.97 AT [ LR e 205001 Drive Shaft | 100 | 100 2 | 32 465 |
E23 | | RN | |
All Mode! i | 205008 Drive Shaft 27 63.8 | 86 | 100 665 | 27 |M22x1.5| 569 |
X5 | | | | |
3.0i 05.00- [ x 805001 Outer Joint 30 | 27 | 648 | 98 77 51 |M27x15| 675 | M
Z3
1.8 (85 kW) 10.95- 10.98 | MT/AT X 605001 Inner Joint 24 93.9 24
1.9 (103 kW) 10.95- 03.99 | MT/AT x | 605001 Inner Joint 24 93.9 | 24 .
1.9 (87 KW) 07.98- MT/AT | ES 605001 Inner Joint 24 939 | | 24 I
2.0 (110 kW) 04.99- MT/AT | . [ x| 605001 Inner Joint 24 93.9 | ' 24 i
BUICK | | |
CELEBRITY | | | | |
All Model 82- 85 [ x 899019 Outer Joint 33| 23 | 465 | 90 109.5 | 625 |M20x1.5| 59.5 | I
CENTURY SS
All Model 83- 85 X 899019 Outer Joint 33| 23 | 465 | 90 109.5 | 625 |M20x1.5| 59.5 | I
CENTURY | ; . ] |
All Model 84- AT | x | |ABody3-spd 806001 Outer Joint 33| 20| 476 | 84 | | 108 | 605 |M20x15| 63 | O
All Model 82-83 | AT | | x | |ABody 806001 Outer Joint 33| 20| 476 | 84 | | 108 | 605 |M20x15 63 | O

GSepP "



T |
’ i ’ I i "%MEE. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |F/IR|WS | GS| REMARKS GSPNO MH]EW {:}
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A | B | C ! D | E Hood K ! L P
|
BUICK (Continued) | | | |
CENTURY
All Model 85- 89 AT X A-Body 806001 Outer Joint 33| 20 | 476 | 84 ‘ 108 | 60.5 |M20x15] 63 | O
All Model 83- 85 | x| ] 899019 Outer Joint 33| 23| 465 | 90 | ] 1095 | 625 M20x1.5) 595 | |
CITATION I ] | L] , '
All Model 82-85 | ' X ' 899019 Outer Joint 33| 23| 465 | 90 | 109.5 | 625 |M20x1.5| 595 | I
RANIER i i |
All Model 04-05 | | X AMERICA SUV/TRUCK/VAN 808011 Outer Joint 27| 34 | 558 | 944 1275 | 70 | M24x2 | 64 | O
REGAL ' | ' '
3.0 L X 606001 Inner Joint 34| 32| 35 | 84 565 | 48 79.5
R X 606003 Inner Joint 34| 32| 35 | 84 56.8 | 31.8 120.7
RIVIERA ‘ . | . | .
All Model 79- 85 ! x | |E-Body 808007 Outer Joint 27| 34| 558 | 945 | | 1275 | 57 |M24x15| 64 | O
SKYHAWK . | > O\ ' BN
All Model 82- | AT | x J-Body 806001 Outer Joint 33| 20 | 476 | 84 108 | 605 |M20x1.5| 63 | O
All Model 85-89 | AT/MT [ x J-Body 806001 Outer Joint 33 [ 20| 476 | &4 108 | 60.5 |M20x15| 63 | O
All Model 83 84 | | x J-Body 806001 Outer Joint 33| 20 | 476 | 84 108 | 60.5 |M20x15| 63 | O
SKYLARK (N-Body) ' '
All Model 91- AT X 3-Spd 821018 Outer Joint | 48T | 33 | 29 | 476 | 84 108 | 60.5 |M20x1.5] 63 | O
All Model 92- 93 AT X 3-Spd Non-Aluminum Wheel| 821018 Outer Joint | 48T | 33 | 29 | 476 | &4 , 108 | 60.5 |M20x15] 63 | O
All Model 94- 95 AT | X | [3-spd 821018 Outer Joint | 48T | 33 | 20 | 476 | 84 | | 108 | 60.5 |M20x15] 63 | O
I T T
CADILLAC | BN | BN | |
ELDORADO I I I
All Model 79-84 | [ x 808007 Outer Joint 27| 34 | 558 | 945 1275 | 57 |M24x15 64 | O
All Model 85 ' X E-Body 808007 Outer Joint 27 | 34 | 558 | 945 127.5 | 57 |M24x15 64 | O
SEVILLE '
All Model 80- 85 X K-Body 808007 Outer Joint 27 | 34 | 558 | 945 1275 | 57 |M24x15| 64 | O
CHEVROLET i | | ’ |
All Model | l | ! | | :
1.5 GL | ' x | 612004 Inner Joint 22| 20| 38 | 885 | 59 31 16 |
ASTRO i l
|
All Model 90- 00 | F | x VAN M-Body AWD 808006 Outer Joint 33| 35| 77 |1015 125 | 735 | M24x2 | 735 | O
All Model 90- 00 F | x VAN M-Body AWD 821019 Outer Joint | 55T | 33 | 35 | 77 | 1015 1125 | 735 | M24x2 | 735 | O
AVEO
15 X 808016 Outer Joint 2] 2] 5 | s 965 | 605 |M20X1.5| 535 | O
All Model . X : 808021 Outer Joint | 47T |22 | 22 | 52 | 81 | 965 | 60.5 M20X15 535 | O
All Model I x | ] 808025 OuterJoint | 47T [ 22 | 23| 52 | 795 | | 9% | 585 [M20x1.5| 56 | M
. | i | | - | |

GSepP

47




T |
— ’ i ’ ; i {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
CHEVROLET (Continued) | | | |
BERETTA (L-Body)
2.2 92- 95 MT X 821018 Outer Joint | 48T | 33 | 29 | 476 | 84 . 108 | 60.5 |M20x1.5] 63 | O
3.1 92- 93 | X \W.O FE3.FE Option 821018 Outer Joint | 48T | 33 | 20 | 476 | 84 | ] 108 | 60.5 M20x15| 63 | O
CAVALIER (J-BODY) I : | L] , '
All Model 92-95 | ' X LD Driveline&Brakes 821018 Outer Joint | 48T | 33 | 29 | 476 | 84 | 108 | 605 |M20x15| 63 | O
CELEBRITY i i |
All Model 82-85 | | X 899019 Outer Joint 1 33| 23| 465 | 90 109.5 | 625 |M20x15| 595 | |
CENTURY SS ' | ’ '
All Model 83- 85 X 899019 Outer Joint 33| 23| 465 | 90 109.5 | 625 |M20x1.5| 59.5 | |
CENTURY
All Model 83- 85 ‘ X . 899019 Outer Joint 33| 23| 465 | 90 | | 1095 | 625 |M20x1.5) 595 | |
CIRRUS ! ! | ] i
All Model 95-99 | | . x| 609010 Inner Joint 25| 32| 40 | 896 | ' 74 | 43 113
CITATION I : ,
All Model 82-85 | [ x 899019 Outer Joint 1 33| 23| 465 | 90 1095 | 625 |M20x1.5) 505 | |
CORSA TH ' | : |
All Model X 899065 Outer Joint 22 30| 522 | 80 975 | 57 |M20X15| 55 | O
CORSICA (L-BODY)
All Model 92- 93 X LD Driveline8Brakes 821018 Outer Joint | 48T | 33 | 20 | 476 | 84 | 108 | 60.5 |M20x1.5] 63 | O
EPICA | | | ] !
All Model MT | R ' 212026 Drive Shaft 28| 26 | 555 | 90 | 86 | 43 99 | 52 682 |
All Mode! Y L ! 212027 Drive Shaft 28| 34| 555 | 90 | 86 | 35 99 | 805 643 |
K 1500 I | |
All Model 88- 97 F | x AWD GVW 808006 Outer Joint [33 ]3| 77 1015 1125 | 735 | M24x2 | 735 | O
All Model 99- 00 F | x AWD GVW 808006 Outer Joint 33|35 | 77 | 1015 1125 | 735 | M24x2 | 735 | O
All Model 99- 00 F | x AWD GVW 821019 Outer Joint | 55T | 33 | 35 | 77 | 1015 1125 | 735 | M24x2 | 735 | O
All Model 88- 97 F | x AWD GVW 821019 Outer Joint | 55T | 33 [ 35 | 77 | 1015 . 1125 | 735 | M24x2 | 735 | O
K 2500 | i l ]
All Model 88- 97 | F | x /AWD GvW 808006 Outer Joint 333 | 77 [1015] | 1125 | 735 [ M24x2 | 735 | O
All Model 88- 97 | ' F | x [awD Gvw 821019 Outer Joint | 55T | 33 | 35 | 77 | 1015 | 125 | 735 | M24x2 | 735 | O
KADETT (BRAZIL) | i '
1.8,2.0 01.84- | MT/AT | x 899205 Outer Joint 3325 | 52 | 9 109 | 60 | M20x1| 61 | O
KALOS | ‘
1.5 GL L 208012 Drive Shaft | 48T | 22 | 22 | 56 | 81 |885| 38 | 955 | 59 602
R 208013 Drive Shaft | 48T | 22 | 22 | 56 | 81 |885| 38 | 955 | 59 930
LANOS | | | | |
1.4 (55 kW) 05.97- MT | x |Engine A14SMS 808002 Outer Joint | 47T [ 22 | 20 | 52 86 | | 955 | 595 |M20x15| 63 | O
1.5 (63 kW) 05.97- | Mt | | x |Engine A15SMS 808002 Outer Joint | 47T | 22 | 20 | 52 | 86 | ' 955 | 595 |M20x15| 63 | O
1.6 16V (78 kW) 05.97- CowmT ] | x [Engine A16DMS 812027 Outer Joint | 47T | 33 | 29 | 52 | 81 | 955 | 60.5 |M20x15| 63 | O

GSepP

48




- ’ {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | KL P
CHEVROLET (Continued) | | | |
MATIZ
0.8 (38 kW) 09.98- MT X 812021 Outer Joint | 40T | 23 | 19 | 46 | 715 92 | 675 | M20x1 | 565 | O
MONZA (BRAZIL) | ] ! | |
16 01.82- MT | x | | 899205 Outer Joint 33| 25 | 52 9 | 109 | 60 | M20x1 | 61 | O
1.8,2.0 01.82- | at | I l01.85- 899205 Outer Joint 33| 25 | 52 90 | 109 | 60 | M20x1 | 61 | O
01.82- LT | x 899205 Outer Joint 33|25 52 | 90 109 | 60 | M20x1| 61 | O
NovA | | | |
All Model 8583 | MT L | W/ Twin cam 208016 Drive Shaft 26| 23| 5 | 8 | 8 | 34 | 965 | 775 | 5995
All Model 85- 88 L exc Twin cam 208016 Drive Shaft 26| 23| 56 | 8 | 8 | 34 | 95 | 775 599.5
All Model 85- 88 R exc Twin cam 208017 Drive Shaft 26| 23| 56 | 8 | 8 | 34 | 95 | 775 910
All Model 85- 88 MT R \W/ Twin cam 208017 Drive Shaft 26 23| 56 | 82 | 8 | 34 | 95 | 175 910 |
NUBIRA / NUBIRA WAGON | | ] | ez '
1.6 16V (76 kW) 05.97- MT | | x | |Engine A16DMS 812027 Outer Joint | 47T | 33 | 20 | 52 | 81 | ' 955 | 60.5 |M20x15| 63 | O
2.0 16V (98 kW) 05.97- | [ x Engine X20SED 812027 Outer Joint | 47T | 33 | 29 | 52 | 81 955 | 60.5 |M20x15 63 | O
$10 BLAZER i | . |
All Model 85 93 | F | x AWD S& T-Body wiStd Shocks| 808007 Outer Joint 27 | 34 | 558 | 945 1275 | 57 |M24x15 64 | O
All Model 83- 84 F | x AWD S& T-Body 808007 Outer Joint 27 | 34 | 558 | 945 1275 | 57 |M24x15| 64 | O
All Model 85- 93 F | x AWD S& T-Body w/HD Shocks| 808007 Outer Joint 27 | 34 | 558 | 945 1275 | 57 |M24x15| 64 | O
$10 PICK UP | |
All Model 85- 93 | F | x | |AWDs&T-Bodywstd Shocks| 808007 Outer Joint 27| 34| 558 | 945 | | 1275 | 57 |M24x15| 64 | O
All Model 83- 84 | F | x | |AWDS&T-Body 808007 Outer Joint 27 | 34| 558 | 945 | | 1275 | 57 |[M24x15| 64 | O
All Model 85- 93 | Fl x AWD S& T-Body wHD Shocks| 808007 Outer Joint 27 | 34 | 558 | 945 1275 | 57 |M24x15| 64 | O
$10, S10 BLAZER,S10 TRAILBLAZER ! |
All Model 97- 05 | x 4WD SUV/TRUCK/VAN 808011 Outer Joint 27 | 34 | 558 | 944 1275 | 70 | M24x2 | 64 | O
SPRINT | |
All Model 85- 88 X 808004 Outer Joint 23] 19| 44 | 72 89 65 |M20x1.5| 54 | M
All Model X 839044 Outer Joint
STORM | ; . ] |
All Model 90- 93 MT | x | [poHc 808015 Outer Joint 243 50 | 8 | | 87.5 | 495 |M20x15| 55 | M
ZAFIRA | ' | ' ' ' !
All Model i | X 899064 Outer Joint 33| 24| 52 86 104 | 60 | M20x1 | 64 | M
CHRYSLER | | | |
300 M |
All Model 02- 04 x EXC.SPECIAL 809039 Outer Joint | 50T | 33 | 32 | 496 | 91 1025 | 585 | M27x2 | 57 | O
All Model 99- 01 X 809039 Outer Joint | 50T | 33 | 32 | 496 | o . 1025 | 585 | M27x2 | 57 | O
All Model 02- 04 | | x| 699062 Inner Joint 27| 32| 398 | 8 | | 49 44 76
All Model 99- 00 | | x| 699062 Inner Joint 27 | 32 | 308 | 86 | | 49 | 44 76
| i | : i | | ; | | | |

GSepP

49




- ’ {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM | L/R|F/R | WS REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
CHRYSLER (Continusd) | | | |
400
All Model 87- 88 X 809009 Outer Joint 26| 32| 54 | 92 985 | 53 |M22x15| 615 | |
600 | L ! | |
All Model 87- 88 | x | [GKN (GRANDE) 809009 Outer Joint 26| 32 | 54 92 | 985 | 53 |M22x15| 615 | |
ACCLAIM | I | [ .
All Mode! 89-95 | [ x GKN (GRANDE) 809009 Outer Joint 26| 32| 54 | 92 985 | 53 |M22x15| 615 | |
ARIES i l | |
All Model 88-89 | [ x GKN (GRANDE) 809009 Outer Joint 26| 32| 54 | 92 985 | 53 |M22x15| 615 | |
BREZZE
All Model 96- 99 X (MEX..96-99) 809043 Outer Joint | 56T | 26 | 32 | 54.1 | 87.5 95 53 |M22x15| 635 | |
CARAVAN | , | ) |
All Model 87- 00 l x | |GKN (GRANDE) 809009 Outer Joint 2| 32| 54 92 | | 985 | 53 |M22x1.5| 615 | |
CARAVELLE . I | [ ‘ | ' ~
All Model 87-88 | | x GKN (GRANDE) 809003 Outer Joint 2% | 32| 54 | 92 985 | 53 |M22x15| 615 | |
CIRRUS LXI ! ! | |
All Model 98-99 | L | 209014 Drive Shaft 26| 25 | 541 | 905 | 896| 40 | 101 74 | 6286
CIRRUS STRATUS '
All Model 00- 04 MT/AT X 809014 Outer Joint 26 | 32 | 541 | 875 95 53 |M22x15| 635 | |
All Model 96- 99 AT X . 809014 Outer Joint 26| 32 | 541 | 875 | 95 53 |M22x15| 635 | |
All Model 00- 04 MT/AT | x | ] 809037 Outer Joint | 46T | 26 | 32 | 54.1 | 87.5 | l 95 53 |M22x1.5) 635 | |
All Model 96- 98 | x | ] 809043 Outer Joint | 56T | 26 | 32 | 541 | 875 | | 95 | 53 |M22x15| 635 | |
All Model 00-04 | MT/AT , 609023 Inner Joint 25| 32| 40 | 86 735 | 435 1135 |
All Model 99- | MT/AT | x 809041 Outer Joint | 46T | 26 | 32 | 54.1 | 875 95 53 |M22x15| 635 | |
CIRRUS | i I |
All Model 96- 97 [ x 809043 Outer Joint | 56T | 26 | 32 | 54.1 | 87.5 95 53 |M22x15| 635 | |
COLT
1.4 79- 82 X 809004 Outer Joint 25| 22| 50 | 795 95 65 |M22x1.5| 58 | M
1416 01.79- 12.92 MT x | ] 839031 Outer Joint 25 22| 50 | 79 | 9% 62 |M22x15| 57 | M
1.4 1.6 (HATCHBACK) 01.91- 12.92 MT | x | | 839031 Outer Joint 25 | 22 | 50 79 | 9% | 62 |M22x15| 57 | Mm
1.6 79-82 | ' | x ' 809004 Outer Joint 25| 22| 50 | 795 ] 95 | 65 |M22x1.5| 58 | M
16T 01.84- 12.88 |  MT | x 809002 Outer Joint 25| 23| 50 | 87 945 | 655 |M22x15| 635 | M
CONCORDE LHS NEW YORKER 300M } l | |
All Model 997 | R | 609009 Inner Joint 27 | 32| 40 | 48 42 | 8
All Model 96- 97 R 209013 Drive Shaft | 50T | 33 | 27 | 49.6 | 905 | 90 | 39.8 | 102.5 | 47.5 537
CONCORDE
All Model 93- 95 X , 809016 Outer Joint 33| 32 | 496 | 905 | 1025 | 585 | M27x2 | 60 | O
All Model 96- 97 | x | ] 809016 Outer Joint 33 32| 406 | 905 | | 1025 | 585 | M27x2 | 60 | O
All Mode! 93- 95 | | x| 809038 Outer Joint | 50w | 33 | 32 | 496 | 905 | : 102.5 | 585 | M27x2 | 60 | O
All Model 98- 04 | | I x [ ] 809039 Outer Joint | 50T | 33 | 32 | 496 | 91 | | 1025 | 585 | M27x2 | 57 | O

GSepP

50




- ’ {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM | L/R|F/R | WS REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | KL P
CHRYSLER (Continued) | | | |
CONCORDE
All Model 93- 04 699062 Inner Joint 27 | 32 | 398 | 86 49 | a4 76
DAKOTA | ] ! | |
All Model 87- 90 | x | |GKN (GRANDE) 4WD 809009 Outer Joint 26| 32| 54 | 92 | 985 | 53 |M22x15| 615 | |
DART LEBARON NEW YORKER | ' | '
All Mode! 94-86 | AT | x 809006 Outer Joint 2 | 23| 54 | 89 98 | 535 |M22x15| 595 | |
All Model 84-86 | AT | 609024 Inner Joint 23 24| 40 | 76 57 | 32 | 100
DART LEBARON ' | ’ '
All Model 87- 88 AT X 809012 Outer Joint 2 | 24 | 54 | 875 90 | 53 |M22x15| 635 | |
DART VOLARE LEBARON
All Model 82- 83 AT | . 609024 Inner Joint 23 24| 40 | 76 | | 57 | 32 100 |
All Model 82- 93 AT | x| | 809026 Outer Joint 26| 23| 54 92 | | 985 | 53 |M22x15| 615 | |
DART VOLARE . | > N ' BN
All Model 84-86 | MT | x 809006 Outer Joint 2| 23| 54 | 89 98 | 535 |M22x1.5| 595 | |
All Model 82-83 | MT | 609015 Inner Joint 23| 24| 40 | 76 69.5 | 305 | 100
All Model 84-87 | MT | 609015 Inner Joint 23| 24 | 40 | 76 695 | 305 | 100
DAYTONA ' '
All Model 87- 90 x GKN (GRANDE) 809009 Outer Joint 2% |32 | 54 | 9 985 | 53 |M22x15| 615 | |
DYNASTY | ,
All Model 88- 90 | x | |GKN (GRANDE) 809009 Outer Joint 26 32| 54 | 92 | | 985 | 53 |M22x15| 615 | |
E CLASS FIFTH AVE NEW YORKER TOWN & COUNTRY i E i l i | i
All Model 87-89 | LR , Turbo 246005 Drive Shaft 26| 25 | 54 | 8 | 88 | 40 | 975 | 71 601 |
All Model 87-89 | L l W/O Turbo 246005 Drive Shaft 26 | 25| 54 | 8 | 88 | 40 | 975 | 71 601 |
All Model 90- 93 | L | W/O Inter. Shaft Sys 246005 Drive Shaft 2625 | 54 | 8 | 88 | 40 | 975 | 71 | 601
All Model 90- 93 LR ' W/ Inter. Shaft Sys 246005 Drive Shaft 26| 25 | 54 | 85 | 88 | 40 | 975 | 71 | 601
E-CLASS
All Model 87- x GKN (GRANDE) 809009 Outer Joint 2% |32 | 54 | 9 985 | 53 |M22x15| 615 | |
EXECUTIVE | ] ! | |
All Model 87- | x | |GKN (GRANDE) 809009 Outer Joint 26 | 32 | 54 92 | 985 | 53 |M22x15| 615 | |
FIFTH AVENUE | ' | ' ' :
All Mode! 90- | | x GKN (GRANDE) 809009 Outer Joint 2% |32 | 54 | o 985 | 53 |M22x15| 615 | |
All Model 90- i | x SAGINAW (29 SPLINE RACE) 809010 Outer Joint 26| 20 | 54 | 84 995 | 59 |M22x15 625 | O
All Model 01.87- 12.88 | | x Exc. Turbo 809005 Outer Joint 26 | 32 | 541 | 90 98 | 52 |M22x15 62 | |
All Model 01.89- 12.90 X 809005 Outer Joint 26 | 32 | 541 | 90 98 | 52 |M22x15| 62 | I
IMPERIAL
All Model 90- x |GKN (GRANDE) 809009 Outer Joint 2| 32| 54 | 9 | 985 | 53 |M22x15| 615 | |
All Model 90- ! X | |sAoINAW (29 SPLINE RACE) 809010 Outer Joint 26| 20| 54 | 84 | | 995 | 59 |M22x15| 625 | O
All Mode! 01.90- 12.90 | | x| 809005 Outer Joint 26| 32| 541 | o0 | | 98 | 52 |M22x15| 62 | |
All Model 90- 93 | L | | |w/OInter. Shaft Sys 246005 Drive Shaft 26| 25 | 54 | 85 | 88 | 40 | 975 | 71 601

GSepP

51




Technical Specifications

‘ | =
— E | TRANSM|L/R |F/IR|WS | GS| REMARKS GSPNO MH]@ {:} Wg | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | K | L |P
|
CHRYSLER (Continusd) | | | |
IMPERIAL
All Model 90- 93 LR W/ Inter. Shaft Sys 246005 Drive Shaft 26| 25| 54 | 85 | 88 | 40 | 975 | 71 601
LANCER | ] ! | |
All Model 87- 89 | x | [GKN (GRANDE) 809009 Outer Joint 26| 32 | 54 92 | 985 | 53 |M22x15| 615 | |
LE BARON GTS | ' | ' '
All Mode! 01.87- 12.88 | | x 809005 Outer Joint 26| 32 | 541 | 90 98 52 |M22x1.5| 62 | I
All Model 01.91-1291| AT | x Exc. Turbo 809005 Outer Joint 26| 32 | 541 | 90 98 52 |M22X15 62 | |
LE BARON ' | ’ '
All Model 01.91- 12.91 AT X Exc. Turbo 809005 Outer Joint 26| 32 | 541 | 90 98 52 |M22x1.5| 62 | I
All Model 01.87- 12.88 X 809005 Outer Joint 26| 32 | 541 | 90 98 52 |M22x1.5| 62 | I
LEBARON (GTS) . | ] |
All Model 87- 94 ! x| |AMERICANO GKN (GRANDE) 809009 Outer Joint 26 | 32| 54 92 | | 985 | 53 |M22x15| 615 | |
LEBARON CONVERTIBLE COUPE SEDAN GTC GTS | I | | | l i I
All Model 86- 89 ! : X SAGINAW (29 SPLINE RACE) 809010 Outer Joint 26| 29 | 54 84 i 995 | 59 |M22x15| 625 | O
All Model 9-91 | [ x SAGINAW (29 SPLINE RACE) 809010 Outer Joint 26| 20| 54 | 84 | 995 | 59 |[M22x15) 625 | O
All Model 91-93 | | X |roveo blrsssgmg i mro0) 609026 Inner Joint 25| 32| 40 | 86 71 | 425 | 124
All Model 91-93 | ' x |TuRBO GKNBOTHEZSPLNE TRPOD)[ 609026 Inner Joint 25 | 32 | 40 86 71 | 425 [ 124
All Model 91- 93 X | TURBO G0N DRIVER (32 SPLINE TRPOD) 609026 Inner Joint 25| 32| 40 | 86 71 | 425 124
All Model 91- 93 X |TURBO GKN PASSENGER(32SPLINE TRIPOD) 609027 Inner Joint 25 | 32 40 86 | 172 136 137
LEBARON | & i L] I
All Model 92- 95 i X | oo oo mexszoo pexzon 809009 Outer Joint 26| 32| 54 | 92 | | 985 | 53 |M22x15) 61.5 | |
All Model 88-90 | ' [ x | ] 809012 Outer Joint 2 | 24 | 54 | 875 | 90 53 |M22x1.5| 635 | |
LEBARON,LEBARON GTS | | I '
All Model 89-90 | MT LR i W/ Turbo 246005 Drive Shaft 26|25 | 54 | 8 | 8 | 40 | 975 | 71 | 601
All Model 91-95 | L | W/O Turbo 246005 Drive Shaft 26| 25| 54 | 85 | 88 | 40 | 975 | 71 | 601
All Model 91- 95 AT L W/ Turbo 246005 Drive Shaft 26| 25| 54 | 85 | 88 | 40 | 975 | 71 601
All Model 91- 95 MT LR W/ Turbo 246005 Drive Shaft 26| 25| 54 | 85 | 88 | 40 | 975 | 71 601
All Model 87- 88 LR \W/ Turbo 246005 Drive Shaft 2625 | 54 | 8 | 8 | 40 | 975 | 71 601 |
All Model 87- 88 L | |wro Turbo 246005 Drive Shaft 26| 25| 54 | 8 | 88| 40 | 975 | 71 601 |
All Model 89-90 | [ L | [ lw/o Turbo 246005 Drive Shaft 26| 25| 54 | 8 | 88 | 40 | 975 | 71 601 |
All Model 89-90 | AT L : W/ Turbo 246005 Drive Shaft 26| 25| 54 | 85 | 88 | 40 | 975 | 71 601 |
LHS I | | |
All Model 94-95 | | x 809016 Outer Joint 33| 32 | 496 | 905 1025 | 585 | M27x2 | 60 | O
| |
All Model 96- 97 X 809016 Outer Joint 33| 32 | 496 | 905 1025 | 585 | M27x2 | 60 | O
All Model 94- 95 X 809038 Outer Joint | 50W | 33 | 32 | 49.6 | 90.5 1025 | 585 | M27x2 | 60 | O
All Model 98- 01 X ‘ 809039 Outer Joint | 50T | 33 | 32 | 496 | o1 | 1025 | 585 | M27x2 | 57 | O
All Model 94- 01 | | x| 699062 Inner Joint 27| 32| 398 | 8 | ! 49 44 76 |
LIMOUSINE i N ' N i i
All Model 84- 87 | | x | |GKN (GRANDE) 809009 Outer Joint 26|32 54 | 92 | | 985 | 53 |M22x15| 615 | |

GSepP

52




Technical Specifications

‘ | -
= E | TRANSM|L/R |[FIR|WS |GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ {:} MWB | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
|
CHRYSLER (Continued) | | | |
MAGNUM LEBARON NEW YORKER
All Model 84- 86 X 809006 Outer Joint 26| 23| 54 | 89 . 98 | 535 |M22x15| 595 | |
All Model 84- 86 | x| 609024 Inner Joint 23 24| 40 | 76 | | 57 | 32 100 |
MAGNUM VOLARE PHANTOM NEW YORKER i ! ! | ! | '
All Model 87-88 | MT | | x ' 809012 Outer Joint 26| 24 | 54 | 875 | 90 | 53 |M22x15| 635 | |
MAGNUM i i |
All Model 87-89 | MT/AT | x 809012 Outer Joint 26| 24 | 54 | 875 9 | 53 |M22x1.5| 635 | |
NECO ' | ’ '
All Model 94- 97 AT X 809011 Outer Joint 23| 28 | 57.7 | 83 918 | 54 |M20x15| 58 | |
All Model 98- 99 AT X 809011 Outer Joint 23| 28 | 57.7 | 83 918 | 54 |M20x15| 58 | |
All Model 94- 97 MT X , 809011 Outer Joint 23| 28 | 57.7 | 83 | 918 | 54 |M20x15| 58 | |
All Model 98- 99 MT | x | ] 809011 Outer Joint 23| 28] 577 | 83 | | 918 | 54 |M20x15| 58 | |
All Mode! 98- 99 MT | | x| 809035 Outer Joint | 46T | 23 | 28 | 577 | 8 | | 918 | 54 |M20x15| 58 | |
All Model 94-97 | AT [ x 809035 Outer Joint | 46T | 23 | 28 | 577 | 83 918 | 54 |M20x15| 58 | I
All Mode! 98-99 | MT X 609020 Inner Joint 25| 28| 40 | 76 718 | 428 109.5 |
All Mods! 98-99 | AT X 609020 Inner Joint 25 28| 40 | 786 718 | 428 | 1095
All Model 94- 97 MT X 609020 Inner Joint 25| 28| 40 | 76 718 | 428 | 1095
All Model 94- 97 AT X 609020 Inner Joint 25| 28| 40 | 76 718 | 428 109.5
NENO | ,
All Model 94- 98 MT | x | ] 809036 Outer Joint | 56T | 23 | 28 | 577 | &3 | | 918 | 54 |M20x15| 58 | |
NEON 2000 ; BN | L]
Al Model 00- 04 | MT/AT X 609017 Inner Joint 25| 32| 40 | 84 714 | 42.1 1067 |
NEON 2001 | |
All Model 00- 04 | X 609017 Inner Joint 25| 32| 40 | 84 714 | 421 | 106.7
NEON | |
All Model 01.97- 06.01 | MTAT | L X 809034 OuterJoint | 47T | 26 | 32 | 54 | 92 985 | 53 |M22x15| 615 | |
All Model 01.97- 1201 MTAT | R X 809034 OuterJoint | 47T | 26 | 32 | 54 | 92 985 | 53 |M22x15| 615 | |
All Model . X : 809033 Outer Joint | 46T | 26 [ 22 | 577 | 79 | | 925 | 55 M22x15| 58 | M
All Model 00- 04 I x | 809022 Outer Joint 26| 23| 577 | 83 | | 925 | 55 |M22x15| 58 | M
All Model 00- 04 | | =N 809040 Outer Joint | 46T | 26 | 23 | 577 | 8 | | 925 | 55 |M22x15| 58 | M
All Model 98-99 | AT R : 215009 Drive Shaft 23| 25 | 577 | 83 | 76 | 40 | 918 | 1725 942 |
NEW YORKER LANDAU } ! | ,
All Model 01.87- 12.88 | | x Exc. Turbo 809005 Outer Joint 26| 32| 541 | 9 98 52 |M22x15] 62 | |
.
All Model 01.89- 12.90 X 809005 Outer Joint 26| 32 | 541 | 90 98 | 52 |M22x15 62 | |
NEW YORKER PHANTOM LEBARON
All Model 88- 90 X l 809012 Outer Joint 26| 24 | 54 | 875 | 9 | 53 [M22x15| 635 | |
NEW YORKER PHANTOM SHADOW | | | } I !
All Mode! 88- 90 MT | x| 809012 Outer Joint 2| 24| 54 | 875 | 9 | 53 |M22x15| 635 | |
| | |

GSepP

53




- ’ {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
|
CHRYSLER (Continued) | | | |
NEW YORKER PHANTOM SPIRIT SHADOW
All Model 90- 94 AT X 809014 Outer Joint 26| 32 | 541 | 875 ‘ 95 | 53 |M22x15| 635 | |
All Model 90- 94 AT | X | 809019 Outer Joint 26| 32 | 54 | 875 | ] 90 | 53 M22x15| 635 | |
NEW YORKER PHANTOM I ] | L] , '
All Model 88-89 | MT | | x| 609016 Inner Joint 25| 24 | 40 | 76 | 715 | 445 995
NEW YORKER SPIRIT SHADIW i i |
All Model 90-94 | AT | x 809019 Outer Joint 26| 32| 54 | 875 9 | 53 |M22x1.5| 635 | |
NEW YORKER ' | ’ '
3.5 24v (155 kW) 93- X 809005 Outer Joint 26| 32 | 541 | 90 98 | 52 |M22x15 62 | |
All Model 01.87- 12.88 X Exc. Turbo 809005 Outer Joint 26| 32 | 541 | 90 98 | 52 |M22x15| 62 | |
All Model 88- 90 X |AMERICANO GKN (GRANDE) 809009 Outer Joint 26 | 32 54 92 | 98.5 53 |M22x15| 615 | |
All Model 90- 95 ! X | |oouonwos wecsssveruiseson] 809009 Outer Joint 26|32 54 | 92 | | 985 | 53 |M22x15| 615 | |
All Mode! 89- 90 | | x ; |SAGINAW (29 SPLINE RACE) 809010 Outer Joint 26 | 29 54 84 | ' 995 | 59 |[M22x15| 625 | O
All Model 86- 88 | | x SAGINAW (29 SPLINE RACE) 809010 Outer Joint 26| 29 | 54 | 84 995 | 59 |M22x15| 625 | O
All Mode! 94-95 | x SAGINAW 809016 Outer Joint 33 | 32 | 496 | 905 1025 | 585 | M27x2 | 60 | O
All Model 96- | X SAGINAW 809016 Outer Joint 33 | 32 | 496 | 905 1025 | 585 | M27x2 | 60 | O
All Model 94- 95 X SAGINAW 309038 Outer Joint | 50W | 33 | 32 | 496 | 905 1025 | 585 | M27x2 | 60 | O
All Model 94- 96 X |SAGINAW 699062 Inner Joint 27 | 32 | 398 | 86 49 | 44 76
All Model 01.89- 12.90 X 809005 Outer Joint 26| 32 | 541 | 90 . 98 | 52 |M22x15] 62 | |
NONO | L | L]
All Model 94- 97 AT | x ] 809036 Outer Joint | 56T [ 23 | 28 [ 577 | 83 | | 918 | 54 |M20x15| 58 | |
PHANTOM | ' ] ' |
All Model 91-94 | X GKN (GRANDE) 809009 Outer Joint 26| 32| 54 | 92 985 | 53 |M22x15| 615 | |
All Model 9-94 | AT | x Incl. Mexico Turbo 809005 Outer Joint 26| 32 | 541 | 90 98 | 52 |m22x15 62 | |
PT CRUISER | ' |
All Model 00- 04 MT/AT X 609017 Inner Joint 25| 32| 40 | 84 714 | 421 106.7
All Model 00- 04 X 809022 Outer Joint 26| 23 | 57.7 | 83 925 | 55 |M22x15| 58 | M
All Model 00- 04 . X : 809040 Outer Joint | 46T | 26 | 23 | 577 | 83 | 925 | 55 |M22x15| 58 | M
PT TUBRO MTX I ] | | i
All Model 03-06 | MTAT | EXEN 809032 Outer Joint | 46T | 26 | 24 | 577 | 83 | ' 925 | 55 |M22x15| 58 | M
PT TURBO ATX } : '
All Model 03-06 | AT I 809028 Outer Joint 26| 24 | 577 | 83 925 | 55 |M22x15| 58 | M
All Model 03-06 | AT | x 809032 Outer Joint | 46T | 26 | 24 | 57.7 | 83 925 | 55 |M22x15 58 | M
RAM VAN '
All Model 87- 95 X GKN (GRANDE) 809009 Outer Joint 26| 32| 54 | 9 985 | 53 |M22x15| 615 | |
RELIANT ' | |
All Model 87- 89 | x | |GKN (GRANDE) 809009 Outer Joint 26 32| 54 | 92 | l 985 | 53 |M22x15| 615 | |
SEBRING CONV i L] : D] i i
All Mode! 96- 97 | I x [ ] 809043 Outer Joint | 56T | 26 | 32 | 541 | 875 | | 95 | 53 |M22x15| 635 | |

GSepP

54




Technical Specifications

‘ | —
— E | TRANSM|L/R |F/IR|WS | GS| REMARKS GSPNO MH]@ {:} Wg | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | K | L |P
|
CHRYSLER (Continued) | | | |
SHADOW
All Model 87- 90 X GKN (GRANDE) AMERICANO 809009 Outer Joint 26 | 32 54 92 . 98.5 53 |[M22x1.5| 61.5 | |
All Model 90- 94 | X |GKN (GRANDE) 809009 Outer Joint 26| 32| 54 | 92 | | 985 | 53  M22x15| 615 | |
All Model 88- 90 MT | x | ] 809012 Outer Joint 26| 24| 54 | 875 | | 90 | 53 |M22x15| 635 | |
SPIRIT AMERICNO | ' | ' ' '
All Model 89-90 | | x GKN (GRANDE) 809009 Outer Joint 26| 32| 54 | 9 985 | 53 |M22x15| 615 | |
SPIRIT SHADOW } ! | ,
All Model 91-94 |  MT/AT | x 809014 Outer Joint 26| 32 | 541 | 875 95 | 53 |M22x15) 635 | |
All Model 91- 94 MT/AT X 609018 Inner Joint 25| 25 | 40 | 88 172 | 1445 116
SPIRIT
All Model 91- 95 X |GKN (GRANDE) 809009 Outer Joint 26| 32| 54 | 9 | 985 | 53 |M22x15| 615 | |
All Model 90- MT | x | ] 809012 Outer Joint 26| 24| 54 | 875 | | 9 | 53 |M22x15| 635 | |
All Mode! 90- MT | | x| 609016 Inner Joint 25 | 24| 40 | 76 | | 715 | 445 99.5
STRATUS TURBO | ' i ,
All Mode! 00-04 | MT/AT X 809037 Outer Joint | 46T | 26 | 32 | 54.1 | 87.5 | 95 | 53 |M22x15| 635 | |
All Model 00- 04 | MT/AT X 609023 Inner Joint 25 32| 40 | 86 735 | 435 | 1135
STRATUS ' '
All Model 96- 97 AT X 809014 Outer Joint 26 | 32 | 541 | 875 95 | 53 |M22x15| 635 | |
All Model 00- AT X 809014 Outer Joint 26| 32 | 541 | 875 , 95 | 53 |M22x15| 635 | |
All Model 96- 97 | x | ] 809043 Outer Joint | 56T | 26 | 32 | 541 | 875 | | 95 | 53 |M22x15 635 | |
All Model 00- AT | | x| 609023 Inner Joint 25 32| 40 | 8 | | 735 | 435 1135 |
SUNDANCE | ' R i i
All Model 87-90 | | x GKN (GRANDE) 809009 Outer Joint 26|32 54 | o2 | 985 | 53 |M22x15| 615 | |
TOWN/COUNTRY MINI VAN i i ! |
All Model 00- 01 | L | TRUCK 4WD 609011 Inner Joint 25| 32| 40 | 84 714 | 421 | 106.7
All Model 00- 01 L x |TRUCK 2 WD 609011 Inner Joint 25| 32| 40 | 84 714 | 421 106.7
All Model 00- 01 L TRUCK 2WD 209004 Drive Shaft | 47T | 26 | 25 | 54 | 92 | 84 | 40 | 985 | 714 638
All Model 00- 01 L [TRUCK 4WD 209004 Drive Shaft | 47T | 26 | 25 | 54 | 92 | 84 | 40 | 985 | 714 638 |
All Model 96- 97 I R | |TrRuUCK 2wD 209005 DriveShaft | 47T | 26 | 25 | 54 | 92 | 88 | 40 | 985 | 1728 1030 |
TOWN/COUNTRY | | [ P DM ' !
All Model 90- 00 | K GKN (GRANDE) 809009 Outer Joint 2 | 32| 54 | 92 985 | 53 |M22x15| 615 | |
All Model 96- 04 | ! x |SUV/TRUCK/VAN 699059 Inner Joint 25 32| 40 | 84 714 | 421 | 106.7
All Model 9-00 | | X |SUVITRUCKNVAN 699059 Inner Joint 25 32| 40 | 84 714 | 424 | 106.7
| .
All Model 96- 00 x |SUV/TRUCKIVAN 609021 Inner Joint 25| 32| 40 | 9 173 | 145 105
All Model 91- 95 X |suvmRuckvan GkpasseNGeR| 609026 Inner Joint 25| 32| 40 | 86 71 | 425 124
All Model 92- 95 x| 609026 Inner Joint 25 32| 40 | 86 | 71 | 425 124
All Model 91- 95 | | X [suvmRuckvan cknpassencer | 609027 Inner Joint 25 32| 40 | 86 | | 172 | 136 137 |
TOWN/COUTRY VAN i N ' ] ; i
All Model 91-95 | L] F | x |TRUCK 609003 Inner Joint 25| 25 | 40 | 88 | | 715 | 413 | 1075 |

GSepP

55




T |
— ’ i ’ I i {:} w%mga Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |[FIR|WS |GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ — | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | K | L |P
CHRYSLER (Continusd) | | | |
TOWN/COUTRY VAN
All Model 91- 95 R| F x |TRUCK 609006 Inner Joint 25 32 40 | 88 ‘ 1723 | 14238 122
All Model 90- LR F [TRUCK 209001 Drive Shaft | 47T | 26 | 25 | 54 | 92 | 88 | 40 | 985 | 715 611 |
All Model 91- 95 L F | [TRuck 209001 Drive Shaft | 47T | 26 | 25 | 54 92 | 88 | 40 | 985 | 715 611
All Model 92-95 | L] F] [TRUCK 209001 Drive Shaft | 47T | 26 | 25 | 54 92 | 88 | 40 | 985 | 715 611
VISTA i i | |
2WD 01.84- 1291  MT [ x 809002 Outer Joint 25 23| 50 | 87 945 | 655 |M22x15| 635 | M
4WD 01.84- 1287 MT F | x 809003 Outer Joint 25| 25 | 50 | 895 95 | 655 |M22x1.5 645 | M
VOYAGER GRAND VOYAGER
All Model 89- 00 X GKN (GRANDE) 809009 Outer Joint 26| 32| 54 | 92 985 | 53 |M22x15| 615 | |
VOYAGER ! (ES) , | .
2.5 (74 kW) 08.90- 09.95 MT | L | 209002 Drive Shaft | 47T | 26 | 25 | 54 92 | 88 | 40 | 985 | 71 608 |
251 (72 kW) 01.87- 12.92 MT | | x| 809005 Outer Joint 26| 32 | 541 | 90 | ' 98 | 52 |M22x15| 62 | |
01.91-1291| AT [ x 809005 Outer Joint 26| 32 | 541 | 90 | 98 52 |M22x15) 62 | |
251 (74 kW) 01.91- 12.91| AT x 809005 Outer Joint 26| 32| 541 | 90 | 98 52 |M22x1.5| 62 | |
90- 1202  MT x 809005 Outer Joint [26 ] 32 | 541 | 90 98 52 |m22x15] 62 | 1
2.5 TD (87 kW) 01.92- 1292  MT X 309005 Outer Joint 26| 32 | 541 | 90 98 52 |M22x1.5| 62 | I
3.0 (108 KW) 01.87- 12.92 MT X 809005 Outer Joint 26| 32 | 541 | 90 98 52 |M22x1.5| 62 | |
01.91- 12.91 AT X 809005 Outer Joint 26| 32| 541 | 90 . 98 52 |M22x1.5| 62 | |
3.3 (110/120 kW) 08.90- 0995 MTAT | L ] 209002 Drive Shaft | 47T | 26 | 25 | 54 | 92 | 88 | 40 | 985 | 71 608
08.90- 09.95| MTAT | R =~ 209028 Drive Shaft | 47T | 26 | 25 | 54 92 | 88 | 40 | 985 | 1723 1001
3.3i. AWD (110 kW) 01.91-1291| AT | ENEE 809005 Outer Joint 26| 32 | 541 | 90 98 52 |M22X1.5 62 | |
90- 1292 MT | x 809005 Outer Joint 26| 32 | 541 | 90 98 52 |M22x1.5| 62 | |
3.31. AWD (120 kW) 90-12.92 |  MT | x 809005 Outer Joint | 26| 32 | 541 | 90 98 52 |M22X15 62 | |
01.91- 12.91| AT [ x 809005 Outer Joint 26| 32 | 541 | 90 98 52 |M22x1.5| 62 | |
VOYAGER Il (GS)
2.0 (98 kW) 01.95- 03.01 MT R 209039 Drive Shaft | 47T | 26 | 25 | 54 | 92 |885| 40 | 985 | 173 1028
01.95- 03.01 MT L , 208024 Drive Shaft | 47T | 26 | 25 | 54 | 92 | 84 | 40 | 985 | 714 640 |
2.4 (111 kW) 01.95- 03.01 AT L | 208024 Drive Shaft | 47T | 26 | 25 | 54 92 | 84 | 40 | 985 | 714 640 |
01.95- 03.01 MT | L > O\ 208024 Drive Shaft | 47T | 26 | 25 | 54 | 92 | 84 | 40 | 985 | 714 640 |
01.95-0301| AT R 209039 Drive Shaft | 47T | 26 | 25 | 54 | 92 |885| 40 | 985 | 173 1028 |
01.95- 03.01|  MT R 209039 Drive Shaft | 47T | 26 | 25 | 54 | 92 |885| 40 | 985 | 173 | 1028 |
2.5TD (85 kW) 01.95- 0301  MT R 209039 Drive Shaft | 47T | 26 | 25 | 54 | 92 |885| 40 | 985 | 173 | 1028
01.95- 03.01|  MT L 208024 Drive Shaft | 47T | 26 | 25 | 54 | 92 | 84 | 40 | 985 | 714 [ 640
3.0 (112 kW) 01.95- 03.01 AT L 208024 Drive Shaft | 47T | 26 | 25 | 54 | 92 | 84 | 40 | 985 | 714 640
01.95- 03.01 AT R 209039 Drive Shaft | 47T | 26 | 25 | 54 | 92 |885] 40 | 985 | 173 1028
3.31 (116 kW) 01.95- 03.01 AT | R B 209039 Drive Shaft | 47T | 26 | 25 | 54 | 92 |885| 40 | 985 | 173 1028
01.95- 03.01 AT | L K 208024 DriveShaft | 47T | 26 [ 25 | 54 | 92 | 84 | 40 | 985 | 714 640
3.81 AWD (122/131 kW) 0195-0301| AT | R | F | | | 209039 Drive Shaft | 47T | 26 | 25 | 54 | 92 |885| 40 | 985 | 173 | 1028 |

GSepP

56




T |
- ’ i ’ I i {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
CHRYSLER (Continued) | | | |
VOYAGER Il (GS)
3.81 AWD (122/131 kW) 01.95- 03.01 AT L] F 208024 Drive Shaft | 47T | 26 | 25 | 54 92 | 84 | 40 | 985 | 714 640
VOYAGER | ] ! | |
All Model 96- 00 AT | x | | 809009 Outer Joint 26| 32 | 54 92 | 985 | 53 |M22x15| 615 | |
Al Model | ' | x ' 809029 Outer Joint | 47T | 26 | 32 | 54 92 | 985 | 53 |M22x15| 615 | |
All Model 91-94 | AT | x 809014 Outer Joint 26 | 32 | 541 | 875 95 53 |M22x15| 635 | |
All Model 9%-00 | AT | X 609021 Inner Joint 25|32 40 | o 173 | 145 | 105
All Model 91-94 | AT X 609025 Inner Joint 25] 25 [ 40 | 90 1725 | 144 | 98
CITROEN LCV
BERLINGO VAN (M) | |
1.9D (51 kW) 96- | x | ] 810022 Outer Joint | 20w [ 25 | 34 [ 557 | 90 | | 79 | 465 |M24x15| 55 | |
C15 (VD) | BN | 7 |
| |
0.95 (33 kW) 07.87-12.96 | MT X 810009 Outer Joint 21| 22| 56 | 83 79 56 |M20x15| 60 | |
1.1 (35 kW) 07.87- 1296 | MT X 810009 Outer Joint 21| 22| 56 83 79 56 |M20x15| 60 | |
1.1 (35-37-42 kW) 07.87-12.96 | MT | x 810009 Outer Joint [21]22] 56 | &3 79 56 |M20x15) 60 | |
111 (41-44 KW) 88- 96 MT [ x 810009 Outer Joint 21| 22| s | 83 79 56 |M20x1.5| 60 | |
1.3 (47 kW) 87- 88 MT X 810009 Outer Joint 21| 22| 56 | 83 79 56 |M20x15| 60 | |
1.4 (49 KW) 07.87- 12.96 MT X 810009 Outer Joint 21| 22| s | 83 79 56 |M20x15| 60 | |
1.4 E (44-59 kW) 07.87- 12.96 Mt | X . 810009 Outer Joint 21| 22 56 | 8 | 79 56 | M20x15] 60 | |
1.4 (55 kW) 91- 96 MT | x | ] 810009 Outer Joint 21| 22| 56 83 | | 79 56 |M20x15] 60 | |
1.8 D (44 kW) 86- 89 MT | | x | lcher4g 810009 Outer Joint 21| 22| 56 | 83 | ' 79 56 |M20x15| 60 | |
80- 1297  MT | x Ch 6750- 810017 Outer Joint 21] 31| s | s2 77 | 515 [M20x1.5] 59 | |
C25 (280, 290) i i | . .
1.8 E (51 kW) 07.87- 94 | | x 810010 Outer Joint [ 28] 27| 63 | 99 1125 | 60.5 |M28x15] 63 | |
07.87- 94 R ' 210029 Drive Shaft 28 | 25 | 63 99 | 102 | 282 | 1125 | 387 [ 1073
1.9D (51 kW) 87- R 210013 Drive Shaft 28 | 25 | 63 99 | 102 | 282 | 1125 | 705 1072
1.9 TD (60 kW) 92- 94 X 810010 Outer Joint 28| 27| 63 99 | 1125 | 605 |M28x1.5| 63 | |
92- 94 | R B 210029 Drive Shaft 28| 25| 63 99 | 102 | 282 | 1125 | 387 1073
2.0 E Van (58 kW) 81- 94 | R ! | 210029 Drive Shaft 28] 25 | 63 99 | 102 [ 282 | 1125 | 387 1073
81-94 | ' | x ' 810010 Outer Joint 28| 27 | 63 99 | 1125 | 605 |M28x1.5| 63 | |
2.0 Van Flatbed (62 kW) 91-94 | | x 810010 Outer Joint 28 | 27 | 63 99 1125 | 605 |M28x15| 63 | |
o1-94 | R | 210029 Drive Shaft 28| 25| 63 | 99 | 102 | 282 | 1125 | 387 | 1073
2.5D 4WD (54 kW) 07.87-94 | [ x 810010 Outer Joint 28 [ 27 [ 63 | 99 1125 | 605 |M28x1.5| 63 | |
07.87- 94 R 210029 Drive Shaft 28 | 25 | 63 99 | 102 | 282 | 1125 | 387 1073
25D T 4WD (70 kW) 07.87- 94 X 810010 Outer Joint 28 | 27 | 63 99 1125 | 605 |M28x15| 63 | |
07.87- 94 R | 210029 Drive Shaft 28| 25| 63 99 | 102 | 282 | 1125 | 387 1073
DISPATCH ! ] | ] !
19D 09.95- ' X | Engine XUD9A 810018 Outer Joint | 48T [ 27 | 34 | 1 90 | I 82 | 49 |M24x15| 55 | |
197D 09.95- | x| Engine XUDSTF 810018 Outer Joint | 48T | 27 | 34 | 61 | 90 | | 82 | 49 |M24x15] 55 | |

GSepP 57



T |
’ i ’ I i m%mia. Technical Specifications
E | TRANSM|L/R|FIR|WS|GS|  REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ O o —
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | KL P
CITROEN LCV (Continued) | | | |
DISPATCH
2.0 HDI 03.00- X Engine DW10ED 810018 Outer Joint | 48T | 27 | 34 | 61 90 . 82 49 |M24x15| 55 | |
10.99- | X [Engine DW10D 810018 Outer Joint | 48T | 27 | 34 | 61 9 | ] 82 49 | M24x15| 55 | |
JUMPER (U6U) I ] | L] , '
1.0 (100 kW) 00- | ' | x ' 810030 Outer Joint | 48T | 27 | 34 | 59 90 | 82 | 49 |M24x15| 55 | |
1.6 VAN (58 kW) 96- i | x 810030 Outer Joint | 48T | 27 | 34 | 59 | 90 82 49 |M24x15| 55 | |
1.9D (51 kW) 96- } [ x 810030 Outer Joint | 48T | 27 [ 34 | 59 | 90 82 49 |M24x15| 55 | 1
1.9D VAN (51 kW) 96- ' x 810030 Outer Joint | 48T | 27 | 34 | 59 | 90 82 49 |M24x15| 55 | |
1.9 TD Flatbed (68 kW) 96- x 810015 Outer Joint | 48T | 27 | 39 | 59 | 100 82 | 505 |M24x1.5| 63 | I
1.9 TD VAN (66 kW) 95- x 810015 Outer Joint | 48T | 27 | 39 | 59 | 100 82 | 505 |M24x15| 63 | I
2.0 16V VAN (102 kW) 00- x | 810030 Outer Joint | 48T | 27 [ 34 | 59 | @0 | 82 49 |[M24x15| 55 | |
suwpeR | — | — |
19D 09.95- 09.95 i X | |Engine XUD9A 810018 Outer Joint | 48T | 27 | 34 | 61 90 | ' 82 | 49 |M24x15| 55 | |
197D 12.95- 03.04 [ x Engine XUD9TF 810018 Outer Joint | 48T | 27 | 34 | 61 20 82 49 |M24x15| 55 | 1
2.0 HDI 03.00- 03.04 X Engine DW 10D 810018 Outer Joint | 48T | 27 | 34 | i 90 82 49 |M24x15] 55 | |
03.00- 03.04 | X Engine DW 10ED 810018 Outer Joint | 48T | 27 | 34 | 61 | 90 82 49 |m24x15| 55 | 1
CITROEN UTILIT AIRES | |
BERLINGO
1.8 Essence/Diesel L X . 810049 Outer Joint 25| 34 | 557 | 90 | 79 | 465 (M24x15] 55 | |
L | ] 210080 Drive Shaft | 20w | 25 | 24 | 557 | 90 |825 40 | 79 | 69 593 |
1.8 Essence/Diesel | R | x| | 810049 Outer Joint 25| 34 | 557 | 90 | ' 79 | 465 |M24x15| 55 | |
1.9 Diesel Moteur XU BE3 ! R ' 210077 Drive Shaft 25| 24 | 557 | 90 |825| 30 79 | 348 871 |
i R 210078 Drive Shaft | 20W | 25 | 24 | 557 | 90 | 825 30 79 | 348 | 871
| L 210079 Drive Shaft [ 25| 24 | 557 | 90 [825] 40 79 69 | 593
L X 810049 Outer Joint 25| 34 | 557 | 90 79 | 465 |M24x15| 55 | |
R X 810049 Outer Joint 25| 34 | 557 | 90 79 | 465 |M24x15| 55 | |
R 210077 Drive Shaft 25| 24 | 557 | 90 [825| 30 79 | 348 871
R x | 810049 Outer Joint 25| 34 | 557 | 90 | | 79 | 465 |M24x15| 55 | |
L x | , 810049 Outer Joint 25| 34 ] 567 | 90 | | 79 | 465 [M24x1.5] 55 | |
| [ L ' 210079 Drive Shaft 25 | 24 | 557 | 90 |825]| 40 79 69 593 |
19D ! L X Moterur Xu 810049 Outer Joint 25| 34 | 557 | 90 79 | 465 |M24x15] 55 | |
i L , Moterur Xu 210080 Drive Shaft | 29W | 25 | 24 | 557 | 90 | 825 40 79 69 | 593
JUMPY | ‘ |
1.6 Esence/1.9 D 95- R Moteur TU BE3 210111 Drive Shaft 27 24 [ 59 | 90 |825| 267 | 82 | 348 935
95- L Moteur TU BE3 210112 Drive Shaft 27 24 [ 59 | 90 [825| 40 82 | 625 649
SCUDO | | | | |
1.6 Esence/1.9 Diesel Moteur TU 95- [ R | [BE3 210081 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 | 24 | 59 90 [825| 30 82 | 348 935 |
. | P2AON | DM | !

GSepP 58



=

GS

[

Technical Specifications

=i ==

= {TRANSM L/R F/R!WS REMARKS GSPNO | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A | B | C | D F | H | K | 'L |P
CITROEN | | | |
206
1.6 16V 00- L 210122 Drive Shaft | 48T | 25 | 22 | 548 | 84 | 76 | 40 79 59 598
o | i | | |
1.3 Sport (70 kW) 04.87- 12.88 MT [ R | 210003 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 49 78 | 69.8| 404 | 81 74 802.5
0487- 1288 MT | L | ' 210005 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 5 | 75 |69.8| 40 | 815 | 658 619
10 - 11 Jantes 3 trous 14 Sport - Diesel | 07.91 i R | 210061 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 499 | 83 |698| 40 81 | 658 620 |
07.91 } L | 210061 Drive Shaft 21 22 | 499 | 83 | 698 40 81 | 658 | 620
10 (33 kW) 07.86- 12.98|  MT R 08.91- 210008 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 5 | 75 |69.8| 30 | 815 | 74 | 800
07.86- 12.98 MT L 08.91- 210009 Drive Shaft 21 22| 5 | 75 |698| 40 | 815 | 658 618
07.86- 12.98 MT L 7.91 210005 Drive Shaft 21 22| 5 | 75 |69.8| 40 | 815 | 658 619
07.86- 12.98 MT R -7.91 210003 Drive Shaft 21 22| 49 | 78 [698 | 404 | 81 74 802.5
10 (37 kW) 07.92- 12.98 MT | R | 210008 Drive Shaft 21 22| 50 | 75 [698| 30 | 815 | 74 800 |
07.92- 12.98 MT | L ' 210009 Drive Shaft 21| 22 [ 50 75 |698| 40 | 815 | 658 618
10 E (30 kW) 12.86- 12.88 |  MT L ! 210005 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 5 | 75 |698| 40 | 815 | 658 619 |
12.86- 12.88 MT R } 210003 Drive Shaft 21 22| 49 | 78 |e69.8| 404 | 81 74 802.5 |
11 (40 KW) 12.86- 06.90 MT R | 210003 Drive Shaft 21 22| 49 | 78 |69.8| 404 | a1 74 802.5
12.86- 06.90 MT L ' 210005 Drive Shaft 21 22| 5 | 75 |69.8| 40 | 815 | 658 [ 619
11 (44 kW) 10.89- 12.97 MT L 7.91 210005 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 5 | 75 |698| 40 | 815 | 658 619
10.89- 12.97 MT R 08.91- 210008 Drive Shaft 21 22| 5 | 75 |e98| 30 | 815 | 74 800
10.89- 12.97 MT L 08.91- 210009 Drive Shaft 21 22| 50 | 75 [698| 40 | 815 | 658 618 |
10.89- 12.97 MT | R -7.91 210003 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 49 | 78 | 698 404 | 81 74 802.5 |
14 (44 KW) 12.86- 1288 MT | R | ' 210003 Drive Shaft 21| 22 | 49 78 | 69.8| 404 | 81 74 802.5 |
12.86- 1283 |  MT L | 210005 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 5 | 75 |e98| 40 | 815 | 658 619 |
14 (49 kW) 06.88- 1289  MT L | 210005 Drive Shaft 21 22| 50 | 75 |698| 40 | 815 | 658 | 619
06.88- 12.89|  MT R 210003 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 49 | 78 |69.8| 404 | 81 74 | 8025
14 (55 kW) 03.89- 12.96 MT R 7.91 210003 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 49 | 78 |69.8| 404 | 81 74 | 802.5
03.89- 12.96 MT L 7.91 210005 Drive Shaft 21 22| 5 | 75 |69.8| 40 | 815 | 658 619
03.89- 12.96 MT R 01.92-,ABS (Bendix) 210042 Drive Shaft | 48T | 21 | 22 | 564 | 84 |69.8 | 404 | 76 74 797.7
03.89- 12.96 MT | L |01.92-,ABS (Bendix) 210038 Drive Shaft | 48T | 21 | 22 | 585 | 79 | 69.8| 40 76 | 658 614 |
14 (62 kW) 01.88- 12.92 MT | L ' 210005 Drive Shaft 21| 22 [ 50 75 |698| 40 | 815 | 658 619 |
01.88- 12.92|  MT R ! 210003 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 49 | 78 |69.8| 404 | 81 74 8025 |
14 D (37 kW) 08.91- 12.97 MT R } 3-hole rim 210003 Drive Shaft 21 22| 49 | 78 |e69.8| 404 | 8t 74 802.5 |
08.91- 12.97 MT L | ABS (Bendix) 210038 Drive Shaft | 48T | 21 | 22 | 585 | 79 | 69.8| 40 76 | 658 614
08.91- 12.97 MT R ' ABS (Bendix) 210042 Drive Shaft | 48T | 21 | 22 | 56.4 | 84 |69.8| 404 | 76 74 [ 797.7
08.91- 12.97 MT L 3-hole rim 210005 Drive Shaft 21 22| 5 | 75 |69.8| 40 | 815 | 658 619
14 D (38 kW) 0.88- 06.92 MT R -8.91 210003 Drive Shaft 21 22| 49 | 78 [e08| 404 | 81 74 802.5
09.88- 06.92 MT L -8.91 210005 Drive Shaft 21 22| 50 | 75 [698| 40 | 815 | 658 619 |
15 D (40/43 KW) 08.94- 12.97 MT | R -02.96,ABS (Bendix) 210042 Drive Shaft | 48T | 21 | 22 | 564 | 84 | 69.8 | 404 | 76 74 797.7 |
08.94- 12.97 MT L -02.96,ABS (Bendix) 210038 Drive Shaft | 48T | 21 | 22 | 585 | 79 | 698 40 76 | 658 614 |

GSepP

59




Technical Specifications

‘ | —
— E | TRANSM|L/R |F/IR|WS | GS| REMARKS GSPNO MH]@ {:} Wg | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | K | L |P
|
CITROEN (Continued) | | | |
BERLINGO (MF)
1.6 HDI 75 (55 kW) 05- X 810067 Outer Joint | 48W | 25 | 34 | 585 | 86 ‘ 79 | 47 |M24x15| 55 | |
1.6 HDI 90 (66 kW) 05- | X | 810067 Outer Joint | 48W | 25 | 34 | 585 | 86 | | 79 | 47 | M24x15] 55 | |
1.81. 4WD (66 kW) 07.97- I x | ] 810022 Outer Joint | 20w | 25 [ 34 | 567 | o0 | | 79 | 465 |M24x15| 55 | |
1.9 D (50 kW) 96- | ' Ik ' 810022 Outer Joint | 20W | 25 | 34 | 557 | 90 | 79 | 465 |M24x15| 55 | |
BERLINGO ALL i i | |
16 11.00- | MTAT | L | 210050 Drive Shaft 25| 24 | 557 | 90 |825| 40 | 79 | 625 | 583
18 06.98- | MTAT | L 210050 Drive Shaft 25 | 24 | 557 | 90 | 825 40 | 79 | 625 | 583
19D 04.98- MT/AT | L 210050 Drive Shaft 25 | 24 | 557 | 90 | 825 40 | 79 | 625 583
BERLINGO MUL VAN
18D 10.96- MT/AT | L , 210050 Drive Shaft 25| 24 | 557 | 90 |825| 40 | 79 | 625 583 |
19D 10.96- MT/AT | L ] 210050 Drive Shaft 25| 24| 557 | 90 [825] 40 | 79 | 625 583 |
BERLINGO MULTISPACE i > O\ ' D] i
1.6 16V 11.00- | MTAT | L 210050 Drive Shaft 25| 24 | 557 | 90 |825| 40 | 79 | 625 583 |
18 06.98- 1000 | MT/AT | L 210050 Drive Shaft 25| 24 | 557 | 90 | 825 40 | 79 | 625 583 |
19D 04.99- | MmAT | L 210050 Drive Shaft 25 | 24 | 557 | 90 | 825 40 | 79 | 625 | 583
BERLINGO XANTIA / XSARA ' '
All Model X 810042 Outer Joint 25 | 34 | 548 | 90 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
BERLINGO | ,
111 (44 kW) 07.96- MT | R B 210015 Drive Shaft 25 22| 567 | 90 |698| 30 | 79 | 350 868 |
07.96- MT | L ] 210026 Drive Shaft 25| 22 567 | 90 |69.8| 40 | 79 | 585 504 |
T I I i i
1.41 (55 kW) 07.96- LM L 210026 Drive Shaft 25| 22| 567 | 90 | 698| 40 | 79 | 585 594 |
07.96- oM R 210015 Drive Shaft 25| 22 | 567 | 90 | 698 30 | 79 | 350 868 |
1.6 16V (80 kW) 10.00- LT R , ABS (Bosch) 210023 Drive Shaft | 29T | 25 | 24 | 557 | 90 |825| 30 | 79 | 348 | 868
10.00- T L | ABS (Bosch) 210025 Drive Shaft | 29T | 25 | 24 | 548 | 90 |825| 40 | 785 | 69 | 593
1.8D (43 kW) 07.96- MT R ABS (Bosch) 210023 Drive Shaft | 29T | 25 | 24 | 557 | 90 |825 | 30 | 79 | 348 868
07.96- MT L ABS (Bosch) 210025 Drive Shaft | 29T | 25 | 24 | 548 | 90 |825| 40 | 785 | 69 593
1.81 (66 kW) 05.97- Mr | R \ABS (Bosch) 210023 Drive Shaft | 20T | 25 | 24 | 557 | 90 [825| 30 | 79 | 348 868 |
05.97- MT | L | |ABS (Bosch) 210025 Drive Shaft | 20T | 25 | 24 | 548 | 90 |825 40 | 785 | 69 593 |
1.81 4WD (66 kW) 05.97- Mt | L | F| | [ABS(Bosch) 210025 Drive Shaft | 29T | 25 | 24 | 548 | 90 |825| 40 | 785 | 69 593 |
05.97- | owr R | F | ABS (Bosch) 210023 Drive Shaft | 29T | 25 | 24 | 557 | 90 |825 | 30 | 79 | 348 868 |
1.9D (50/51 kW) 07.96- oM R ABS (Bosch) 210023 Drive Shaft | 29T | 25 | 24 | 557 | 90 |825| 30 | 79 | 348 | 868
07.96- LT L ABS (Bosch) 210025 Drive Shaft | 29T | 25 | 24 | 548 | 90 |825| 40 | 785 | 69 | 503
BX / BX BREAK ' '
11 (40 kW) 10.88- 06.92|  MT x 810001 Outer Joint 25 | 22 | 548 | 84 79 | 48 |M24x15| 48 | |
10.88- 06.92|  MT L 210127 Drive Shaft 25 22 | 548 | 84 | 77 | 40 | 79 | 65 599
11 (42 kW) 10.86- 06.92| MT | L | |05.88-gear MA 210127 Drive Shaft 25 22 | 548 | 84 | 77 | 40 | 79 | 65 599 |
10.86- 0692 | MT | x | ] 810001 Outer Joint 25| 22 | 548 | 84 | | 79 | 48 [M24x15] 48 | |
14 (47 kW) 01.89- 1289 | MT | x | |gear MA 810001 Outer Joint 25| 22| 548 | 84 | | 79 | 48 |M24x15| 48 | |

GSepP

60




Technical Specifications

— E | TRANSM|L/R |F/IR|WS | GS| REMARKS GSPNO MH]@ {:} | ’ s | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | K | L |P
|
CITROEN (Continued) i ’ ' i
BX / BX BREAK
14 (47 KW) 01.89- 12.89 MT L gear MA 210127 Drive Shaft 25| 22| 548 | 84 | 77 | 40 79 65 599
14 (53 kW) 01.86- 02.93 MT | L (Ch.-No. 4206-,gear MA 210127 Drive Shaft 25 22| 548 | 84 | 77 | 40 79 65 599 |
01.86- 02.93 MT | x Ch.-No. 4206-,gear MA 810001 Outer Joint 25| 22 | 548 | 84 | | 79 | 48 |M2ax15| 48 | |
14 (55 kW) 01.89- 0293 MT | | x lgear MA 810001 Outer Joint 25| 22| 548 | 84 | 79 | 48 [m2ax15] a8 | |
01.89- 0293  MT L | gear MA 210127 Drive Shaft 25 [ 22| 548 | 84 | 77 | 40 79 65 509 |
14 E (49/52/53 kW) 04.83- 0293  MT L | Ch.-No. 4206-,gear MA 210127 Drive Shaft 25 22| 548 | 84 | 77 | 40 79 65 | 59
04.83- 0293  MT x Ch.-No. 4206-,gear MA 810001 Outer Joint 25| 22 | 548 | 84 79 48 |M24x15 48 | |
14 E (59 KW) 10.85- 05.89 MT X Ch.-No. 4206-,gear MA 810001 Outer Joint 25| 22 | 548 | 84 79 48 |M24x15| 48 | |
10.85- 05.89 MT L Ch.-No. 4206-,gear MA 210127 Drive Shaft 25| 22 548 | 84 | 77 | 40 79 65 599
15 (59 kW) 10.87- 05.92 MT R gear BE1/3 210024 Drive Shaft 25 24 | 548 | 84 | 77 | 298 | 79 | 3495 867
10.87- 05.92 MT | X \gear BE1/3 810001 Outer Joint 25| 22 | 548 | 84 | l 79 48 |M24x15| 48 | |
15 RE MT | x gear BE1/3 810001 Outer Joint 25| 22 | 548 | 84 | | 79 | 48 |M24x15| 48 | |
Y R , gear BE1/3 210024 Drive Shaft 25 24 | 548 | 84 | 77 | 208 | 79 | 3495 867 |
16 (53/55/58 kW) 09.87- 1294 |  MT R l gear BE1/3 210024 Drive Shaft 25| 24 | 548 | 84 | 77 | 208 | 79 | 3495 867 |
00.87- 12.94 |  MT K gear BE1/3 810001 Outer Joint 25| 22 | 548 | g4 79 48 |M24x15| 48 | |
16 (64 kW) 07.85- 12.94|  MT [ x -04.87 ABS (Bendix) 810005 Outer Joint | 90T | 25 | 23 | 548 | 90 785 | 465 |M24x15] 56 | |
07.85- 12.94 MT X gear BE1/3 810001 Outer Joint 25| 22 | 548 | 84 79 48 |M24x15| 48 | |
07.85- 12.94 MT R gear BE1/3 210024 Drive Shaft 25| 24 | 548 | 84 | 77 | 208 | 79 | 3495 867
16 (65 kW) 05.89- 12.94 MT | R gear BE1/3 210024 Drive Shaft 25| 24 | 548 | 84 | 77 | 208 | 79 | 3495 867 |
05.89- 12.94 MT | X gear BE1/3 810001 Outer Joint 25| 22 | 548 | 84 | | 79 | 48 |M24x15| 48 | |
16 (66 kW) 10.82-06.88| MT | e |gear BE1/3 810001 Outer Joint 25| 22| 548 | 84 | 79 | 48 |[M24x15] 48 | |
10.82- 06.88 |  MT | x -04.87,ABS (Bendix) 810005 Outer Joint | 90T | 25 | 23 | 548 | 90 | 785 | 465 |M24x15] 56 | |
10.82- 06.88 |  MT R ! gear BE1/3 210024 Drive Shaft 25| 24 | 548 | 84 | 77 | 298 | 79 | 3495 | 867
16 (68 kW) 10.82- 1292 MT R | gear BE1/3 210024 Drive Shaft 25| 24 | 548 | 84 | 77 | 208 | 79 | 3495 | 867
10.82- 12.92 MT X gear BE1/3 810001 Outer Joint 25| 22 | 548 | 84 79 48 |M24x15| 48 | |
16 (76 kW) 03.86- 12.94 MT X -04.87,ABS (Bendix) 810005 Outer Joint | 90T | 25 | 23 | 54.8 | 90 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
03.86- 12.94 MT X gear BE1/3 810001 Outer Joint 25| 22 | 548 | 84 | 79 48 |M24x15| 48 | |
03.86- 12.94 MT | R \gear BE1/3 210024 Drive Shaft 25 24 | 548 | 84 | 77 | 208 | 79 | 3495 867 |
16 E (65 kW) 05.89- 02.93 MT | R gear BE1/3 210024 Drive Shaft 25 24 | 548 | 84 | 77 | 208 | 79 | 3495 867 |
05.89- 02.93 MT | x gear BE1/3 810001 Outer Joint 25| 22 | 548 | 84 79 48 |M24x15| 48 | |
17D 10.84- MT | x gear BE1/3 810001 Outer Joint 25| 22 | 548 | 84 79 48 |M24x15| 48 | |
10.84- | wmT R | gear BE1/3 210024 Drive Shaft 25| 24 | 548 | 84 | 77 | 208 | 79 | 3495 | es7
18 D (44 KW) 10.85- 09.93|  MT R ' gear BE1/3 210024 Drive Shaft 25| 24 | 548 | 84 | 77 | 208 | 79 | 3495 [ 867
10.85- 09.93 MT X gear BE1/3 810001 Outer Joint 25| 22 | 548 | 84 79 48 |M24x15| 48 | |
18 TZD Turbo+Evasion MT X -04.87,ABS (Bendix) 810005 Outer Joint | 90T | 25 | 23 | 54.8 | 90 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
19 (70-80 kW) 07.86- 12.94 MT | x gear BE1/3 810001 Outer Joint 25| 22 | 548 | 84 | | 79 48 |M24x15| 48 | |
07.86- 12.94 MT | R gear BE1/3 210024 Drive Shaft 25| 24| 548 | 84 | 77 | 208 | 79 | 3495 867 |
19 4X4 (80 kW) 10.90- 05.91 Mt | R | F | \gear BE1/3 210024 Drive Shaft 25 | 24 | 548 | 84 | 77 | 298 | 79 | 3495 867 |

GSepP

61




=

FIR| WS

[

Technical Specifications

=i ==

= {TRANSM L/R GS REMARKS GSPNO | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT ABS|A| B | C | D F | H | K | L |P
|
CITROEN (Continued) | | | |
BX / BX BREAK
19 4X4 (80 kW) 10.90- 05.91 MT F | x gear BE1/3 810001 Outer Joint 25| 22 | 548 | 84 | 79 48 |M24x15| 48 | |
19 D (47 kW) 09.83- 09.93 MT | X -04.87,ABS (Bendix) 810005 Outer Joint | 90T [ 25 | 23 [ 548 | 90 | ] 785 | 465 M24x15| 56 | |
09.83- 09.93 MT | X gear BE1/3 810001 Outer Joint 25| 22| 548 | 84 | | 79 | 48 |M2ax15| 48 | |
0983-09.93| MT | R | |gear BE1/3 210024 Drive Shaft 25| 24| 548 | 84 | 77 | 208 | 79 | 3495 867
19D (51 kW) 03.87- 1294  MT R | gear BE1/3 210024 Drive Shaft 25| 24 | 548 | 84 | 77 | 208 | 79 | 3495 867 |
03.87- 1294 |  MT [ x gear BE1/3 810001 Outer Joint 25| 22| 548 | 84 79 48 |M24x15 48 | |
19 E (80 kW) 06.88- 02.93|  MT X gear BE1/3 810001 Outer Joint 25| 22 | 548 | 84 79 48 |M24x15 48 | |
06.88- 02.93 MT R gear BE1/3 210024 Drive Shaft 25| 24 | 548 | 84 | 77 | 208 | 79 | 3495 867
19 E 4X4 (80 kW) 04.89- 02.93 MT R| F gear BE1/3 210024 Drive Shaft 25| 24 | 548 | 84 | 77 | 208 | 79 | 3495 867
04.89- 02.93 MT F | x gear BE1/3 810001 Outer Joint 25| 22| 548 | 84 | 79 48 |M2ax15] 48 | 1
19 GTI (88 kW) 06.88- 02.93 MT | X |gear BE1/3 810001 Outer Joint 25| 22| 548 | 84 | l 79 48 |M24x15| 48 | |
06.88- 02.93 M | R gear BE1/3 210024 Drive Shaft 25| 24 | 548 | 84 | 77 | 208 | 79 | 3495 867
19 GTI (90 kW) 07.86- 02.93 |  MT | x -4.87 810002 Outer Joint 25| 23| 548 | 90 | 785 | 465 |M24x15 56 | |
07.86- 02.93|  MT I -04.87,ABS (Bendix) 810005 Outer Joint | 90T | 25 | 23 | 548 | 90 | 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
19 GT! 4X4 (88 kW) 06.88- 02.93|  MT F | x gear BE1/3 810001 Outer Joint 25 | 22 | 548 | 84 79 48 |M2ax15| 48 | 1
06.88- 02.93|  MT R| F | gear BE1/3 210024 Drive Shaft 25| 24 | 548 | 84 | 77 | 208 | 79 | 3495 [ 867
TRD Turbo (66 kW) 03.88- 12.94 MT X 810002 Outer Joint 25| 23 | 548 | 90 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
BX
All Model 03.88- | X | 810045 Outer Joint 25| 23| 548 | 90 | 785 | 465 M24x15| 56 | |
All Model 07.85- 04.87 I X | 810045 Outer Joint 25| 23| 548 | 90 | 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
All Model 01.86- | ' | x ' 810045 Outer Joint 25| 23| 548 | 90 | 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
c15 i i i
1.0 (33 kW) 10.84- 1297 | MT LR ! Ch-No.-4195,Engine XW.gearBH3 [ 210130 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 54 | 86 |698| 40 % | 675 | 683
10.84- 1297 | MT L | Ch.-No. 4196-Engine TU| 210010 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 54 | 8 |e98| 40 76 65 | 572
10.84- 12.97 MT R Ch-No. 4196-Engine TU| 210044 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 564 | 84 |e98| 2085 | 76 | 3285 834.5
1.1 (35 kW) 10.84- 12.96 MT LR Ch-No.-4195,Engine XW.gear B3 [ 210130 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 54 | 8 |e98| 40 % | 675 683
10.84- 12.96 MT R |on-1e.5557-425 Enin Talo g B 210007 Drive Shaft 21 24 | 48 | 79 | 77 | 298 | 755 | 3495 845 |
10.84- 12.96 Mt | L |cho.scar-aza7 engine Tabotgear e 210039 Drive Shaft 21| 24 | 564 | 84 |825| 40 76 69 567 |
111 (44 KW) 07.88- 12.96 MT | L Ch.-No. 4196- 210010 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 54 | 8 |e98| 40 76 | 65 572 |
07.88- 12.96 MT R ! Ch.-No. 4196- 210044 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 564 | 84 |e98| 2085 | 76 | 3285 8345 |
13 MT L I Ch.-No. 3887-4237,Engine Talbot 210039 Drive Shaft 21 | 24 56.4 84 82.5 40 76 69 567 '
| R | Ch-No. 3887-4237,Engine Talbot 210007 Drive Shaft 21| 24| 48 | 79 | 77 | 208 | 755 | 3495 | 845
1.4 07.87| MT LR ' Ch.No.-4195 Engine XW gear BH3| 210130 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 54 86 | 69.8 | 40 90 | 675 | 683
1.4 (49 kW) 07.87- 12.96 MT LR Ch.-No.-4195 Engine XW| 210130 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 54 | 8 |e98| 40 % | 675 683
07.87- 12.96 MT L Ch.-No. 4196-Engine TU| 210010 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 54 | 8 |698| 40 76 65 572
07.87- 12.96 MT | R (Ch.-No. 4196-Engine TU| 210044 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 564 | 84 |698]| 2085 | 76 | 3285 8345 |
1.4 E (40/44 kW) 05.87- 12.96 MT | R [Ch.-No. 4196-Engine TU| 210044 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 564 | 84 |698| 2085 | 76 | 3285 834.5 |
05.87-12.96 | MT | L (Ch.-No. 4196-Engine TU| 210010 Drive Shaft 21| 22 | 54 | 86 |698) 40 | 76 | 65 572 |

GSepP

62




=

GS

[

Technical Specifications

| -
= | TRANSM | L/R | FIR | WS REMARKS GSPNO Wg —
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | KL P
CITROEN (Continued) | ’ | i
Cc15
1.4 E (40/44 kW) 05.87- 12.96 MT LR Ch.-No.-4195 Engine XW| 210130 Drive Shaft 21 22| 54 | 8 |698| 40 9 | 675 683
1.4 (55 kW) 05.91- 12.96 MT | L Ch.-No. 4196- 210010 Drive Shaft 21 22| 54 | 8 |698| 40 76 65 572 |
05.91- 12.96 MT [ R Ch.~No. 4196- 210044 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 564 | 84 |698| 2085 76 | 3285 834.5 |
1.8 D (44 kW) 07.86- 1200, MT | R | [ch.-No. 3887- 210007 Drive Shaft 21| 24| 48 | 79 | 77 | 298 | 755 | 3495 845
07.86- 1200 MT L | Ch.-No. 3887- 210039 Drive Shaft 21| 24 | 564 | 84 |825| 40 76 69 567 |
€25 | | | |
1.8 E (51 kW) 07.87- 02.94|  MT L 210034 Drive Shaft 28| 25| 63 | 99 | 102 | 282 | 1125 | 705 | 701
07.87- 02.94 MT R 210068 Drive Shaft 28| 25| 63 | 99 | 102 | 30 | 1125 | 387 1068
1.9D (51 kW) 07.87- 02.94 MT R Engine D9B 210068 Drive Shaft 28| 25| 63 | 99 | 102 | 30 | 1125 | 387 1068
07.87- 02.94 MT L . 210034 Drive Shaft 28 25| 63 | 99 | 102 | 282 | 1125 | 705 701
2.0 (62 kW) 02.91- 03.94 MT | L | 210034 Drive Shaft 28 25| 63 | 99 | 102 | 282 | 1125 | 705 701 |
02.91- 03.94 MT | R ' 210068 Drive Shaft 28| 25| 63 | 99 | 102 30 | 1125 | 387 1068
2.0 E (58 kW) 09.81- 03.94|  MT R ! 210068 Drive Shaft 28| 25| 63 | 99 | 102 | 30 | 1125 | 387 1068 |
09.81- 03.94 MT L } 210034 Drive Shaft 28| 25| 63 | 99 | 102 | 282 | 1125 | 705 701 |
2.5D (54 kW) 10.85- 02.94 MT L | 210034 Drive Shaft 28| 25| 63 | 99 | 102 | 282 | 1125 | 705 701
10.85- 02.94 MT R ' 210068 Drive Shaft 28| 25| 63 | 99 | 102 | 30 | 1125 | 387 [ 1068
25D T (70 kW) 08.87- 02.94 MT R 210068 Drive Shaft 28| 25| 63 | 99 | 102 | 30 | 1125 | 387 1068
08.87- 02.94 MT L 210034 Drive Shaft 28| 25| 63 | 99 | 102 | 282 | 1125 | 705 701
2.5D T 4X4 (70 kW) 08.87- 02.94 MT L | F ; 210034 Drive Shaft 28| 25| 63 | 99 | 102 | 282 | 1125 | 705 701 |
08.87- 02.94 MT | R|F : 210068 Drive Shaft 28| 25 | 63 | 99 | 102 30 | 1125 | 387 1068 |
c15 | | | | | |
All Mode! 07.87- 12.95 | [ x 810048 Outer Joint 21| 22| 5 | 83 76 51 |M20x15| 58 | |
All Model 10.84- 12.89 | I 810048 Outer Joint 21 22| 56 | 83 76 51 |M20x1.5] 58 | |
c2 ' | ‘ '
1.1 09.03- X 810053 Outer Joint 21| 20 | 49 | 725 86 51 |M20x15| 51 | M
1.1 (44 kW) 09.03- X 810053 Outer Joint 21| 20 | 49 | 725 86 51 |M20x15| 51 | M
111 09.03- X \Engine TU1JP 810026 Outer Joint 21 21| 48 | 79 | 865 | 52 |M20x15| 54 | |
1.4 (54 kW) (73HP) 09.03- | x | 810053 Outer Joint 21| 20| 49 | 725 | | 86 51 |M20x15] 51 | M
14i 09.03- | | x |Engine TU3JP 810026 Outer Joint 21 21| a8 | 79 | ' 865 | 52 |M20x15| 54 | |
19D . R | 210124 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 48 | 79 | 70 | 30 | 865 | 93 840 |
i L | 210125 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 48 79 | 70 | 40 | 85 | 65 649 |
C3 PLURIEL | | g !
1.4 HDi (50 kW) 04.04- MT [ x gear MA 810026 Outer Joint 21| 21| 48 | 79 865 | 52 |M20x15| 54 | |
04.04- MT L gear MA 210001 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 48 | 79 | 72| 40 | 85 | 60 636
04.04- MT R gear MA 210002 Drive Shaft 21 22| 48 | 79 [ 72| 43 | 865 | 965 852
1.4 1 (54 KW) 05.03- MT | R gear MA 210031 Drive Shaft 21 22 48 | 79 |69.8| 404 | 865 | 94 841
05.03- MT/AT | X lgear MAAL4 810026 Outer Joint 21 21| 48 79 | | 865 | 52 |M20x1.5 54 | |
i ' | I

GSepP

63




- ’ {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | KL P
CITROEN (Continued) | ’ | i
C3
1.0 (44 KW) 02.02- MT X gear MA 810026 Outer Joint 21 21| 48 | 719 | 865 | 52 |M20x15| 54 | |
02.02- MT | R gear MA 210031 Drive Shaft 21| 22 48 | 79 |698| 404 | 865 | o4 841 |
1.1 | R ] 210144 Drive Shaft 21|22 48 | 79 | 72| 30 | 85 | 95 843 |
| [ L | ' 210146 Drive Shaft 21| 22 | 48 79 | 72 | 40 | 865 | 60 642
141 04.02- | | x 810026 Outer Joint 21 21| 48 | 79 865 | 52 |M20x15| 54 | |
14D | L | 210147 Drive Shaft 2122 48 | 79 | 77| 40 | 865 | 69 | 633
1.4 HDi (50 kW) 02.02- Y L gear MA 210001 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 48 | 79 [ 72| 40 | 865 | 60 | 636
02.02- MT R gear MA 210002 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 48 | 79 | 72 | 43 | 865 | 965 | 852
02.02- MT X gear MA 810026 Outer Joint 21 21 48 | 719 865 | 52 |M20x15| 54 | |
1.4 HDi 16V (66 kW) 02.02- MT R gear MA 210002 Drive Shaft 2122 48 | 79 | 72| 43 | 865 | 95 852
02.02- MT | x | |gearMA 810026 Outer Joint 21| 21| 48 79 | l 86.5 | 52 |M20x15| 54 | |
02.02- MT | L | [gearma 210001 Drive Shaft 21 22| 48 | 79 | 72| 40 | 865 | 60 636
141 04.02- | | x Engine TU3L4 810026 Outer Joint 21 21 48 | 719 865 | 52 |M20x15| 54 | |
141 (54 KW) 02.02- | MTAT I gear MA,AL4 810026 Outer Joint 21 21 48 | 79 865 | 52 |M20x15| 54 | |
02.02- [ M R | gear MA 210031 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 48 | 79 |69.8| 404 | 865 | 94 841
c4 ' |
14D R 245103 Drive Shaft 21| 24| 48 | 79 | 77 | 208 | 865 | 201 854
1.4 Hdi R 210123 Drive Shaft | 42T | 21 | 22 | 48 | 79 | 70 | 30 | 865 | 03 848
C4, COUPE | ] l | |
1.4 16V (65 kW) 04- | x | ] 810025 Outer Joint 25 | 22| 60 81 | 80 47 |[M24x15] 54 | |
1.6 16V (80 kW) 04- | ' ERE 810025 Outer Joint 25 22 60 | 81 80 47 |M24x15] 54 | 1
1.6 HDi 110 FAP (80 KW) 04- i [ x 810028 Outer Joint 25| 34| 58 | 86 89 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
1.6 HDi 90 (66 kW) 04- { | x 810028 Outer Joint 25| 34| 58 | 86 89 | 465 |M24x15] 56 | |
2.0 16V (100 KW) 04- ' [ x 810028 Outer Joint 25| 34| 58 | 86 89 | 465 |M24x15) 56 | |
2.0 16V (103 KW) 04- X 810028 Outer Joint 25| 34| 58 | 86 89 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
C5
2.0 HDI L , 210142 Drive Shaft 25| 24| 585 | 92 |825| 40 89 | 625 648 |
| R | 210143 Drive Shaft 25| 24| 585 | 92 |825| 267 | 89 | 348 936 |
2.0 HDI (110 kW) | R 22X oN 210140 Drive Shaft 25| 37 | 585 | 100 | 86 | 32 89 | 370 948 |
. L | 210121 Drive Shaft 25| 37 | 585 | 100 | 86 | 40 89 | 685 628 |
3.0 V6 2.0 HDI i L | 210141 Drive Shaft 25| 37 | 585 | 100 | 86 | 40 89 | 685 638 |
3.0 V6 2.1 HDI | R | 210139 Drive Shaft 25| 37 | 585 | 100 | 86 | 32 89 | 363 | 944
cs ' '
2.2 HDi (94 kW) 02- X 810052 Outer Joint 28 | 34 | 585 | 86 93 52 |M24x15| 55 | |
CX1/CX I BREAK | |
2.0 (78 KW) 06.79- 0885 MT4 | L | |or.80- 210132 Drive Shaft 2725 70 | 100 |885] 282 | 84 | 705 609 |
2.4 (88 kW) 05.80- 0582 MT4 | L =~ 210132 Drive Shaft 27| 25| 70 | 100 |885] 282 | 84 | 705 609 |
25D (55 kW) 02.78-0885| MT4 | L L 210132 Drive Shaft 27| 25| 70 | 100 |885] 282 | 84 | 705 | 609 |

GSepP

64




T |
y—u ’ i ’ | i {:} w%mga Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |[FIR|WS |GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ — | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | K | L |P
|
CITROEN (Continued) i ’ ' i
EVASION (22, U6)
1.0 (89 kW) 94- 12.02 X 810030 Outer Joint | 48T | 27 | 34 | 59 | 90 ‘ 82 49 |M24x15| 55 | |
1.8 (73 kW) 05.97- 07.02 MT L gear BE3 210082 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 | 24 | 59 | 90 | 825 40 82 | 625 649 |
97- 12.02 | x | ] 810030 Outer Joint | 48T [ 27 | 34 [ 59 | 90 | | 82 | 49 |[M2ax15] 55 | |
0597-07.02] MT | L | |gear BE3 210052 Drive Shaft 27 | 24 | 61 99 | 825 40 82 | 625 648
05.97-07.02|  MT R | gear BE3 210012 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 | 24 | 64 | 90 | 816 208 | 80.5 | 3495 928 |
05.97-07.02|  MT R | gear BE3 210120 Drive Shaft 27 24| 59 | 90 | 80 | 298 | 82 | 350 | 928
1.9 TD (66 kW) 11.94- 07.02|  MT R gear ME5/ML 210014 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 | 37 | 59 | 99 | 89 | 29 82 | 369.5 | 951
94- 05.99 X 810015 Outer Joint | 48T | 27 | 39 | 59 | 100 82 | 505 |M24x15| 63 | |
11.94- 07.02 MT L gear ME5/ML 210072 Drive Shaft 27 | 37| 59 | 100 | 89 | 40 82 | 685 641
11.94- 07.02 MT L gear MES/ML 210016 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 | 37 | 59 | 100 | 89 | 40 82 | 685 641
2.0 (89 KW) 06.94- 07.02 MT | L | |gearBE3 210082 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 | 24 | 59 | 90 | 825 40 82 | 625 649 |
06.94- 07.02 MT | R | [gearBE3 210120 Drive Shaft 27 | 24 | 59 90 | 80 | 208 | 82 | 350 928
06.94- 07.02|  MT R gear BE3 210012 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 | 24 | 64 | 90 | 816 208 | 80.5 | 3495 928 |
06.94- 07.02|  MT L | gear BE3 210052 Drive Shaft (27 [ 24| 1 90 |825] 40 82 | 625 648 |
2.0 16V (100 KW) 00-02 | | x 810030 Outer Joint | 48T | 27 | 34 | 59 | 90 82 49 |M2ax15| 55 | 1
2.0 16V (97 kW) 98- 00 | [ x 810030 Outer Joint | 48T | 27 | 34 | 59 | 90 82 49 |M24x15] 55 | 1
05.98- 04.00 MT L gear MEK5/MEST 210072 Drive Shaft 27 | 37| 59 | 100 | 89 | 40 82 | 685 641
05.98- 04.00 MT L gear MEK5/MEST 210016 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 | 37 | 59 | 100 | 89 | 40 82 | 685 641
05.98- 04.00 MT | R gear MEK5/MEST 210014 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 | 37 | 59 | 99 | 89 | 29 82 | 369.5 951 |
2.0 HDI (80 kW) 08.99- 07.02 MT | R | [gearmLsE 210014 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 | 37 | 59 | 99 | 89 | 29 82 | 3695 951 |
08.99-07.02] MT | L | [ lgear MLSE 210072 Drive Shaft 27 37| 59 | 100 | 89 | 40 82 | 685 641 |
08.99- 07.02|  MT L i gear ML5E 210016 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 | 37 | 59 | 100 | 89 | 40 82 | 685 641 |
2.0T CT (108 kW) 94- 05.99 | | x 810015 Outer Joint | 48T | 27 [ 30 | 59 | 100 82 | 505 |M24x15 63 | |
2.0 TD (68 kW) 05.97-07.02|  MT R | gear MES/ML 210014 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 | 37 | 59 | 99 | 89 | 29 82 | 369.5 | 951
05.97- 07.02 MT L gear MES/ML 210016 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 | 37 | 59 | 100 | 89 | 40 82 | 685 641
05.97- 07.02 MT L gear MES/ML 210072 Drive Shaft 27 | 37| 59 | 100 | 89 | 40 82 | 685 641
2.0 Turbo CT (108 kW) 06.94- 07.02 MT L gear MES/ML 210072 Drive Shaft 27 | 37| 59 | 100 | 89 | 40 82 | 685 641
06.94- 07.02 MT | L \gear MES/ML 210016 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 | 37 | 59 | 100 | 89 | 40 82 | 685 641 |
06.94- 07.02 M | R | [gear MESIML 210014 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 | 37 | 59 99 | 89 | 29 82 | 3695 951 |
2.1 TD (80 kW) 05.96- 07.02 MT R gear ME5/ML 210014 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 | 37 | 59 | 99 | 89 | 29 82 | 369.5 951 |
96- 02 | x 810015 Outer Joint | 48T | 27 [ 30 | 59 | 100 82 | 505 |M24x15| 63 | |
05.96- 07.02|  MT L | gear MES/ML 210016 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 | 37 | 59 | 100 | 89 | 40 82 | 685 | 641
05.96- 07.02|  MT L ' gear ME5/ML 210072 Drive Shaft 27 | 37| 59 | 100 | 89 | 40 82 | 685 [ 641
EVASION
181 05.97- X Engine XU7JP 810018 Outer Joint | 48T | 27 | 34 | 61 90 ‘ 82 49 |M24x15] 55 | |
1.9 TD (68 kW) (92HP) 03.95- | X | 810014 Outer Joint 27 39| 59 | 100 | | 82 | 505 M24x15] 63 | |
20i 08.94- 07.00 | X | |Engine xut0J2C 810018 Outer Joint | 48T [ 27 | 34 [ 61 | 90 | | 82 | 49 |[M2ax15] 55 | |
05.98- 09.00 | | I x| ] 810018 OuterJoint | 48T | 27 | 34 | 61 | 90 | | 82 | 49 |M24x15] 55 | |

GSepP o5



T |
y—u ’ i ’ | i {:} w%mga Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |[FIR|WS |GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ — | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | K | L |P
|
CITROEN (Continued) i ’ ' i
EVASION
2.0 (89 kW) (121HP) 08.94- X 810016 Outer Joint 27 [ 34| 59 | | 82 | 515 |M24x15| 55 | |
08.94- | X | 810059 Outer Joint | 48T [ 27 | 34 [ 59 | 90 | ] 82 | 515 M24x15 55 | |
2.0 Turbo (108 kW) (147HP) 08.94- | x | ] 810014 Outer Joint 27 39| 59 | 100 | | 82 | 505 |M24x15| 63 | |
2.01X/2.01SX 201 07.94- | [ R | [Prestige Moteur XU BE3| 210111 Drive Shaft 27 | 24| 59 | 90 |s25| 267 | 82 | 348 935
07.94- i L i Prestige Moteur XU BE3 210112 Drive Shaft 27 | 24 59 90 | 825 | 40 82 62.5 649 |
2.0 X/ 2.0 ISX 2.0 | Prestige Moteur 07.94- | R | XU amovible 210081 Drive Shait | 48T | 27 [ 24 | 59 | 90 |825] 30 82 | 348 | 935
2.1 TD 12V (80 kW) (109HP) 08.96- | X 810014 Outer Joint 27 [ 39| 59 | 100 82 | 505 [M24x15 63 | |
JUMPER (230) '
All Model 02.94- 04.02 MT X load capacity: 1800 kg 810050 Outer Joint 35| 45 | 70 | 1155 117 | 625 |M33x15] 73 | |
All Model 02.94- 04.02 MT X lload capacity: 1800 kg 810011 Outer Joint | 54T [ 35| 45 [ 70 | 1155 | 117 | 625 |M33x15] 73 | |
All Model 02.94- 04.02 MT | x| |load capacity: 1000/1400 kg 810012 Outer Joint 28 | 39 | 63 9 | l 1125 | 605 |M28x15| 63 | |
All Model 02.94- 04.02 MT | X | |ioad capacity: 100011400 kg 810013 Outer Joint | 54T | 28 | 39 | 63 | 99 | ' 1125 | 605 |M28x1.5| 63 | |
All Mode! 02.94- 04.02|  MT L | ear MESIML foad capeciy: 10001400 kg 245045 Drive Shaft 28|37 63 | 99 | 89 | 40 | 1125 | e85 782 |
All Model 02.94- 04.02 MT R | gear MG,joad capacity: 1800 kg 210032 Drive Shaft | 54T | 35| 41 | 70 1155102 35 | 117 | 393 1080
All Mode! 02.94- 04.02 MT R | gear MG Joad capacity: 1800 kg 210032 Drive Shaft | 54T | 35 | 41 | 70 | 1155 102 | 35 | 117 | 393 1080
All Model 02.94- 04.02]  MT L ' gear MG,Joad capacity: 1800 kg 210033 Drive Shaft | 54T | 35 | 41 | 70 | 1155 102 | 43 | 117 | 70 [ 761
All Model 02.94- 04.02 MT L gear MG, load capacity: 1800 kg 210033 Drive Shaft | 54T | 35 | 41 70 115.5 | 102 43 117 70 761
All Model 02.94- 04.02 MT L gear MG, load capacity: 1000/1400 kg 210035 Drive Shaft 54T | 28 | 41 63 99 89 43 112.5 70 757.5
All Model 02.94- 04.02 MT | R | [oeor vesiona copacty onntanniq 210011 Drive Shaft | 54T | 28 | 37 | 63 | 99 |81.6] 319 | 1125 | 3705 1054 |
All Model 02.94- 04.02 MT | R | Jgear MG oad capaciy: 1000/1420 kg 210103 Drive Shaft 28| 41| 63 | 979 |712] 32 | 1125 | 3915 1079 |
All Model 0294-0402| MT | R || loearMooad capacty: 100000 ks| 210036 Drive Shaft | 54T | 28 | 41 | 63 | 99 | 89 | 348 | 1125 | 3915 1079 |
All Model 02.94- 0402 |  MT L | ear MESIML oad capaciy: 10001400 kg 210037 Drive Shaft | 54T | 28 [ 37 | 63 | 99 | 89 | 40 | 1125 | 685 771 |
All Model 4x4 08.96- 04.02|  MT L] F | goar NESIVL tcad capacty: 10001400 kg 210037 Drive Shait | 54T | 28 [ 37 | 63 | 99 | 89 | 40 | 1125 | 685 |
08.96- 04.02|  MT Fl x load capacity: 1800 kg 810050 Outer Joint 35| 45 | 70 | 1155 17 | 625 |M33x15] 73 | |
08.96- 04.02 MT R| F gear MG load capaciy: 1000/1400kg| 210103 Drive Shaft 28| 41| 63 | 979 [ 712 32 | 1125 ] 3915 1079
08.96- 04.02 MT R | F gear MG.oad capacty: 10001400 k| 210036 Drive Shaft | 54T | 28 | 41 | 63 | 99 | 89 | 34.8 | 1125 | 3915 1079
08.96- 04.02 MT R| F |gear MG,oad capacity: 1800 kg 210032 Drive Shaft | 54T | 35| 41 | 70 [1155] 102 | 35 | 117 | 393 1080
08.96- 04.02 MT | R | F | [gear MG oad capacity: 1800 kg 210032 Drive Shaft | 54T | 35 | 41 | 70 [1155 102 | 35 | 117 | 393 1080 |
08.96- 04.02 MT | L | F [ |aearMGload capaciy: 10001400 k| 210035 Drive Shaft | 54T | 28 | 41 | 63 | 99 | 89 | 43 | 1125 | 70 757.5 |
08.96- 04.02|  MT L F | gear MG load capacity: 1800 kg 210033 Drive Shaft | 54T | 35 | 41 70 | 1155| 102 | 43 117 70 761 |
08.96- 04.02 MT L F I gear MG,load capacity: 1800 kg 210033 Drive Shaft | 54T | 35 | 41 70 115.5 | 102 43 117 70 761 |
08.96- 04.02 MT L] F | ear NESIVL load capaciy: 10001400 kg 245045 Drive Shaft [28 37| 63 | 99 | 89 | 40 [ 1125 685 782
08.96- 04.02]  MT RI| F | ear MESIVL foad capaciy: 10001400 kg 210011 Drive Shaft | 54T | 28 | 37 | 63 | 99 |816| 319 | 1125 | 3705 [ 1054
08.96- 04.02 MT F X load capacity: 1000/1400 kg 810013 Outer Joint | 54T | 28 | 39 63 99 1125 | 60.5 |M28x1.5| 63 |
08.96- 04.02 MT F | x load capacity: 1800 kg 810011 Outer Joint | 54T | 35 | 45 | 70 | 1155 | 117 | 625 |M33x15| 73 | |
0896-0402| MT | Fl x load capaity: 1000/1400kg | 810012 | Outer Joint 283 | 63 | % | | 1125 | 605 M28x15 63 | |
sowpy | — | ] | |
16 01.95- I ESE 810016 Outer Joint 27 34| 59 | 90 | | 82 | 515 |M24x15 55 | |

GSepP o6



T |
E ’ i ’ i {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
== | TRANSM | L/R|F/R | WS REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ — | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | KL P
CITROEN (Continued) | ’ | i
JUMPY
1.6 (51/58 kW) (69-79HP) 01.96- X 810059 Outer Joint | 48T | 27 | 34 | 59 | 90 | 82 | 515 |M24x15 55 | |
1.6/1.61 (58 kW) 10.95- MT | R gear BE3 210120 Drive Shaft 27 24| 59 | 90 | 80 | 208 | 82 | 350 928 |
10.95- MT L gear BE3 210052 Drive Shaft 2724 61 | 99 |825| 40 | 82 | 625 648 |
10.95- | vMT | R | |gear BE3 210012 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 | 24 | 64 | 90 |816| 298 | 805 | 3495 928
10.95- | L | gear BE3 210082 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 | 24 | 59 | 90 |825| 40 | 8 | 625 649 |
19D 01.95- | | x 810016 Outer Joint 27|34 59 | %0 82 | 515 |M24x1.5) 55 | |
1.9D (51 kW) 10.95- LT L gear BE3 210052 Drive Shaft 27 | 24| 61 | 99 |85| 40 | 82 | 625 | 648
10.95- MT R gear BE3 210120 Drive Shaft 27 | 24| 59 | 9 | 80 | 298 | 82 | 350 | 928
10.95- MT R gear BE3 210012 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 | 24 | 64 | 90 |816| 298 | 805 | 3495 928
10.95- MT L gear BE3 210082 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 [ 24 | 50 | o0 [825| 40 | 82 | 625 649
1.9 D (51/58 kW) (69-79HP) 01.96- | X | 810059 Outer Joint | 48T [ 27 | 34 | 59 | 90 | l 82 | 515 |M24x15 55 | |
1.9 TD (66/68 kW) 10.95- MT | R gear MES/ML 210014 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 | 37 | 59 | 99 | 89 | 290 | 82 | 3695 951
10.95- Y L gear MES/ML 210016 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 | 37 | 59 | 100 | 89 | 40 | 82 | 685 641 |
10.95- | L l gear MES/ML 210072 Drive Shaft 27 37| 59 | 100 | 89 | 40 | 82 | 685 641 |
1.9 TD (66/68 kW) (90-92HP) 01.95- | | x 810014 Outer Joint 127 | 39 | 59 | 100 82 | 505 |M24x15| 63 | |
2.0 HDI (69/80 kW) 10.99- MT L ' gear ML5E 210072 Drive Shaft 27| 37| 59 | 100 [ 89 [ 40 | 82 | e85 | 641
10.99- MT L gear ML5E 210016 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 | 37 | 59 | 100 | 89 | 40 | 82 | 685 641
10.99- MT R gear ML5E 210014 Drive Shaft | 48T | 27 | 37 | 59 | 99 | 89 | 20 | 82 | 3695 951
| | | | |
1.0 (33 kW) 07.84- 1086 MT | LR : 210130 Drive Shaft 21| 22 54 | 86 |698] 40 | 90 | 675 683 |
1.1 (37 KW) 07.82-0485| MT | LR | ' 210130 Drive Shaft 21 22| 54 | 8 | 698 40 90 | 675 683 |
SAXO (S0, S1) i i i
1.0 X (33/37 kW) 05.96- LT L ! 01.99-,ABS (Bendix) 299006 Drive Shaft | 48T | 21 | 22 | 585 | 77 |69.8| 40 | 86 | 658 | 624
05.96- LT R | 01.99-,ABS (Bendix) 299010 Drive Shaft | 48T | 21 | 22 | 585 | 77 | 689 | 404 | 8 | 94 | 807
05.96- MT R -12.98 210008 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 50 | 75 [698] 30 | 815 | 74 800
05.96- MT L -12.98 210009 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 50 | 75 [698] 40 | 815 | 658 618
1.1 X,SX (40/44 kW) 05.96- MT L -12.98 210009 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 50 | 75 |698| 40 | 815 | 658 618 |
05.96- MT | R -12.98 210008 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 50 | 75 |98 30 | 815 | 74 800 |
05.96- MT | R 01.99-,ABS (Bendix) 299010 Drive Shaft | 48T | 21 | 22 | 585 | 77 | 689 | 404 | 86 | 94 807 |
05.96- MT L ! 01.99- ABS (Bendix) 299006 Drive Shaft | 48T | 21 | 22 | 585 | 77 |698| 40 | 8 | 658 624 |
1.4 VTS (55 kW) 05.96- MT L } 01.99-,ABS (Bendix) 299006 Drive Shaft | 48T | 21 | 22 | 585 | 77 |698] 40 | 8 | 658 624 |
05.96- MT R | 01.99- ABS (Bendix) 299010 Drive Shaft | 48T | 21 | 22 | 585 | 77 |689| 404 | 8 | 94 | 807
05.96- AT R ' -12.98,ABS (Bendix) 210028 Drive Shaft | 48T | 21 | 23 | 505 | 80 | 70 | 30 | 765 | 1205 | 693.5
05.96- MT R -12.98,ABS (Bendix) 210042 Drive Shaft | 48T | 21 | 22 | 564 | 84 |69.8| 404 | 76 | 74 797.7
05.96- MT L -12.98,ABS (Bendix) 210038 Drive Shaft | 48T | 21 [ 22 | 585 | 79 [698] 40 | 76 | 658 614
05.96- AT L 01.99-,ABS (Bendix) 210138 Drive Shaft | 48T | 21 [20.95) 50 [ 99 | 86 603 |
1.5 D (40/42 kW) 09.96- MT | R 01.99- ABS (Bendix) 299010 Drive Shaft | 48T | 21 | 22 | 585 | 77 | 689 | 404 | 8 | 94 807 |
09.96- MT | L 01.99-,ABS (Bendix) 299006 Drive Shaft | 48T | 21 | 22 | 585 | 77 |698| 40 | 8 | 658 | 624 |

GSepP

67




T |
— ’ i ’ I i {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | KL P
CITROEN (Continued) | ’ | i
SAXO (S0, S1)
1.6 VTL,VTR (65 kW) 05.96- MT R 01.99- 210152 Drive Shaft 25 34| 526 | 8 | 81 | 36 88 | 390 948
05.96- MT | R 01.99-,ABS (Bendix) 210049 Drive Shaft | 48T | 21 | 22 | 585 | 77 |69.8| 208 | 86 | 2535 8115 |
05.96- MT [ R | |28 210118 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 48 | 84 |698| 208 | 76 | 2525 800 |
05.96- | at |1 | [01.99-,ABS (Bendix) 210138 Drive Shaft | 48T | 21 [29.95 50 | 99 | 86 | 603
05.96- | L | ~12.98,ABS (Bendix) 210020 Drive Shaft | 48T | 21 | 22 | 585 | 79 | 69.8| 40 76 | 585 615 |
05.96- | AT R | ~12.98,ABS (Bendix) 210028 Drive Shaft | 48T | 21 | 23 | 505 | 80 | 70 | 30 | 765 | 1205 | 6935
1.6 VTS (87 kW) 06.96- [ w™mT R 12,98 210118 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 48 | 84 |69.8| 298 | 76 | 2525 | 800
06.96- MT R 01.99-,ABS (Bendix) 210049 Drive Shaft | 48T | 21 | 22 | 585 | 77 |69.8| 298 | 86 | 2535 [ 8115
06.96- MT L ~12.98,ABS (Bendix) 210020 Drive Shaft | 48T | 21 | 22 | 585 | 79 | 69.8| 40 76 | 585 615
06.96- MT R 01.99- 210152 Drive Shaft 25 34| 526 | 8 | 81 | 36 88 | 390 948
SAXO Il VTR | ] | ] |
16 10.99- MT | L N 210048 Drive Shaft | 48T | 21 | 22 | 585 | 77 | 698 40 86 | 585 616
SAXO Il VTS | ! ,
16 10.99- MT L I 210048 Drive Shaft | 48T | 21 | 22 | 585 | 77 |69.8| 40 86 | 585 616 |
SAXO il | ' | |
14D 10.99- R ' 210046 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 50 | 71 |69.8| 404 | 865 | 74 [ 806
1.4D/1.5D 10.99- R X 610008 Inner Joint 22| 22 | 404 | e9.8 74 | 51.1 101.5
15D 10.99- R 210046 Drive Shaft 21 22| 50 | 71 [698| 404 | 865 | 74 806
1.6 16V 10.99- MT L ] 210048 Drive Shaft | 48T | 21 | 22 | 585 | 77 | 69.8| 40 86 | 585 616
168V 10.99- MT | L =~ 210048 Drive Shaft | 48T | 21 [ 22 | 585 | 77 |69.8| 40 86 | 585 616
SAXO URT | ' ] ' |
All Mode! | L X 610006 Inner Joint 2] 22| 40 | 603 585 | 31 87 |
All Model i L , 210045 Drive Shaft | 48T | 21 | 22 | 50 | 82 |698| 40 | 865 | 585 | 625
SYNERGIE | ‘ |
181 05.97- X Engine XU7JP 810018 Outer Joint | 48T | 27 | 34 | 61 90 82 49 |M24x15] 55 | 1
2.0i 08.94- X Engine XU 10J2C 810018 Outer Joint | 48T | 27 | 34 | 61 90 82 49 |M24x15| 55 | 1
VISA . , | . |
1.0 (33 kW) 09.84- 06.88 MT | LR | 210130 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 54 86 | 69.8 40 9 | 675 683 |
1.6 GTI (76 kW) 0185- 0686 MT | [ x| ] 810009 Outer Joint 21| 22| 5 | 83 | ' 79 | 56 |M20x15] 60 | I
1.8 D (44 kW) 0484-1.9 | MT | x 810009 Outer Joint 21| 22| 56 | 83 79 56 |M20x1.5| 60 | |
11 E (35/37/42 kW) 09.78- 0391  MT LR | 210130 Drive Shaft (2122 54 | 8 |698| 40 % | 675 | 683
11 RE (37 kW) 03.83- 10.88|  MT LR | 210130 Drive Shaft [21 ] 22| 54 | 8 [e98]| 40 90 | 675 | 683
14 (44 KW) 07.84- 03.91 MT LR ' 210130 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 54 | 8 |e98| 40 % | 675 | 683
16 GTI (76/83 kW) 01.85- 03.91 MT L 245068 Drive Shaft 21| 24 | 564 | 84 |e98| 40 76 69 563
17 D (44 kW) 04.84- 03.91 MT R 210007 Drive Shaft 21 24 | 48 | 79 | 77 | 298 | 755 | 3495 845
04.84- 03.91 MT | L ] 210039 Drive Shaft 21| 24| 564 | 84 |825| 40 76 69 567 |
All Model 04.84- 12.86 i x | ] 810048 Outer Joint 21| 22| 56 | 83 | | 76 | 51 |M20x1.5] 58 | |
All Model 01.85- 06.86 | | x | 810048 Outer Joint 21| 22| 56 | 8 | | 76 | 51 |M20x15 58 | |

GSepP

68




Technical Specifications

‘ | -
— E | TRANSM|L/R |F/IR|WS | GS| REMARKS GSPNO MH]@ {:} Wg | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | K | L |P
|
CITROEN (Continued) | | | |
XANTIA (X1)
1.6 (65 kW) 03.93- 01.98] MT X 810002 Outer Joint 25| 23 | 548 | 90 . 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
03.93-0198| MT | X (Ch-No.-6443,ABS (Bendi)| 810004 Outer Joint | 48T | 25 | 23 | 548 | 90 | ] 785 | 465 M24x15| 56 | |
1.81 (74 kW) 0393-0198| MT | x | ] 810002 Outer Joint 25 23| 548 | 90 | | 785 | 465 |M24x15 56 | |
1.8 16V (81 kW) 06.95-0198| MT | | x ' 810002 Outer Joint 25 23 | 548 | 90 | 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
1.9 D (50/51 KW) 06.94- 01.98|  MT K 810002 Outer Joint 25 [ 23 | 548 | 90 | 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
1.9 D (55 kW) 02.96- 0198  MT [ x 810002 Outer Joint 25| 23 | 548 | 90 785 | 465 |M24x15 56 | |
1.9 TD (66 kW) 10.94- 01.98 | MT X 810002 Outer Joint 25 | 23 | 548 | 90 785 | 465 |M24x15 56 | |
2.0 (89 kW) 03.93- 01.98| MT X 810002 Outer Joint 25 | 23 | 548 | 90 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
2.0 16V (97 kW) 06.95- 01.98 MT X 810002 Outer Joint 25| 23 | 548 | 90 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
2.0 Turbo (108 kW) 06.95- 01.98|  MT X l 810002 Outer Joint 25| 23 | 548 | 90 | 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
XANTIA BREAK (X1) I ] | ] |
1.81 (74 kW) 06.95- 0198  MT | x | ] 810002 Outer Joint 25| 23| 548 | 90 | ' 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
1.8 16V (81 kW) 06.95- 01.98|  MT [ x 810002 Outer Joint 25 23 | 548 | 90 | 785 | 465 |M24x15 56 | |
1.9 D (55 kW) 04.97-01.98|  MT | x 810002 Outer Joint 25 | 23 | 548 | 90 | 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
1.9 TD (66 kW) 06.95- 01.98 MT | x 810002 Outer Joint 25| 23 | 548 | 90 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
2.0 (89 kW) 06.95-01.98|  MT [ x 810002 Outer Joint 25 | 23 | 548 | 90 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
2.0 Turbo (108 kW) 06.95- 01.98|  MT X 810002 Outer Joint 25| 23 | 548 | 90 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
XANTIA I (X1) .
1.81 (74 kW) 03.93- 01.98 | x | |ABS:Bendix 810024 Outer Joint | 48T | 25 | 34 | 557 | 90 | 79 | 465 M24x15] 55 | |
1.8 16V (81 kW) 95- 98 | x | |ABsBendix 810024 Outer Joint | 48T | 25 | 34 | 557 | 90 | 79 | 465 [M24x15] 55 | |
1.9 D (50 kW) 94-98 | ' ERE 810024 Outer Joint | 48T | 25 | 34 | 557 | 90 79 | 465 |M24x15] 55 | |
1.9D (51 kW) 94-98 | [ x 810024 Outer Joint | 48T | 25 | 34 | 557 | 90 79 | 465 |M2ax1.5] 55 | |
1.9 SD (55 kW) 94-98 | K 810024 Outer Joint | 48T | 25 [ 34 | 567 | 90 79 | 465 |M24x15] 55 | |
1.9 TD (66 kW) 95-98 | [ x 810024 Outer Joint | 48T | 25 | 34 | 557 | 90 79 | 465 |M24x15] 55 | |
2.0 (89 kW) 03.93- 01.98 X ABS:Bendix 810024 Outer Joint | 48T | 25 | 34 | 557 | 90 79 | 465 |M24x15| 55 | |
2.0 16V (97 kW) 95- 98 X ABS:Bendix 810024 Outer Joint | 48T | 25 | 34 | 557 | 90 79 | 465 |M24x15| 55 | |
2.0 T (108 kW) 06.95- 01.98 X , 810019 Outer Joint | 48T | 25 [ 39 | 59 | 100 | 89 | 465 |M24x15) 635 | |
2.1 TD 12V (80 kW) 06.95- 01.98 | x | ] 810019 Outer Joint | 48T | 25 | 39 | 59 | 100 | } 89 | 465 |M24x15) 635 | |
XANTIA | BREAK (X1) i > O\ ' i ' i i
1.8 (66 kW) o7-98 | | x Ch 6870- 810024 Outer Joint | 48T | 25 | 34 | 557 | 90 79 | 465 |M24x15] 55 | |
1.8 (74 kW) 95-98 | i 810024 Outer Joint | 48T | 25 | 34 | 557 | 90 79 | 465 |M24x15| 55 | |
1.8 16V (81 kW) 95-98 | | x 810024 Outer Joint | 48T | 25 | 34 | 557 | 90 79 | 465 |[M24x15] 55 | |
1.9 TD (66 kW) 94- ' [ x 810043 Outer Joint 25| 34 | 548 | 90 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
94- X 810027 Outer Joint | 48T | 25 | 34 | 557 | 90 79 | 465 |M24x15| 55 | |
2.0 (89 kW) 93 X 810043 Outer Joint 25| 34 | 548 | 90 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
93 | x | 810027 Outer Joint | 48T | 25 | 34 | 557 | 90 | 79 | 465 M24x15] 55 | |
2.0 16Y (97 kW) 95- 98 | x | ] 810027 Outer Joint | 48T [ 25 | 34 [ 557 | 90 | 79 | 465 [M24x15] 55 | |
95-98 | | x | ] 810043 Outer Joint 25| 34 | 548 | 90 | 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |

GSepP

69




T |
y—u ’ i ’ | i {:} w%mga Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |[FIR|WS |GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ — | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | K | L |P
CITROEN (Continued) i ’ | i
XANTIA | BREAK (X1)
2.0T (108 kW) 06.95- 01.98 X 810019 Outer Joint | 48T | 25 | 39 | 59 | 100 ‘ 89 | 465 |M24x15| 635 | |
2.1 TD 12V (80 kW) 06.95- 01.98 | x | 810019 Outer Joint | 48T | 25 | 30 | 59 | 100 | ] 89 | 465 M24x15| 635 | |
XANTIA Il (X2) I ] | & ,
2.0 HDI 109 (80 kW) 99- | ' | x ' 810019 Outer Joint | 48T | 25 | 39 | 59 | 100 | 89 | 465 |M24x15| 635 | |
2.0 HDI 90 (66 kW) 99- i | x 810043 Outer Joint 25 | 34 | 548 | 90 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
99- } [ x 810027 Outer Joint | 48T | 25 | 34 | 567 | 90 79 | 465 |M24x15] 55 | |
2.0 (89 kW) 98- i X 810024 Outer Joint | 48T | 25 | 34 | 557 | 90 79 | 465 |M24x15] 55 | |
2.0T (108 kW) 11.98- X 810019 Outer Joint | 48T | 25 | 39 | 59 | 100 89 | 465 |M24x15| 635 | |
XANTIA Il BREAK (X2)
2.0 (89 kW) 98- X , 810024 Outer Joint | 48T | 25 | 34 | 567 | 90 | 79 | 465 M24x15] 55 | |
2.0 T (108 kW) 98- | x || 810019 Outer Joint | 48T [ 25 | 30 [ 59 | 100 | | 89 | 465 |M24x15| 635 | |
XANTIA i > &\ ' i ' i
16 07.93- 05.97 | F | x 810065 Outer Joint | 48T | 25 | 34 | 585 | 88 | 80 47 |M24x15| 55 | 1
1.3 07.93- 12.97 | F | x 810065 Outer Joint | 48T | 25 | 34 | 585 | 88 | 80 47 |M24x15| 55 | |
19D 07.93- 10.96 | F | x 810065 Outer Joint | 48T | 25 | 34 | 535 | 88 80 47 [M2ax15] 55 | |
1.9TD 01.94- 12.97 | F | x 310065 Outer Joint | 48T | 25 | 34 | 585 | 88 80 47 |M2ax15] 55 | |
2016V 05.93- 12.97 F | x 810065 Outer Joint | 48T | 25 | 34 | 585 | 88 80 47 |M24x15] 55 | |
2.0 8V 05.93- 04.01 F | x 810065 Outer Joint | 48T | 25 | 34 | 585 | 88 . 80 47 |M2ax15] 55 | 1
2.0i 16V 01.98- | X | |Engine XU 10J4R/IRF 810020 Outer Joint | 20T | 25 | 34 | 58 | 88 | | 785 | 46 |M24x15| 55 | |
All Model 07.95- | x | | 810045 Outer Joint 25| 23 | 548 | 90 | | 785 | 465 |M24x15] 56 | |
All Model 03.93- | ' ENEE 810045 Outer Joint 25 | 23 | 548 | 90 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
All Mode! 03.93- 01.98 | | x 810045 Outer Joint 25 | 23 | 548 | 9% 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
XM / XM BREAK (Y3) i l | | |
2.0 (84 kW) 05.89- 04.94 MT [ x 810006 Outer Joint 28] 23| 5 | 9 885 | 55 |M24x15| 55 | |
05.89- 04.94 MT X ABS (Bendix) 810007 Outer Joint | 48T | 28 | 23 | 58 | 90 89 55 |M24x15| 55 | |
05.89- 04.94 MT X ABS (Bosch) 810021 Outer Joint | 29T | 28 | 23 | 58 | 90 885 | 55 |M24x15| 55 | |
2.0 (79/89 KW) 05.89- 04.94 MT X , 810006 Outer Joint 28| 23| 59 | 9 | 885 | 55 |M24x15| 55 | |
05.89- 04.94 MT | x | |aBs (Bosch) 810021 Outer Joint | 29T | 28 | 23 | 58 9 | | 885 | 55 |M24x15| 55 | |
05.89- 04.94 MT | | x| |ABS (Bendix) 810007 Outer Joint | 48T | 28 | 23 | 58 | 90 | ' 89 55 |M24x15| 55 | |
2.1D 12V (60 kW) 05.89- 0694 |  MT [ x ABS (Bendix) 810007 Outer Joint | 48T | 28 | 23 | 58 | 90 89 55 |M24x1.5) 55 | |
05.80- 06.94|  MT X 810006 Outer Joint 28| 23| 59 | 90 885 | 55 |M24x15| 55 | |
05.89- 0694 |  MT X ABS (Bosch) 810021 Outer Joint | 29T | 28 | 23 | 58 | 90 885 | 55 |M24x15 55 | |
XM i (Y3) ' '
2.1 TD 12v (80 kW) 89- 94 X ABS:Bendix 810008 Outer Joint | 48T | 28 | 27 | 58 | 100 89 55 |M24x15| 63 | |
89- 94 X ABS:Bosch 810029 Outer Joint | 20T | 28 [ 27 | 58 | 100 | 89 55 |M24x15| 63 | |
3.0 V6 (123 kW) 89- 94 | x | |ABSBosch 810029 Outer Joint | 20T | 28 | 27 | 58 | 100 | | 89 55 |M24x15| 63 | I
05.89- 04.94 ; x | |ABsBendix 810008 Outer Joint | 48T [ 28 | 27 [ 58 | 100 | | 80 | 55 |M24x15] 63 | |
3.0 V6 24v (147 kW) 90- 94 | | x | |ABSBendix 810008 Outer Joint | 48T | 28 | 27 | 58 | 100 | | 89 | 55 |M24x15| 63 | |

GSepP 70



T |
’ i ’ I i {:} w%mga Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |[FIR|WS |GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ — | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | K | L |P
|
CITROEN (Continued) | | | |
XM 1 (Y3)
3.0 V6 24v (147 kW) 90- 94 X ABS:Bosch 810029 Outer Joint | 29T | 28 | 27 | 58 | 100 89 55 |M24x15| 63 | |
XM | BREAK (Y3) | ] ! | |
2.1 TD 12v (80 kW) 89- 94 | x | |ABsBendix 810008 Outer Joint | 48T | 28 | 27 | 58 | 100 | 89 | 55 |M24x15| €3 | |
80-94 | ' | x |ABS:Bosch 810029 Outer Joint | 29T | 28 | 27 | 58 | 100 | 89 | 55 |M24x15| 63 | |
3.0 V6 (123 kW) 89- 94 | | x ABS:Bendix 810008 Outer Joint | 48T | 28 | 27 | 58 | 100 89 55 |M24x15| 63 | |
89-94 | | x ABS:Bosch 810029 Outer Joint | 29T | 28 | 27 | 58 | 100 89 55 |M24x1.5 63 | |
XM 11 (Y4) ' ! ' |
2.0 T (108 kW) 94- X 810008 Outer Joint | 48T | 28 | 27 | 58 | 100 89 55 |M24x15| 63 | |
2.1 TD 12v (80 kW) 94- X 810008 Outer Joint | 48T | 28 | 27 | 58 | 100 89 55 |M24x15| 63 | |
XM Il BREAK (Y4) [ | |
2.0 T (108 kW) 94- ! x | ] 810008 Outer Joint | 48T | 28 | 27 | 58 | 100 | | 89 55 |M24x15| 63 | |
2.1D 12v (60 kW) 94- | | x| 810008 Outer Joint | 48T | 28 | 27 | 58 | 100 | ' 89 | 55 |M24x15| 63 | |
2.1 TD 12v (80 kW) 94- | [ x 810008 Outer Joint | 48T | 28 | 27 [ 58 | 100 | 89 55 |M24x1.5 €3 | |
XM I | . ' , '
2.0 (Bendix) Gear BE3 BE5 05.89- LT x 810054 Outer Joint | 48T | 28 | 23 | 59 | 90 885 | 55 |M24x15| 55 | |
2.0 16V 2.0 i Turbo (BenDIx) 01.90- [ mT/AT x 810054 Outer Joint | 48T | 28 | 23 | 59 | 90 885 | 55 |M24x15| 55 | |
2.0 i Turbo Break (BenDIx) 01.90- AT X 810054 Outer Joint | 48T | 28 | 23 | 59 | 90 885 | 55 |M24x15| 55 | |
01.90- MT X 810054 Outer Joint | 48T [ 28 | 23 [ 59 | 90 | 885 | 55 |M24x15| 55 | |
2.1 D 12V (Bendix) (60 kW) (82HP) 05.89- 04.94 MT | x | |cear BE3BES5 810054 Outer Joint | 48T [ 28 | 23 [ 59 | 90 | | 885 | 55 |M24x15| 55 | |
D-TD Moteur ZPJ/XU V6-V6 05.89- 06.94 : x | |MEST AUTOMATIQUE 810047 Outer Joint 28| 27| 58 | 100 | | 89 | 55 |M24x15) 63 | |
24 SOUPAPES 2L T C.T/3L ESS TD 12 SOUPAPES | 05.89- 06.94 | [ L x| [MEST AUTOMATIQUE 810047 Outer Joint 28 | 27 58 100 | 89 55 |M24x15/ 63 | |
XSARA (N1 / 0) COUPE i | |
1.8 (66 kW) 07.97- i | x 810022 Outer Joint | 29W | 25 | 34 | 557 | 90 79 | 465 |M24x15] 55 | |
1.81 16V (81 kW) 07.97- | [ x 810022 Outer Joint | 20W | 25 | 34 | 557 | 90 79 | 465 |M24x1.5| 55 | |
1.9D (50 kW) 07.97- X 810022 Outer Joint | 20W | 25 | 34 | 557 | 90 79 | 465 |M24x15| 55 | |
1.9 SD (55 kW) 98- X 810022 Outer Joint | 20W | 25 | 34 | 55.7 | 90 79 | 465 |M24x15| 55 | |
1.9 TD (66 kW) 07.97- . X . 810022 Outer Joint | 20w [ 25 | 34 [ 557 | 90 | 79 | 465 (M24x15] 55 | |
XSARA / XSARA BREAK I | ] | ] i
1.4 (55 KW) 04.97- | mT R | |-03.98gear MA 210017 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 564 | 84 |69.8| 2985| 76 | 328 860 |
04.97- LT L : gear MA 210018 Drive Shaft | 29T | 25 | 22 | 60 81 | 76 | 40 80 | 652 603 |
04.97- | wr R | gear MA 210019 Drive Shaft | 29T | 25 [ 22 | 60 | 81 | 76 | 30 80 | 3295 | 867
04.97- LT L | 03.98-,gear MA 210043 Drive Shaft [21 ] 22| 564 | 75 | 76 | 40 76 | 652 | 610
04.97- [ wmT L ' -03.98,gear MA 210040 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 564 | 84 |e98| 40 76 | 658 | 595
1.5 D (42 kW) 04.97- 09.00 MT L -03.98,gear MA 210040 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 564 | 84 |e98| 40 76 | 658 595
04.97- 09.00 MT L 03.98-,gear MA 210043 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 564 | 75 | 76 | 40 76 | 652 610
04.97- 09.00 MT | R | |gearMA 210019 Drive Shaft | 20T | 25 | 22 | 60 | 81 | 76 | 30 80 | 329.5 867 |
0497-09.00| MT | L | [gearma 210018 Drive Shaft | 20T | 25 [ 22 | 60 | 81 | 76 [ 40 | 80 | 652 603 |
0497-09.00] MT | R | |-03.98,gear MA 210017 Drive Shaft 21| 22| 564 | 84 |698| 2085 | 76 | 328 | 860 |

GSepP 7



T |
y—u ’ i ’ | i {:} w%mga Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |[FIR|WS |GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ — | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | K | L |P
|
CITROEN (Continued) | | | |
XSARA / XSARA BREAK
1.6 16V (80 kW) 09.00- MT X Engine NFU (TU5JP4) 810003 Outer Joint | 29T | 25 | 23 | 548 | 90 . 785 | 465 |M24x15 56 | |
161 (65 kW) 0497-0900 MT | R gear MA 210019 Drive Shaft | 20T | 25 | 22 | 60 | 81 | 76 | 30 | 80 | 3295 867 |
0497-00.00] MT | L | [gearma 210021 Drive Shaft | 20T | 25 [ 22 | 60 | 81 | 76 | 40 | 80 | 585 593
0497-09.00] MT | L | |-03.98,gear MA 210026 Drive Shaft 25| 22| 567 | 90 |698| 40 79 | 585 594
04.97- 09.00|  MT R | -03.98,gear MA 210027 Drive Shaft 25 [ 22| 567 | 90 |698| 2085 | 79 | 333 868 |
1.3 D (43 kW) 04.97- 09.00 |  MT L | gear BE3 210128 Drive Shaft | 20T | 25 | 24 | 554 | 90 | 85 | 40 | 79 | 69 | 594
1.81 (66 kW) 04.97- 09.00|  MT L gear BE3 210128 Drive Shaft | 29T | 25 | 24 | 554 | 90 | 8 | 40 | 79 | 69 | 594
18116V (81 kW) 04.97- 09.00 |  MT L gear BE3 210128 Drive Shaft | 29T | 25 | 24 | 554 | 90 | 8 | 40 | 79 | 69 594
1.8 Aut. (74 kW) 04.97- 09.00| AT L gear BE3 210128 Drive Shaft | 29T | 25 | 24 | 554 | 90 | 8 | 40 | 79 | 69 594
1.9 D (50/51/55 kW) 04.97- 09.00 |  MT L gear BE3 210128 Drive Shaft | 20T | 25 | 24 | 554 | 90 | 85 | 40 | 79 | 69 594
2.0 16V (100 kW) 09.00- MT | x | |Engine RFN (EW10J4) 810003 Outer Joint | 20T | 25 | 23 | 548 | 90 | l 785 | 465 |M24x15 56 | |
XSARA BREAK (N2) ' N\ ‘ ; | a
1.81 (66 kW) 07.97- | | x 810022 Outer Joint | 20w | 25 | 34 | 557 | 90 | 79 | 465 |M24x15) 55 | |
1.81 16V (81 kW) 97- I 810022 Outer Joint | 20W | 25 | 34 | 557 | 90 | 79 | 465 |M24x15| 55 | |
1.9D (50 kW) 97- | x 810022 Outer Joint | 20W | 25 | 34 | 557 | 90 79 | 465 |M24x15| 55 | |
1.9 SD (55 kW) 98-00 | | x 810022 Outer Joint | 20W | 25 | 34 | 557 | 90 79 | 465 |M24x15| 55 | |
1.9 TD (66 kW) 07.97- X 810022 Outer Joint | 20W | 25 | 34 | 557 | 90 79 | 465 |M24x15| 55 | |
XSARA PICASSO (N68) ,
1.6 16V (80 kW) 05- | x | ] 810067 Outer Joint | 48W | 25 | 34 | 585 | 86 | 79 | 47 M24x15] 55 | |
1.6 HDi (66 KW) 05- | x | ] 810067 Outer Joint | 48W | 25 | 34 | 585 | 86 | 79 | 47 [M24x15] 55 | |
1.6 HDI (80 kW) 04- | ' B 810067 Outer Joint | 48W | 25 | 34 | 585 | 86 79 | 47 [M24x15] 55 | |
XSARA PICASSO i i i
1.6 (65/70 KW) 06.00- LT | gear MA 210019 Drive Shaft | 20T | 25 | 22 | 60 | 81 | 76 | 30 | 80 | 3295 | 867
06.00- LT L | gear MA 210021 Drive Shaft | 29T | 25| 22 | 60 | 81 | 76 | 40 | 80 | 585 593
1.8 16V (85 kW) 02.00- MT X Engine LFY (XU7JP4) (EW7.4) 810003 Outer Joint | 29T | 25 | 23 | 548 | 90 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
02.00- MT L gear BE3 210128 Drive Shaft | 29T | 25 | 24 | 554 | 90 | 8 | 40 | 79 | 69 594
2.0 HDI 06.99- MT/AT | R , 210051 Drive Shaft | 20T | 25 | 24 | 557 | 90 | 80 | 208 | 79 | 350 865 |
XSARA SULT ! ] ] !
1114 91- | R > O\ 210092 Drive Shaft 21| 22 | 564 | 84 | 698 | 2985 | 76 | 328 856.5 |
XSARA VAN ! }
2.0 HDI 03.00- | MTAT | R 210051 Drive Shaft | 29T | 25 | 24 | 557 | 90 | 80 | 208 | 79 | 350 | 865
XSARA | ' ! [
181 09.97- 09.00 | X Engine TU7JP 810020 OuterJoint | 29T | 25 | 34 | 58 | 88 785 | 46 |M24x15 55 | |
12.99- X Engine XU7JP4 810020 OuterJoint | 29T | 25 | 34 | 58 | 88 785 | 46 |M24x15| 55 | |
09.97- 09.00| AT X Engine XU7JP 810020 Outer Joint | 20T | 25 [ 34 | 58 | &8 , 785 | 46 |M24x15| 55 | |
18116V 09.97- 09.00 | X | |Engine XU7JP4 810020 Outer Joint | 20T | 25 | 34 | 58 | 88 | | 785 | 46 | M24x15| 55 | |
1.9D 09.97- 09.98 i X | |Engine XuDoA 810020 Outer Joint | 20T [ 25 | 34 [ 58 | 88 | | 785 | 46 |M24x15| 55 | |
07.98- 08.00 | | | X | |Engine DW8 810020 Outer Joint | 29T | 25 | 34 | 58 | 88 | | 785 | 46 |M24x15| 55 | |

GSepP 7



T |
y—u ’ i ’ | i {:} w%mga Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |[FIR|WS |GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ — | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | K | L |P
|
CITROEN (Continued) | | | |
XSARA
1.9TD 02.98- X Engine XUD9TE 810020 OuterJoint | 29T | 25 | 34 | 58 | 88 ‘ 785 | 46 |M24x15| 55 | |
09.97- 01.98 | X [Engine XUDITE 810020 Outer Joint | 20T | 25 | 34 | 58 | 88 | ] 785 | 46  M24x15| 55 | |
2.0 HDI 05.01- | X | |Engine DW10ED 810020 Outer Joint | 20T [ 25| 34 | 58 | 88 | | 785 | 46 |M24x15| 55 | |
06.99- | MTAT | R | ' 210051 Drive Shaft | 29T | 25 | 24 | 557 | 90 | 80 | 208 | 79 | 350 865
04.99- 10.00 | | X Engine DW 10D 810020 Outer Joint | 29T | 25 [ 34 | 58 | 88 | 785 | 46 |M24x15| 55 | |
11.00- | [ x Engine DW 10D 810020 Outer Joint | 20T | 25 [ 34 | 58 | 88 785 | 46 |M24x15 55 | |
12.99- i X Engine DW 10D 810020 Outer Joint | 29T | 25 | 34 | 58 | 88 785 | 46 |M24x15 55 | |
2.0i 16V 10.97- 09.00 X Engine XU10J4RS 810020 Outer Joint | 29T | 25 | 34 | 58 | 88 785 | 46 |M24x15| 55 | |
09.00- X Engine EW10J4 810020 Outer Joint | 29T | 25 | 34 | 58 | 88 785 | 46 |M24x15| 55 | |
2.0i 16V COUPE 09.00- X [Engine XU10J4RS 810020 Outer Joint | 20T | 25 | 34 | 58 | &8 | 785 | 46 |M24x15| 55 | |
2.0 HDI 16V 06.00- | X | |Engine DW10TD 810020 Outer Joint | 20T | 25 | 34 | 58 | 88 | l 785 | 46 |M24x15| 55 | |
All Model 07.97- i x A\ 810045 Outer Joint 25| 23 | 548 | 90 | | 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
ZX (N2) | | |
2.0 16V (110 kW) (150HP) 06.94- 06.97 I 810044 Outer Joint 25| 23| 548 | 90 | 785 | 465 |M24x1.5| 56 | |
2.01 16V (112 kW) (152HP) 07.92- 10.94 | x 810044 Outer Joint 25 ] 23| 548 | a0 785 | 465 |M24x1.5| 56 | |
ZX / ZX BREAK (N2) ' ' |
1.1 (44 KW) 03.91- 0697 | MT R Engine TU1/TU1M,gear MA 210004 Drive Shaft 21| 22 | 564 | 84 |69.8| 2085 | 76 | 3285 858
03.91- 0697 | MT L Engine TU1/TU1M,gear MA 210040 Drive Shaft 21 22 | 564 | 84 |698| 40 76 | 658 595
1.411.41 (55 kW) 0391-0697 | MT | L | |gearMA 210040 Drive Shaft 21 22| 564 | 84 |698| 40 76 | 658 595 |
0391-0697| MT | R | [gearma 210004 Drive Shaft 21| 22 | 564 | 84 |698] 2085| 76 | 3285 858 |
1.6 (65 kW) /1.8 (74 kW) 03.91- 1097 |  MT | x| 810002 Outer Joint 25| 23 | 548 | 90 785 | 465 |M24x15 56 | |
03.91- 1097 |  MT [ x ABS (Bosch) 810003 Outer Joint | 29T | 25 | 23 | 54.8 | 90 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
03.91- 1097 |  MT R ! gear BE3,ABS (Bosch) 210023 Drive Shaft | 20T | 25 | 24 | 857 | 90 | 825 30 79 | 348 | 868
03.91- 1097 | MT L | gear BE3,ABS (Bosch) 210025 Drive Shaft | 29T | 25 | 24 | 548 | 90 |825| 40 | 785 | 69 | 593
1.8 D (44 KW) 10.93- 10.97 |  MT R gear BE3,ABS (Bosch) 210023 Drive Shaft | 29T | 25 | 24 | 55.7 | 90 |825| 30 79 | 348 868
10.93- 10.97 |  MT L gear BE3,ABS (Bosch) 210025 Drive Shaft | 29T | 25 | 24 | 548 | 90 |825| 40 | 785 | 69 593
1.9 D (47/50 kW) 03.91- 1097 | MT L gear BE3,ABS (Bosch) 210025 Drive Shaft | 20T | 25 | 24 | 548 | 90 |825 | 40 | 785 | 69 593
0391- 1097 |  MT | x | ] 810002 Outer Joint 25 23 | 548 | 90 | } 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
03.91- 1097 | MT | x | |ABS (Bosch) 810003 Outer Joint | 29T | 25 | 23 | 548 | 90 | ' 785 | 465 |M24x1.5| 56 | |
03.91- 1097 | MT R ! gear BE3,ABS (Bosch) 210023 Drive Shaft | 29T | 25 | 24 | 557 | 90 |825| 30 79 | 348 868 |
1.9 (88 kW) 03.91- 0697 | MT R } gear BE3,ABS (Bosch) 210023 Drive Shaft | 29T | 25 | 24 | 557 | 90 | 825 30 79 | 348 868 |
03.91- 0697 |  MT | x 810002 Outer Joint 25 ] 23| 548 | @0 785 | 465 |M24x1.5] 56 | |
03.91- 06.97| MT L ' gear BE3,ABS (Bosch) 210025 Drive Shaft | 29T | 25 | 24 | 548 | 90 |825| 40 | 785 | 69 | 503
03.91- 0697 | MT X ABS (Bosch) 810003 Outer Joint | 29T | 25 | 23 | 54.8 | 90 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
1.9 TD (66 kW) 07.92- 1097 | MT x 810002 Outer Joint 25| 23 | 548 | 90 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
07.92-1097| MT | x | |ABS (Bosch) 810003 Outer Joint | 20T | 25 | 23 | 548 | 90 | 785 | 465 M24x15| 56 | |
2.0 16V (110 kW) 06.94-0697 | MT | L | |gear BE3,ABS (Bendix) 210022 Drive Shaft | 48T | 25 | 24 | 548 | 90 |825| 40 | 785 | 69 570 |
06.94- 06.97 | MT | EE 810002 Outer Joint 25| 23 | 548 | 90 | | 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |

GSepP s



T |
- ’ i ’ I i {:} "%MEE. Technical Specifications
—_— E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO MH]EW | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT ABS/A|B | C | D | E  F | H | KL P
CITROEN (Continued) | ’ | i
ZX | ZX BREAK (N2)
06.94- 06.97 MT X ABS (Bosch) 810003 Outer Joint | 29T | 25 | 23 | 54.8 | 90 . 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
2.0 16V (112 kW) 07.92- 10.94 MT | x | |ABS (Bosch) 810003 Outer Joint | 20T | 25 | 23 | 548 | 90 | ] 785 | 465 M24x15| 56 | |
07.92-10.94| MT | x | ] 810002 Outer Joint 25| 23| 548 | 90 | | 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
07.92- 1094 MT | L | |gear BE3,ABS (Bendix) 210022 Drive Shaft | 48T | 25 | 24 | 548 | 90 |825| 40 | 785 | 69 570
2.0 16V (120 kW) 05.96- 0697 | MT K ABS (Bosch) 810003 Outer Joint | 29T | 25 | 23 | 54.8 | 90 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
05.96- 06.97 | MT [ x 810002 Outer Joint 25| 23 | 548 | 90 785 | 465 |M24x15 56 | |
zx ' : i
1.8 10.92- MT/AT | L 210051 Drive Shaft | 29T | 25 | 24 | 557 | 90 | 80 | 298 | 79 | 350 865
19D 11.91- MT/AT | L 210051 Drive Shaft | 29T | 25 | 24 | 557 | 90 | 80 | 298 | 79 | 350 865
20i 10.92- 06.96 F | x | 810065 Outer Joint | 48T | 25 | 34 | 585 | 88 | 80 47 |M2ax15] 55 | 1
All Model 03.91- | x | 810045 Outer Joint 25| 23 | 548 | 90 | l 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
All Model 03.91- 06.97 ' X 810045 Outer Joint 25 | 23 | 548 | 90 | ' 785 | 465 |M24x15| 56 | |
All Mode! 03.91- 12.96 | [ x 810045 Outer Joint 25| 23 | 548 | 90 785 | 465 |M24x15 56 | |
|
DACIA i | I | |
1300/ 1310 ’ '
1.3 (40 KW) 12.72- MT LR 01.85- 211001 Drive Shaft 20 | 23| 48 | 805 | 765| 363 | 107 | 40 645
12.72- MT LR 05.83-01.85 211004 Drive Shaft 20 | 23| 48 | 805 | 765| 363 | 107 | 40 650
12.72- MT LR [-5.83 211004 Drive Shaft 20 23 | 48 | 805 765 | 363 | 107 | 40 650 |
SUPER NOVA ! | ] | I
1.4 (55 kW) 01.96- MT | L | ] 211002 Drive Shaft 29.95 i ' 613 |
01.96- LT | 211003 Drive Shaft 23 76 | 363 52 734 |
T T
DAEWOO | l | | |
All Model | ' |
15 94- 10.95 AT L 212023 Drive Shaft 22| 34| 52 | 8 | 8 | 35 | 955 | 49 510
94- 10.95 AT R 212024 Drive Shaft 22| 34| 52 | 8 |857| 35 | 955 | 562 628
15i 01.94- 12.95 MT | R : 212003 Drive Shaft 22 34| 558 | 8 [857| 35 95 | 562 581 |
01.94- 12.95 MT | L ] 212003 Drive Shaft 22|34 | 558 | 83 [857] 35 95 | 56.2 581 |
0194-1295| MT | R | N 212004 Drive Shaft 22| 34| 558 | 83 |857| 35 95 | 56.2 906 |
AVEC : ; |
1.4 OHC/1.4DOHC 02- | [ x 899013 Outer Joint 22 22| 56 | 8 955 | 60 |M20x15| 53 | O
CIELO RACER (ETI) ' : i
15 01.92- X Engine GTI 812004 Outer Joint 2] 20| 52 | 83 955 | 58 |M18x15| 57 | O
CIELO RACER (GL)
16 01.92- X [Engine GLE 812004 Outer Joint 22 20| 52 | 83 | 955 | 58 |Mi8x15| 57 | O
CIELO RACER (GS) ! ] | } l
15 01.92- | | x| |Engine VAN 812004 Outer Joint 22 20| 52 | 83 : 955 | 58 |Mi8x15| 57 | O
| [ | L i !

GSepP %



GS

[

Technical Specifications

EE:- E { TRANSM| L/R|F/IR | ws REMARKS GSPNO | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
|
DAEWOO (Continued) | ’ ’ i
CIELO
15 01.95-04.98| AT L x |GL4SPD 612002 Inner Joint 34 | 29 76 ‘ 47 | 305 80
01.95- 04.98 AT | R x_|GL4 SPD 612002 Inner Joint 34| 29 76 | ] 47 | 305 80 |
01950498 AT [ R x |GL4SPD 660001 Inner Joint 22| 28| 349 | 77 | | 575 | 33 965 |
0195 0498 AT | L | x |GL4SPD 660001 Inner Joint 22| 28| 349 | 77 | 575 | 33 96.5
01.95-0498| AT L i GL 4 SPD AT 812013 Outer Joint 2| 22| 52 | 795 96 | 585 |M20x1.5| 56 | I
01.95- 1297 | AT [ x 812014 Outer Joint 33| 22| 52 | 795 % 60 |M20x15 56 | I
01.95-04.98| MT R 212003 Drive Shaft 22| 34| 558 | 83 |857| 35 95 | 562 | 581
01.95- 04.98 MT L 212003 Drive Shaft 22| 34| 558 | 83 |857| 35 95 | 562 | 581
10.95- 04.98 AT L 212023 Drive Shaft 22| 34| 52 | 8 | 8 | 35 | 955 | 49 510
10.95- 04.98 | AT R l 212024 Drive Shaft 22 34| 52 | 8 |87 | 35 | 955 | 562 628
01.95-0498] AT | L |GL 4 sPD 212017 Drive Shaft 22| 34| 52 | | 346 | 955 473 |
01.95- 04.98 AT | R |GL 4 SPD 212018 Drive Shaft 22 3] 52 | 8 | 76 | 346 | 955 | 305 490
1.5 GL SOHC 01.95- 04.98|  MT R 212004 Drive Shaft 22| 34| 558 | 83 |857| 35 95 | 562 906 |
1.5 GLX DOHC 4 SPD 01.95- | AT R| F| X 812014 Outer Joint 33| 22| 52 | 795 % 60 |M20x1.5| 56 | I
01.95- | AT L | F | x 812014 Outer Joint 33| 22| 52 | 795 96 60 |M20x1.5| 56 | I
All Model 95- 97 AT R ' 212016 Drive Shaft 33| 34| 52 | 905 | 84 | 367 | 955 | 39 [ 505
All Model 95- 97 AT R X 612005 Inner Joint 34 | 24 | 367 | 84 39 33 89.8
ESPERO (KLEJ)
1.0 (77 kW) 0295-0395 MT | X lIncl. JLO 812008 Outer Joint | 47T [ 33 | 20 [ 52 | 84 | 1085 | 59 | M20x15 63 | O
1.5 16V (66 kW) 95- 99 I X | 812008 Outer Joint | 47T | 33 | 29 | 52 | 84 | 1085 | 59 |M20x15 63 | O
02.95- 06.99 | ' | x ' 812002 Outer Joint | 47T | 33 | 29 | 52 | 83 | 955 | 605 |M20x15| 63 | O
1.8 (66 kW) 02.95- 09.99 | | x 812002 Outer Joint | 47T | 33 | 29 | 52 | 83 955 | 605 |M20x1.5| 63 | O
1.8 (66-70 kW) 02.95- 0395  MT [ x Incl. JLO 812008 Outer Joint | 47T [ 33 | 20 [ 52 | 84 1085 | 59 |M20x15 63 | O
1.8 (70 kW) 02.95- 06.99 | X 812002 Outer Joint | 47T | 33 | 29 | 52 | 83 955 | 60.5 |M20x15 63 | O
2.0 (77 KW) 02.95- 06.99 X 812002 Outer Joint | 47T | 33 | 29 | 52 | 83 955 | 605 |M20x1.5| 63 | O
ESPERO / NUBIRA
All Model X , 812017 Outer Joint 33 20| 52 | 84 | 1085 | 59 |M20x15 63 | O
ESPERO | | | — |
1.5 16V (65 kW) 10.93- 09.94 MT | | x | 812001 Outer Joint 33| 20| 52 | 83 | ' 955 | 605 |M20x1.5| 63 | O
1.5 16V (66 kW) 02.95- 0699 |  MT | x Engine A15MF 812001 Outer Joint 33|20 52 | 83 955 | 605 |M20x15| 63 | O
1.3 [ wr e 01.92- 812001 Outer Joint 33| 20| 52 | 83 955 | 605 |M20x15| 63 | O
1.8 (66 kW) 02.95- 09.99|  MT | x Engine C18LE 812001 Outer Joint 3320 52 | 83 955 | 605 |M20x15| 63 | O
1.8 (70 kW) 02.95- 06.99|  MT [ x Engine C18LE 812001 Outer Joint 33| 20| 52 | 83 955 | 605 |M20x1.5| 63 | O
2.0 95- R X 812009 Outer Joint 33| 20| 52 | 83 109 | 605 |M20x15| 63 | O
04.95- 97 MT/AT x 608002 Inner Joint 34 20| 35 | 88 56 | 305 125
04.95- 97 MTAT | L ; 212005 Drive Shaft 3334 | 52 | 8 | 8 | 35 | 109 | 56 595 |
04.95- 97 MT/AT | R | 212006 Drive Shaft 33 34| 52 | 8 | 8 | 35 | 109 | 56 930 |
2.0 (74 kW) 1091-09.93]  MT | x 01.92- 812001 Outer Joint 33| 20| 52 | 83 | 955 | 60.5 |M20x15| 63 | O

GSepP

75




T |
- ’ i ’ I i {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
|
DAEWOO (Continued) | ’ ’ i
ESPERO
2.0 (77 KW) 02.95- 06.99 MT X Engine C20LE 812001 Outer Joint 33| 20| 52 | 83 . 955 | 605 |M20x15| 63 | O
2.0 (81 KW) 10.93- 09.94 MT | X | 812001 Outer Joint 3320 52 | 83 | ] 955 | 605 M20x15| 63 | O
All Model | | x| 612003 Inner Joint 34|20 35 | 8 | | 564 | 305 119 |
KALOS | ' | ' ' '
1.5 F15S3 02.02- i | x 899013 Outer Joint 2] 2] 5 | 81 955 | 60 |M20x15| 53 | O
15GL } L | 208012 Drive Shaft | 48T | 22 | 22 | 56 | 81 |885| 38 | 955 | 59 | 602
' R 208013 Drive Shaft | 48T | 22 | 22 | 56 | 81 |885| 38 | 955 | 59 | 930
LACETTI
1.4/1.6 X 808019 Outer Joint | 47T | 33 | 30 | 52 | 81 955 | 60.5 |M20x15| 53 | O
All Model X , 812011 Outer Joint 33|30 | 52 | 8 | 955 | 605 |M20x15| 53 | O
LANOS (KLAT) | | ] | ez '
1.4 (55 kW) 00- 03 | | x| 812020 Outer Joint 22 20| 52 | 86 | ' 955 | 595 |M20x15| 63 | O
1.5 (63 kW) o7-98 | [ x 812020 Outer Joint 22 20| 52 | 8 955 | 595 |M20x15| 63 | O
05.97- I X 812005 Outer Joint | 47T | 22| 22 | 52 | 795 9 | 585 |M20x1.5| 56 | I
LANOS SALOON (KLAT) | ' ! !
1.5 (63 kW) 05.97- X 812005 Outer Joint | 47T | 22 | 22 | 52 | 795 9 | 585 |M20x15| 56 | I
LANOS
1.4 (55 kW) 05.97- MT X Engine A14SMS 808002 Outer Joint | 47T | 22 [ 20 | 52 | &6 , 955 | 59.5 |M20x15| 63 | O
15 0197-07.00] MT | R | |soHC 212004 Drive Shaft 22 34| 558 | 8 [857| 35 95 | 562 906 |
1.5 (63 kW) 05.97- MT | x | |Engine A155Ms 808002 Outer Joint | 47T | 22 | 29 | 52 86 | | 955 | 505 |M20x15| 63 | O
1.5 GM CV 01.97-07.00| AT R X 612002 Inner Joint 34 | 29 76 47 | 305 80 |
01.97-07.00| AT L X 612002 Inner Joint 34 | 29 76 47 | 305 80 |
01.97-07.00| AT L , 212017 Drive Shaft [22] 34 ] 52 | 346 | 955 | 413
01.97- 07.00 AT R | 212018 Drive Shaft 22 34| 52 | 8 | 76 | 346 | 955 | 305 | 490
15 01.97- 07.00 AT R 212018 Drive Shaft 22 34| 52 | 8 | 76 | 346 | 955 | 305 490
01.97- 07.00 AT L 212017 Drive Shaft 22 | 34| 52 346 | 955 473
01.97- 07.00 AT L X . 812013 Outer Joint 22| 22| 52 | 795 | 96 | 585 M20x1.5] 56 | |
0197-07.00] AT [ R ES 612002 Inner Joint 34 | 29 76 | | 47 | 305 80 |
01.97- 07.00 AT | L | [ x| 612002 Inner Joint 34 | 29 76 | ' 47 | 305 80 |
1.5L GM CV. 01.97-07.00| AT L ! X 660001 Inner Joint 22| 28| 349 | 77 575 | 33 96.5 |
01.97-07.00 | AT R X 660001 Inner Joint (22|28 | 349 | 77 575 | 33 | 965
1.5L NTN CV 01.97- 07.00| AT L X 660001 Inner Joint [22] 28 | 349 | 77 575 | 33 | %5
01.97- 07.00 AT R X 660001 Inner Joint 22| 28| 349 | 77 575 | 33 [ 965
16 01.97- 07.00 AT X 812014 Outer Joint 33| 22| 52 [ 795 9% 60 |M20x15| 56 | I
1.6 16V (78 kW) 05.97- MT X Engine A16DMS 812027 Outer Joint | 47T | 33 | 20 | 52 | 81 | 955 | 60.5 |M20x15| 63 | O
All Model 01.97- | x | |Engine HiB 812004 Outer Joint 22 20| 52 | 8 | | 955 | 58 |M18x15| 57 | O
All Model 01.97- | x | [Engine HiB 812018 Outer Joint 3] 20| 52 82 | | 955 | 585 |M22x1.5) 625 | O
i [ | L ! L1

GSepP 76



T |
— ’ i ’ I i {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
|
DAEWOO (Continued) | ’ ’ i
LANOS
All Model 0197-07.00|  MT R 212003 Drive Shaft 22 34| 558 | 8 [857| 35 | 95 | 562 581
All Model 01.97-07.00| MT | L ; 212003 Drive Shaft 22 34 | 558 | 8 |857| 35 | 95 | 562 581 |
LEGANZA I ] | L] , '
22 9-01 | AT | R | ' 208019 Drive Shaft | 47T | 33 | 34 | 52 | 83 | 91 | 35 | 955 | 81 971
0191- 1201 AT L | x 812016 Outer Joint 33 23| 52 | 86 9% | 60 |M20x15| 64 | I
01.91- 1201 AT R K 812016 Outer Joint 3323 52 | 86 9% | 60 |M20x15 64 | |
LEGEUZA ' ! ' |
All Model 02.98- X 812024 Outer Joint | 47T | 33 | 23 | 52 | 86 9% | 60 |M20x15 64 | |
LEMANS
15 01.87- MT X , 812019 Outer Joint 22| 20| 558 | 83 | 95 | 59 | M20x1| 625 | O
16 01.89- MT | x | ] 812019 Outer Joint 22|20 558 | 83 | | 95 | 59 | M20x1| 625 | O
20 01.89- MT | | x| 812019 Outer Joint 22 20| 558 | 83 | | 95 | 59 | m20x1| 625 | O
MATIZ (KLYA) | ' ,
0.3 (38 kW) 09.98- | X 812028 Outer Joint | 40T | 23 | 19 | 46 | 715 92 | 675 | M20x1 | 565 | O
MATIZ | ' ! !
0.8 98- R X 612001 Inner Joint 22| 19| 35 | 685 545 | 26.2 | 79
98- L 212011 Drive Shaft 23| 22| 46 | 715|685 35 | 92 | 545 616
98- L 212025 Drive Shaft | 40T | 23 | 22 | 46 | 715 | 685 35 | 92 | 545 616
98- R B 208059 Drive Shaft 23 22| 46 | 715 | 685| 35 | 92 | 545 785 |
98- | R =~ 9 212012 Drive Shaft | 40T | 23 [ 22 | 46 [ 715 [685] 35 | 92 | 545 785 |
98- | R X 812019 Outer Joint 22| 20 | 558 | 83 95 | 59 | M20x1 | 625 | O
0.8 (38 kW) 09.98- LT X 812021 Outer Joint | 40T | 23 | 19| 46 | 715 92 | 67.5 | M20x1 | 565 | O
NEXIA (KLETN) ' , | | |
15 16V (66 kW) 02.95- 08.97 | x 812002 Outer Joint | 47T | 33 | 20 | 52 | 83 955 | 605 |M20x15| 63 | O
1.8 (74 KW) 95- X 812008 Outer Joint | 47T | 33 | 20 | 52 | 84 1085 | 59 |M20x15] 63 | O
NEXIA / CIELO
15 (44 KW) 08.96- 0897 | MT | x Engine G15MF 812019 Outer Joint 22 20| 558 | 83 | | 95 | 59 | M20x1| 625 | O
1.5 (52/55 kW) 02.95- 08.97 MT | x | |Engine G15MF 812019 Outer Joint 22| 20| 558 | 83 | | 95 59 | mM20x1 | 625 | O
1.5 16V (66 kW) 0295-0897 | MT | | x| |Engine A15MF 812019 Outer Joint 22| 20| 568 | 83 | | 95 | 59 | M20x1| 625 | O
NEXIA SALOON (KLETN) } : '
1.5 16V (66 kW) 02.95- 08.97 | | x 812002 Outer Joint | 47T | 33 [ 20 | 52 | &3 955 | 60.5 |M20x15 63 | O
NEXIA ' ’ i
All Model 01.96- x Engine GLE/GL 812004 Outer Joint 2|20/ 52 | 8 955 | 58 |M18x15 57 | O
NUBIRA / AVEO
All Model x| 699025 inner Joint 3| 22| 35 | 80 | 533 58
NUBIRA / NUBIRA WAGON ! ] | v/ l
1.6 16V (78 kW) 05.97- MT | x | |Engine A16DMS 812027 OuterJoint | 477 [ 33 ] 20 | 52 | &1 | | 955 | 605 |M20x15| €3 | O
2.0 16V (98 kW) 05.97- MT | | x | |Engine X20SED 812027 OuterJoint | 477 [ 33 [ 29 | 52 | 81 | | 955 | 60.5 |M20x15| 63 | O

GSepP

77




=

[

=i ==

Technical Specifications

EE:- {TRANSM L/R F/R!WS GS REMARKS GSPNO | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
|
DAEWOO (Continued) | ’ ’ i
NUBIRA
16 99- 01 X 812023 Outer Joint | 47T | 33 | 32 | 52 | 905 . 955 | 605 |M20x15| 66 | O
2.0 MT | R X | 812015 Outer Joint 33 )32 52 | 905 | ] 955 | 605 M20x15| 66 | O
0198-1202] AT [LR x | ] 812015 Outer Joint 33|32 52 | 905 | | 955 | 605 |M20x15| 66 | O
| v L | x ' 812015 Outer Joint 33| 32| 52 | 905 | 955 | 60.5 |M20x1.5| 66 | O
All Model 98-99 | AT LR | X 612005 Inner Joint 34 | 24 | 367 | 84 39 33 89.8 |
All Model 00-02 | AT LR | X 612005 Inner Joint 34| 24| 367 | 84 39 33 | 898
All Model ' x 812022 Outer Joint | 47T | 33 | 22 | 52 | 795 96 60 |M20x1.5 56 | |
All Model 00- 02 AT LR X 212013 Drive Shaft 33| 34| 52 | 905 | 84 | 367 | 955 | 39 [ 519
All Model 98- 99 AT LR X 212013 Drive Shaft 33| 34| 52 | 905 84 | 367 | 955 | 39 519
NUMBIRA . | |
All Model | x || 899057 Outer Joint 33| 22| s2 79 | l 109 | 60 |M20x1.5 56 | |
RACER / CIELO/ LAN i L ' D\ i
All Mode! | X 699028 Inner Joint 22 | 22 | 3495 | 857 57.4 | 344 725 | M
RACER / CIELO | |
All Model | x 844029 Outer Joint 22|30 | 52 | 815 955 | 585 |M20x1.5) 575 | O
RACER '
16 01.89- MT X 01.94- 812001 Outer Joint 33|20 52 | 83 955 | 605 |M20x15| 63 | O
01.89- MT X 12,93 812019 Outer Joint 22| 20 | 558 | 83 | 95 59 | M20x1 | 625 | O
1.8 (66-70 kW) 05.92- 03.95 MT | x | inclJLo 812008 Outer Joint | 47T | 33 | 20 | 52 | 84 | | 1085 | 59 |M20x1.5| 63 | O
2.0 01.89- MT | x | -12.93 812019 Outer Joint 22 20| 558 | 83 | | 95 | 59 [ M20x1| 625 | O
01.89- |oMT | x | |01.94- 812001 Outer Joint 33| 20| 52 | 83 | 955 | 60.5 |M20x1.5 63 | O
2.0D (77 kW) 05.92- 0395  MT X Incl. JL9 812008 Outer Joint | 47T | 33 | 29 | 52 | 84 1085 | 59 |M20x1.5| 63 | O
All Model i , X 644006 Inner Joint 34| 2| 35 | 84 80 | 533 | 8
All Model L | 212001 Drive Shaft 33|34 | 52 | 83 | 84 | 35 | 955 | 80 582.6
All Model R 212002 Drive Shaft 22| 34| 52 | 8 | 8 | 35 | 955 | 80 574.2
All Model L 212003 Drive Shaft 22| 34| 558 | 83 |857| 35 95 | 562 581
All Model R , 212004 Drive Shaft 22 34| 558 | 8 [857| 35 95 | 56.2 906 |
TACUMA ! ] | |
2.0 00- 01 MT | I x [ ] 812023 Outer Joint | 47T | 33 | 32 | 52 | 905 | ' 955 | 605 |M20x15| 66 | O
TICO (KLY3) ! : }
0.8 (35 kW) 02.95- ! | x 812006 Outer Joint 23] 19| 44 | 715 92 | 675 |M20x1.5| 565 | O
TICO ' | ' ! :
0.8 93 X 812019 Outer Joint 22| 29| 558 | 83 95 59 | M20x1 | 625 | O
93 X 612001 Inner Joint 22| 19| 35 | 685 545 | 26.2 79
DAIHATSU | | =l |
7100 | | L] , !
All Model | x| 614001 Inner Joint 2319 45 | 70 | | 52 | 29 82 |

GSepP

78




- ’ {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | KL P
DAIHATSU (Continued) | | | |
All Model
1.0 L X 614009 Inner Joint 23| 26 | 45 | 70 . 51.9 | 289 88.7
L ; 214027 Drive Shaft 24 23| 47 | 72 [ 70| 45 | 915 | 519 656 |
R ] 214028 Drive Shaft 2423 47 | 72 [ 70| 45 | 915 | 519 879 |
1.3 | [ L | ' 214025 Drive Shaft 24 | 23| 47 | 79 | 70 | 45 | 915 | 519 657
i R | 214026 Drive Shaft 24| 23| 47 | 79 | 70 [ 45 | 915 | 519 878 |
APPLAUSE A101 } | | ,
1.6 80- [ T R X 614011 Inner Joint 25| 22| 45 | 76 52 | 255 | 102
APPLAUSE | (A101, A111)
1.6 16V (A101) (66 kW) 06.89- 07.97 | MT/AT X Engine HD 814006 Outer Joint 24 | 22| 54 | 795 92 57 |M22x15| 53 | M
1.6 16V (A101) (77 kW) 06.89- 07.97 | MT/AT X [Engine HD-E 814006 Outer Joint 24 22| 54 | 795 | 92 57 [M22x15] 53 | M
1.6 16V 4WD (A111) (77 KW) 06.80- 07.97 | MT/AT | F | x | |Engine HD-E 814006 Outer Joint 24 22| 54 | 795 | I 92 57 |M22x15] 53 | M
APPLAUSE i > O\ ' D] i
1.6 80- | R ' X 614011 Inner Joint 25| 22| 45 | 76 52 | 255 102 |
All Model 10.89- 09.97 | AT L 214015 Drive Shaft 24| 23| 54 | 795 | 77 | 34 92 | 602 883.5 |
All Model 10.89- 09.97 | AT L X 614006 Inner Joint 23| 22| 34 | 77 602 | 32 | 89.8
All Model 10.89- 09.97 | AT L 214015 Drive Shaft 24| 23| 54 | 795 ]| 77 | 34 92 | 602 [ 883.5
All Model 10.89- 09.97 | AT R 214016 Drive Shaft 24| 23| 54 | 795 77 | 34 92 | 602 636.5
All Model 10.89- 09.97 |  MT L X 614007 Inner Joint 25 22| 45 | 76 . 52 | 255 102
All Model 10.89-00.97 |  MT | L ] 214019 Drive Shaft 24 25| 54 | 795 | 76 | 45 92 52 620
All Model 10.89- 11.99 MT | L ! | 214019 Drive Shaft 24| 25| 54 | 795 | 76 | 45 92 | 52 620
All Model 10.89- 1199 MT | R L 1] 214020 Drive Shaft 24| 25| 54 | 795 | 76 | 45 92 52 902 |
All Mode! 10.89- 09.97 |  MT R i 214020 Drive Shaft 24| 25| 54 | 795 76 | 45 92 52 902 |
All Model 10.89- 00.97 | AT L | X 614006 Inner Joint 23| 22| 34 | 17 602 | 32 | 898
All Model 10.89- 09.97 | AT L | 214015 Drive Shaft 24| 23| 54 | 795 77 | 34 92 | 602 883.5
All Model 10.89- 09.97 |  MT L 214019 Drive Shaft 24| 25| 54 | 795 ]| 76 | 45 92 52 620
All Model 10.89- 09.97 |  MT L X 614007 Inner Joint 25| 22| 45 | 76 52 | 255 102
CHARADE (G100) | | |
All Model 01.89- 06.93 AT [ R | 214012 Drive Shaft 24| 23] 54 | 756 | 70 | 45 92 52 866 |
All Mode! 01.89-0693| MT | R > O\ 214014 Drive Shaft 24| 23| 54 | 756 | 70 | 45 92 52 834 |
All Model 01.89- 0693  MT R 214014 Drive Shaft 24| 23| 54 | 756 | 70 | 45 92 52 834 |
All Model 01.89- 06.93| AT L 218076 Drive Shaft 24| 23| 54 | 756 | 70 | 45 92 52 | 627 |
CHARADE (G202) | ! !
1.0 06.93- 04.96 R 214014 Drive Shaft 24| 23| 54 | 756 | 70 | 45 92 52 | 834
CHARADE | (G10)
1.0 (37 kW) 10.77- 02.81 X 814007 Outer Joint 24 19| 40 | 72 , 114 | 92 |M22x15] 49 | M
1.0 (38 KW) 02.31- 02.83 | x | ] 814007 Outer Joint 24 19| 40 | 72 | | 114 | 92 |M22x15] 49 | M
CHARADE il (G11,G30) i ] | L i |
1.0 (G11) (38 kW) (52HP) 10.83- 03.87 | | x || 814003 Outer Joint 2419 40 | 72 | ] 1165 | 92 |[M22x15] 50 | M

GSepP

79




=

[

Technical Specifications

= {TRANSM L/R F/R!WS GS REMARKS GSPNO | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | K | L |P
|
DAIHATSU (Continued) | | | |
CHARADE Il (G11,G30)
1.0 D (G30) (27 kW) (37HP) 10.83- 03.87 X 814003 Outer Joint 24 19| a0 | 72 . 1165 | 92 |M22x1.5| 50 | M
1.0 T (G11) (50 KW) (68HP) 10.83- 03.87 | X | 814003 Outer Joint 24 19| 40 | 72 | ] 1165 | 92 M22x15 50 | M
1.0 TD (G30) (34 kW) (46HP) 02.58- 03.87 I x | ] 814003 Outer Joint 24 19| 40 | 72 | | 1165 | 92 |M22x15| 50 | M
CHARADE il (G100, G101, G102} | ' | ' ' '
1.0 (G100) (38 kW) 03.87- 12.92 | MT/AT | x -03.89,Engine CB 23 814012 Outer Joint 24| 19| 46 | 72 86.5 | 535 |M22x15| 535 | M
03.87- 1292 | MT/AT [ x 04.89- Engine CB 23 814005 Outer Joint 24 19| 54 | 72 92 | 565 |M22x15| 475 | M
1.0 (G100) (40/41 kW) 04.89- 1292  MT/AT x Engine CB 90 814005 Outer Joint 24| 19| 54 | 72 92 | 565 |M22x1.5 475 | M
1.0 D (G101) (27 KW) 03.87- 12.92 | MT/AT X Engine CL 11 814012 Outer Joint 24| 19| 46 | 72 86.5 | 535 |M22x1.5| 535 | M
1.0 TD (G101) (35 kW) 03.87- 12.92| MT/AT X -03.89,Engine CL,CL 61 814012 Outer Joint 24| 19| 46 | 72 86.5 | 535 |M22x15| 535 | M
03.87- 12.92| MT/AT X 04.89- Engine CL,CL 61 814005 Outer Joint 24 19| 54 | 72 | 92 | 565 |M22x15| 475 | M
1.0 Turbo (G100) (50 kW) 03.87- 10.90| MT/AT | x | |Engine CB 61 814012 Outer Joint 24 19| 46 | 72 | } 86.5 | 535 |M22x15| 535 | M
1.31(G102) (66 kW) 06.88- 12.92| MT/AT | LR x | |-05.90,Engine HCE 814012 Outer Joint 24 19| 46 | 12 | ' 86.5 | 535 |M22x15| 535 | M
06.88- 12.92| MT/AT | R [ x 06.90- Engine HCE 814005 Outer Joint 24 19| 54 | 72 | 92 | 565 |M22x1.5| 47.5 | M
1.314WD (G102) (66 kW) 06.88- 01.93 | MT/AT F | x Engine HCE 814012 Outer Joint 24| 19| 46 | 72 | 86.5 | 535 |M22x1.5| 535 | M
CHARADE Il (G100,G101,G102) . | | |
1.3 (66 kW) 88-92 | % 814013 Outer Joint 24| 21| 54 | 756 92 57 |M22x15| 50 | M
CHARADE Il (G100,G102)
1.3 (G102) (66 kW) (90HP) 06.88- 12.92 X 814014 Outer Joint 24 21| 54 | 72 . 92 | 565 |M22x15| 475 | M
CHARAGDE Il (G102) | L : L]
1.3 (66 kW) 90- 93 | X ] 814013 Outer Joint 24| 21| 54 | 756 | | 92 | 57 [M22x1.5] 50 | M
CHARADE iil SALOON (G102) | ' L i |
1.3 (66 kW) (90HP) 11.90- 02.93 | X 814014 Outer Joint 24 21| 54 | 72 | 92 | 565 |M22x15| 475 | M
CHARADE IV (G200,G202) | , | |
1.3 (44 kW) 09.96- | [ x 814001 Outer Joint | 48T | 24 | 22 | 52 | 83 93 55 |M22x15| 54 | |
1.3 16V (55 kW) 05.96- X 814001 Outer Joint | 48T | 24 | 22 | 52 | 83 93 55 |M22x15| 54 | |
1.3 16V (62 kW) 01.93- X 814001 Outer Joint | 48T | 24 | 22 | 52 | 83 93 55 |M22x15| 54 | |
1.5 16V (66 kW) 01.97- . X : 814001 Outer Joint | 48T | 24 | 22 | 52 | 83 | 93 55 |M22x1.5) 54 | |
1.5 HG (55 kW) 06.94- I x | ] 814001 Outer Joint | 48T | 24 | 22 | 52 | 83 | | 93 55 |M22x15| 54 | |
1.6 GTI (44 kW) 03.93- . | [ x| ] 814001 Outer Joint | 48T | 24 | 22 | 52 | 83 | ' 93 | 55 |M22x15| 54 | |
CHARADE IV SALOON (G203) I } |
1.5 (55 kW) 10.94- | [ x 814001 Outer Joint | 48T | 24 [ 22 | 52 | &3 93 55 |M22x1.5 54 | |
1.5 16V (66 kW) 08.94- } | x 814001 Outer Joint | 48T | 24 | 22 | 52 | 83 93 55 |M22x15] 54 | |
CHARADE ' '
All Model 10.88- 07.93| AT L 214007 Drive Shaft 24| 23| 54 | 756 | 70 | 45 92 52 570
All Model 01.89- 06.93 L . 214007 Drive Shaft 24 23| 54 | 756 | 70 | 45 92 52 570
All Model 01.89-0693| AT | L | 214008 Drive Shaft 24 23| 54 | 756 | 70 | 45 92 52 912 |
All Model 1088-0793| AT | R o\ 214008 Drive Shaft 241 23| 54 [ 756 | 70 | 45 | 92 | 52 912 |
All Model 10.88-07.93| MT | L L 214009 Drive Shaft 24 | 23| 54 | 756 | 70 | 45 2 | 5 | 602 |

GSepP

80




T |
— ’ i ’ ; i {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | KL P
DAIHATSU (Continued) | | | |
CHARADE
All Model 01.89- 06.93 MT L 214009 Drive Shaft 24 23] 54 | 756 70 | 45 92 52 602
All Model 10.88- 07.93 MT | R ; 214010 Drive Shaft 24| 23] 54 | 756 | 70 | 45 92 52 882 |
All Model 0189-0693| MT [ R ' 214010 Drive Shaft 24| 23] 54 | 756 | 70 | 45 | 92 | 52 882 |
All Model 01.89- 0693 AT | L | ' 214011 Drive Shaft 24| 23| 54 | 756 70 | 45 92 | 52 618
All Model 01.89- 06.93 | AT R | 214012 Drive Shaft 24 | 23| 54 | 756 | 70 | 45 92 52 866 |
All Model 01.89- 06.93 | L | 214013 Drive Shaft 24| 23] 54 | 756 | 70 | 45 92 52 | 638
All Model 01.89- 06.93 | L 214013 Drive Shaft 24 23] 54 | 756 | 70 | 45 92 52 | 638
All Model 01.89- 06.93 R 214013 Drive Shaft 24 23] 54 | 756 70 | 45 92 52 | 638
All Model 93- 9 AT L 214017 Drive Shaft 24 22] 54 [ 756 70 | 35 92 | 575 588
All Model 93- 9 AT L x| 614010 Inner Joint 2 19] 35 | 70 | 575 | 35 88
All Model 93- 9 AT | L | 214017 Drive Shaft 24| 22| 54 | 756 | 70 | 35 92 | 575 588 |
All Model 01.93- 04.96 AT | L | 214017 Drive Shaft 24| 22| 54 | 756 70 | 35 92 | 575 588
All Model 939 | AT R , 214018 Drive Shaft 24| 22 54 | 756 70 | 35 92 | 575 8a7 |
All Model 93-96 | AT R l 214018 Drive Shaft 24 22 54 | 756 70 | 35 92 | 575 897 |
All Model 01.93- 0496 | AT R | 214018 Drive Shaft 24| 22| 54 | 756 | 70 | 35 92 | 575 897
All Model 93- 9 L ' 214021 Drive Shaft 24 23] 52 | 72 | 70 | 35 94 | 555 [ 540.5
All Model 93- 9 L X 614008 Inner Joint 23] 19| 35 | 70 555 | 315 86
All Model 93- 9 L X 814023 Outer Joint 24 19] 52 | 72 94 | 565 |M22x15| 815 | M
All Model 93- 9 L ; 214021 Drive Shaft 24| 23] 52 | 72 [ 0] 35 94 | 555 5405 |
All Model 93- 96 | R | 214022 Drive Shaft 24| 23] 52 | 72 | 70| 35 | 94 | 555 849.5 |
All Model 93-96 | [ R | | 214022 Drive Shaft 24 | 23 | 52 72 | 70 | 35 94 | 555 849.5 |
All Model 93-96 | L | 214021 Drive Shaft 24| 23| 52 72 | 70 | 35 94 | 555 540.5 |
All Model 93-96 | L | x 814023 Outer Joint 24| 19] 52 | 72 94 | 565 |M22x1.5| 815 | M
All Model 93-96 | L | x 614008 Inner Joint 23] 19| 35 | 70 555 | 315 | 86
All Model 93- 9 AT L X 614010 Inner Joint 2] 19] 3 | 70 575 | 35 88
All Model 93- 9 AT L 214017 Drive Shaft 24 22 54 | 756 70 | 35 92 | 575 588
All Model 93- 9 L x| 614008 Inner Joint 23] 19] 35 | 70 | 555 | 315 86
All Model 93- 96 L X | 814023 Outer Joint 2419 52 | 712 | ! 94 | 565 |M22x1.5| 815 | M
All Model 93- 96 L | 214021 Drive Shaft 24| 23| &2 72 [ 70| 35 94 | 555 5405 |
1251 01.03- 12.04| MTAT | R | X 814028 Outer Joint 24 19 a7 | 72 845 | 565 |M20x1.5| 475 | |
01.03- 12.04 | MT/AT L | X 814028 Outer Joint 2419 a7 | 72 845 | 565 |M20x15| 475 | |
CHARDE GL SGL | | | |
1.3 4Gyl 91- 94 ' X 614001 Inner Joint 23] 19| 45 | 70 52 29 [ 82
CHAREDE (G200)
All Model 01.93- 04.96 AT X 814019 Outer Joint 24| 20] 52 | 72 92 57 |M22x15| 475 | M
CUORE Il (L80, L81) | ; l | |
0.8 (L80) (29 kW) 11.89- 12.90 | MT/AT | X [Engine ED 10 814020 Outer Joint 24 19| 44 | 72 | 1135 | 895 |M22x1.5) 485 | M
0.8 (L80) (32 KW) 09.85- 06.90 | MT/AT | X [Engine ED 10 814020 Outer Joint 2419 44 | 72 | 1135 | 895 |M22x15| 485 | M

GSepP

81




[

Technical Specifications

= {TRANSM L/R F/R!WS GS REMARKS GSPNO | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS A/ B C | D E | F | H | | K | 'L |P
DAIHATSU (Continued) | | | |
CUORE Il (L201)
0.8 (30 kW) 10.90- 12.94 X 814008 Outer Joint 24| 20| 44 | 72 . 1115 | 89.5 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
10.90- 12.94 | MTAT | X [Engine ED 10K 814009 Outer Joint 2420 | 44 | 72 | ] 1135 | 895 M22x1.5) 485 | M
CUORE IV (L501) i ] | L] , '
0.8 (32 kW) 01.95- 11.96 | ' | x ' 814008 Outer Joint 24 | 20| 44 | 72 | 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
01.95- 11.96 | MT/AT | x Engine ED 20 814009 Outer Joint 24| 20| 44 | 72 1135 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
CUCRE V (L5) } ! | ,
0.8 (31 kW) 11.96- 10.98 | [ x 814008 Outer Joint 24 20| 44 | 72 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5) 485 | M
CUORE
All Model 01.00- 1201| MT/AT | R X 814024 Outer Joint 24| 20| 47 | 72 93 | 585 |M20x15| 47 | |
All Model 01.00- 12.01| MT/AT R x| 614005 Inner Joint 23 20| 45 | 70 | 519 | 289 88.7 |
All Model 01.00- 1201 MT/AT [ R S 614005 Inner Joint 23| 20| 45 70 | | 519 | 289 88.7 |
All Mode! 01.00- 12.01| MT/AT | R | x| 814024 Outer Joint 24 | 20| a7 | 72 | ' 93 | 585 |M20x15| 47 | |
All Mode! 01.00- 1201 MTAT | R ' 214005 Drive Shaft 24 | 23| a7 | 72 | 70 | 45 93 | 519 802 |
All Model 01.00- 12.01 | MT/AT L 214006 Drive Shaft 24| 23| a7 | 72 | 70 | 45 93 | 519 584.4 |
FEROZA | ! |
13 01.90- MT LR X Engine HD 814017 Outer Joint 24| 22| 42 | 80 155 | 105 |M18x1.25 63 | |
G102
All Model 01.98- 06.93 MT L X 614003 Inner Joint 25 19| 45 | 10 , 516 | 285 82.5
All Model 01.98- 06.93 MT | L B 214031 Drive Shaft 24| 25| 258 | 756 | 70 | 45 92 | 516 601 |
All Model 01.98- 06.93 MT | R =~ 9 214032 Drive Shaft 24| 25 | 258 | 756 | 70 | 45 92 | 516 881 |
G203 | ' LT ] |
All Model 05.96- 0498 |  MT L [ X 614003 Inner Joint 25| 19| 45 | 70 516 | 285 825 |
All Model 05.96- 04.98 |  MT L i 214031 Drive Shaft 24 | 25 | 258 | 756 | 70 | 45 2 | 516 | 601
All Model 05.96- 04.98 MT R | 214032 Drive Shaft 24 | 25 | 258 | 756 | 70 | 45 92 | 516 | 881
GRAN MOVE (G3)
1.5 16V (G301) (67 kW) 05.98- X 814001 Outer Joint | 48T | 24 | 22 | 52 | 83 93 55 |M22x15| 54 | |
1.5 16V (G303) (66 kW) 10.96- . X : 814001 Outer Joint | 48T | 24 | 22 | 52 | 83 | | 93 55 |M22x1.5) 54 | |
HANDIVAN I ] | ! | , ;
All Model 01.99- 1201 MT/AT | R | x [L701 814024 Outer Joint 24| 20| 47 | 72 | 93 | 585 |M20x1.5| 47 | |
All Model 01.99- 1201 MTAT | R ; x |L701 614005 Inner Joint 23| 20| 45 | 70 519 | 289 88.7 |
All Model 01.99- 1201 MTAT | R ! x |L701 614005 Inner Joint 23 20| 45 | 70 519 | 289 | 887
All Model 01.99- 12.01 | MT/AT R | x L701 814024 Outer Joint 2420 47 | 72 93 | 585 [M20x15| 47 | |
|
All Model 01.99- 1201| MTAT | R L701 214005 Drive Shaft 24| 23| a7 | 72 | 70 | 45 93 | 519 802
All Model 01.99- 12.01 | MT/AT L L701 214006 Drive Shaft 24| 23| a7 | 72 | 70 | 45 93 | 519 584.4
KANCIL l | |
07 | L | x| 614004 Inner Joint 23| 20| 39 68 | l 497 | 267 82 |
L N 214003 Drive Shaft 24| 23] 44 | 72 | 68 | 30 | 1115 | 497 600 |
| R H 214003 Drive Shaft 24| 23| 44 | 72 | e8| 39 | 1115 | 497 | 600 |

GSepP

82




[

Technical Specifications

EE?- {TRANSM L/R F/R!WS GS REMARKS GSPNO | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | K | L |P
|
DAIHATSU (Continued) | | | |
KANCIL
0.7 R X 614004 Inner Joint 23] 20| 39 | 68 . 497 | 267 82
L ; 214003 Drive Shaft 24 23| 44 | 72 |68 | 30 | 1115 497 600 |
L | x| 614004 Inner Joint 2320 39 | e | | 497 | 267 82
| [ R | x | 614004 inner Joint 2320 39 | e | 497 | 26.7 82
i R | 214003 Drive Shaft 24 [ 23| 44 | 72 [ 68 | 30 | 1115 | 497 600 |
LEEZA (L100) } | | ,
0.5 11.86- 07.90 | X Engine EB TBO 814018 Outer Joint 24| 19| 44 | 72 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5) 485 | M
01.89- 07.90 X Engine EB 814018 Outer Joint 24| 19| a4 | 72 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
11.86- 08.87 X Engine EB 814018 Outer Joint 24| 19| a4 | 72 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
08.87- 07.90 X Engine EB 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| 44 | 72 | 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
LEEZA (L111S) ! ] | ] '
0.7 08.90- 07.92 i x | |Engine EF-HL 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| a4 | 72 | ' 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
01.91- 07.92 [ x Engine EF-JL TBO 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| 44 | 72 | 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5) 485 | M
MIRA CUORE (L200S) I ' '
0.7 04.94- 08.94 | X Engine EF-EL 814018 Outer Joint 24| 19| 44 | 72 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5) 485 | M
05.94- 08.94 | X Engine EF-JL TBO 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| a4 | 72 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
08.92- 08.94 X Engine EF-KL 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| 44 | 72 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
03.90- 01.95 X Engine EF-HL 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| 44 | 72 . 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
03.90- 08.94 | x | |Engine EF-JL TBO 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| 44 | 72 | | 1115 | 895 | M22x1.5| 485 | M
08.91- 08.94 | x | |Engine EF-EL 814018 Outer Joint 24 | 19 | 44 72 | | 1115 | 895 [M22x1.5| 485 | M
MIRA CUCRE (L200V) | ' N i |
0.7 03.90- 08.94 | X Engine EF-XL TBO 814018 Outer Joint 24 [ 19| a4 | 72 | 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
MIRA CUORE (L210S) i , | |
0.7 08.92- 07.93 | [ x Engine EF-EL 4WD 814018 Outer Joint 24| 19| a4 | 72 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
08.94- 09.94 X Engine EF-EL 4WD 814018 Outer Joint 24| 19| a4 | 72 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
08.94- 01.95 X Engine EF-EL 4WD 814018 Outer Joint 24| 19| a4 | 72 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
09.91- 08.94 . X |Engine EF-JL TBO 4WD 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| 44 | 72 | 1115 | 895 M22x1.5) 485 | M
11.90- 08.94 [ x | |Engine EF-JL TBO 4WD 814018 Outer Joint 24| 19| 44 72 | | 1115 | 895 |M22x15] 485 | M
03.90- 08.94 | | x| |Engine EF-HL 4WD 814018 Outer Joint 24 | 19 | 44 72 | ' 1115 | 895 |M22x15| 485 | M
05.94- 08.94 | [ x Engine EF-HL 4WD 814018 Outer Joint 24| 19| a4 | 72 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5) 485 | M
08.92- 04.94 | X Engine EF-EL 4WD 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| 44 | 12 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5) 485 | M
10.91- 04.94 | X Engine EF-EL 4WD 814018 Outer Joint 24| 19| 44 | 72 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5) 485 | M
05.94- 08.94 | X Engine EF-JL TBO 4WD 814018 Outer Joint 24| 19| a4 | 72 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
05.94- 08.94 X Engine EF-JL TBO 4WD 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| a4 | 72 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
08.92- 04.94 X Engine EF-JL TBO 4WD 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| 44 | 72 | 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
MIRA CUORE (L210V) | ] I L] |
0.7 08.92- 04.94 i x | |Engine EF-EL 4WD 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| 44 | 72 | | 1115 | 895 [M22x1.5| 485 | M
08.92- 08.94 | | x | |Engine EF-EL 4WD 814018 Outer Joint 2 19| 4 | 72 | | 1115 | 895 |M22x15| 485 | M

GSepP

83




Technical Specifications

‘ | -
— E | TRANSM|L/R |F/IR|WS | GS| REMARKS GSPNO MH]@ {:} Wg | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | K | L |P
|
DAIHATSU (Continued) | | | |
MIRA CUORE (L220S 4WS)
0.7 12.90- 09.91 X Engine EF-HL 814018 Outer Joint 24|19 | 44 | 72 ‘ 1115 | 89.5 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
04.90- 07.93 | X Engine EF-JL TBO 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| 44 | 72 | ] 1115 | 895 M22x1.5) 485 | M
MIRA CUORE (L500S V) i ] | L] ,
07 08.94- 10.95 | ' | x |Engine EF-CL 814018 Outer Joint 24 | 19 | 44 72 | 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
MIRA CUORE (L5008) i i |
0.7 08.94- 10.98 | K Engine EF-EL 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| 44 | 12 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5) 485 | M
08.94- 10.98 | [ x Engine EF-JL TBO 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| 44 | 712 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5) 485 | M
08.94- 10.95 X Engine EF-JL TBO 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| a4 | 12 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
08.94- 10.98 X Engine EF-KL 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| a4 | 72 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
10.95- 05.97 X [Engine EF-EL 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| 44 | 72 | 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5) 485 | M
08.94- 10.98 | x | |Engine EK-KL 814018 Outer Joint 24| 19] a4 | 72 | | 1115 | 895 |M22x15| 485 | M
12.94- 10.98 i x | |Engine EF-FL 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| a4 | 72 | ' 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
MIRA CUORE (L500V) . ' i ,
0.7 08.94- 10.98 | X Engine EF-CL 814018 Outer Joint 24| 19| a4 | 72 | 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
MIRA CUORE (L502S) ! ! !
0.7 08.94- 04.96 | X Engine JB-EL 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| a4 | 72 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
08.94- 10.98 X Engine JB-EL 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| 44 | 12 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
08.94- 10.98 X Engine JB-EL TBO 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| 44 | 72 | 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
08.94- 10.98 | x | |Engine JB-JL TBO 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| 44 | 72 | | 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
MIRA CUORE (L510S) ; X | R |
0.7 10.95- 05.97 | X Engine EF-EL 4WD 814018 Outer Joint 24| 19 | 44 | 72 | 1115 | 895 |M22x15 485 | M
08.94- 10.98 | X Engine EF-EL 4WD 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| a4 [ 72 | 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
08.94- 10.95 | | x Engine EF-EL 4WD 814018 Outer Joint 24| 19 | a4 | 72 115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
10.95- 05.97 | [ x Engine EF-ZL 4WD 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| a4 | 72 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
MIRA CUORE (L510SV)
0.7 08.94- 10.95 X Engine EF-CL 4WD 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| a4 | 72 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
08.94- 10.95 . X Engine EF-EL 4WD 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| 44 | 72 | 1115 | 895 M22x1.5) 485 | M
MIRA CUORE (L512S) I [ | N I
07 08.94- 10.98 | | | x | |Engine JB-JL TBO 4WD 814018 Outer Joint 24 | 19 | 44 72 | ' 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
10.95- 10.98 | | x Engine JB-JL TBO 4WD 814018 Outer Joint 24| 19 | a4 | 72 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5) 485 | M
MIRA CUORE (L70S V) | | | |
05 08.85- 08.87 | | x Engine EB 814018 Outer Joint 24 19 44 | 72 1115 | 895 [M22x1.5| 485 | M
| |
08.87- 02.90 X Engine EB 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| a4 | 12 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
10.88- 02.90 X Engine EB 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| 44 | 12 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
MIRA CUORE (L70V) l | |
0.5 08.85- 02.90 | x | |Engine EBTBO 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| 44 | 72 | l 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5) 485 | M
e | o | A |
0.7 95- 02 L e 214003 Drive Shaft 24 [ 23| 44 | 72 | e8| 39 | 1115 | 497 | 600 |

GSepP

84




- ’ {:} m%mia. Technical Specifications
= E | TRANSM|L/R |FIR|WS|GS| REMARKS GSPNO Mﬂ]@ | ’ | |
YEAR | | PRODUCT/ABS|A|B | C | D /E F | H | | KL P
DAIHATSU (Continued) | | | |
MIRA
0.7 95 02 L X 614004 Inner Joint 23] 20| 39 | 68 ‘ 497 | 267 82
95- 02 L x | 614004 Inner Joint 2320 39 | e | ] 497 | 26.7 82 |
95- 02 L ] 214003 Drive Shaft 24| 23] 44 | 72 | 68 | 30 | 1115 497 600 |
95-02 | [ R | ' 214004 Drive Shaft 24 | 23 | 44 72 | 68 | 39 | 1115 | 497 746
0.9 98- 03 | R | x 814027 Outer Joint 24 | 19| 52 | 72 94 | 565 |M22x15| 815 | |
98- 03 | R | 214024 Drive Shaft 23 | 70 | 45 51.9 | 7585
98- 03 | R 214024 Drive Shaft 23 ’ 70 | 45 51.9 | 7585
98- 03 R X 814027 Outer Joint 24 19| 5 | 72 94 | 565 |M22x15| 815 | |
All Model 90- 92 L x |L20/L200 614004 Inner Joint 23] 20| 39 | 68 497 | 267 82
All Model 90- 92 L |L20/L.200 214003 Drive Shaft 24 23| 44 | 72 |68 | 30 | 1115 497 600
All Model 90- 92 [ R | |L20r200 214004 Drive Shaft 24 23| 44 | 72 | 68 | 30 | 1115 | 497 746 |
All Model 90- 92 L | [201200 214003 Drive Shaft 24| 23 | 44 72 | 68 | 39 | 1115 | 497 600
All Model 90-92 | L , x |L20/L200 614004 Inner Joint 23] 20| 39 | 68 497 | 267 82 |
MOVE (L6, L9) } '
0.8 (31 kW) 10.96- | x 814008 Outer Joint 24 20| 44 | 72 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
10.96- MT/AT [ x 814009 Outer Joint 24 20| 44 | 72 1135 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
1.0 (41 kW) 10.98- MT/AT X Engine EJDE 814009 Outer Joint 24| 20| 44 | 72 1135 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
10.98- X 814008 Outer Joint 24| 20| 44 | 72 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
MOVE (L600S) , ] l | |
0.7 08.95- 10.98 | x | |Engine EF-zL 814018 Outer Joint 24 [ 19| 44 | 72 | 1115 | 895 [M22x1.5| 485 | M
08.95- 10.98 | ' | x | |Engine EF-GL 814018 Outer Joint 24 | 19 | 44 72 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
08.95- 10.98 | [ x Engine EF-RL TBO 814018 Outer Joint 24| 19| a4 | 72 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
MOVE (L602S) { l | |
0.7 08.95- 04.96 | [ x Engine JB-JL TBO 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| a4 | 72 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
MOVE (L610S)
0.7 08.95- 04.96 X Engine EF-ZL 4WD 814018 Outer Joint 24| 19| a4 | 72 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
08.95- 10.98 X |Engine EF-ZL 4WD 814018 Outer Joint 24 19| a4 | 72 | 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5) 485 | M
04.96- 10.98 ! x | |Engine EF-zL 4wD 814018 Outer Joint 24 | 19 | 44 72 | | 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
04.96- 10.98 | | x| |Engine EF-RL TBO 4WD 814018 Outer Joint 24 | 19 | 44 | 72 | ' 1115 | 895 |M22x1.5| 485 | M
MOVE ! ! |
All Mode! o7-99 | MT L X 614004 Inner Joint 23 20| 39 | 68 497 | 267 | 82
All Model 97-99 | MT L 214003 Drive Shaft 24 | 23| 44 | 72 | e8 | 39 | 1115 ]| 497 | 600
All Model X 814029 Outer Jo